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NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
    OBJ OBJ DESCRIPTION FOR PERIOD BALANCE 
ASSETS

100200   CASH ACCOUNT 386,124.04 14,484,900.41
100201   JURY FUND .00 25,000.00
100202   FEDERAL TAX ACCOUNT .00 5,000.00
100205   SO FORFEITED CONTRABAND .00 168,145.78
100206   SO INMATE COMMISSARY ACCOUNT .00 4,458,008.57
100207   SO INMATE PROGRAM DONATIONS .00 7,154.96
100208   CDA BUSINESS CRIMES -344.93 83,220.00
100209   CDA FORFEITED ASSETS -300.00 74,933.93
100210   SPAT PROGRAM INCOME .00 80,808.47
100212   CDA JAG 22 -17,648.32 .00
100213   CDA JAG 24 -14,959.98 38,088.82
100215   CDA JAG 23 -28,661.45 60,185.23
100235   JP1 CREDIT CARD 3,467.50 19,423.50
100236   JP1 E FILE ACCOUNT -7,121.25 7,898.00
100238   JP2 CREDIT CARD -1,640.00 19,112.00
100239   JP2 E FILE ACCOUNT -6,682.00 6,879.00
100241   JP3 CREDIT CARD -1,759.50 18,474.00
100242   JP3 E FILE ACCOUNT -2,651.00 11,231.00
100244   JP4 CREDIT CARD 809.90 32,667.00
100245   JP4 E FILE ACCOUNT 1,859.00 6,805.00
100263   DRC REVENUE ACCOUNT .00 11,588.25
100271   PARKS CREDIT CARD 4,931.52 10,841.96
100290   Public Works Credit Card 3,060.00 12,060.00
100291   PRE-TRIAL - CREDIT CARD 370.00 669.50
100400   CHANGE FUNDS .00 66,290.00
100403   CDA DEA INVESTIGATION .00 10,000.00
100802   INVESTMENTS .00 374,660.06
101901   DEA CASH LNB .00 283,134.89
105000   CLAIM ON CASH -12,789,536.04 194,919,795.82
117000   DELINQUENT TAXES .00 4,626,135.66
119900   EST UNCOLL DLNQNT TAXES .00 -3,906,769.64
122100   ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE -8,604,958.44 5,070,376.41
126500   WEST CARLISLE VFD .00 50,000.00
127200   SHALLOWATER VFD .00 115,767.00
127400   BUFFALO SPRINGS VFD .00 4,600.00
129000   RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE .00 3,055.32
131100   ANDREWS COUNTY 6,360.00 9,550.00
131103   259TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT -1,305.00 2,030.00
131104   46TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT -290.00 .00
131400   FLOYD COUNTY 460.00 1,765.00
131500   GAINES COUNTY 3,770.00 4,495.00
131700   HALE COUNTY 4,369.95 13,067.95
131800   HOCKLEY COUNTY 1,450.00 2,030.00
131850   HUNT COUNTY -3,915.00 1,015.00
131858   KENDALL COUNTY 2,320.00 2,610.00
131900   LYNN COUNTY -3,750.00 5,230.00
132000   WARD COUNTY 3,480.00 3,480.00
132101   GRAY COUNTY -9,390.74 17,085.60
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NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
    OBJ OBJ DESCRIPTION FOR PERIOD BALANCE 
ASSETS

132200   TERRY COUNTY 2,047.38 3,915.00
132300   YOAKUM COUNTY 435.00 435.00
132301   PALO PINTO COUNTY .00 1,450.00
132600   DAWSON COUNTY 5,075.00 5,075.00
132700   LAMB COUNTY 1,305.00 5,655.00
133100   DEAF SMITH COUNTY -6,344.06 16,988.00
133200   DALLAM COUNTY 97.20 5,361.00
133608   ERATH COUNTY -3,915.00 2,320.00
133900   WHEELER COUNTY 34.00 10,345.00
134000   HOWARD COUNTY 5,800.00 14,010.00
135401   NOLAN COUNTY 2,175.00 4,495.00
135801   100th JUDICIAL DISTRICT 870.00 5,510.00
139800   FINES, FEES, COURT COST REC .00 1,176,970.63
139900   FINES, FEES ALLOW FOR UNCOLL .00 -235,394.12
147001   UNAMORTIZED PREM/DISC .00 -581,282.26
154000   DUE FROM INSURANCE CLEARING .00 15,000.00
162100   PREPAID INSURANCE -1,186,548.00 57,019.35
162600   PREPAID EXPENSES/CONTRACTS -14,838.64 8,227.60

TOTAL ASSETS -22,265,888.86 221,838,599.65 

LIABILITIES
200000   FICA TAXES PAYABLE 83,678.36 -367,261.55
200100   MEDICARE 19,570.32 -85,891.31
200200   WITHHOLDING PAYABLE 60,024.51 -247,342.08
200300   RETIREMENT PAYABLE 125,501.74 -553,530.48
200400   HEALTH INSURANCE PAYABLE 95,255.16 -459,191.34
200500   UNEMPLOYMENT PAYABLE -4,913.01 -8,284.38
200700   WORKERS COMP PAYABLE 20,731.18 -93,661.10
200900   PAYABLE TO UNITED WAY 433.44 -949.22
201000   DEFERRED COMP PAYABLE 3,737.88 -17,860.59
201100   PARKING WITHHELD 105.00 -3,004.50
201200   DENTAL INSURANCE PAYABLE 5,767.60 -27,163.01
201401   SUPPLEMENTAL LIFE & AD&D 4,168.29 -19,360.76
201500   GARNISHMENTS PAYABLE 49.90 -270.20
201600   CHILD SUPPORT PAYABLE 1,905.41 -14,307.69
201800   CHILD SUPPORT PAYABLE .00 -121.47
202500   FSA-MEDICAL PAYABLE 11,321.85 -51,496.27
202600   FSA-CHILD CARE PAYABLE 525.17 -1,472.05
202900   VISION PAYABLE 1,017.46 -4,852.41
204100   LEOSE-CONSTABLE 1 .00 -9,566.28
204200   LEOSE-CONSTABLE 2 .00 -2,554.66
204300   LEOSE-CONSTABLE 3 .00 -3,451.52
204400   LEOSE-CONSTABLE 4 .00 -11,772.81
210000   ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 8,691,050.71 -555,942.51
210010   ACCRUED WAGES 507,532.01 -2,214,625.92
210100   ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PENDING 194,246.52 -1,585,149.07
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NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
    OBJ OBJ DESCRIPTION FOR PERIOD BALANCE 
LIABILITIES

210600   PURCHASING CARD LIABILITY .00 155.65
220110   JP PREC 1 DUE TO OTHERS -460.78 -36,618.32
220210   JP PREC 2 DUE TO OTHERS -3,017.97 -59,380.17
220300   JP PREC 3 DUE TO OTHERS 100.40 -50,815.49
220430   JP PREC 4 DUE TO OTHERS -3,465.31 -116,762.97
221110   DUE TO COLLECTION AGENCY .00 -3,235.03
221300   DUE TO JUROR DONATIONS .00 -142.00
223100   DUE TO (CVC) COMP TO VICTIMS -8.41 -8.41
223400   DUE TO JCPT -.37 -.37
223800   DUE TO ARREST FEE-STATE -1,026.12 -1,026.12
224900   TRUANT CONDUCT FEE .00 -350.00
225100   DUE TO FLSI (INDIGENTS) -5.04 -5.04
225200   DUE TO FA (FUGIIVE APPR) -10.05 -10.05
225300   DUE TO CCC (CONS CRT COST -27.15 -27.15
225400   DUE TO JCD (JUV CR DELIQ) -.09 -.09
225500   DUE TO TP (TIME PAYMENT) -167.14 -167.14
225700   CMIT FINE -22.92 -22.92
225800   STF -7,987.61 -7,987.61
226000   SEXUAL ASSAULT -164.35 -164.35
226100   NEW CCC -1,172.13 -1,172.13
226200   EMS TRAUMA FUND -2,989.85 -2,989.85
226300   FAILURE TO APPEAR- FTA-STATE -203.41 -203.41
226400   OMNIBASE PROGRAM -311.32 -311.32
226800   DUE TO COMP (JSAL FUND) -2.88 -2.88
226900   DIST CLERK JUDICIAL FEE -45.00 -45.00
227000   JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE -71.74 -71.74
227100   JUDICIAL SUPPORT PMT-CIVIL -42.00 -42.00
227200   JUDICIAL SUPPORT PMT-CRIMINAL -105.16 -105.16
227300   E-FILING FEE-CRIMINAL -4.24 -4.24
227400   E-FILING FEE-CIVIL 30.00 30.00
227500   UNCLAIMED FUNDS-ESCHEAT -7,775.79 -371,126.85
227600   UNCLAIMED AG IV-D CORRECTION -2,673.00 -9,344.87
227700   UNCLAIMED FUNDS .00 -73,785.47
227800   BAIL BOND BOARD -1,000.00 -22,423.00
228000   INMATE BENEFITS-REFUSED CKS .00 -395.58
228100   DUE TO DRUG COURT FEE -28.77 -28.77
228110   INDIGENT DEFENSE FEE -33.41 -33.41
228200   DNA TESTING FEE -54.74 -54.74
228400   CIVIL JUSTICE FEE -.50 -.50
228500   JUD/CRT PERSONNEL TRAINING FEE 5.00 5.00
228600   7TH COA JUDICIAL SUPPORT FEE -2,123.11 -2,123.11
229000   TRUANCY PREVENTION & DIVERSION -23.39 -23.39
229200   CSCD COURT COST -231.00 -231.00
229300   CSCD FINES -590.65 -590.65
229400   CSCD-DPS FEES -2,238.39 -2,238.39
229600   DUE TO CCC STATE -39,255.89 -39,255.89
229800   State CCC - Civil -38,102.25 -38,102.25
229850   State CCC Civil - Subsequent F -254.72 -254.72
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NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
    OBJ OBJ DESCRIPTION FOR PERIOD BALANCE 
LIABILITIES

229860   CLERKS FILING FEE - STATE -225.00 -225.00
229900   FAMILY VIOLENCE FINE -473.00 -17,892.16
230000   Due To Intoxicated Driver -13,011.18 -13,011.18
234600   DUE TO COUNTY - S.O. .00 -10,000.00
241110   ADVANCE FROM GENERAL FUND .00 -500.00
260100   OTHER LIABILITIES -2,288.36 -2,388.36
260510   EXTRADITION BONDS .00 -75,976.67
270000   DEFERRED REVENUE .00 -25,753.92
271400   NET DELINQUENCY TAX RECV .00 -719,366.05
271520   PAVING ESCROW .00 -29,650.91
271600   SUB DIVISION PAVING ESCRO .00 -75,340.48
279900   FINES, FEES, COURT COST PAY .00 -941,576.51
280300   UNDISTRIBUTED INTEREST -650,008.45 -650,008.45

TOTAL LIABILITIES 9,040,142.26 -9,742,265.77

FUND BALANCE
360000   UNRESERVED UNDESIGNATED .00    -224,447,080.48
360001   EXPENDITURES 15,691,868.83 15,691,868.83
360002   REVENUES -2,466,122.23 -2,466,122.23
360100   RESERVE-INS DEDUCTIBLE .00 -875,000.00
360202   ENCUMBRANCES 41,959,431.84 41,958,724.41
360203   FB CURRENT ENCUMBRANCES -41,959,431.84 -41,958,724.41
360300   BUDGET FUND BAL UNRESERVED 10,029.00 10,029.00
360301   APPROPRIATIONS -395,669.00 -395,669.00
360302   BUDGETED REVENUES 385,640.00 385,640.00

TOTAL FUND BALANCE 13,225,746.60    -212,096,333.88
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE 22,265,888.86    -221,838,599.65

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Scott, Rhonda **
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Lubbock County, Texas

City Bank - Bank Balance Report

October 2025

ACCOUNT NAME BEGINNING INCREASE/ ENDING 

BALANCE DECREASE BALANCE

A INSURANCE CLEARING $10,366.83 $4,633.17 15,000.00  

A JURY $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00

A LC FSA ACCOUNT $43,118.44 $2,567.02 $45,685.46

A PAYROLL $2,019.84 ($2,019.84) $0.00

A POOLED CASH $13,493,101.71 $11,805,529.75 $25,298,631.46

A TREASURER FED TAX $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00

A WORKERS COMP $17,640.22 $309.36 $17,949.58

BAIL BOND $343,950.00 $0.00 $343,950.00

BB SPECIAL ACCOUNT $21,930.00 ($13,980.00) $7,950.00

CASH BOND $344,425.00 $7,150.00 $351,575.00

CC CREDIT CARD ACCOUNT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CC E FILE ACCOUNT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CC GENERAL $112,227.33 ($16,487.49) $95,739.84

CC REGISTRY FUND $2,588,664.62 ($13,562.50) $2,575,102.12

CDA BUSINESS CRIMES $82,969.73 ($14,580.52) $68,389.21

CDA COMPTROLLER $4,935.75 $5,997.04 $10,932.79

CDA DPS FORFEITURE $17,481.89 $66.35 $17,548.24

CDA FORFEITED $82,089.53 ($579.11) $81,510.42

CDA JAG14 $17,648.32 ($17,648.32) $0.00

CDA JAG15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CDA JAG19 $88,846.68 ($28,357.17) $60,489.51

CDA JAG20 $53,048.80 ($14,775.86) $38,272.94

CDA RESTITUTION $19,080.70 $627.60 $19,708.30

CDA SEIZURE $262,391.31 $2,291.48 $264,682.79

CDA TRUST FUND $166,551.07 ($12,541.18) $154,009.89

CRTC COMMISSARY $5,717.91 $3,655.81 $9,373.72

CRTC REVENUE FUND $2,786.14 ($2,776.58) $9.56

CRTC TRUST FUND $30,285.95 $16,914.07 $47,200.02

CSCD CREDIT CARD $735,745.78 $131,618.91 $867,364.69

CSCD HEALTH $9.90 $26,595.24 $26,605.14

CSCD OPERATING $8,927.22 $26,256.71 $35,183.93

DC CREDIT CARD ACCT-SARA SMITH $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

DC CUSTODIAL-SARA SMITH $3,577,612.69 ($146,428.13) $3,431,184.56

DC E FILE ACCOUNT-SARA SMITH $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

DC GENERAL-SARA SMITH $405,811.58 ($57,954.98) $347,856.60

DIST CT ONLINE ACCESS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

DIST CT PRE-TRIAL CREDIT CARD $299.50 $370.00 $669.50

DRC CHECKING $10,169.50 $16,748.54 $26,918.04

HOST COURT $3,083.75 $0.00 $3,083.75

HOT TAX COLLECTIONS $17,246.25 $15,213.94 $32,460.19

JP 1 $10,385.00 ($635.00) $9,750.00

JP 1 CREDIT CARD $14,731.00 $4,421.00 $19,152.00

JP 1 E FILE ACCOUNT $14,062.25 ($6,164.25) $7,898.00

JP 2 $9,916.43 ($550.00) $9,366.43

JP 2 CREDIT CARD $19,047.00 $65.00 $19,112.00

JP 2 E FILE ACCOUNT $12,523.00 ($5,644.00) $6,879.00

JP 3 $13,123.00 $1,100.00 $14,223.00

JP 3 CREDIT CARD $19,619.50 ($1,145.50) $18,474.00

JP 3 E FILE ACCOUNT $11,436.00 ($205.00) $11,231.00

JP 4 $16,248.50 ($328.82) $15,919.68

JP 4 CREDIT CARD $28,481.10 $3,428.90 $31,910.00

JP 4 E FILE ACCOUNT $4,946.00 $1,859.00 $6,805.00

JPO FEE ACCOUNT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

JUVENILE PROBATION CREDIT CARD $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

LC VENUE PROJECT FUND $14,098,776.37 $386,124.04 $14,484,900.41

MEDICAL EXAMINER CREDIT CARD $520.80 $1,346.10 $1,866.90

MEDICAL EXAMINER $2,767.00 $15,975.00 $18,742.00

PARKS REVENUE ACCOUNT $4,287.65 $4,472.47 $8,760.12

PUBLIC WORKS CREDIT CARD $7,920.00 $4,140.00 $12,060.00

RK TAC $1,385.03 ($807.65) $577.38

RK TAC BEER AND LIQU $9,415.00 $8,930.00 $18,345.00

RK TAC CERT OF TITLE $201,924.06 $9,205.56 $211,129.62

RK TAC CHARGE CARD $16,413.75 ($15,739.40) $674.35

RK TAC CHECK CLEARIN $322,380.27 ($68,735.90) $253,644.37

RK TAC DPS DL RENEWAL $2,125.00 $150.00 $2,275.00

RK TAC EFT ACCOUNT $2,269,735.02 $253,015.39 $2,522,750.41

RK TAC MOTOR VEHICLE $4,007,769.85 $188,033.91 $4,195,803.76

RK TAC OMNIBUS $6,318,663.92 ($3,639,594.82) $2,679,069.10

SHERIFF'S RECOVERED FUNDS $15,509.00 $0.00 $15,509.00

SO FORFEITED $168,145.78 $23,527.52 $191,673.30

SO INMATE $225,683.30 $12,975.06 $238,658.36

SO SEIZED FUNDS $349,543.35 $2,012.00 $351,555.35

SO SHERIFF $20,614.00 $11,942.00 $32,556.00

SPATTF FEDERAL ACCT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

SPATTF PROGRAM INCOME $80,808.47 $12,816.11 $93,624.58

$50,899,090.34 $8,930,842.03 $59,829,932.37
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY OCTOBER 2025

  FOR 2026 01

ORIGINAL REVISED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MTD REMAINING    PCT
ESTIM REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL

011 GENERAL FUND

40 Tax Collections

011 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE  94,801,563.00  94,801,563.00 -45.75 -45.75 94,801,608.75 .0
011 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV 388,686.00 388,686.00 .00 .00 388,686.00 .0
011 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA 578,290.00 578,290.00 98,065.58 98,065.58 480,224.42   17.0
011 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS 293,885.00 293,885.00 32,477.21 32,477.21 261,407.79   11.1
011 401000  COUNTY SALES & USE TAX   39,920,951.00  39,920,951.00 .00 .00 39,920,951.00 .0

  TOTAL Tax Collections 135,983,375.00 135,983,375.00 130,497.04 130,497.04 135,852,877.96 .1%

41 Licenses/Permits

011 410100  COUNTY CLERK 69,786.00 69,786.00 6,268.70 6,268.70 63,517.30    9.0
011 410200  BEER & LIQUOR PERMITS  100,288.00 100,288.00 .00 .00 100,288.00 .0
011 410300  GAME ROOM LICENSE/PERMI 50,000.00 50,000.00 .00 .00 50,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Licenses/Permits 220,074.00 220,074.00 6,268.70 6,268.70 213,805.30    2.8%

42 Intergovernmental

011 420210  STATE MIXED DRINK TAX     1,854,294.00   1,854,294.00 .00 .00 1,854,294.00 .0
011 420500  BINGO TAX PROCEEDS 228,523.00 228,523.00 .00 .00 228,523.00 .0
011 420900  STATE - COUNTY COURTS  277,200.00 277,200.00 .00 .00 277,200.00 .0
011 421210  STRADUS A/G CHILD SUPPO 873.00 873.00 .00 .00 873.00 .0
011 422020  INTER LOCAL AGREEMENT-C 687,706.00 687,706.00 .00 .00 687,706.00 .0
011 424800  GRANT ADMINISTRATION RE 1,132.00 1,132.00 .00 .00 1,132.00 .0
011 425000  INDIGENT DEFENSE GRANT 185,446.00 185,446.00 .00 .00 185,446.00 .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental 3,235,174.00   3,235,174.00 .00 .00 3,235,174.00 .0%

43 Fees

011 430200  COUNTY JUDGE 7,232.00 7,232.00 568.00 568.00 6,664.00    7.9
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i7RTIBlvnD0%2FaqNt5SJQx83JlCtwOFeDV8gUbZY8qPZPIQlzsPolzkJmpi73nNL6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L3dd%2FZTfcSsFe6cVaBEIVO8c4%2BFS6TWcrVSfvdIel4WVFui1Hmhw8XoXYU2fy2V1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fVX2IDLhekK5Y3BLucRSM9iqmPmEcs%2FhKjadGBSaM69QhQI8RbFWCg1xc9S25TBd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3eyZ3TFtqUWkgRI%2F8VXcUdB%2F3GYTUb2zRVreCmHc6aOypcq7fjGJIyGOTSSYQWAj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p%2BO0wYfYTPkAiloivTc8eQs6Cmuzb9UYL4reoRGSh329ygYPoKm%2BNcjDEFUPH7pf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dzwCipgekEJWa7PFabv%2BTx5mtCHfq%2B8dEL89sGMq5G1ZBkuwMMX0YP0gZYnWbdc7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=goKIDPSONO%2BdV3a8spcca8heKX6caUonrleYT9eR9CYmF67QESLFQ%2BxIQ4IRvh8e
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=74fjxKb94kIHIR50odgVVV6xvn83ef8eaEEXOt0pCBVfCptBSs3sWRsFIH6eubrk
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY OCTOBER 2025

  FOR 2026 01

ORIGINAL REVISED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MTD REMAINING    PCT
ESTIM REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL

011 430300  COUNTY CLERK    1,377,739.00   1,377,739.00 104,113.25 104,113.25 1,273,625.75    7.6
011 430600  VRED - TAPE 1.00 1.00 .00 .00 1.00 .0
011 430700  TRAFFIC 5,528.00 5,528.00 478.24 478.24 5,049.76    8.7
011 430800  CHILD SAFETY - CS 1,745.00 1,745.00 224.67 224.67 1,520.33   12.9
011 431000  TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR 33,486.00 33,486.00 1,880.00 1,880.00 31,606.00    5.6
011 431100  TAX OFFICE DPS DL RENEW 11,653.00 11,653.00 .00 .00 11,653.00 .0
011 431500  INDIGENT DEFENSE FEE   62.00 62.00 .00 .00 62.00 .0
011 431600  JURY FEE COUNTY 1,935.00 1,935.00 149.25 149.25 1,785.75    7.7
011 432200  PASSPORT FEE - DIST CLE 59,850.00 59,850.00 2,450.00 2,450.00 57,400.00    4.1
011 432300  DISTRICT CLERK FEES    344,989.00 344,989.00 31,723.14 31,723.14 313,265.86    9.2
011 432500  PROSECUTOR'S FEES 16,144.00 16,144.00 1,463.86 1,463.86 14,680.14    9.1
011 433100  JP PRECINCT 1 60,519.00 60,519.00 7,099.39 7,099.39 53,419.61   11.7
011 433200  JP PRECINCT 2 62,052.00 62,052.00 6,159.47 6,159.47 55,892.53    9.9
011 433300  JP PRECINCT 3 80,040.00 80,040.00 8,505.00 8,505.00 71,535.00   10.6
011 433400  JP PRECINCT 4 50,961.00 50,961.00 4,350.20 4,350.20 46,610.80    8.5
011 434000  DISTRICT ATTORNEY 1,509.00 1,509.00 4.80 4.80 1,504.20 .3
011 434500  MEDICAL EXAMINER 19,257.00 19,257.00 .00 .00 19,257.00 .0
011 434600  SHERIFF 357,482.00 357,482.00 24,403.13 24,403.13 333,078.87    6.8
011 434800  CONSTABLES 697,610.00 697,610.00 54,634.00 54,634.00 642,976.00    7.8
011 435000  DEFENSIVE DRIVING FEE  6,466.00 6,466.00 313.30 313.30 6,152.70    4.8
011 435100  SS FEE-INMATE 10,780.00 10,780.00 .00 .00 10,780.00 .0
011 435200  ISSUED WARRANT EXECUTIO 31,730.00 31,730.00 2,384.97 2,384.97 29,345.03    7.5
011 435300  ARREST FEES - COUNTY   10,505.00 10,505.00 717.67 717.67 9,787.33    6.8
011 435410  FAMILY PROTECTION FEE  1.00 1.00 .00 .00 1.00 .0
011 435600  COURT INITIATED GUARDIA 31,980.00 31,980.00 2,520.00 2,520.00 29,460.00    7.9
011 436000  CMIT FINE COMMISSION   75.00 75.00 .00 .00 75.00 .0
011 436100  CMI FINE COMMISSION    1.00 1.00 .00 .00 1.00 .0
011 436200  BAT COMMISSIONS 1.00 1.00 .00 .00 1.00 .0
011 437400  VITAL STATISTICS PRESER 6,112.00 6,112.00 568.00 568.00 5,544.00    9.3

  TOTAL Fees 3,287,445.00   3,287,445.00 254,710.34 254,710.34 3,032,734.66    7.7%

44 Commissions

011 440100  MOTOR VEHICLE SALES TAX   8,000,000.00   8,000,000.00 .00 .00 8,000,000.00 .0
011 440200  CERTIFICATE OF TITLE CO 423,701.00 423,701.00 .00 .00 423,701.00 .0
011 440300  MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSIO   1,049,332.00   1,049,332.00 120,528.55 120,528.55 928,803.45   11.5
011 440500  (CVC) COMP TO VICTIMS O 10.00 10.00 .00 .00 10.00 .0
011 440600  LEOA COMMISSION 1.00 1.00 .00 .00 1.00 .0
011 440800  BEER & LIQUOR COMMISSIO 1,256.00 1,256.00 .00 .00 1,256.00 .0
011 441100  CJC COMMISSION 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 5.00 .0
011 441200  JCPT COMMISSION 1.00 1.00 .00 .00 1.00 .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f5Cc292RbrSISp3x7e%2BJ%2FRRTvqjKtsNAnomqi%2FmKGHDrDIEL2EGMtK1Y4DYm6bL8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7G61YZYpM%2BJ0nefJxvzJMqelfxv%2Fy9UHFPqLziKbMrwO5PGDtSmgqhyZ8WaDLPNs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Abp8xu1CWXgt9FZJHL6vyk1683beqaU4HGfIb%2Bc%2BACskX4OXaYklNzIJDPm3Z2E9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tdYz%2BNyXBiW6tIg71ORlJJjcWM7IInjTQmCwzG7zvE75lquaUvgMloWRuWyYAFwY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hEmpPoQlW%2Fg%2BBUPevQp6bVR9BLe4NDKg7Q63J00ckos4L1GzxwFoveXEZ6ZqFDeV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LeThaEIyu2Gr1T%2BqLQbxgLSw%2FfI%2FuOlhmVoH7XYV04ZQVsuJIgL4wJSr9wOauD3J
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wD4uldvdlTW5GNz%2ByBlxB8dCRVVeOD0JBxAGYTz3bh0lkam0G2dTejpYy7vIuxyD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IDBPMl2Vs%2FjmVCeRI7wJhqlGVkkGfjJCnYBLNekzG%2BVx3U7825rOiu%2FNqPC1zTGy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UYk%2FwNkKyKD4dWyp8HvndcRypDLV26xOAhgedcNLx6pjNqGjUowbv257ZvFkCIEg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EwXSx7I8Qjyc0SEgISEFjWds1TegE6ffkBZNWvZOQiQ0zX7CmMqDm3yol3J%2BiBFm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NvHrgBNSaz9xHHEBRi8yBYUomilwl4Aqk4jEBQCiIRHIF6tBFcmoRvTQNkNj0aer
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PXpF6w5V%2B5uvaLMRlgD73bh6w3PXfK4FJnFBqD74aRVKKiKwvPAr4LGp9FuRvDeP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ql%2B5fxwT4GBXq7pndpaj%2BffacLxvail32jMOmjYim4vxhDWET6MDbH7QBkAC7uvh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BYmPTdL2A20%2F3AI7fEKTPFxNt%2FFZD6Pq4Hv6lnInkLnlN%2FvJUPgNWPAZEOyikBnb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TB1BUIfzsUtqpuV8Hc2SKgGuqTY6anvLgcJi9H0Bf%2BwUrBiEejLtkmDaZPhM7Wmu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VXQXxGUf4JZs5%2B9K0Pj%2B%2FdMISnRYx7kaejwe8ldy%2BH%2FpwkgV6DioZu%2FVMbBnJGVm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X7t4eZHiaNPpdi3Q%2FNgYvgKorl2PN8zuciD1upUZs1iN84dptCM0y237GA8xt3BN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5zO5mnO67UiKXsTMGqAKJg1GJFBo3Vi2zHkTd7y15Ptq1ZaP0tcl4NYK%2FbpEmvMx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zv62MLAK5c2ntlgF9JFQW4VqQlYUhOMSSyqogL0cBEzByR%2FgheT90%2BgA9ENDAoPC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zu4soDNo%2BOhofVu31ROv%2FuBGDctyyBfCLHQRD251CQTyEjXjdJpMJjJj1MVaQ1JD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KeniypaawyDZngFnk9oiOQPzg2rh3Te%2FwlUSrbrurj1ganKQ1yz2XA4ae2Mfe9L4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VfZF6pLYqnEqHoSdwyq84ZM5NznmEqQGUZDAgaUl2xzW4dCzuvYQa9yNq3LLpU31
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dQxbrZF1wEn5oLT%2BzxJV5Vhq1wA6QjHVQnsbppgj%2FO8y5vpwZTer1gbWECm5v9aE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ScJmLrP4CzlIYfl7VT4GmyoGal06lWlovL81LFcIJmRTkmmGM%2BfulpqlGX0hTAjW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S2%2BG6v%2Bkkp2Vwmzo%2BOECb9N0ZUQhpK9yPpdAS%2B9uHgHJ1wV8dh%2F0YmARKJrqu81h
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y%2FeLoDeZvFDyy3MorriB8hX8X6b2QB8xNpldUdK%2BI7b7XecRNNPhv8DWGnXl1ess
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GEJ8HGQGEMs41tpO7ffrHDHEmnDgCs0dGRus3BdfCTeZ6tXTGGB%2BTboiSLAh73St
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O8zU7jk9XIVvjoDAypzX1JbPdL4B9tJXr1STbUpzRoE1zfNxV8qWbIG%2BOU%2Fy%2FmoS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VW08jNbV73ahVhQ6bwe%2BPPVtcIpcCjJyL%2FOFHQe77r2g1DiS0QRgQJEf4rqoIBjk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h%2B7tSgmPs6FfebTrzv84W8oW5NXbMJ%2B8PHm5mvyXI%2FAV0RSBLx0U7gs%2BQhY0vwvR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v%2Bi%2BingubFeIqG6ZG3qy1HyXfBT8JavfOvAw0iUGccIzUZIFzIpchnho%2Fosf8i6e
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xmdiNhUkMOuEcxsL7yQYsBAg6DiGfRPeIdCvq7usIwDwiCpwqtWPy5Y%2BxkS4P6E6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nWmIZJX2kV2b%2BgxdM5IxmXbqlK9PgIs8TiQIMXcj4liohimirN6qgvbgPR1i1why
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lgw%2BFVq4ChtE0y1pj5mjhYZC1epK5jgfQDPCYpxPBoGinwfRyWBrTGw0W3jxLcx2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o10M1O4z2HDtomIaWk%2BlaCTvDnowEJqVp%2Bc9HZ0IfC9zB%2FmvgTOfn6H8dXPh9Ztn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YDepMcDVb23rmQ8zY%2FAJabQDqmAguaMbwJNT0K5vpTNcgp7aDDbikZUAX%2B7JxPa9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vHSEpGdTVlE72WB49TQhPgPk84Kkj%2BC8wTJrEmhUJPsBUnV%2FQ1zlrDdP38VWcpb%2F
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  FOR 2026 01

ORIGINAL REVISED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MTD REMAINING    PCT
ESTIM REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL

011 441600  ARREST FEES - COMM 6,831.00 6,831.00 .00 .00 6,831.00 .0
011 441700  LEMI COMMISSION 1.00 1.00 .00 .00 1.00 .0
011 441800  CRIMESTOPPERS-COMM 1.00 1.00 .00 .00 1.00 .0
011 442000  GENERAL REVENUE COMM GR 1.00 1.00 .00 .00 1.00 .0
011 442100  LEOCE COMM 1.00 1.00 .00 .00 1.00 .0
011 442200  DNA TESTING FEE 20.00 20.00 .00 .00 20.00 .0
011 442400  SEPTIC INSPECTION 112,707.00 112,707.00 11,520.00 11,520.00 101,187.00   10.2
011 442500  FLSI COMM 10.00 10.00 .00 .00 10.00 .0
011 442600  FA COMM 1.00 1.00 .00 .00 1.00 .0
011 442700  CCC COMM 25.00 25.00 .00 .00 25.00 .0
011 442800  JCD COMM 1.00 1.00 .00 .00 1.00 .0
011 442900  TP COMM (40%) 580.00 580.00 .00 .00 580.00 .0
011 443000  JE COMM (10%) 1,106.00 1,106.00 .00 .00 1,106.00 .0
011 443500  NEW CCC COMM 1,867.00 1,867.00 .00 .00 1,867.00 .0
011 443600  EMS TRAUMA FUND COMM   2,914.00 2,914.00 .00 .00 2,914.00 .0
011 444000  STF COMM 50.00 50.00 .00 .00 50.00 .0
011 444100  STF_COMM 4,201.00 4,201.00 .00 .00 4,201.00 .0
011 444300  CIVIL DATA JUSTICE FEE 1.00 1.00 .00 .00 1.00 .0
011 444500  BAIL BOND FEE COMM 3,035.00 3,035.00 .00 .00 3,035.00 .0
011 444600  COMM DC JUDICIAL FUND  147.00 147.00 .00 .00 147.00 .0
011 444700  JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE 110.00 110.00 .00 .00 110.00 .0
011 445000  TIME PAYMENT - COUNTY  27,283.00 27,283.00 1,977.82 1,977.82 25,305.18    7.2
011 445400  CCC STATE COMM 41,227.00 41,227.00 .00 .00 41,227.00 .0
011 445500  Intoxicated Driver Comm 1,468.00 1,468.00 .00 .00 1,468.00 .0

  TOTAL Commissions 9,677,894.00   9,677,894.00 134,026.37 134,026.37 9,543,867.63    1.4%

45 Charges for Services

011 450200  JURY FEES 58,333.00 58,333.00 4,601.38 4,601.38 53,731.62    7.9
011 450400  BOARD BILLS - INMATE      1,443,300.00   1,443,300.00 .00 .00 1,443,300.00 .0
011 452100  COURT REPORTER FEES    130,318.00 130,318.00 10,850.19 10,850.19 119,467.81    8.3
011 455000  SCAAP- JAIL 64,860.00 64,860.00 .00 .00 64,860.00 .0

  TOTAL Charges for Services 1,696,811.00   1,696,811.00 15,451.57 15,451.57 1,681,359.43 .9%

46 Fines/Forfeitures

011 460100  JP PRECINCT 1 144,322.00 144,322.00 7,620.06 7,620.06 136,701.94    5.3
011 460200  JP PRECINCT 2 58,580.00 58,580.00 5,079.03 5,079.03 53,500.97    8.7
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SmjhBUUj0Us9NWpA5VJM2%2BzT2NBYDwsFsny7ePlsForAgddz1WEqXo6bBA2Pjalw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cvy1q1P5JBLcJcCYCKD0gNXtilrOYOn2g8%2FFt1hhk2qCTn7UWmvTqyv1gaaCUJiI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FvyWVuIgkTjMCkb2oLSYn%2FdIMva8wyHUsLRJlr2oRASnqumergoDCEDp9WOKnQF6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cx5oWiLEZrZ2mDh%2BK12WRNmXEkHvT2%2F9RFHxhfhM9IIULDVUEMQLhK3eIldgIQ2k
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WN5RKzzLS%2FiMFpEBTejtiaUHmUy0l2ngmXuKTZatK4jnQiFg3QkYnn1WIbrBdBmh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ohT7Y%2Baw3wcD4yb80ltAy%2BWCrx9iTVfxTOXw1y4%2FmDzl9GES47wXhLFJIc5yraf4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oha%2BktZbB4wWr5BkXJtzBcr%2BQy0HL5j1tdW%2B2e5Vdd1E1IbjDbdcwK9LsELPMWsu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8S%2BJj4BwRMMF7792rmzE%2FF4fTzugVUGOPuJQbG4yjHPgpVFHGwDvFM9Sv%2FMRy%2BaC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O6hSL3HndX78I3ty5EtdgSwm%2F3r7JaCy7MpJArcjrzR4UydSXVWvT0Oz6M2ym3kz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i%2BORa0zAtg58gBNI%2FLCTYUVEFD9doVjW6eaQWiwSbsR%2BOXpZYXLkDzpsGAHq0PU3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l7ZLrcANGhHxooX5SvmC0cjVOBuFjwx3krkQT3lErttnZkAaFVQBkiw%2ByE2NJdQv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CA%2BuN85HLupGvXkmhAHdoMvyn2cnNWi9IA78kQSo2rOWLQzjlR9hmZqcyHoUMsUj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cYSwVI5nqL499NTAvCfRA4OmlMDe0dSSkalstDLqa3MKbTlGeYa7dJMQMU%2BrJm%2Bg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OH0%2FSasvk3tM1b0DpeVIKLRh8fKV9D2B4s5UdDNNDCZKnBZpdVHVbfndLIOoMhwd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mEAXiaNzDFzilj8rV1tb7tLVOZ4xcMWHfJIxYqN68aZfcEb8gm7n2mvMLgA0DYgK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9avwLyXJKdyTuAoKv9zvyGTfzGqc7HBR3aYgNUxdi87rmt5Ku%2F11Fi9WB%2BBiYZEj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U9%2FfVBeWw6u00uqEo4LZ4SCZg1YqqW%2FxSXDFzywaQdJ3IAcSUBujcmrK0Zo6n27p
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qhE37eeylt%2FRd5%2FGRD6XTGCM6STDMBFS4DHTC57LYtuDpNZudxQMIR5hBqP3V4qh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oI5OjHSCHUL5IMaj97lMkLmQyPlkYf6ZKCqC0YQA%2FQEoA720XUVnMgiLDlusNMlI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BvtjtPIee4zVvIdGUvTMG5HGkfbwdVkKmBV77Xjz88BKo2ILDCuGCVQuCuyWQUST
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tll9A2vhI6ZwH3Z4R5%2BEAnLSxPnLpQVkAGaZWmrVOZXgI8JVezRKCMxtI86KDcnR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pPpDU%2F3cwVto%2FV6F1iJOKYjR2aRNZAubgo23nc86hXhmPiMYhOYVb92qIfJqVKY6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7ufrWwC00DIkzyWg4zzJIwL97N%2Bj0OjO%2BsKxLhPwpSnJI0zgYxMmWm7JG3lwX4pk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uLyRBedl8fYvSZX4z9ucyHYjrL37eua%2BZshLleJhPemiJlEDXuwBAVwwNmpSV4rh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=47EpuRSzAQEfGn2Rq3lyVUGMMFEs5rYTxwJqmROo8kwOAL%2F7wgLv71uJh8H9Qz%2FY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ffWh5L1uM9SB9GYxybBVSlKvfE0c1CIJLmwf71a4N4y%2FzHim4VAW4N0VFFQdEbQ4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZoPT%2FUFa%2B8gv5lF1rphSF%2FyYHpCn0%2Fn0tjM07okCokThyqRb4xBOl6REh7TXfa21
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PaWGK22GIU3CfQNwvjkJTC1CCSKx6xcgrd%2BkHWrRzjL6JdCcS19ltXuK7rvnqkE%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RWbsybq1JcefzxJl1DJn8%2F4j6Oonn%2FNmUKibptDaq9kSy6p0VrAxcaL79S8UpNem
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YWDMhMuvufRTi8cyvBihmiOMUzVxwYilIeDEdkhofDf56dmGasw672k98%2FvChFMB
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY OCTOBER 2025

  FOR 2026 01

ORIGINAL REVISED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MTD REMAINING    PCT
ESTIM REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL

011 460300  JP PRECINCT 3 50,638.00 50,638.00 6,744.98 6,744.98 43,893.02   13.3
011 460400  JP PRECINCT 4 118,412.00 118,412.00 12,576.30 12,576.30 105,835.70   10.6
011 460500  JUVENILE DELINQUENCY PR 1.00 1.00 .00 .00 1.00 .0
011 460800  COUNTY COURT AT LAW 1  425.00 425.00 .00 .00 425.00 .0
011 460900  COUNTY COURT AT LAW 2  25.00 25.00 .00 .00 25.00 .0
011 461000  COUNTY CLERK GENERAL   .00 .00 50.00 50.00 -50.00  100.0
011 461100  DISTRICT CLERK FINES   4,423.00 4,423.00 183.27 183.27 4,239.73    4.1
011 461210  FORFEITURES 117,281.00 117,281.00 8,709.64 8,709.64 108,571.36    7.4

  TOTAL Fines/Forfeitures 494,107.00 494,107.00 40,963.28 40,963.28 453,143.72    8.3%

47 Interest

011 470000  INTEREST INCOME .00 .00 3,569.58 3,569.58 -3,569.58  100.0

  TOTAL Interest .00 .00 3,569.58 3,569.58 -3,569.58  100.0%

48 Other Revenue

011 480200  RENTALS-BUILDINGS 279,385.00 279,385.00 51,007.55 51,007.55 228,377.45   18.3
011 480300  PARKING LOTS 68,559.00 68,559.00 6,813.00 6,813.00 61,746.00    9.9
011 480510  DISPOSAL OF PROPERTY   50,000.00 50,000.00 117.40 117.40 49,882.60 .2
011 480600  INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT 50,000.00 50,000.00 .00 .00 50,000.00 .0
011 480700  JURY REIMBURSEMENTS FRO 82,732.00 82,732.00 .00 .00 82,732.00 .0
011 481100  REIMBURSEMENTS-TELETYPE 1,050.00 1,050.00 56.00 56.00 994.00    5.3
011 481300  REFUND - ATTORNEY FEES 28,025.00 28,025.00 2,594.10 2,594.10 25,430.90    9.3
011 481500  OTHER REFUNDS/REIMBURSE 50,000.00 50,000.00 .00 .00 50,000.00 .0
011 482600  ELECTION REVENUES 1.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 -1.00  200.0
011 483000  INTEREST-LCAD 20,217.00 20,217.00 229.12 229.12 19,987.88    1.1
011 484200  REIMB-INMATE TRANSPORTA 16,181.00 16,181.00 .00 .00 16,181.00 .0
011 485000  GAIN/LOSS SALE OF INVES 25,000.00 25,000.00 -95,878.12 -95,878.12 120,878.12 -383.5
011 489900  OTHER REVENUE 50.00 50.00 283.38 283.38 -233.38  566.8

  TOTAL Other Revenue 671,200.00 671,200.00 -34,775.57 -34,775.57 705,975.57   -5.2%

73 Draws

011 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES    6,862,936.00   6,862,936.00 .00 .00 6,862,936.00 .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BqN0EQwOq5i4T8SpMb4Ql7OrwoOex2k%2F%2FgWcESxExPezF4BqLhOJYZ52JfMvB%2FMp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eOyI9A%2FkTJBhSzZHMmSIpWX3isA1EIZn3RQ5j%2FpDCoGSloTVFz1llrDTtj%2B3p98C
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dj6GGKhv72Vc7OW4VUBxWgL89uGbNPqh%2Ber6j21mp5UPqKTKMdsybOuWAxmrjYCp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZRnFJSJG0ghC3r2g%2Ft2mdcrMKAawgSPhsXjixG8gDAxP9jhlNwDsMU9vhFnVWtPR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gg%2FP%2Blf1TKfohZBMtz1Ft7kWeoiLnMpkssCQdV99gVBdDYoear4MCmhIC%2Fw8bu%2F9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y%2FfBozzlUsgiPdLKC4uE8lKCokMD7WJ0pz%2FhBseFti2uX64BBCghYCoAA7dkRK2e
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cHHsfQCKSk9bbtCkkcVfisHUCM%2BQJ0Lp4iUifmQaQxL12RO%2FTokIFrobTpXT0QiE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fKSUJjy10coXCTpDlQaDPVsfNCOVzosMR0aw7qGDT%2BmHtfih3XOKR4smovac5VAW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tk%2BDZzFEruuToCq3GwyI4SychVwnWjN8eSP9EB2OIGpWNAZTqS3gqvLFXJx4jROl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hJa6444rrPc%2Fq3rtoozo3dZfNeDESCvlp7lZ5Ht640%2Fagvij%2FRMKMvX%2BairkwRKk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ozEhsRFh%2FuvEBW4UlugdFftE0bhzMgQoFQW44wdWwXPDb2DUnuT7HKZvADaPh1IX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EWN3FoWR05sKsrOlkMeqRd1f9Jn%2FLVoz7kuvHkWrU8Xy8xAuRMaWu2xyaEl5oZ%2Bw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uxG1Xb7nOWRH2Ami8aU9T6Fol8cQtN2rFvV6GkE0Q0ffu%2FKCVwMd%2Bgx6kxN72exw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4TNakxBR96LggDu8NMnkHSm7u6x%2BHm%2BXRSMcR%2FDaBr29MTYoyGtpy4Eip1UgnXbJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F4nkSdHFXfy2i8ewgi2lVmrfyj%2BsQ7Oez%2FpE5s3SAjOxkNi8YhC265ArfnBbOshN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yvNQWKByqBu8C6EZ884ogaB5sGhvQdsll8vJENeQopx7hXHtnxQOtj%2BDdD4uJ9lV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5%2BTzc%2Bry6gnxIKbNsywM7KlmjhnxU1WkcSR6S0PYNst2LLEhohdxgfBzCPVkMiGC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h8lbN7g31tPZu9Xm8ZFrcgK56nLYV1o5Ej7Z6vOWAO4tqt4P5Qes1I%2Bcl8wH1qM2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BGwmWZO2%2BGeQyEPflvjlBjIbqGL9Lh6EZwOvmeJGT%2B0g56bZ0zOlXNdpAMAfvx%2Fl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0qqvXNJLoKDyhWG2qWK5FDUIZ1XAQhbLSAV9edlBVFUyC5I8NOLyrb0OWwq4P9R3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=71jk%2BtN9iKyH34sxbQbxiuQTSLKnJVjrhPzlTwfpVNS%2BSlNli2xkvGfXni48qIQy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O7W2H6MrKXFVle2GMwSC9LJJsE4kewgWV3PGP0KHVu6WKoiHJ38V%2F70xEotNv%2Fnz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=djQf2fbzRCglQHGeb%2Fh9qP9nn0suDvaHsd0CQWh6FL9CQ65rbDz%2FP0IVqcCTP1BH
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY OCTOBER 2025

  FOR 2026 01

ORIGINAL REVISED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MTD REMAINING    PCT
ESTIM REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL

  TOTAL Draws                       6,862,936.00   6,862,936.00 .00 .00 6,862,936.00 .0%

  TOTAL GENERAL FUND 162,129,016.00 162,129,016.00 550,711.31 550,711.31 161,578,304.69 .3%

TOTAL REVENUES  162,129,016.00 162,129,016.00 550,711.31 550,711.31 161,578,304.69

020 CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRIDGE

42 Intergovernmental

020 420408  STATE-LATERAL ROADS    49,279.00 49,279.00 47,770.67 47,770.67 1,508.33   96.9
020 420700  AUTOMOBILE REGISTRATION 360,000.00 360,000.00 .00 .00 360,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental 409,279.00 409,279.00 47,770.67 47,770.67 361,508.33   11.7%

45 Charges for Services

020 451800  SUBDIVISION PLAT FEE   4,275.00 4,275.00 900.00 900.00 3,375.00   21.1
020 452000  VEHICLE REG.- SPECIAL F   2,605,593.00   2,605,593.00 261,440.00 261,440.00 2,344,153.00   10.0
020 452200  GROSS WEIGHT FEE 114,044.00 114,044.00 .00 .00 114,044.00 .0

  TOTAL Charges for Services 2,723,912.00   2,723,912.00 262,340.00 262,340.00 2,461,572.00    9.6%

47 Interest

020 470000  INTEREST INCOME 200,000.00 200,000.00 .00 .00 200,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Interest 200,000.00 200,000.00 .00 .00 200,000.00 .0%

48 Other Revenue

020 480510  DISPOSAL OF PROPERTY   365,387.00 365,387.00 .00 .00 365,387.00 .0
020 489900  OTHER REVENUE 159,005.00 159,005.00 135.00 135.00 158,870.00 .1

  TOTAL Other Revenue 524,392.00 524,392.00 135.00 135.00 524,257.00 .0%

73 Draws
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GsahZ%2Fdro9gpSPgUvq05MLV6pwg2Cykj%2FjfayvfIjkZ9EoCsEJ3TC3Hbupa4dFY1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KmOw0nD83wt07BCVrRBwvdfgD8HAskLH3BUFNn%2BwM1ovpbVSfJ9u3Jl6fT4n5maj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DFXR7sYs5gJgF%2Fhrqn96RCB7sYgKpu4wyy8jGIbPbqFDB3Cwlk8VFdBx5dOdDz2a
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eskptMSOuGilfWFdSGEfTptej7QbqLpTTEqzyIsTMDb8R%2BIEbgE6Je4CEl2ETuU%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RCE02uR36iRtC8ck8E%2Fgm1dRD5nPtvcm469HjVVKtOT9Ddqnkv7idbRSuKt%2B6W5W
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QpF3L22V5CAUQzvhAuzkkcfaEj4POPfVG4ncBz7Dae2SjFRSt%2BSdLR9rBtH7Ojn5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G5AU1%2F25eQXiDSFaVnKsZD6s58A9lXy2CMeEY3jE56Aj2%2BCnzMdUT2Fv%2ByEG8uar
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gt5%2BAqollP5iQbebJvESpomaC7SMNoPTf2N%2FrQv2qHvrxgMdMpBgiNsGtFeOeU9w
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY OCTOBER 2025

  FOR 2026 01

ORIGINAL REVISED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MTD REMAINING    PCT
ESTIM REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL

020 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES    2,538,658.00   2,538,658.00 .00 .00 2,538,658.00 .0

  TOTAL Draws 2,538,658.00   2,538,658.00 .00 .00 2,538,658.00 .0%

80 Transfers

020 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND    6,230,325.00   6,230,325.00 .00 .00 6,230,325.00 .0
020 803100  XFER FROM PREC. NO.1 PA 184,904.00 184,904.00 .00 .00 184,904.00 .0
020 803300  XFER FROM PCT 3 PARK   76,686.00 76,686.00 .00 .00 76,686.00 .0
020 803400  XFER FROM PCT 4 PARK   116,198.00 116,198.00 .00 .00 116,198.00 .0

  TOTAL Transfers 6,608,113.00   6,608,113.00 .00 .00 6,608,113.00 .0%

  TOTAL CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BR   13,004,354.00  13,004,354.00 310,245.67 310,245.67 12,694,108.33    2.4%

TOTAL REVENUES   13,004,354.00  13,004,354.00 310,245.67 310,245.67 12,694,108.33

031 PRECINCT 1 PARK

40 Tax Collections

031 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE 149,273.00 149,273.00 -.08 -.08 149,273.08 .0
031 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV 381.00 381.00 .00 .00 381.00 .0
031 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA 1,013.00 1,013.00 .00 .00 1,013.00 .0
031 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS 515.00 515.00 .00 .00 515.00 .0

  TOTAL Tax Collections 151,182.00 151,182.00 -.08 -.08 151,182.08 .0%

47 Interest

031 470000  INTEREST INCOME 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 .00 10,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Interest 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 .00 10,000.00 .0%

48 Other Revenue

031 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS 31,000.00 31,000.00 1,555.49 1,555.49 29,444.51    5.0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lfp6ByBeGldngANs2mX2bSfMSeYX%2F0CAkLuh5hB9%2BWtH7AgJbcmO2ojoKkvfbBPz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GzxH710air0Wxrowepn1tekRJOehLUuvHst4xO49yvxcPfec6B%2FWQLzmjuG6e5z2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=92SB6gIOe86p4ezAM%2FkqNOYQPNbMqyEmStO04hXRQ6D3mdZNEMJaR9a0uiJJNhAO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0uyxgJ1tHtPqP914ZbIhGkc1flESp9CLWcZ%2F7%2ButxBHt2TZLSaH4n5cf6orAHcUR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aikEmCMvDjif5Gp4mSTlmE%2BCHGHzh0bi0nc1WAhGtBv8xiSqYkyHlRvf13mxL9Bh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pcB9BApxTk2c5OjKLEBRsqY%2FhuvS0bb84J5rfOm9mdCEgO4Tm9nks4ehqvH8mYNz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hfqNhg05w8c0RvioS1Y9zLAAKGhKzH8894w93xTRKIWM2vOmcw7cqiExyAekyguP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WdiZCrWWBh1mD%2FKojHTP67ExwZZ8ennXr%2B2MHOxAecw4BI7RpfcMCdnCdUpEuihw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w0Q3oOlwh%2FcUeB4j0QORlJuIf4HH5OjmbJl5y3H67%2FfghxrtIIcwDY6ybWNuD6Wz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FoHYCrfouLHCJ6ZlIgUvubVOiORxkmzYqNl6Iqh6ztj%2FoDwt6G%2BGhyE2UdRT0%2BPT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4l%2F%2F9eegwTw1VS%2F4Ze2yLMRnrgO7SvLemmc3qMRZGoDkeQd1UqVVJt6MHhGW3G%2Fu
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ESTIM REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL

  TOTAL Other Revenue 31,000.00 31,000.00 1,555.49 1,555.49 29,444.51    5.0%

73 Draws

031 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES 87,907.00 87,907.00 .00 .00 87,907.00 .0

  TOTAL Draws 87,907.00 87,907.00 .00 .00 87,907.00 .0%

  TOTAL PRECINCT 1 PARK 280,089.00 280,089.00 1,555.41 1,555.41 278,533.59 .6%

TOTAL REVENUES 280,089.00 280,089.00 1,555.41 1,555.41 278,533.59

032 SLATON/ROOSEVELT PARK

40 Tax Collections

032 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE 149,273.00 149,273.00 -.08 -.08 149,273.08 .0
032 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV 381.00 381.00 .00 .00 381.00 .0
032 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA 1,013.00 1,013.00 .00 .00 1,013.00 .0
032 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS 515.00 515.00 .00 .00 515.00 .0

  TOTAL Tax Collections 151,182.00 151,182.00 -.08 -.08 151,182.08 .0%

47 Interest

032 470000  INTEREST INCOME 3,500.00 3,500.00 .00 .00 3,500.00 .0

  TOTAL Interest 3,500.00 3,500.00 .00 .00 3,500.00 .0%

48 Other Revenue

032 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,332.92 1,332.92 13,667.08    8.9

  TOTAL Other Revenue 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,332.92 1,332.92 13,667.08    8.9%

  TOTAL SLATON/ROOSEVELT PARK 169,682.00 169,682.00 1,332.84 1,332.84 168,349.16 .8%

TOTAL REVENUES 169,682.00 169,682.00 1,332.84 1,332.84 168,349.16

16

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jsj64Bv20tGxSbFl%2F03TrwDIQL8DPcWzV1WcUui9jGPn%2FgjCWCmyp27HVSVRFLdJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GuAuqNAeaL%2FIbo2HrClnXFB84v%2FsCyTvqPFQabFCNAO%2FlTU74mJh8%2Fu3duB89tNg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wK6CdgIeUonGYwWCqRRTGT1stm1D%2B1hafzvCj%2Fmn%2BSwm34CIC1Utr1lytpZRiHMF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SikW%2BjSkmt6GBUa4umkv6m3gmeG2RYotAAoDVL3GjJ%2FsLqH9znkEG%2F7PRGl5fnua
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9mxetRkSd0Os4Q0cFOGqUyAf7nRtYX0oLm5%2FcdE1nVRm%2FhbG9xTi6h3xP4A7I2yJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gUAskMZWdAmtFW8reyulc44bIcqf8RzxrpLfGjWVxY85G%2Blri1xreWKe%2F8L%2Btsp5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uMgqgHh8ChgIVXU5v%2BWtI3jdT6xqV%2FnJHecmz73VsTKmGLpL9pfyAeOu5%2F19W7dw
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033 IDALOU/NEW DEAL PARK

40 Tax Collections

033 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE 149,273.00 149,273.00 -.08 -.08 149,273.08 .0
033 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV 381.00 381.00 .00 .00 381.00 .0
033 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA 1,013.00 1,013.00 .00 .00 1,013.00 .0
033 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS 515.00 515.00 .00 .00 515.00 .0

  TOTAL Tax Collections 151,182.00 151,182.00 -.08 -.08 151,182.08 .0%

47 Interest

033 470000  INTEREST INCOME 7,000.00 7,000.00 .00 .00 7,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Interest 7,000.00 7,000.00 .00 .00 7,000.00 .0%

48 Other Revenue

033 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS 9,159.00 9,159.00 806.76 806.76 8,352.24    8.8

  TOTAL Other Revenue 9,159.00 9,159.00 806.76 806.76 8,352.24    8.8%

73 Draws

033 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES 18,517.00 18,517.00 .00 .00 18,517.00 .0

  TOTAL Draws 18,517.00 18,517.00 .00 .00 18,517.00 .0%

  TOTAL IDALOU/NEW DEAL PARK 185,858.00 185,858.00 806.68 806.68 185,051.32 .4%

TOTAL REVENUES 185,858.00 185,858.00 806.68 806.68 185,051.32

034 SHALLOWATER PARK

40 Tax Collections

034 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE 149,273.00 149,273.00 -.08 -.08 149,273.08 .0

17

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aJSmqELPJBk%2FbbuYbHyMx0Df8p50gIJTPnVkbiFrzEv5DT%2FNaX7C%2BJIuFIaT4Maj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=trUXiwt581LH%2BnOGycs2RiN16CLkW9y%2FU4A%2FTfeMu3eYOwS708GlgHG870PTIRXJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZMRfEoV7c6OrUcHqJ0vSNlovBBWMbTOs0mHlYN4dV2ZH%2FjthvmWSkuXL5w3iY0mp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=saIb0kKFmIvHs4s4p%2BB9VycqHfJtEBBONOf8lL8Dx8Uetu8lFyu7Nxf6wSYRQgcI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zTdQsiRcRXrxA2zDC60uj%2Fuas2pyoHFkDHDgjMLf7wAvRXW1vdl%2FcyJ7EUjpfQvr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jh9%2B3u%2Fn2zMdkhtV8KLjjOS5GvnPnGY%2BH6DYTvCqxpkwk1y%2FbYDQPCsPXbNybPby
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0T6kHKn5S2knnyUp0NooualRXFujIFcxWhvoZk6Xhmy3CiXetS%2Bxk1Er3Us35obh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZDwODMeGa%2FcdHoM%2B251LPpbuulo0g5vpfBt2ipPtlSTBcPnjWje3BPtDXRNJL8kc


Lubbock County

REVENUE SUMMARIES REPORT

Report generated: 11/24/2025 12:16
User:             RScott
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page      9

ACCOUNT SUMMARY OCTOBER 2025

  FOR 2026 01
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                                       ESTIM REV        EST REV       REVENUE        REVENUE                       REVENUE      COLL

034 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV         381.00         381.00            .00            .00                        381.00     .0
034 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA       1,013.00       1,013.00            .00            .00                      1,013.00     .0
034 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS         515.00         515.00            .00            .00                        515.00     .0

  TOTAL Tax Collections               151,182.00     151,182.00           -.08           -.08                    151,182.08     .0%

47 Interest                               

034 470000  INTEREST INCOME              10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                       10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0%

48 Other Revenue                          

034 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS                19,019.00      19,019.00       1,864.95       1,864.95                     17,154.05    9.8

  TOTAL Other Revenue                  19,019.00      19,019.00       1,864.95       1,864.95                     17,154.05    9.8%

73 Draws                                  

034 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           28,481.00      28,481.00            .00            .00                     28,481.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                          28,481.00      28,481.00            .00            .00                     28,481.00     .0%

  TOTAL SHALLOWATER PARK              208,682.00     208,682.00       1,864.87       1,864.87                    206,817.13     .9%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      208,682.00     208,682.00       1,864.87       1,864.87                    206,817.13

041 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT                 

40 Tax Collections                        

041 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE   3,221,448.00   3,221,448.00          -1.60          -1.60                  3,221,449.60     .0
041 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV      13,208.00      13,208.00            .00            .00                     13,208.00     .0
041 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA      19,651.00      19,651.00       3,343.23       3,343.23                     16,307.77   17.0
041 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS       9,986.00       9,986.00       1,107.21       1,107.21                      8,878.79   11.1

18

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kSsP2hm3j1DklwfG3aynaoBW68PuxOxIHZde%2BlQRJi33NoRjIkOiBZwsl2hXzpTj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3IIOOSqDd%2FxSrCGrFFsxwREa7Mjd4LxVC0U4S4bSKOQy6t8dsLfW0vbgOuNB4%2B7O
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nkjUOKUmuWDdPRzKhKUiO%2BrQg59YkZ4xPpu1PlKZ7N0O9ijOTdMV3Tb7QAQEGRKj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PiLn1R0rIwlPH4tDDJCsApGJhlr7ILKvcyKBUZTpZHZ%2BJAGhJmWAAzBAe%2Bca7Ryf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KUOC1NWZxvBWYenwULg%2FvciYe09pkKXYqHDu3vpdPzBNf7V13sCkAXgKqcM3dy41
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4rapt8T6oTohNOwM1cfwkeFtZZTvMG7OL0OB7xP0IGEtVi40YsnJW1YekQEJJkOY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y7JKX7Hi7otVmCx0wkXamv3RB%2F6Ft%2BI%2Fc6k74T%2B%2Fh3%2FhdsMeIFzR99ZkU9uukLBw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0meUPB9Xh6%2BDihw32msAX%2B32klObM9JatpWWGO2fCz2grbWjxtwLMJYyneXPCFNB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1lnk4e1pIS3uqUB8m5GbRpzJvdAHKwpt5RlIbYYRwnMYdIumnW95qMysE0qPWzYz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B9KgZQ1lCP4ctlkWoTLfYk5I%2FXuwY4yHQdIShBf6v7m6eQ1ZJaJ%2BaMvpUbSCLpfe
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ORIGINAL REVISED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MTD REMAINING    PCT
ESTIM REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL

  TOTAL Tax Collections 3,264,293.00   3,264,293.00 4,448.84 4,448.84 3,259,844.16 .1%

47 Interest

041 470000  INTEREST INCOME 50,000.00 50,000.00 .00 .00 50,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Interest 50,000.00 50,000.00 .00 .00 50,000.00 .0%

73 Draws

041 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES 51,259.00 51,259.00 .00 .00 51,259.00 .0

  TOTAL Draws 51,259.00 51,259.00 .00 .00 51,259.00 .0%

80 Transfers

041 804200  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND 8,900.00 8,900.00 .00 .00 8,900.00 .0

  TOTAL Transfers 8,900.00 8,900.00 .00 .00 8,900.00 .0%

  TOTAL PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT 3,374,452.00   3,374,452.00 4,448.84 4,448.84 3,370,003.16 .1%

TOTAL REVENUES    3,374,452.00   3,374,452.00 4,448.84 4,448.84 3,370,003.16

043 LCETRZ NO1 TAX INCREMENT FUND

47 Interest

043 470000  INTEREST INCOME 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00 .00 5,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Interest 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00 .00 5,000.00 .0%

73 Draws

043 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES    1,146,463.00   1,146,463.00 .00 .00 1,146,463.00 .0

19

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lySPbk98JMCkpkKJeODd6C5e0KGuEbxu59w18dWLGPlamub0XICMxAAlrXGwqHPb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NWZAIH3Pj4UGSprLTbBIUIxzj3PfffZ6t3SQGl3o2GxUuPPvjhUXCAApa8IIAsnL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jlVl5Va%2Fr225%2FN7cyq2S%2FEnpfIU%2B8obBuY%2FMw2Wj9hGQyQZGlkX7dTAyl8ywCZiJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hgNBlC2dTZJ%2BgAwm8qY8ifcgurNCGzOV4juhtepCKTCAm0LJvGLVDlxbkseG1JtF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EIqzQo7DlLNV3kRtUCAFJplZFhIaFLFQJe9XIGnvFmEVF6fJk8J%2ByoPP70s%2FIh%2F0
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  TOTAL Draws                       1,146,463.00   1,146,463.00            .00            .00                  1,146,463.00     .0%

  TOTAL LCETRZ NO1 TAX INCREMENT    1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00            .00            .00                  1,151,463.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00            .00            .00                  1,151,463.00

046 TJJD (P) JJAEP GRANT                  

42 Intergovernmental                      

046 420390  TJJD-P JJAEP GRANT REVE      30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00                     30,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental              30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00                     30,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL TJJD (P) JJAEP GRANT           30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00                     30,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00                     30,000.00

048 TJJD DSA RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS         

42 Intergovernmental                      

048 427030  TJJD GRANT REVENUE                 .00     355,000.00            .00            .00                    355,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental                    .00     355,000.00            .00            .00                    355,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL TJJD DSA RESIDENTIAL PRO             .00     355,000.00            .00            .00                    355,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00     355,000.00            .00            .00                    355,000.00

050 JUVENILE CASE MANAGER                 

42 Intergovernmental                      

050 424000  JCM PROGRAM REVENUE         105,000.00     105,000.00            .00            .00                    105,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental             105,000.00     105,000.00            .00            .00                    105,000.00     .0%

48 Other Revenue                          

20

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vO6lvVGOU4yYv%2F4siUG64y4KVtXOUfsqx%2FN0GboHy3FEd6U%2Bo0Yn2lsz7z%2Fglbgt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PcdqalrYWa7eYW3Cy8RCWdKUhI89naNUz2YHgUTt8UveUa8yGoyQSBkERsmb0hrh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v%2F%2B4vnA742AQV821LLlpQ%2F0ndPj6gHyVwuKnMbpQxq%2Fb%2FWEyK6RHo2sD7SzK5cM6
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050 489900  OTHER REVENUE 1,895.00 1,895.00 .00 .00 1,895.00 .0

  TOTAL Other Revenue 1,895.00 1,895.00 .00 .00 1,895.00 .0%

80 Transfers

050 805100  XFER FROM LCJJC 10,135.00 10,135.00 .00 .00 10,135.00 .0

  TOTAL Transfers 10,135.00 10,135.00 .00 .00 10,135.00 .0%

  TOTAL JUVENILE CASE MANAGER 117,030.00 117,030.00 .00 .00 117,030.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 117,030.00 117,030.00 .00 .00 117,030.00

051 JUVENILE PROBATION

47 Interest

051 470000  INTEREST INCOME 100,000.00 100,000.00 .00 .00 100,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Interest 100,000.00 100,000.00 .00 .00 100,000.00 .0%

48 Other Revenue

051 489900  OTHER REVENUE 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00 .00 2,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Other Revenue 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00 .00 2,000.00 .0%

73 Draws

051 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES 901,949.00 901,949.00 .00 .00 901,949.00 .0

  TOTAL Draws 901,949.00 901,949.00 .00 .00 901,949.00 .0%

80 Transfers

051 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND    7,616,060.00   7,616,060.00 .00 .00 7,616,060.00 .0

21

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=03X15BhtIfXOXWIXjj20BYvCla0XUhRkzVqgBRxxWmNz9z1eaidXZWL7b1V%2FWQUk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XoQNlMjQfHGr%2F5XaPooqaX7%2B8n4cis2fOgPCuMPneP61QMbki3tqIcs3KwaVckZx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ag4gZNMC%2FZJhG16FU8%2Fx0ne4XLCmNXyP7n9TN%2B0fVzlHR7PUHYtmIBOMzZFgJixP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gygfMRKIUdV6XBg8qBMHixuvXVq0tBtfCn4kUxSLkPAXPEvCUZ5oj8WjzkmeIRpG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x7InTpPE5CDLYWoc4bH2sW%2BUpwetK%2Br96%2F333DGgI9GfRKh7y88Cofnun4RkTGqT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=503Osz8MiF5Bh7arl1ZHB4VHfaDfqo6MgYBgskb0SXZztOXzOp68PpTVkXQ7tqCT
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ESTIM REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL

  TOTAL Transfers 7,616,060.00   7,616,060.00 .00 .00 7,616,060.00 .0%

  TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION 8,620,009.00   8,620,009.00 .00 .00 8,620,009.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES    8,620,009.00   8,620,009.00 .00 .00 8,620,009.00

054 TJJD (A) JUV PROB COMM GRANT

42 Intergovernmental

054 421500  TJPC-A STATE AID    2,320,330.00   2,320,330.00 .00 .00 2,320,330.00 .0
054 427030  TJJD GRANT REVENUE    1,010,074.00   1,010,074.00 .00 .00 1,010,074.00 .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental 3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00 .00 .00 3,330,404.00 .0%

  TOTAL TJJD (A) JUV PROB COMM G    3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00 .00 .00 3,330,404.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES    3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00 .00 .00 3,330,404.00

055 JUVENILE DETENTION

45 Charges for Services

055 451300  CONTRACTSERV-OTHER COUN 800,000.00 800,000.00 121,040.00 121,040.00 678,960.00   15.1

  TOTAL Charges for Services 800,000.00 800,000.00 121,040.00 121,040.00 678,960.00   15.1%

80 Transfers

055 805100  XFER FROM LCJJC    5,294,933.00   5,294,933.00 .00 .00 5,294,933.00 .0

  TOTAL Transfers 5,294,933.00   5,294,933.00 .00 .00 5,294,933.00 .0%

  TOTAL JUVENILE DETENTION 6,094,933.00   6,094,933.00 121,040.00 121,040.00 5,973,893.00    2.0%

TOTAL REVENUES    6,094,933.00   6,094,933.00 121,040.00 121,040.00 5,973,893.00

057 JUVENILE FOOD SERVICE

42 Intergovernmental

22

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vzTByDI4TdkTLUWnnwWUNNTHHeOsJztPOlMazt3P26u7hK3n2aBdmCq3pt5g48%2Fz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fpxi%2B4sPsF%2BIW2OkMAdN7BETC4uxYRLVjALxjM5hbxn6iXSo8bR6Yu8DRQ61NbLU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TjbXSYymMu0zMCWqJOnp3TIxkWLuqVWg%2F1zggZ0VsMSU%2BXnMIEoxhQ64%2B89RLX0%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2%2F%2F2ypobipTDrWwtduaIzVM5KqAIqwC9t5JJLzZ66rDSWqGzQvBHhUs7oJPrWYl1
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057 426600  DHS SCHOOL MEAL PROGRAM 150,000.00 150,000.00 15,625.53 15,625.53 134,374.47   10.4
057 426700  DHS COMMODITIES PROGRAM 7,449.00 7,449.00 .00 .00 7,449.00 .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental 157,449.00 157,449.00 15,625.53 15,625.53 141,823.47    9.9%

80 Transfers

057 805100  XFER FROM LCJJC 387,778.00 387,778.00 .00 .00 387,778.00 .0

  TOTAL Transfers 387,778.00 387,778.00 .00 .00 387,778.00 .0%

  TOTAL JUVENILE FOOD SERVICE 545,227.00 545,227.00 15,625.53 15,625.53 529,601.47    2.9%

TOTAL REVENUES 545,227.00 545,227.00 15,625.53 15,625.53 529,601.47

067 CJD DWI COURT GRANT

42 Intergovernmental

067 420100  GRANT REVENUE 51,102.00 51,102.00 .00 .00 51,102.00 .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental 51,102.00 51,102.00 .00 .00 51,102.00 .0%

  TOTAL CJD DWI COURT GRANT 51,102.00 51,102.00 .00 .00 51,102.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 51,102.00 51,102.00 .00 .00 51,102.00

070 ON LINE ACCESS

47 Interest

070 470000  INTEREST INCOME 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 .00 10,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Interest 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 .00 10,000.00 .0%

  TOTAL ON LINE ACCESS 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 .00 10,000.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 .00 10,000.00

072 CJD DRUG COURT GRANT

23

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TN6f1IY%2FTtCXMMXmXe3mYWj7VtgPSJ7nclsEATjVzxEKHRdeQjrVTIclyptVxWkb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FaRVMzWaN4aZqidU5mD0Iw3DBs56erDTlZ7gocxP3gZqF2HJiANzwhtWKwYMD%2Bzb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y0KUsbkcehS1woQRXCn5BKLLz57lwPDDHNJLG1ium3GCSb0bbuKfxywdfu9%2FFT1g
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sKtN3MDy79aqt1tp8XPEuCSp9WDygo85mAEXAC%2BzRNln%2BocozD46nJ3WgDRdLRYC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hgfxio%2BbrslZ2tqDyn6fkFRGh0hoxaaNPesPAnWg05yTHFLNTb85X%2FS7cXlD62hG


Lubbock County

REVENUE SUMMARIES REPORT

Report generated: 11/24/2025 12:16
User: RScott
Program ID: glytdbud

Page 15

ACCOUNT SUMMARY OCTOBER 2025

  FOR 2026 01
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42 Intergovernmental

072 420100  GRANT REVENUE 51,102.00 51,102.00 .00 .00 51,102.00 .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental 51,102.00 51,102.00 .00 .00 51,102.00 .0%

  TOTAL CJD DRUG COURT GRANT 51,102.00 51,102.00 .00 .00 51,102.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 51,102.00 51,102.00 .00 .00 51,102.00

074 COUNTY DRUG COURT COURT COST

43 Fees

074 437000  DRUG COURT FEE 600.00 600.00 .00 .00 600.00 .0
074 437200  COUNTY SPECIALTY COURT 26,700.00 26,700.00 2,528.57 2,528.57 24,171.43    9.5

  TOTAL Fees 27,300.00 27,300.00 2,528.57 2,528.57 24,771.43    9.3%

47 Interest

074 470000  INTEREST INCOME 9,000.00 9,000.00 .00 .00 9,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Interest 9,000.00 9,000.00 .00 .00 9,000.00 .0%

  TOTAL COUNTY DRUG COURT COURT 36,300.00 36,300.00 2,528.57 2,528.57 33,771.43    7.0%

TOTAL REVENUES 36,300.00 36,300.00 2,528.57 2,528.57 33,771.43

075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION

42 Intergovernmental

075 420100  GRANT REVENUE 8,572.00 8,572.00 .00 .00 8,572.00 .0
075 420175  MSHYRT GRANT REVENUE   11,000.00 11,000.00 .00 .00 11,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental 19,572.00 19,572.00 .00 .00 19,572.00 .0%

43 Fees

24

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QO9P2GFOcERBFGlq%2BieJUPccMJnjM%2FxIvnBkHh4SMGPEJ7Bj1YVLytQWWtyao3hx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iKKpRy%2BBm1FkX1pHhldSHFoIHLn8i%2FuSuOqRIpsBaf7c%2BwPJtUbCsNdd5J4Nxxf3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UNTSZvM9QkcSEU4CGngzrTOYuLVgeBYTKgN6u%2BNhMaZkp87Hzp4TnTO3BQwRVmjs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g42rf9Zj2q%2BpXXS%2BqlsjB%2BDc2Vv0737BpQBE0lFEm2ne%2FR57K01PvZuXB%2BP64u4V
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8CQtL1KXXOcAG0pzvu9ZPkFPYt%2B16nn36DlTMXzpRJPfLcNJL6CEWG6eCDaP0EWR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rebyZGRXCR7toQYjsbmohSCUtrgqzE2TFVe7SoHZeorGi%2FnVV3FQuhmREbj1x8t9
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075 438000  ADR FEES 319,975.00 319,975.00 30,384.36 30,384.36 289,590.64    9.5
075 438100  ADMIN FEES 37,344.00 37,344.00 470.00 470.00 36,874.00    1.3
075 438210  MEDIATION FEES 84,246.00 84,246.00 2,637.50 2,637.50 81,608.50    3.1
075 438400  TRAINING FEES 21,625.00 21,625.00 .00 .00 21,625.00 .0
075 438500  ADR FEE OTH COUNTY 1,440.00 1,440.00 .00 .00 1,440.00 .0

  TOTAL Fees 464,630.00 464,630.00 33,491.86 33,491.86 431,138.14    7.2%

47 Interest

075 470000  INTEREST INCOME 15.00 15.00 .00 .00 15.00 .0

  TOTAL Interest 15.00 15.00 .00 .00 15.00 .0%

80 Transfers

075 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND 150,000.00 150,000.00 .00 .00 150,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Transfers 150,000.00 150,000.00 .00 .00 150,000.00 .0%

  TOTAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION 634,217.00 634,217.00 33,491.86 33,491.86 600,725.14    5.3%

TOTAL REVENUES 634,217.00 634,217.00 33,491.86 33,491.86 600,725.14

076 USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT

42 Intergovernmental

076 422010  FSA-USDA GRANT REVENUE 300,000.00 300,000.00 .00 .00 300,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental 300,000.00 300,000.00 .00 .00 300,000.00 .0%

43 Fees

076 438220  PROGRAM INCOME 1,500.00 1,500.00 .00 .00 1,500.00 .0

25

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ej%2BTR1%2BqxN9i4zB1cvc2vG3hf4Z4VGTszIlNjs9wG%2FUU7ZqbTTN90NMn%2FLlLOT5s
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KUbt2r67IiS28Y3f3upZq72DHa3UU%2Fj56yfZoqIQlJWVFVyrlAoJt8AP8IR41%2Bno
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5s5LDLrnU8c0Q8lo%2Bax77Kj1k%2B5QYD7iAXuEGp%2BMP0%2FZDe%2Ft52UfHNax27%2BywoKX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9vyKeHszwT%2FPdRCyappgo8yXmxVHLGg%2F7LmzQGYAPzZEGZJKp8NS%2FRJC3sated72
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VPQH3A4FaF3OhgRd8vEXJs0vIU%2FMXnfZPfzE5ahdAI6mz7VbpYiljAD28f9Cv%2FMO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9%2FUEv6M4cVqBN5z2PkB0NqjEpOr3N9J9FkCD8GRTx4KbmG9Im148XO2gIkeuXQtX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L0WRJBXmdyyH%2Fbv0FAriaTK%2FS05PDKAahHmRJ5p70CPxVzL2zgbb3x6ACmrKWKBX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FLZp%2F7UHh9tJyvdevoQEXrWsOKNSM1Bu1RcnXKP8eX4Dy4ZuGRZ635yfEUO8GmzP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YG0XekT%2BlvdAgLEQ42P6npl9vY8arAN%2F3tBWnh%2F7LRyYogx3aCzhMEesohbkrA0w
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  TOTAL Fees 1,500.00 1,500.00 .00 .00 1,500.00 .0%

48 Other Revenue

076 480000  IN-KIND REVENUE 118,500.00 118,500.00 .00 .00 118,500.00 .0

  TOTAL Other Revenue 118,500.00 118,500.00 .00 .00 118,500.00 .0%

  TOTAL USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT 420,000.00 420,000.00 .00 .00 420,000.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 420,000.00 420,000.00 .00 .00 420,000.00

077 DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE

43 Fees

077 438010  DRO FEES LUBBOCK COUNTY 15,960.00 15,960.00 1,088.82 1,088.82 14,871.18    6.8
077 438100  ADMIN FEES 1.00 1.00 .00 .00 1.00 .0
077 438200  SERVICE FEES 1,750.00 1,750.00 752.50 752.50 997.50   43.0
077 438510  SUPERVISED VISITATION  28,000.00 28,000.00 271.00 271.00 27,729.00    1.0
077 438700  COMMUNITY SUPERVISION  48,000.00 48,000.00 .00 .00 48,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Fees 93,711.00 93,711.00 2,112.32 2,112.32 91,598.68    2.3%

47 Interest

077 470000  INTEREST INCOME 10.00 10.00 .00 .00 10.00 .0

  TOTAL Interest 10.00 10.00 .00 .00 10.00 .0%

80 Transfers

077 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND 42,872.00 42,872.00 .00 .00 42,872.00 .0

  TOTAL Transfers 42,872.00 42,872.00 .00 .00 42,872.00 .0%

26

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tMl4DFJivbswRo2wjwDzhL5ByF7bB%2BfeNFRzfEOS%2Fb6MwcG6mxSseVSlWerqGhU3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8XzsG8qnSc%2BdrOH4jpUE%2BXWH5tvrpUAB%2BsQ9HtjZpxRmy4m0kun70qeEQvCmEQDz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fuOfhuEuOiCdOOqTpc2P3OTKpUgbhCoiB30W5HOxb4DYnp80OPOrRmEowV6BX3Wo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9MYBGbIAhJnGcO3LQ6wBl6EZvGy6Mlqbf7PS%2FwtxtYromcKIEOr5EMFUawzdGiDO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Krgp3Q%2FtM0RmcmoOuyFRYr8rLjoVKbPVLbSD49VRSyAGSXTG4m4%2B8uVT7gu7ULiN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rNtwiWFb1cBrS%2FRN3AcYT3XTMfsgPvKm6XgApp%2FkINB7boBxOc5EXY2Dxo13cHsr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h6IsijHZpE8SukPwbhAEzZ9A9XKUYHvtoF0lb866Oyba%2Bx7WiWOSvfDIEztxWt2l
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bMs2VANW%2F6s5mAq9zlZ0EZzY5iLB%2BwjqhXmH2%2BnwEpZQGXbZe6Q2SfNOgivIZoS3
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED     ACTUAL YTD     ACTUAL MTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                       ESTIM REV        EST REV       REVENUE        REVENUE                       REVENUE      COLL

  TOTAL DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFIC      136,593.00     136,593.00       2,112.32       2,112.32                    134,480.68    1.5%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      136,593.00     136,593.00       2,112.32       2,112.32                    134,480.68

079 VENUE HOT & STVR TAX                  

40 Tax Collections                        

079 401200  HOT TAX                   2,435,238.00   2,435,238.00            .00            .00                  2,435,238.00     .0
079 401400  HOT TAX PENALTY & INTER       4,365.00       4,365.00            .00            .00                      4,365.00     .0
079 401600  SHORT TERM VEHICLE RENT     867,926.00     867,926.00            .00            .00                    867,926.00     .0
079 401700  STVR PENALTY AND INTERE         347.00         347.00            .00            .00                        347.00     .0

  TOTAL Tax Collections             3,307,876.00   3,307,876.00            .00            .00                  3,307,876.00     .0%

47 Interest                               

079 470000  INTEREST INCOME             350,000.00     350,000.00      53,932.24      53,932.24                    296,067.76   15.4

  TOTAL Interest                      350,000.00     350,000.00      53,932.24      53,932.24                    296,067.76   15.4%

48 Other Revenue                          

079 489900  OTHER REVENUE                   999.00         999.00            .00            .00                        999.00     .0

  TOTAL Other Revenue                     999.00         999.00            .00            .00                        999.00     .0%

80 Transfers                              

079 820800  XFER FROM SPECIAL TAX R      40,000.00      40,000.00            .00            .00                     40,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Transfers                      40,000.00      40,000.00            .00            .00                     40,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL VENUE HOT & STVR TAX        3,698,875.00   3,698,875.00      53,932.24      53,932.24                  3,644,942.76    1.5%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    3,698,875.00   3,698,875.00      53,932.24      53,932.24                  3,644,942.76

081 LAW LIBRARY                           

45 Charges for Services               

27

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6j0LrdeZMy6bbgBwafy8%2F9Gan5mHpP4u019TxgGFipXgXuJX%2BA0VJ6bqzHfBGXpc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xx%2B0YQygWC%2Fd0nbnrYRZY6xifWaS9643%2Faom1ms9KuKcCNXKCyBdTiHt51q8MTia
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mmg2vaX8rF2YJ0RBkMN7m%2BhL0vhGCfHkEK5zy4SE8mnnC000Pm0vZUrEpBgUxcCM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t3QP9LbN6A76PdrUVCiGSC0zCwzkH8ddv4AJV%2ByPbzqt9WzrD8BC1fhlGaXoE1kc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7KaoVHztanHCaapLVnH%2BeiYHsmqkpXL%2B%2BWY1lxEsDgF%2BEYcslGenuYeMmJGZX1jL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LvuD7GmdOsR8D9OxY71c6RscgU6HJtf53BJKvSzVCBaaPlDB4hkuquCJEpY1tQhI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QiPQpPgB3YeAcrcn8IZQC0OCLIcQJNgQPObGCLkn%2BZHSIvjNMgFInYdqFxBWS%2FQh
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081 450900  COUNTY CLERK                 65,183.00      65,183.00       5,110.00       5,110.00                     60,073.00    7.8
081 451000  DISTRICT CLERK              105,750.00     105,750.00       9,786.82       9,786.82                     95,963.18    9.3

  TOTAL Charges for Services          170,933.00     170,933.00      14,896.82      14,896.82                    156,036.18    8.7%

47 Interest                               

081 470000  INTEREST INCOME                 233.00         233.00            .00            .00                        233.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                          233.00         233.00            .00            .00                        233.00     .0%

48 Other Revenue                          

081 484601  COPIES-NETWORK PRINTER          142.00         142.00            .00            .00                        142.00     .0
081 489900  OTHER REVENUE                    50.00          50.00            .00            .00                         50.00     .0

  TOTAL Other Revenue                     192.00         192.00            .00            .00                        192.00     .0%

80 Transfers                              

081 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND       40,907.00      40,907.00            .00            .00                     40,907.00     .0

  TOTAL Transfers                      40,907.00      40,907.00            .00            .00                     40,907.00     .0%

  TOTAL LAW LIBRARY                   212,265.00     212,265.00      14,896.82      14,896.82                    197,368.18    7.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      212,265.00     212,265.00      14,896.82      14,896.82                    197,368.18

083 ELECTION SERVICES                     

45 Charges for Services                   

083 453000  ELECTION SERVICES CONTR   1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00            .00            .00                  1,051,274.00     .0

  TOTAL Charges for Services        1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00            .00            .00                  1,051,274.00     .0%

28

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bAeO7Y9ZGmJhTiDSCKO0EGEoG9SVdZpRrA9ONR28ZgyMRXpct5nZ8esb%2FozQK6Iw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=40w3Gjb%2FVcp2soJ6tqqfETMG6XGfmc9gXfpT1%2FPRMB74Jy0A893PkLWwfZiedQRZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IGwGE13pOBp3UN9CiaZqTYNUZLsWyX8a7uNU5wMArkcr7nLeqJQClT5Ag%2BAQiOBz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Gh3Hedqst0m%2FB%2BdjBke3K0tBct9UDtrLw67H%2BdFhhztxmHwPDEiDRl6uhEJcwR1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GA0T7UcYE8oWZRO2gGOxKTTFH18y6uRemYp1rInyp%2BL1YCri9d%2BAxTQQ4Y%2Bfw3%2Ff
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5GlCfC2tu9wfaE42fFRPLf0csDoN%2FLBCWwqewRMJN9HRYnNt7ABbzCbq1nxlP3eC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q6yFFfGW65b4JnFlPyxGjMPGNGWwMgLVUhfC1W9i8R2rTUQNdqlEDBfkZ6NQ3F9V
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  TOTAL ELECTION SERVICES           1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00            .00            .00                  1,051,274.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00            .00            .00                  1,051,274.00

085 ELECTION ADMINISTRATION               

45 Charges for Services                   

085 453000  ELECTION SERVICES CONTR      59,890.00      59,890.00            .00            .00                     59,890.00     .0

  TOTAL Charges for Services           59,890.00      59,890.00            .00            .00                     59,890.00     .0%

47 Interest                               

085 470000  INTEREST INCOME               4,500.00       4,500.00            .00            .00                      4,500.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        4,500.00       4,500.00            .00            .00                      4,500.00     .0%

  TOTAL ELECTION ADMINISTRATION        64,390.00      64,390.00            .00            .00                     64,390.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       64,390.00      64,390.00            .00            .00                     64,390.00

086 ELECTION EQUIPMENT                    

45 Charges for Services                   

086 453000  ELECTION SERVICES CONTR     346,486.00     346,486.00            .00            .00                    346,486.00     .0

  TOTAL Charges for Services          346,486.00     346,486.00            .00            .00                    346,486.00     .0%

47 Interest                               

086 470000  INTEREST INCOME              10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                       10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL ELECTION EQUIPMENT            356,486.00     356,486.00            .00            .00                    356,486.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      356,486.00     356,486.00            .00            .00                    356,486.00

29

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8vy6TRfVlJu%2Bqbo1FtD7pLDXDNDDA9XlqUrVdvVIjwhGWiGvCnaRru0rpBAATM3C
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uQHRFCPmQbFSYL9XiEGorYgDCfF7krHeXlXoG909DApNT%2B7BX1Vmm3IA1X7OiFr6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sJw1YZFrAYplLmYcB6O2HmR4xvdgqK%2B5OywCEGxkYhv7HLbiS4n2EWbF6tSFDGD1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QyoiO9dQ8R3qXqMUlGN459lQBYPTeSUcWc81UYWrUS6H6qr1y7fH%2FIhH8c%2FoYcbN
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088 SETTLEMENTS FUND                      

47 Interest                               

088 470000  INTEREST INCOME              10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                       10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

088 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          110,000.00     110,000.00            .00            .00                    110,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                         110,000.00     110,000.00            .00            .00                    110,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL SETTLEMENTS FUND              120,000.00     120,000.00            .00            .00                    120,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      120,000.00     120,000.00            .00            .00                    120,000.00

090 DIST CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES        

43 Fees                                   

090 431200  DISTRICT CLERK RECORDS      100,000.00     100,000.00      10,483.65      10,483.65                     89,516.35   10.5

  TOTAL Fees                          100,000.00     100,000.00      10,483.65      10,483.65                     89,516.35   10.5%

47 Interest                               

090 470000  INTEREST INCOME               4,500.00       4,500.00            .00            .00                      4,500.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        4,500.00       4,500.00            .00            .00                      4,500.00     .0%

  TOTAL DIST CLK RECORDS MGT. AN      104,500.00     104,500.00      10,483.65      10,483.65                     94,016.35   10.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      104,500.00     104,500.00      10,483.65      10,483.65                     94,016.35

091 CTY CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES         

43 Fees                               

30

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y%2FLiDao%2B0z8HTV%2BONaadPFL6mYRelLTsiaFCtDNISq4DhIi1pNQe1R4dRz1%2But5F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BgHnkYiTMqvYoH2sXRwRuPJhguIVsfoA9gD%2FbihPPQDUsaxwT0jZuzWFLfjFNtGL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zTWSEo9Zl%2FEyw7xzRAzqHIk8QM7twzwxUDemrxappRy%2BP5HnHqc5pMul7Ht%2BaYQk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vY4yrn3%2BTHz53ZccUbvOrrcWMAh28SIfvcP0WnjuPaIbP6M2GoHpo6l8tfS0ODDL
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091 431200  COUNTY CLERK RECORDS MG     503,000.00     503,000.00      43,026.94      43,026.94                    459,973.06    8.6

  TOTAL Fees                          503,000.00     503,000.00      43,026.94      43,026.94                    459,973.06    8.6%

47 Interest                               

091 470000  INTEREST INCOME             175,000.00     175,000.00            .00            .00                    175,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                      175,000.00     175,000.00            .00            .00                    175,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

091 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           85,457.00      85,457.00            .00            .00                     85,457.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                          85,457.00      85,457.00            .00            .00                     85,457.00     .0%

  TOTAL CTY CLK RECORDS MGT. AND      763,457.00     763,457.00      43,026.94      43,026.94                    720,430.06    5.6%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      763,457.00     763,457.00      43,026.94      43,026.94                    720,430.06

092 CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRES             

43 Fees                                   

092 431400  COUNTY RECORDS MGT. & P         500.00         500.00          95.12          95.12                        404.88   19.0

  TOTAL Fees                              500.00         500.00          95.12          95.12                        404.88   19.0%

47 Interest                               

092 470000  INTEREST INCOME              16,000.00      16,000.00            .00            .00                     16,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                       16,000.00      16,000.00            .00            .00                     16,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

092 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           78,390.00      78,390.00            .00            .00                     78,390.00     .0

31

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=756vUOkRgQO%2BvsxBWh6jE6qIpoQdSzmSuuVOWOSU2WlOd5QR%2BtNkYJzc%2BLAeAWeC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LRhYeYy6sV0X6vNzUsB65YqcwvHYCTq%2BUQ6XptkdJir3TE1gHoWlPMx6oDpIngOo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8GMAI4MPPIxf%2BMSthp9fCR5GH8PYbN%2FziF%2FTUspJmjNf0PJfsAeIJfT23MN1FVqM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qWKGiqdgbOnIq1tu8lR5ZgAW1M30FqD5UNooNqp%2B7%2BmuU%2FEV0uCUr%2FKox9PjTA1R
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xC6J6n811U8ICrAYuUe3Z8SzNNRjMtMnLDxUJ5yAFdff9FcBYTAz2rY530fUDHZy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mO7eRnVrDFX6p4VA9br3wSZ6dJ5dU0kr9CsRML0OPEs7eW%2BMlzL%2F9YJEXGn6BRUv
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  TOTAL Draws                          78,390.00      78,390.00            .00            .00                     78,390.00     .0%

  TOTAL CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRE       94,890.00      94,890.00          95.12          95.12                     94,794.88     .1%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       94,890.00      94,890.00          95.12          95.12                     94,794.88

093 COURTHOUSE SECURITY                   

43 Fees                                   

093 431510  COURTHOUSE SECURITY FEE     145,650.00     145,650.00      11,353.98      11,353.98                    134,296.02    7.8

  TOTAL Fees                          145,650.00     145,650.00      11,353.98      11,353.98                    134,296.02    7.8%

47 Interest                               

093 470000  INTEREST INCOME               2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00                      2,500.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00                      2,500.00     .0%

  TOTAL COURTHOUSE SECURITY           148,150.00     148,150.00      11,353.98      11,353.98                    136,796.02    7.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      148,150.00     148,150.00      11,353.98      11,353.98                    136,796.02

094 COURT RECORD PRESERVATION             

43 Fees                                   

094 430500  COUNTY CLERK COURT RECO           1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
094 432600  DISTRICT CLERK COURT RE          50.00          50.00            .00            .00                         50.00     .0

  TOTAL Fees                               51.00          51.00            .00            .00                         51.00     .0%

47 Interest                               

094 470000  INTEREST INCOME               9,500.00       9,500.00            .00            .00                      9,500.00     .0

32

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SdtUVY1XIUIFrC29uGyhk4TikanTd2uFCEKyQX3lyYL4ieiIMD0pmswOz4q4KSEr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aKpbnNZ5LlTOETVmKYkfCtFC2WsqUHBJtuSQEA3zXhISlilcUEytjlt30Sy9c0kI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=opYmQSSNFZrwqeb6z46RJ7m75h6s8OuM805yx13cx%2FWw5bJTZ8u39%2F72db1qq4pz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ycE%2BPGONicVUfdjG42ZPDvWPznCsvvia3di%2BhjIqfXvPYDrKvZLIYzmKquxphfNf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C92DBN3a4lF3tRFBAxMdccaqF%2F7xU8aIhWFRJfhEeKL%2FghF41VRsJOw0prncdt%2Fo
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  TOTAL Interest                        9,500.00       9,500.00            .00            .00                      9,500.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

094 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           25,949.00      25,949.00            .00            .00                     25,949.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                          25,949.00      25,949.00            .00            .00                     25,949.00     .0%

  TOTAL COURT RECORD PRESERVATIO       35,500.00      35,500.00            .00            .00                     35,500.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       35,500.00      35,500.00            .00            .00                     35,500.00

095 LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENT & DIVERS        

43 Fees                                   

095 435500  TRUANCY PREVENTION           20,617.00      20,617.00       1,672.77       1,672.77                     18,944.23    8.1
095 435700  YOUTH DIVERSION ADMIN F           1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0

  TOTAL Fees                           20,618.00      20,618.00       1,672.77       1,672.77                     18,945.23    8.1%

47 Interest                               

095 470000  INTEREST INCOME               1,800.00       1,800.00            .00            .00                      1,800.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        1,800.00       1,800.00            .00            .00                      1,800.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

095 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           11,573.00      11,573.00            .00            .00                     11,573.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                          11,573.00      11,573.00            .00            .00                     11,573.00     .0%

  TOTAL LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENT &        33,991.00      33,991.00       1,672.77       1,672.77                     32,318.23    4.9%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       33,991.00      33,991.00       1,672.77       1,672.77                     32,318.23

096 HISTORICAL COMMISSION                 

33

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zv0ib4NsUriCwjxNH3RG%2Fg1r%2FKpEk8LOR%2FDNnUcdHouD9Z63r0HoFBR6zWpVaS0m
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UN%2B2V6lBKdex%2FyFZ4DtMynxWc40ny6twun%2BQSX9H4x1altvoji1kseRdtkZ3goYm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AQ5bwHcxaMEIxfYbZPkTz%2Fq8jDRYZhVpzicsafyPAK1%2Bn%2BIzkcz8XYtYAqSQdeaa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u0aSEfxURJcGnYF0zgreMan3Fq98Kpu01diexE7cP9y9Jz8RH2ibpS6vwsld4Qiv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sD83tYfKCcnzN1alfyxiTtvX4ERyw2Oq3u0qJFy%2FGDJ6ws%2FGjoIredXbVVTPz0Tz
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47 Interest                               

096 470000  INTEREST INCOME                 300.00         300.00            .00            .00                        300.00     .0
096 472000  ROYALTIES & DONATIONS             1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                          301.00         301.00            .00            .00                        301.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

096 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES            5,967.00       5,967.00            .00            .00                      5,967.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                           5,967.00       5,967.00            .00            .00                      5,967.00     .0%

  TOTAL HISTORICAL COMMISSION           6,268.00       6,268.00            .00            .00                      6,268.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES        6,268.00       6,268.00            .00            .00                      6,268.00

097 CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION                

43 Fees                                   

097 430100  CO CHILD ABUSE PREVENTI         700.00         700.00          15.57          15.57                        684.43    2.2

  TOTAL Fees                              700.00         700.00          15.57          15.57                        684.43    2.2%

47 Interest                               

097 470000  INTEREST INCOME                 100.00         100.00            .00            .00                        100.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                          100.00         100.00            .00            .00                        100.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

097 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES              200.00         200.00            .00            .00                        200.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                             200.00         200.00            .00            .00                        200.00     .0%
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sXVivwY0Na5u%2BtFAK42%2BTV29s6wtUdYeJD1pYzRUXyzsBY%2Fj6hpYNJNvStH05zPi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JXO9xiYP2ermVY7LY405KK53RmWIiCaMVqcHpYYObtQBE9QbJpclKZkzQ2qixoZK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FOUXgGr19ZS3XZoCkcYSyT9n5cQ5FR25Lo5%2FQphZr96nfRBR2Fe%2BNHgl2yakRcTq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Dxp%2B85tes8dBcmo9zS%2FNYB3CFlDXhWQlrBUiYoKQG0X2vSe49%2BkHe5XTL1Mkg4N
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ndaqDzwWOHEUd7%2BNFBp1tIA%2F4prCc438OrxhmFnua9Laf3QJqFbJ4UIsDcNVeeVa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iyrjk4iBgZdGhC6zOa%2B4QTLPCVk5ZgsOrDcMinl4WDQJYqOVND94J2YFGKWJva%2BS
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                                       ESTIM REV        EST REV       REVENUE        REVENUE                       REVENUE      COLL

  TOTAL CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION          1,000.00       1,000.00          15.57          15.57                        984.43    1.6%

                  TOTAL REVENUES        1,000.00       1,000.00          15.57          15.57                        984.43

099 CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY             

43 Fees                                   

099 430510  COUNTY COURT TECHNOLOGY       2,500.00       2,500.00         268.60         268.60                      2,231.40   10.7
099 432610  DISTRICT COURT TECHNOLO       2,500.00       2,500.00         201.18         201.18                      2,298.82    8.0

  TOTAL Fees                            5,000.00       5,000.00         469.78         469.78                      4,530.22    9.4%

47 Interest                               

099 470000  INTEREST INCOME               2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00                      2,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00                      2,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOG        7,000.00       7,000.00         469.78         469.78                      6,530.22    6.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES        7,000.00       7,000.00         469.78         469.78                      6,530.22

102 DIST COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY         

43 Fees                                   

102 437310  DISTRICT COURT RECORDS          100.00         100.00         -10.00         -10.00                        110.00  -10.0

  TOTAL Fees                              100.00         100.00         -10.00         -10.00                        110.00  -10.0%

47 Interest                               

102 470000  INTEREST INCOME                  50.00          50.00            .00            .00                         50.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                           50.00          50.00            .00            .00                         50.00     .0%

35

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fI50EvOzMHLswNCLn0lfo6AkVtwLnjXxsw%2FCGsQ%2BIvAYrGzugSsDu5TDT%2Ft%2B%2BueF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=osgVcOpbzBuT7CSng5MvOOAcb1gq25P8CUld%2B0K526h2UZJy2NNFIZatZH10Fbiv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ft2tepLHfZ0N4b6tmvhBUTPsiCuI5uXdlaDKNbAs%2F7IGtvtQ0Zh8p4CP1SQncQJ4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XiND3QBbtVoQhFm4P1z56ZEdSvfEPN%2FICbXLmVAgFhf%2Fh%2FlcP76e6oDp2DOm8TIw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v0OU99xubJ6TrjaV9QeJu0O9BEgNAb7gxFSgy7EDqMTJ3IDJTR%2BoRjKHyhFNfh0h
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                                       ESTIM REV        EST REV       REVENUE        REVENUE                       REVENUE      COLL

  TOTAL DIST COURT RECORDS TECHN          150.00         150.00         -10.00         -10.00                        160.00   -6.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES          150.00         150.00         -10.00         -10.00                        160.00

103 COUNTY CLERK RECORDS ARCHIVES         

43 Fees                                   

103 437300  COUNTY CLERK RECORDS AR     500,000.00     500,000.00      37,720.00      37,720.00                    462,280.00    7.5

  TOTAL Fees                          500,000.00     500,000.00      37,720.00      37,720.00                    462,280.00    7.5%

47 Interest                               

103 470000  INTEREST INCOME             150,000.00     150,000.00            .00            .00                    150,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                      150,000.00     150,000.00            .00            .00                    150,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

103 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          830,000.00     830,000.00            .00            .00                    830,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                         830,000.00     830,000.00            .00            .00                    830,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL COUNTY CLERK RECORDS ARC    1,480,000.00   1,480,000.00      37,720.00      37,720.00                  1,442,280.00    2.5%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,480,000.00   1,480,000.00      37,720.00      37,720.00                  1,442,280.00

105 COMMUNITY/ECONOMIC DEV PRG            

47 Interest                               

105 470000  INTEREST INCOME              10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                       10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

105 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          171,450.00     171,450.00            .00            .00                    171,450.00     .0

36

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Dktu56jclcAJlArJXdISouHYFtG%2Fs7lAyv8%2Fu10GCBU6Kq%2Bo%2FPIZ%2Fra4zN%2F9uoG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=itbKdEFC3pj2YFVtOEfN3i588%2FeyOq8JcP%2BjIVZdToGeBQdw4qNazxnIAlcXkTkJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qDGZ1I9uqCVWZT4lW4UlP%2FEGU6JdpifIEC%2Bz4GSpn73CRhOFXgcgVq0334kwBL11
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V8iJCliGn1eVckShiPJ6jhDdR2beOCAApEvMqWhIjqiKgnhaCjUUSuZ3%2Brb8qp5i
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OKPQeLlDHv3kXnCxuGEZpBQsriv1D9E4YI1oT%2B9MSxzzXOsKFrgo0y1dLrBngLB2
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  TOTAL Draws                         171,450.00     171,450.00            .00            .00                    171,450.00     .0%

  TOTAL COMMUNITY/ECONOMIC DEV P      181,450.00     181,450.00            .00            .00                    181,450.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      181,450.00     181,450.00            .00            .00                    181,450.00

106 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT              

42 Intergovernmental                      

106 420100  GRANT REVENUE             7,048,359.00   7,048,359.00            .00            .00                  7,048,359.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental           7,048,359.00   7,048,359.00            .00            .00                  7,048,359.00     .0%

47 Interest                               

106 470000  INTEREST INCOME             500,000.00     500,000.00            .00            .00                    500,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                      500,000.00     500,000.00            .00            .00                    500,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT    7,548,359.00   7,548,359.00            .00            .00                  7,548,359.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    7,548,359.00   7,548,359.00            .00            .00                  7,548,359.00

108 JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

43 Fees                                   

108 430120  JUDICIAL TECH FUND FEE-       5,000.00       5,000.00         296.21         296.21                      4,703.79    5.9

  TOTAL Fees                            5,000.00       5,000.00         296.21         296.21                      4,703.79    5.9%

47 Interest                               

108 470000  INTEREST INCOME               2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00                      2,000.00     .0

37

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sHnfkdizDy6kp%2FiL%2BA0ZGXDA5iCWg03GVa%2Bj%2BylUrNt829SXMzP0MxdRInemR0Wi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lTUSPQorJIeGcs3tp6%2FkZisJRu3E9C6TTFw8ioRyfgpH5O5SGI7KmC05ucYmLN0w
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ebe62udbhc%2Fwi5Dtdln5hloMzF8YPs4prL5ZwUMGxJ7lFPWvkjKnPTUqqSc%2F5Z7d
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UtqzYrYlDmni7D4mYetmJvAt05oEmKKOVMTx6q26UspGOGMWMn2naluzU7TEjdC7
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  TOTAL Interest                        2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00                      2,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

108 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           21,801.00      21,801.00            .00            .00                     21,801.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                          21,801.00      21,801.00            .00            .00                     21,801.00     .0%

  TOTAL JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNO       28,801.00      28,801.00         296.21         296.21                     28,504.79    1.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       28,801.00      28,801.00         296.21         296.21                     28,504.79

109 JP2 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

43 Fees                                   

109 430210  JUDICIAL TECH FUND FEE-       4,000.00       4,000.00         258.07         258.07                      3,741.93    6.5

  TOTAL Fees                            4,000.00       4,000.00         258.07         258.07                      3,741.93    6.5%

47 Interest                               

109 470000  INTEREST INCOME               3,500.00       3,500.00            .00            .00                      3,500.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        3,500.00       3,500.00            .00            .00                      3,500.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

109 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           10,220.00      10,220.00            .00            .00                     10,220.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                          10,220.00      10,220.00            .00            .00                     10,220.00     .0%

  TOTAL JP2 JUSTICE COURT TECHNO       17,720.00      17,720.00         258.07         258.07                     17,461.93    1.5%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       17,720.00      17,720.00         258.07         258.07                     17,461.93

110 JP3 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

43 Fees                               

38

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kh6P21tfdoq3yw6szzh%2FoqitNLEJuISFC3b4WfIh4VuDi70KWb%2BzJ9jBZhuYL0Xc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GaNKzbT2wRoidXVAtNEsW%2FEkFdTMPZAsKwSJAIq%2BCEDpDWFwvLVVGcFt%2BTQf0q%2BE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w9DW8117d69JkBBz8Wxp%2F525mnPQ1Ms6KikQKgpVOUTDIhG4GtOnCvU%2BSwYwD%2F5P
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8IjKv6bKSKl1TqQBVURGh2SYHw0%2FJ77Xu87EhDbD6Md1nTR2UcHxa4%2F2U%2BQeDHFG
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110 430310  JUDICIAL TECH FUND FEE-       2,000.00       2,000.00         295.09         295.09                      1,704.91   14.8

  TOTAL Fees                            2,000.00       2,000.00         295.09         295.09                      1,704.91   14.8%

47 Interest                               

110 470000  INTEREST INCOME               1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00                      1,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00                      1,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL JP3 JUSTICE COURT TECHNO        3,000.00       3,000.00         295.09         295.09                      2,704.91    9.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES        3,000.00       3,000.00         295.09         295.09                      2,704.91

111 JP4 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

43 Fees                                   

111 430400  JUDICIAL TECH FUND FEE-       6,000.00       6,000.00         545.66         545.66                      5,454.34    9.1

  TOTAL Fees                            6,000.00       6,000.00         545.66         545.66                      5,454.34    9.1%

47 Interest                               

111 470000  INTEREST INCOME               2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00                      2,500.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00                      2,500.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

111 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES            9,275.00       9,275.00            .00            .00                      9,275.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                           9,275.00       9,275.00            .00            .00                      9,275.00     .0%

  TOTAL JP4 JUSTICE COURT TECHNO       17,775.00      17,775.00         545.66         545.66                     17,229.34    3.1%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       17,775.00      17,775.00         545.66         545.66                     17,229.34

39

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xYevjcfyHdlQejZZpr1GvM%2BN5%2FzMsnUss9Jph4XZCSw%2BeuDH5uYwq8%2FRc95Qoxp5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=35c%2Bv%2FmmeNQYWW8wDLaO1DQQjvdYk%2B5TTAiMtH1yojFDE67pln2cDmqLyiQhlfID
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bpl6B9VaZ2SRZJpYwCKD%2BcBJATNB0lPcsYfnYYwTSayoDPj3eM24O28KITRPIteA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NjNv3MpgrGQWPTcnHquMHqJK37MnCjhua%2FajQ3mv7LPevP22SNojyeaArUUtPDLu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lu6vWFpB00sFT8CazfAIr62uOH9EPG64joVzTY4DLdHYR9Kt2RbnAgJKTuTjBmTC
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112 COURT FACILITY FEE                    

43 Fees                                   

112 430300  COUNTY CLERK                 25,000.00      25,000.00       2,920.04       2,920.04                     22,079.96   11.7
112 432300  DISTRICT CLERK FEES          55,000.00      55,000.00       5,572.47       5,572.47                     49,427.53   10.1

  TOTAL Fees                           80,000.00      80,000.00       8,492.51       8,492.51                     71,507.49   10.6%

47 Interest                               

112 470000  INTEREST INCOME               5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00                      5,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00                      5,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL COURT FACILITY FEE             85,000.00      85,000.00       8,492.51       8,492.51                     76,507.49   10.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       85,000.00      85,000.00       8,492.51       8,492.51                     76,507.49

114 JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUPPORT          

43 Fees                                   

114 430300  COUNTY CLERK                  3,000.00       3,000.00         390.00         390.00                      2,610.00   13.0

  TOTAL Fees                            3,000.00       3,000.00         390.00         390.00                      2,610.00   13.0%

47 Interest                               

114 470000  INTEREST INCOME                 300.00         300.00            .00            .00                        300.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                          300.00         300.00            .00            .00                        300.00     .0%

  TOTAL JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUP        3,300.00       3,300.00         390.00         390.00                      2,910.00   11.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES        3,300.00       3,300.00         390.00         390.00                      2,910.00

115 LANGUAGE ACCESS                       

40

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fypWBhIoWlwW2eSswbjA0T38SOv4ljoF5qxk%2FaJD2oRHHBQazX5i7GWXRxsd5fBn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RwJ0dOKlKaDAcGEZ86%2BrInN1pUTYBzhrr7r9nJH5WAZMNHtVwdEwCIDUF1jRr5n%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i9zvdUqZgfXHQETHwbboIS0CT9jN23RdpyEkS8Yby%2FpP0AfEUx79p5TweO5k6yKi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t6oYOCxr8Zrspt1oTNmBIgsbZKlzMgSN3hVPNjVBlQfvZsLQteFAX3EiDvHQz%2Bt6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gymIaywHmKj7Xj%2BflGje6b%2B9JSnBMkHRatk0zihIt5dVCrO7Gj3HCMjm5owpwZZv
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43 Fees                                   

115 430300  COUNTY CLERK                  5,783.00       5,783.00         438.00         438.00                      5,345.00    7.6
115 432300  DISTRICT CLERK FEES          10,107.00      10,107.00         835.90         835.90                      9,271.10    8.3
115 433100  JP PRECINCT 1                 7,027.00       7,027.00         723.00         723.00                      6,304.00   10.3
115 433200  JP PRECINCT 2                 7,664.00       7,664.00         651.00         651.00                      7,013.00    8.5
115 433300  JP PRECINCT 3                 9,133.00       9,133.00         981.00         981.00                      8,152.00   10.7
115 433400  JP PRECINCT 4                 5,929.00       5,929.00         504.00         504.00                      5,425.00    8.5

  TOTAL Fees                           45,643.00      45,643.00       4,132.90       4,132.90                     41,510.10    9.1%

47 Interest                               

115 470000  INTEREST INCOME               2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00                      2,500.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00                      2,500.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

115 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES            5,857.00       5,857.00            .00            .00                      5,857.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                           5,857.00       5,857.00            .00            .00                      5,857.00     .0%

  TOTAL LANGUAGE ACCESS                54,000.00      54,000.00       4,132.90       4,132.90                     49,867.10    7.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       54,000.00      54,000.00       4,132.90       4,132.90                     49,867.10

122 SHERIFF CONTRABAND                    

46 Fines/Forfeitures                      

122 461400  FORFEITED FUNDS-CRIMINA     150,000.00     150,000.00            .00            .00                    150,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Fines/Forfeitures             150,000.00     150,000.00            .00            .00                    150,000.00     .0%

47 Interest                               

122 470000  INTEREST INCOME               7,500.00       7,500.00            .00            .00                      7,500.00     .0

41

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d4ukk0If%2B9s7tWauj0TyAMKN2yJcDcYGCj0Dk41GBl4q4OrIsAsXWOwEzfAU1VnL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CQWdLvV5I8FF3C3YP5mvaI1ccZKhXI9pFEnRiNqfSfvHt3CiEXtTzx3cIwookcQV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sys4VKKKriX6QI8hcvf8x5qIU5P4yls9AR6lhO8AG9t%2ByL0fWOaS6M7ZaY4nH4HB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rnb7b6TWAYUOrObcCvJY58k9S3GiVkXaxcvxiXPe9ODl1h3EO1H7v1W1L%2B7Ty01F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VqXuXDRAT5JBxrzNqpDiPeu8tvdQ14QOzS%2Fsgb%2BpPQjPmEAdr%2FdONQApBG2cS8Cu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KMVG9dFEFu9mCqXzZREYoGX3OWD4Y5ppGGCE9zGWqUcCu005eMCCcTnzwfMxCYlz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nU5Rppi%2BoL7DmMb2f5MTwcHWeDpGLNCwqVGnuRZ1TB6ni4SWN2J2BCPUXYQkNo15
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ben4RIgTCC6CyWbToZ6Q%2Bap1xYioosougKSeQGwwLS%2FpSaEw%2FIY5mpmRou9d%2BK1z
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b6C5EnI5LnocChoZFt%2BeZnq44TrL0Zlz%2BfhJzq4Npf54hq4vbehdos9qjqJE4ag6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ec9Bh8Kuk5BMoNDiumKWbRlaEh6inO0i%2F07cxSQTUSlbHFcueZMfknh99haaZaUj
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED     ACTUAL YTD     ACTUAL MTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                       ESTIM REV        EST REV       REVENUE        REVENUE                       REVENUE      COLL

  TOTAL Interest                        7,500.00       7,500.00            .00            .00                      7,500.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

122 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           50,500.00      50,500.00            .00            .00                     50,500.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                          50,500.00      50,500.00            .00            .00                     50,500.00     .0%

  TOTAL SHERIFF CONTRABAND            208,000.00     208,000.00            .00            .00                    208,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      208,000.00     208,000.00            .00            .00                    208,000.00

124 INMATE SUPPLY                         

47 Interest                               

124 470000  INTEREST INCOME              80,000.00      80,000.00            .00            .00                     80,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                       80,000.00      80,000.00            .00            .00                     80,000.00     .0%

48 Other Revenue                          

124 484300  CONCESSION COMMISSIONS      600,000.00     600,000.00            .00            .00                    600,000.00     .0
124 489900  OTHER REVENUE                 2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00                      2,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Other Revenue                 602,000.00     602,000.00            .00            .00                    602,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

124 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          730,500.00     730,500.00            .00            .00                    730,500.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                         730,500.00     730,500.00            .00            .00                    730,500.00     .0%

  TOTAL INMATE SUPPLY               1,412,500.00   1,412,500.00            .00            .00                  1,412,500.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,412,500.00   1,412,500.00            .00            .00                  1,412,500.00

126 VINE GRANT                            

42

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hqXf77TVkMNHx08rakXaK0rcMU40kaNj7ynMqn%2BTSHbRMAfv9ZaWz0n4Kb83YaMi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9xpd07rHgRUqXJZCm9JRAFu%2FSwS7Vj4bSwPM2vaURVl8hzUAOfryWNTEJjjR3CqP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ijo7kIK9vJtqRVwhLLY7LwP5p9mlnkOaNZuiVgWoFtlDDcEbv77xKQ1rNtrjcueT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z9eUFkT9AERy%2BM2rPspciynElZNIbgxEdX6dF%2FPKxcT5v%2B9gNrkoigR%2FqYuna7q%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HNTS7CdqX7ZBPIVrAZa2WJjq8c0SFFCV0%2Bmw1KIgEeO6f1v6YI6TBP%2BFIcItIMUu
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                                       ESTIM REV        EST REV       REVENUE        REVENUE                       REVENUE      COLL

42 Intergovernmental                      

126 420370  STATE REVENUE                      .00      30,640.00            .00            .00                     30,640.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental                    .00      30,640.00            .00            .00                     30,640.00     .0%

  TOTAL VINE GRANT                           .00      30,640.00            .00            .00                     30,640.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00      30,640.00            .00            .00                     30,640.00

128 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT               

42 Intergovernmental                      

128 423000  2014 HSGP HOMELAND SECU     150,445.00     150,445.00            .00            .00                    150,445.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental             150,445.00     150,445.00            .00            .00                    150,445.00     .0%

  TOTAL HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT       150,445.00     150,445.00            .00            .00                    150,445.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      150,445.00     150,445.00            .00            .00                    150,445.00

142 LEOSE SHERIFF                         

42 Intergovernmental                      

142 424700  LEOSE REVENUE                65,000.00      65,000.00            .00            .00                     65,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental              65,000.00      65,000.00            .00            .00                     65,000.00     .0%

47 Interest                               

142 470000  INTEREST INCOME               5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00                      5,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00                      5,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL LEOSE SHERIFF                  70,000.00      70,000.00            .00            .00                     70,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       70,000.00      70,000.00            .00            .00                     70,000.00

43

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rpWQ%2FNHg%2FCjPMdrN5D9rylTlR%2FW2%2FZK8nCpcOPkU8eD7VPNiX36Yo8Zr4WRKRB4y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zRINLCyXJ0V4EYw5epusIOQFGBz2cw9YiE9HaTByQH%2BZ%2FRnRRfQ7TdQHyFbPg3CQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0lxwal6A1V%2FPAZOksYpUR%2FAfRK0CJYVRh9jRPXRrxfTTwQK0Z6qovjqfUJ5%2BveFS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VRuuf89OE6vrkn6zJRatnKT0SI7E7FxnHTHUOYgX1aTv%2BpelX1fflJrOTJxTkn04
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145 SHERIFF COMMISSARY SALARY             

42 Intergovernmental                      

145 424500  COMMISSARY SALARY REIMB   1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00      41,105.15      41,105.15                  1,040,263.85    3.8

  TOTAL Intergovernmental           1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00      41,105.15      41,105.15                  1,040,263.85    3.8%

  TOTAL SHERIFF COMMISSARY SALAR    1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00      41,105.15      41,105.15                  1,040,263.85    3.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00      41,105.15      41,105.15                  1,040,263.85

148 STATE HOMELAND GRANTS                 

42 Intergovernmental                      

148 420100  GRANT REVENUE                98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00                     98,857.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental              98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00                     98,857.00     .0%

  TOTAL STATE HOMELAND GRANTS          98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00                     98,857.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00                     98,857.00

150 TAG GRANT                             

42 Intergovernmental                      

150 420100  GRANT REVENUE             2,478,873.00   2,478,873.00            .00            .00                  2,478,873.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental           2,478,873.00   2,478,873.00            .00            .00                  2,478,873.00     .0%

  TOTAL TAG GRANT                   2,478,873.00   2,478,873.00            .00            .00                  2,478,873.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    2,478,873.00   2,478,873.00            .00            .00                  2,478,873.00

161 CDA BUSINESS CRIMES                   

43 Fees                                   

44

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dByaZmGg9RSZKowPnVxNjZzTnGamm2L1KPQVr60Ti%2FXQqnaegnSH%2FvwJx32grvbv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3V7ojqEdGUL6ADPTdUA63r%2BtL5%2Bk1ZL44o871jA4%2BpGdzNWTnzXyoQp4aPN%2B7HEU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GWxVKKrPnc9XwJVL4QN61mREtIc2wcolUXs6PMdI2y9YkL1DjUa%2FQvQfEj9biD%2Bc
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161 434200  BAD CHECK COLLECTION FE      15,000.00      15,000.00            .00            .00                     15,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Fees                           15,000.00      15,000.00            .00            .00                     15,000.00     .0%

47 Interest                               

161 470000  INTEREST INCOME               2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00                      2,500.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00                      2,500.00     .0%

48 Other Revenue                          

161 481500  OTHER REFUNDS/REIMBURSE      23,061.00      23,061.00            .00            .00                     23,061.00     .0
161 489900  OTHER REVENUE                 2,086.00       2,086.00            .00            .00                      2,086.00     .0

  TOTAL Other Revenue                  25,147.00      25,147.00            .00            .00                     25,147.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

161 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           57,353.00      57,353.00            .00            .00                     57,353.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                          57,353.00      57,353.00            .00            .00                     57,353.00     .0%

  TOTAL CDA BUSINESS CRIMES           100,000.00     100,000.00            .00            .00                    100,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      100,000.00     100,000.00            .00            .00                    100,000.00

163 CDA CONTRABAND                        

47 Interest                               

163 470000  INTEREST INCOME               3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00                      3,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00                      3,000.00     .0%

48 Other Revenue                          

163 489900  OTHER REVENUE                90,000.00      90,000.00            .00            .00                     90,000.00     .0

45

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k1N8CrBQvfZqpRfgdcb0tOoEV6en%2FQF063DKSL1V07m%2Bhs6x6ijx14ERwYQgSDGZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9aLaPX7Dhm%2BBbAs8yHPs6FdPE0epBkD7gL6awSYawP44WYQimkbSToxGQR%2FIfi2I
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZBjm9LQKPUXyjP1AZAe%2BW6hEy3nsC6%2BdaeZSItRf2vGibPQDC9Gjh093JRq7g8nH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2KDQ6bwIAIDRF1VC1lJBrJZPohxMJANTe8k0bfnJxRNQuZDJbxqwp%2BLD6D8lqimC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=udYIbhfyYOUFo3rdfBCfxNtk%2FZRO7ngH54E73xV3ZKMy1W67UWjdpYToxpIBAPT3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=grgHKxqOdRKFCroYhbHP25QRpvVFiTghZELe%2F%2BhekBaznZxEtqX%2Bzh59pftVDl2l
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S9%2B%2FtKnkqy1dDi4slZPNVRp8VaVVeVSv6EGG%2BHbj3xkpiIazOEJypEsIjoEb3I4T
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  TOTAL Other Revenue                  90,000.00      90,000.00            .00            .00                     90,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL CDA CONTRABAND                 93,000.00      93,000.00            .00            .00                     93,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       93,000.00      93,000.00            .00            .00                     93,000.00

164 CDA SPATTF GRANT                      

42 Intergovernmental                      

164 420300  STATE GRANT REVENUE       1,088,277.00   1,088,277.00            .00            .00                  1,088,277.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental           1,088,277.00   1,088,277.00            .00            .00                  1,088,277.00     .0%

48 Other Revenue                          

164 480000  IN-KIND REVENUE             346,260.00     346,260.00            .00            .00                    346,260.00     .0
164 480520  SPATTF PROGRAM INCOME        35,000.00      35,000.00            .00            .00                     35,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Other Revenue                 381,260.00     381,260.00            .00            .00                    381,260.00     .0%

80 Transfers                              

164 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND      253,987.00     253,987.00            .00            .00                    253,987.00     .0

  TOTAL Transfers                     253,987.00     253,987.00            .00            .00                    253,987.00     .0%

  TOTAL CDA SPATTF GRANT            1,723,524.00   1,723,524.00            .00            .00                  1,723,524.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,723,524.00   1,723,524.00            .00            .00                  1,723,524.00

165 CDA SPATTF CC GRANT                   

42 Intergovernmental                      

165 420100  GRANT REVENUE               204,245.00     204,245.00            .00            .00                    204,245.00     .0

46

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RfRuZRkukcBrBEChoKzd6sltwFzMnzL2yLB5q6FwHK3%2FIFbZkTh8ypeSWhyIqyeL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WPJZ5zFZ5c0Vu6U6XQotVz111zUOPySPTE0F5n5sSgMh2s16X56nlD%2BauT2xEmbG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AOF04qa4CRnYXPdxpe4OwJBJ5Te4aS97YmiaxZL6GLIDyWbsKaAV%2BKVR3TfGinQk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dUk85P8sfQ3%2Fs6aQvr25okK%2FnKod76yWru27sJEntihnqp60K4FYZ8CJOKb20UiG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bJQOz1ZXeIylJjldbUhfjIn2gfdEFaU%2BCFq9NYdAFNksqLQ1VCsKYpiG0Ld6v7Sa


Lubbock County

REVENUE SUMMARIES REPORT

Report generated: 11/24/2025 12:16
User:             RScott
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     38

ACCOUNT SUMMARY OCTOBER 2025

  FOR 2026 01

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED     ACTUAL YTD     ACTUAL MTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                       ESTIM REV        EST REV       REVENUE        REVENUE                       REVENUE      COLL

  TOTAL Intergovernmental             204,245.00     204,245.00            .00            .00                    204,245.00     .0%

48 Other Revenue                          

165 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS                31,450.00      31,450.00       5,100.00       5,100.00                     26,350.00   16.2

  TOTAL Other Revenue                  31,450.00      31,450.00       5,100.00       5,100.00                     26,350.00   16.2%

80 Transfers                              

165 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND        9,700.00       9,700.00            .00            .00                      9,700.00     .0

  TOTAL Transfers                       9,700.00       9,700.00            .00            .00                      9,700.00     .0%

  TOTAL CDA SPATTF CC GRANT           245,395.00     245,395.00       5,100.00       5,100.00                    240,295.00    2.1%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      245,395.00     245,395.00       5,100.00       5,100.00                    240,295.00

166 CDA JAG GRANT                         

42 Intergovernmental                      

166 422600  FEDERAL GRANT REVENUE-J      36,154.00      36,154.00            .00            .00                     36,154.00     .0
166 422800  FEDERAL GRANT REVENUE-J      57,887.00      57,887.00            .00            .00                     57,887.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental              94,041.00      94,041.00            .00            .00                     94,041.00     .0%

  TOTAL CDA JAG GRANT                  94,041.00      94,041.00            .00            .00                     94,041.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       94,041.00      94,041.00            .00            .00                     94,041.00

168 CDA Border Prosecution Unit           

42 Intergovernmental                      

168 420100  GRANT REVENUE               321,222.00     321,222.00            .00            .00                    321,222.00     .0

47

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QmztR%2BT%2FmL%2F%2FGFErBfq9MjDB0U5d%2FxLgedLqG%2BmRIgDU6%2BsEORliIwH%2BVMbRgTe3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i85NCIDWCGror%2BTHFcPmDGi2ioTmDTjEebzMaRAxf%2B%2BIRp5jtqNUMnL1qqwDsR2g
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PkPU7cICUjl%2Bv7yXGiM%2B2L0RaygrZhi%2FuvzlNsCnMjDTR2NN69KOXhAxx9DW2iR3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TK%2FmOtZfrmLNgYtzpnDRNHgTX3vlOuZe212%2FfdpTZj4oeLXq3dE118YfIAp%2B2xKl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EUooiR%2BwTZIaURuxkPoANkO07DXjPHL0UklrlJABXTr%2Bta3uzThCS4nQHq9aGedi
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  TOTAL Intergovernmental             321,222.00     321,222.00            .00            .00                    321,222.00     .0%

  TOTAL CDA Border Prosecution U      321,222.00     321,222.00            .00            .00                    321,222.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      321,222.00     321,222.00            .00            .00                    321,222.00

171 CDA VOCA VICTIM ADV PROJECT           

42 Intergovernmental                      

171 420300  STATE GRANT REVENUE         129,182.00     129,182.00            .00            .00                    129,182.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental             129,182.00     129,182.00            .00            .00                    129,182.00     .0%

80 Transfers                              

171 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND       32,296.00      32,296.00            .00            .00                     32,296.00     .0

  TOTAL Transfers                      32,296.00      32,296.00            .00            .00                     32,296.00     .0%

  TOTAL CDA VOCA VICTIM ADV PROJ      161,478.00     161,478.00            .00            .00                    161,478.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      161,478.00     161,478.00            .00            .00                    161,478.00

202 UNLIMITED TAX ROAD BONDS              

40 Tax Collections                        

202 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE   7,438,455.00   7,438,455.00          -3.65          -3.65                  7,438,458.65     .0
202 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV      30,498.00      30,498.00            .00            .00                     30,498.00     .0
202 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA      45,375.00      45,375.00       7,401.24       7,401.24                     37,973.76   16.3
202 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS      23,059.00      23,059.00       2,451.13       2,451.13                     20,607.87   10.6

  TOTAL Tax Collections             7,537,387.00   7,537,387.00       9,848.72       9,848.72                  7,527,538.28     .1%

47 Interest                               

202 470000  INTEREST INCOME              50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00                     50,000.00     .0

48

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cgh1Xy6NiGHtHln8YXM3HTuvR9%2FiJYJmVVtUkJTRZrmZqBLRRVaMCFO3Nf4%2Bxeaw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2DNMptq%2FpY7DQuzNSTpMybJwgDm2MQYRKaRIkcPzjbAgRlgxyKnr%2BYYQaNIwHr6J
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yaMcXxA2n2CpRjsXIu3kpgi5v%2B%2FEdc22uI0NyHbBTUi9qJjQuIh38DOonLuU6Wdn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VtfjHJ%2F7ZkBehwJ1QorUkbnafn1iIiP%2FNmfk4lw1TvA1yNuxmHrjrpUegJBnZv6I
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=06ZpTFqyTqCTMgsVpAkmlTuxa7CviPEMtkxuht%2FnLvhefyEwZyhilsuznZRbbnO3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nXfjGsVX8oO91I28G5nQBmR9iTHHVkIt7OeKECL99OBgkSaA1JOS6N2mT%2Fcve3WH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wo02D4Oi5Ctl7seOps9aAWoP2N1EJUbLKZtOQGKb9NTpuWqNGN6Z8AvscA3hMpH0
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  TOTAL Interest                       50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00                     50,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

202 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          535,726.00     535,726.00            .00            .00                    535,726.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                         535,726.00     535,726.00            .00            .00                    535,726.00     .0%

  TOTAL UNLIMITED TAX ROAD BONDS    8,123,113.00   8,123,113.00       9,848.72       9,848.72                  8,113,264.28     .1%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    8,123,113.00   8,123,113.00       9,848.72       9,848.72                  8,113,264.28

203 GEN OB REFUNDING BOND SRS 2021        

73 Draws                                  

203 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          914,550.00     914,550.00            .00            .00                    914,550.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                         914,550.00     914,550.00            .00            .00                    914,550.00     .0%

  TOTAL GEN OB REFUNDING BOND SR      914,550.00     914,550.00            .00            .00                    914,550.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      914,550.00     914,550.00            .00            .00                    914,550.00

204 GOB SERIES 2024 (ME)                  

40 Tax Collections                        

204 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE   2,525,432.00   2,525,432.00          -1.15          -1.15                  2,525,433.15     .0
204 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV      10,356.00      10,356.00            .00            .00                     10,356.00     .0
204 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA      15,407.00      15,407.00       3,088.48       3,088.48                     12,318.52   20.0
204 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS       7,830.00       7,830.00       1,022.84       1,022.84                      6,807.16   13.1

  TOTAL Tax Collections             2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00       4,110.17       4,110.17                  2,554,914.83     .2%

  TOTAL GOB SERIES 2024 (ME)        2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00       4,110.17       4,110.17                  2,554,914.83     .2%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00       4,110.17       4,110.17                  2,554,914.83

208 SPECIAL TAX REVENUE BONDS 2020        

49

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=62eN8kyfeRnAqGE0tHoDniurTBmgdMRwaqaPC3jHWzj1EnM%2F9r%2FdKnLFryn4EM%2BY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xlGU1sDFEyks3zveaNp7lBBNEcTTmeHXfFL%2FO%2BuAzZKCGJxJrkSV4vKz5F17V7Ry
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2wMTAe39OKZ7HwthaCH8UgInWsx2m6zl7fd1m%2BlFw2ey9UyOeqxmibYWjTbrRklh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QvKubfjuwijXnf2cHQDB%2ByYo5qlHC8DTtyDWtljPhLoQL%2BSIGUEI%2FgWG57RDsQz7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G%2FZPyjuFKGa2ssmTzc7ZHm93ni2FcViqGQSwBzJmV%2B1svy1C%2FnQnPRZCdGLAfC%2Fg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FAJZfRWxPmtJHFL8YQwvfhdphy5sCQFiRx55H5oHgv%2B42w%2FEttpAB59cLLv1rLsE
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47 Interest                               

208 470000  INTEREST INCOME              40,000.00      40,000.00            .00            .00                     40,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                       40,000.00      40,000.00            .00            .00                     40,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

208 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES                1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                               1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0%

80 Transfers                              

208 807900  XFER FROM VENUE HOT STV     608,704.00     608,704.00            .00            .00                    608,704.00     .0

  TOTAL Transfers                     608,704.00     608,704.00            .00            .00                    608,704.00     .0%

  TOTAL SPECIAL TAX REVENUE BOND      648,705.00     648,705.00            .00            .00                    648,705.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      648,705.00     648,705.00            .00            .00                    648,705.00

301 MPO ROAD CONSTRUCTION                 

73 Draws                                  

301 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          138,989.00     138,989.00            .00            .00                    138,989.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                         138,989.00     138,989.00            .00            .00                    138,989.00     .0%

  TOTAL MPO ROAD CONSTRUCTION         138,989.00     138,989.00            .00            .00                    138,989.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      138,989.00     138,989.00            .00            .00                    138,989.00

302 TAX ROAD BOND CONTRUCTION             

47 Interest                               

302 470000  INTEREST INCOME             800,000.00     800,000.00            .00            .00                    800,000.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gMsQzdjk%2F61LRyvatWyMVChsog6mwZ8z31zaIfWDxzfrxn4pylyK4C0ET%2Bdhy3if
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U19jufbnDfW3k8sebUElVN2g0MWJP037K%2FYKUxnhk%2Fg%2BoGLUFYkNTZSEKk5dbYS9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CJgJAi7unAmEePe3aXhDUSrxN5mOgYUTff%2FaFv9dPk2HIQ9zXCzzO%2BhzT4AnOaAw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DXRaRykXXHY7XISpwta2yg8q2Cpm5qspSthpb5bA0uDgX%2FJSsp8ObGd1fRF0YO6v
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IvcuaPIINRSshr%2BWeHylIpjSNuu0eBs95jEBWfv%2BtcGFoB883WjXuVr1%2BBbJ5vAz
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  TOTAL Interest                      800,000.00     800,000.00            .00            .00                    800,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

302 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES       46,852,857.00  46,852,857.00            .00            .00                 46,852,857.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                      46,852,857.00  46,852,857.00            .00            .00                 46,852,857.00     .0%

  TOTAL TAX ROAD BOND CONTRUCTIO   47,652,857.00  47,652,857.00            .00            .00                 47,652,857.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   47,652,857.00  47,652,857.00            .00            .00                 47,652,857.00

304 MEDICAL EXAMINER CONSTRUCTION         

47 Interest                               

304 470000  INTEREST INCOME             100,000.00     100,000.00            .00            .00                    100,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                      100,000.00     100,000.00            .00            .00                    100,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

304 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES       14,630,000.00  14,630,000.00            .00            .00                 14,630,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                      14,630,000.00  14,630,000.00            .00            .00                 14,630,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL MEDICAL EXAMINER CONSTRU   14,730,000.00  14,730,000.00            .00            .00                 14,730,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   14,730,000.00  14,730,000.00            .00            .00                 14,730,000.00

307 CRTC RENOVATIONS #2                   

47 Interest                               

307 470000  INTEREST INCOME              15,000.00      15,000.00            .00            .00                     15,000.00     .0

51

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t5VrVw7pOVB3vLwcis3X9i0MUwny7xxUOEx7oxRzvSkBbvFQKUAlKYhuDomvuedW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2ZYlD9SCjSEKfCLEbqHPw%2BnUEJcEvLHXkysItqxDFAJ26%2BG%2FUemDo6lcuDt0FxTS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q%2FeiXlmqyBDNBT08CW%2Box6u%2BWsxh9TMStWSeNBR8tSkd5NCXVSpuITZLsdsmRIKx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hlfDfg7lqSTNqE5TK5kRd8vKQllGC6bzOITzR5TkSLYvYbidv6eZgzJTmUNkSjOz
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  TOTAL Interest                       15,000.00      15,000.00            .00            .00                     15,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

307 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          205,000.00     205,000.00            .00            .00                    205,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                         205,000.00     205,000.00            .00            .00                    205,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL CRTC RENOVATIONS #2           220,000.00     220,000.00            .00            .00                    220,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      220,000.00     220,000.00            .00            .00                    220,000.00

308 VENUE CAPITAL PROJECT                 

47 Interest                               

308 470000  INTEREST INCOME              10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                       10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

308 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          240,000.00     240,000.00            .00            .00                    240,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                         240,000.00     240,000.00            .00            .00                    240,000.00     .0%

80 Transfers                              

308 807900  XFER FROM VENUE HOT STV           1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0

  TOTAL Transfers                           1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0%

  TOTAL VENUE CAPITAL PROJECT         250,001.00     250,001.00            .00            .00                    250,001.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      250,001.00     250,001.00            .00            .00                    250,001.00

401 EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFIT               

47 Interest                           

52

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XEgMYrlHXIqw%2BAnVLRae%2Fa3rImAwX3hGZ2MxbBLamgYfqLPhpSNayDJIyCaAIegM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E8OdKVplRm%2BXtwRoRWXY9%2FQJ8MR5mkvJSusa151dh0rdaEWix2UAe2UbM5ol2Vvw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8DYcUWLftQujVU0aJXnzP7xfuLFY%2BD%2F9PHktDY5nkDIQhSYYRiOBntV6tGQZ5etd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ARMhxSPmRTS3YrkNau%2FJoB9Gz5lVYFqRtIcOfdgFM%2FTJpDeqikBHUM9Dx05ZO01f
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401 470000  INTEREST INCOME             117,000.00     117,000.00            .00            .00                    117,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                      117,000.00     117,000.00            .00            .00                    117,000.00     .0%

48 Other Revenue                          

401 480600  INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT      50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00                     50,000.00     .0
401 483100  COBRA INSURANCE PREMIUM      35,000.00      35,000.00            .00            .00                     35,000.00     .0
401 483200  RETIREE INSURANCE PREMI     125,000.00     125,000.00            .00            .00                    125,000.00     .0
401 484010  UMR WELLNESS CREDIT REV      50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00                     50,000.00     .0
401 484400  STOP LOSS REIMBURSEMENT     750,000.00     750,000.00            .00            .00                    750,000.00     .0
401 485100  EMPLOYEE MEDICAL SHARE    2,102,360.00   2,102,360.00     123,973.58     123,973.58                  1,978,386.42    5.9
401 485200  COUNTY MEDICAL SHARE     12,410,640.00  12,410,640.00     855,189.00     855,189.00                 11,555,451.00    6.9
401 489900  OTHER REVENUE                25,000.00      25,000.00            .00            .00                     25,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Other Revenue              15,548,000.00  15,548,000.00     979,162.58     979,162.58                 14,568,837.42    6.3%

80 Transfers                              

401 840300  XFER FROM WORKERS COMP    2,497,212.00   2,497,212.00            .00            .00                  2,497,212.00     .0

  TOTAL Transfers                   2,497,212.00   2,497,212.00            .00            .00                  2,497,212.00     .0%

  TOTAL EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFIT    18,162,212.00  18,162,212.00     979,162.58     979,162.58                 17,183,049.42    5.4%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   18,162,212.00  18,162,212.00     979,162.58     979,162.58                 17,183,049.42

403 WORKERS COMPENSATION                  

47 Interest                               

403 470000  INTEREST INCOME             300,000.00     300,000.00            .00            .00                    300,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                      300,000.00     300,000.00            .00            .00                    300,000.00     .0%

48 Other Revenue                          

403 480600  INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT      10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VoeQOOpfCrM%2FJ5A3gFmMofPF40BxaEXBrDJrrYoJCYJg3ozuT5NV%2FZroHe3WtkUE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JJjnFmNcGJzKHQ1NcuVQkd4YgLNmHjz%2BF4dcNrClgVnzZDpBbmQ9hkX3r4RaXims
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jJ8HHBrPC20mxgOGhkhCPMPC0gjcbcpNJFNZtbWfiopfh8tD7qJK%2BZ8PvfbM9RXI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=egzVHs7KZdk3sMxcgAnHTSAyxOM7yolMq5Qbszlr6gNVBbGK6mKtoV9ptC5KF5EL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iegppuS7KTfJA4eBLTHGWurX%2BLeSWqmQCnyM2TCGBYKlcJexOoTHc67QrjJlEFH6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RM4mmeHAIM6qMdpaMnrjGBopl9wAcxHH9LkSMhS22iP5OnPhQDKY8aYq2eh0ylqO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eN2Slazv%2FUSfM%2F476OvUfmjpVYlVO2DlS55RLXM7ShCV48xoCEhHOfpgN6ZYMTrq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mIHeT5cD51kOc8NZ8EKhvmQq6L%2BrVNOVS%2BK5YcpAJ3exnFdg8la0dr48jcMwD9Om
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a38plXmyEGOUPRf3gcoidbm9xM1ahpEgKpwof5pIRLs4%2F7iZa1IXzKtVXpHPNQCw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YASlnRZmOZtb4cJiZHcu%2Fn%2FdBAUcvCWDkVZqLgtbFCyGNg4BkckmKPT7kgyprN1D
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oUGVvP2vkLEo6QTq6InbMd31tc5FzWG5cGv%2BzhVue6cVwVR%2F4aCsyj6it7FFQA%2B7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VvLO8lp5VYaQloNgos8%2BtBhBslfvvHVxihvfQRjKknh39w9y3Teexb4sidRmqCII
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403 485210  COUNTY W/C SHARE    2,500,000.00   2,500,000.00 192,964.40 192,964.40 2,307,035.60    7.7
403 489900  OTHER REVENUE 500.00 500.00 .00 .00 500.00 .0

  TOTAL Other Revenue 2,510,500.00   2,510,500.00 192,964.40 192,964.40 2,317,535.60    7.7%

73 Draws

403 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES    1,597,212.00   1,597,212.00 .00 .00 1,597,212.00 .0

  TOTAL Draws 1,597,212.00   1,597,212.00 .00 .00 1,597,212.00 .0%

  TOTAL WORKERS COMPENSATION 4,407,712.00   4,407,712.00 192,964.40 192,964.40 4,214,747.60    4.4%

TOTAL REVENUES    4,407,712.00   4,407,712.00 192,964.40 192,964.40 4,214,747.60

GRAND TOTAL  322,743,982.00 323,129,622.00   2,466,122.23   2,466,122.23 320,663,499.77 .8%

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Scott, Rhonda **
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                                       ESTIM REV        EST REV       REVENUE        REVENUE                       REVENUE      COLL

011 GENERAL FUND                          

40 Tax Collections                135,983,375.00 135,983,375.00     130,497.04     130,497.04                135,852,877.96     .1%
41 Licenses/Permits                   220,074.00     220,074.00       6,268.70       6,268.70                    213,805.30    2.8%
42 Intergovernmental                3,235,174.00   3,235,174.00            .00            .00                  3,235,174.00     .0%
43 Fees                             3,287,445.00   3,287,445.00     254,710.34     254,710.34                  3,032,734.66    7.7%
44 Commissions                      9,677,894.00   9,677,894.00     134,026.37     134,026.37                  9,543,867.63    1.4%
45 Charges for Services             1,696,811.00   1,696,811.00      15,451.57      15,451.57                  1,681,359.43     .9%
46 Fines/Forfeitures                  494,107.00     494,107.00      40,963.28      40,963.28                    453,143.72    8.3%
47 Interest                                  .00            .00       3,569.58       3,569.58                     -3,569.58  100.0%
48 Other Revenue                      671,200.00     671,200.00     -34,775.57     -34,775.57                    705,975.57   -5.2%
73 Draws                            6,862,936.00   6,862,936.00            .00            .00                  6,862,936.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES  162,129,016.00 162,129,016.00     550,711.31     550,711.31                161,578,304.69

020 CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRIDGE          

42 Intergovernmental                  409,279.00     409,279.00      47,770.67      47,770.67                    361,508.33   11.7%
45 Charges for Services             2,723,912.00   2,723,912.00     262,340.00     262,340.00                  2,461,572.00    9.6%
47 Interest                           200,000.00     200,000.00            .00            .00                    200,000.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                      524,392.00     524,392.00         135.00         135.00                    524,257.00     .0%
73 Draws                            2,538,658.00   2,538,658.00            .00            .00                  2,538,658.00     .0%
80 Transfers                        6,608,113.00   6,608,113.00            .00            .00                  6,608,113.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   13,004,354.00  13,004,354.00     310,245.67     310,245.67                 12,694,108.33

031 PRECINCT 1 PARK                       

40 Tax Collections                    151,182.00     151,182.00           -.08           -.08                    151,182.08     .0%
47 Interest                            10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                       31,000.00      31,000.00       1,555.49       1,555.49                     29,444.51    5.0%
73 Draws                               87,907.00      87,907.00            .00            .00                     87,907.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      280,089.00     280,089.00       1,555.41       1,555.41                    278,533.59

032 SLATON/ROOSEVELT PARK                 

40 Tax Collections                    151,182.00     151,182.00           -.08           -.08                    151,182.08     .0%
47 Interest                             3,500.00       3,500.00            .00            .00                      3,500.00     .0%
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48 Other Revenue                       15,000.00      15,000.00       1,332.92       1,332.92                     13,667.08    8.9%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      169,682.00     169,682.00       1,332.84       1,332.84                    168,349.16

033 IDALOU/NEW DEAL PARK                  

40 Tax Collections                    151,182.00     151,182.00           -.08           -.08                    151,182.08     .0%
47 Interest                             7,000.00       7,000.00            .00            .00                      7,000.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                        9,159.00       9,159.00         806.76         806.76                      8,352.24    8.8%
73 Draws                               18,517.00      18,517.00            .00            .00                     18,517.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      185,858.00     185,858.00         806.68         806.68                    185,051.32

034 SHALLOWATER PARK                      

40 Tax Collections                    151,182.00     151,182.00           -.08           -.08                    151,182.08     .0%
47 Interest                            10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                       19,019.00      19,019.00       1,864.95       1,864.95                     17,154.05    9.8%
73 Draws                               28,481.00      28,481.00            .00            .00                     28,481.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      208,682.00     208,682.00       1,864.87       1,864.87                    206,817.13

041 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT                 

40 Tax Collections                  3,264,293.00   3,264,293.00       4,448.84       4,448.84                  3,259,844.16     .1%
47 Interest                            50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00                     50,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                               51,259.00      51,259.00            .00            .00                     51,259.00     .0%
80 Transfers                            8,900.00       8,900.00            .00            .00                      8,900.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    3,374,452.00   3,374,452.00       4,448.84       4,448.84                  3,370,003.16

043 LCETRZ NO1 TAX INCREMENT FUND         

47 Interest                             5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00                      5,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                            1,146,463.00   1,146,463.00            .00            .00                  1,146,463.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00            .00            .00                  1,151,463.00

046 TJJD (P) JJAEP GRANT                  
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42 Intergovernmental                   30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00                     30,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00                     30,000.00

048 TJJD DSA RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS         

42 Intergovernmental                         .00     355,000.00            .00            .00                    355,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00     355,000.00            .00            .00                    355,000.00

050 JUVENILE CASE MANAGER                 

42 Intergovernmental                  105,000.00     105,000.00            .00            .00                    105,000.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                        1,895.00       1,895.00            .00            .00                      1,895.00     .0%
80 Transfers                           10,135.00      10,135.00            .00            .00                     10,135.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      117,030.00     117,030.00            .00            .00                    117,030.00

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    

47 Interest                           100,000.00     100,000.00            .00            .00                    100,000.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                        2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00                      2,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                              901,949.00     901,949.00            .00            .00                    901,949.00     .0%
80 Transfers                        7,616,060.00   7,616,060.00            .00            .00                  7,616,060.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    8,620,009.00   8,620,009.00            .00            .00                  8,620,009.00

054 TJJD (A) JUV PROB COMM GRANT          

42 Intergovernmental                3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00            .00            .00                  3,330,404.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00            .00            .00                  3,330,404.00

055 JUVENILE DETENTION                    

45 Charges for Services               800,000.00     800,000.00     121,040.00     121,040.00                    678,960.00   15.1%
80 Transfers                        5,294,933.00   5,294,933.00            .00            .00                  5,294,933.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    6,094,933.00   6,094,933.00     121,040.00     121,040.00                  5,973,893.00

057 JUVENILE FOOD SERVICE                 
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42 Intergovernmental                  157,449.00     157,449.00      15,625.53      15,625.53                    141,823.47    9.9%
80 Transfers                          387,778.00     387,778.00            .00            .00                    387,778.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      545,227.00     545,227.00      15,625.53      15,625.53                    529,601.47

067 CJD DWI COURT GRANT                   

42 Intergovernmental                   51,102.00      51,102.00            .00            .00                     51,102.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       51,102.00      51,102.00            .00            .00                     51,102.00

070 ON LINE ACCESS                        

47 Interest                            10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00

072 CJD DRUG COURT GRANT                  

42 Intergovernmental                   51,102.00      51,102.00            .00            .00                     51,102.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       51,102.00      51,102.00            .00            .00                     51,102.00

074 COUNTY DRUG COURT COURT COST          

43 Fees                                27,300.00      27,300.00       2,528.57       2,528.57                     24,771.43    9.3%
47 Interest                             9,000.00       9,000.00            .00            .00                      9,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       36,300.00      36,300.00       2,528.57       2,528.57                     33,771.43

075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION                    

42 Intergovernmental                   19,572.00      19,572.00            .00            .00                     19,572.00     .0%
43 Fees                               464,630.00     464,630.00      33,491.86      33,491.86                    431,138.14    7.2%
47 Interest                                15.00          15.00            .00            .00                         15.00     .0%
80 Transfers                          150,000.00     150,000.00            .00            .00                    150,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      634,217.00     634,217.00      33,491.86      33,491.86                    600,725.14

076 USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT               
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42 Intergovernmental                  300,000.00     300,000.00            .00            .00                    300,000.00     .0%
43 Fees                                 1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00                      1,500.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                      118,500.00     118,500.00            .00            .00                    118,500.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      420,000.00     420,000.00            .00            .00                    420,000.00

077 DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE             

43 Fees                                93,711.00      93,711.00       2,112.32       2,112.32                     91,598.68    2.3%
47 Interest                                10.00          10.00            .00            .00                         10.00     .0%
80 Transfers                           42,872.00      42,872.00            .00            .00                     42,872.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      136,593.00     136,593.00       2,112.32       2,112.32                    134,480.68

079 VENUE HOT & STVR TAX                  

40 Tax Collections                  3,307,876.00   3,307,876.00            .00            .00                  3,307,876.00     .0%
47 Interest                           350,000.00     350,000.00      53,932.24      53,932.24                    296,067.76   15.4%
48 Other Revenue                          999.00         999.00            .00            .00                        999.00     .0%
80 Transfers                           40,000.00      40,000.00            .00            .00                     40,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    3,698,875.00   3,698,875.00      53,932.24      53,932.24                  3,644,942.76

081 LAW LIBRARY                           

45 Charges for Services               170,933.00     170,933.00      14,896.82      14,896.82                    156,036.18    8.7%
47 Interest                               233.00         233.00            .00            .00                        233.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                          192.00         192.00            .00            .00                        192.00     .0%
80 Transfers                           40,907.00      40,907.00            .00            .00                     40,907.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      212,265.00     212,265.00      14,896.82      14,896.82                    197,368.18

083 ELECTION SERVICES                     

45 Charges for Services             1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00            .00            .00                  1,051,274.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00            .00            .00                  1,051,274.00

085 ELECTION ADMINISTRATION               
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45 Charges for Services                59,890.00      59,890.00            .00            .00                     59,890.00     .0%
47 Interest                             4,500.00       4,500.00            .00            .00                      4,500.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       64,390.00      64,390.00            .00            .00                     64,390.00

086 ELECTION EQUIPMENT                    

45 Charges for Services               346,486.00     346,486.00            .00            .00                    346,486.00     .0%
47 Interest                            10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      356,486.00     356,486.00            .00            .00                    356,486.00

088 SETTLEMENTS FUND                      

47 Interest                            10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                              110,000.00     110,000.00            .00            .00                    110,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      120,000.00     120,000.00            .00            .00                    120,000.00

090 DIST CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES        

43 Fees                               100,000.00     100,000.00      10,483.65      10,483.65                     89,516.35   10.5%
47 Interest                             4,500.00       4,500.00            .00            .00                      4,500.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      104,500.00     104,500.00      10,483.65      10,483.65                     94,016.35

091 CTY CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES         

43 Fees                               503,000.00     503,000.00      43,026.94      43,026.94                    459,973.06    8.6%
47 Interest                           175,000.00     175,000.00            .00            .00                    175,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                               85,457.00      85,457.00            .00            .00                     85,457.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      763,457.00     763,457.00      43,026.94      43,026.94                    720,430.06

092 CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRES             

43 Fees                                   500.00         500.00          95.12          95.12                        404.88   19.0%
47 Interest                            16,000.00      16,000.00            .00            .00                     16,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                               78,390.00      78,390.00            .00            .00                     78,390.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       94,890.00      94,890.00          95.12          95.12                     94,794.88
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093 COURTHOUSE SECURITY                   

43 Fees                               145,650.00     145,650.00      11,353.98      11,353.98                    134,296.02    7.8%
47 Interest                             2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00                      2,500.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      148,150.00     148,150.00      11,353.98      11,353.98                    136,796.02

094 COURT RECORD PRESERVATION             

43 Fees                                    51.00          51.00            .00            .00                         51.00     .0%
47 Interest                             9,500.00       9,500.00            .00            .00                      9,500.00     .0%
73 Draws                               25,949.00      25,949.00            .00            .00                     25,949.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       35,500.00      35,500.00            .00            .00                     35,500.00

095 LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENT & DIVERS        

43 Fees                                20,618.00      20,618.00       1,672.77       1,672.77                     18,945.23    8.1%
47 Interest                             1,800.00       1,800.00            .00            .00                      1,800.00     .0%
73 Draws                               11,573.00      11,573.00            .00            .00                     11,573.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       33,991.00      33,991.00       1,672.77       1,672.77                     32,318.23

096 HISTORICAL COMMISSION                 

47 Interest                               301.00         301.00            .00            .00                        301.00     .0%
73 Draws                                5,967.00       5,967.00            .00            .00                      5,967.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES        6,268.00       6,268.00            .00            .00                      6,268.00

097 CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION                

43 Fees                                   700.00         700.00          15.57          15.57                        684.43    2.2%
47 Interest                               100.00         100.00            .00            .00                        100.00     .0%
73 Draws                                  200.00         200.00            .00            .00                        200.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES        1,000.00       1,000.00          15.57          15.57                        984.43

099 CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY             
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43 Fees                                 5,000.00       5,000.00         469.78         469.78                      4,530.22    9.4%
47 Interest                             2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00                      2,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES        7,000.00       7,000.00         469.78         469.78                      6,530.22

102 DIST COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY         

43 Fees                                   100.00         100.00         -10.00         -10.00                        110.00  -10.0%
47 Interest                                50.00          50.00            .00            .00                         50.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES          150.00         150.00         -10.00         -10.00                        160.00

103 COUNTY CLERK RECORDS ARCHIVES         

43 Fees                               500,000.00     500,000.00      37,720.00      37,720.00                    462,280.00    7.5%
47 Interest                           150,000.00     150,000.00            .00            .00                    150,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                              830,000.00     830,000.00            .00            .00                    830,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,480,000.00   1,480,000.00      37,720.00      37,720.00                  1,442,280.00

105 COMMUNITY/ECONOMIC DEV PRG            

47 Interest                            10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                              171,450.00     171,450.00            .00            .00                    171,450.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      181,450.00     181,450.00            .00            .00                    181,450.00

106 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT              

42 Intergovernmental                7,048,359.00   7,048,359.00            .00            .00                  7,048,359.00     .0%
47 Interest                           500,000.00     500,000.00            .00            .00                    500,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    7,548,359.00   7,548,359.00            .00            .00                  7,548,359.00

108 JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

43 Fees                                 5,000.00       5,000.00         296.21         296.21                      4,703.79    5.9%
47 Interest                             2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00                      2,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                               21,801.00      21,801.00            .00            .00                     21,801.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       28,801.00      28,801.00         296.21         296.21                     28,504.79
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109 JP2 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

43 Fees                                 4,000.00       4,000.00         258.07         258.07                      3,741.93    6.5%
47 Interest                             3,500.00       3,500.00            .00            .00                      3,500.00     .0%
73 Draws                               10,220.00      10,220.00            .00            .00                     10,220.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       17,720.00      17,720.00         258.07         258.07                     17,461.93

110 JP3 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

43 Fees                                 2,000.00       2,000.00         295.09         295.09                      1,704.91   14.8%
47 Interest                             1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00                      1,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES        3,000.00       3,000.00         295.09         295.09                      2,704.91

111 JP4 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

43 Fees                                 6,000.00       6,000.00         545.66         545.66                      5,454.34    9.1%
47 Interest                             2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00                      2,500.00     .0%
73 Draws                                9,275.00       9,275.00            .00            .00                      9,275.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       17,775.00      17,775.00         545.66         545.66                     17,229.34

112 COURT FACILITY FEE                    

43 Fees                                80,000.00      80,000.00       8,492.51       8,492.51                     71,507.49   10.6%
47 Interest                             5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00                      5,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       85,000.00      85,000.00       8,492.51       8,492.51                     76,507.49

114 JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUPPORT          

43 Fees                                 3,000.00       3,000.00         390.00         390.00                      2,610.00   13.0%
47 Interest                               300.00         300.00            .00            .00                        300.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES        3,300.00       3,300.00         390.00         390.00                      2,910.00

115 LANGUAGE ACCESS                       
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43 Fees                                45,643.00      45,643.00       4,132.90       4,132.90                     41,510.10    9.1%
47 Interest                             2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00                      2,500.00     .0%
73 Draws                                5,857.00       5,857.00            .00            .00                      5,857.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       54,000.00      54,000.00       4,132.90       4,132.90                     49,867.10

122 SHERIFF CONTRABAND                    

46 Fines/Forfeitures                  150,000.00     150,000.00            .00            .00                    150,000.00     .0%
47 Interest                             7,500.00       7,500.00            .00            .00                      7,500.00     .0%
73 Draws                               50,500.00      50,500.00            .00            .00                     50,500.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      208,000.00     208,000.00            .00            .00                    208,000.00

124 INMATE SUPPLY                         

47 Interest                            80,000.00      80,000.00            .00            .00                     80,000.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                      602,000.00     602,000.00            .00            .00                    602,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                              730,500.00     730,500.00            .00            .00                    730,500.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,412,500.00   1,412,500.00            .00            .00                  1,412,500.00

126 VINE GRANT                            

42 Intergovernmental                         .00      30,640.00            .00            .00                     30,640.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00      30,640.00            .00            .00                     30,640.00

128 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT               

42 Intergovernmental                  150,445.00     150,445.00            .00            .00                    150,445.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      150,445.00     150,445.00            .00            .00                    150,445.00

142 LEOSE SHERIFF                         

42 Intergovernmental                   65,000.00      65,000.00            .00            .00                     65,000.00     .0%
47 Interest                             5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00                      5,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       70,000.00      70,000.00            .00            .00                     70,000.00

145 SHERIFF COMMISSARY SALARY             
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42 Intergovernmental                1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00      41,105.15      41,105.15                  1,040,263.85    3.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00      41,105.15      41,105.15                  1,040,263.85

148 STATE HOMELAND GRANTS                 

42 Intergovernmental                   98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00                     98,857.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00                     98,857.00

150 TAG GRANT                             

42 Intergovernmental                2,478,873.00   2,478,873.00            .00            .00                  2,478,873.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    2,478,873.00   2,478,873.00            .00            .00                  2,478,873.00

161 CDA BUSINESS CRIMES                   

43 Fees                                15,000.00      15,000.00            .00            .00                     15,000.00     .0%
47 Interest                             2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00                      2,500.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                       25,147.00      25,147.00            .00            .00                     25,147.00     .0%
73 Draws                               57,353.00      57,353.00            .00            .00                     57,353.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      100,000.00     100,000.00            .00            .00                    100,000.00

163 CDA CONTRABAND                        

47 Interest                             3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00                      3,000.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                       90,000.00      90,000.00            .00            .00                     90,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       93,000.00      93,000.00            .00            .00                     93,000.00

164 CDA SPATTF GRANT                      

42 Intergovernmental                1,088,277.00   1,088,277.00            .00            .00                  1,088,277.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                      381,260.00     381,260.00            .00            .00                    381,260.00     .0%
80 Transfers                          253,987.00     253,987.00            .00            .00                    253,987.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,723,524.00   1,723,524.00            .00            .00                  1,723,524.00

165 CDA SPATTF CC GRANT                   
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42 Intergovernmental                  204,245.00     204,245.00            .00            .00                    204,245.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                       31,450.00      31,450.00       5,100.00       5,100.00                     26,350.00   16.2%
80 Transfers                            9,700.00       9,700.00            .00            .00                      9,700.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      245,395.00     245,395.00       5,100.00       5,100.00                    240,295.00

166 CDA JAG GRANT                         

42 Intergovernmental                   94,041.00      94,041.00            .00            .00                     94,041.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       94,041.00      94,041.00            .00            .00                     94,041.00

168 CDA Border Prosecution Unit           

42 Intergovernmental                  321,222.00     321,222.00            .00            .00                    321,222.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      321,222.00     321,222.00            .00            .00                    321,222.00

171 CDA VOCA VICTIM ADV PROJECT           

42 Intergovernmental                  129,182.00     129,182.00            .00            .00                    129,182.00     .0%
80 Transfers                           32,296.00      32,296.00            .00            .00                     32,296.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      161,478.00     161,478.00            .00            .00                    161,478.00

202 UNLIMITED TAX ROAD BONDS              

40 Tax Collections                  7,537,387.00   7,537,387.00       9,848.72       9,848.72                  7,527,538.28     .1%
47 Interest                            50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00                     50,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                              535,726.00     535,726.00            .00            .00                    535,726.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    8,123,113.00   8,123,113.00       9,848.72       9,848.72                  8,113,264.28

203 GEN OB REFUNDING BOND SRS 2021        

73 Draws                              914,550.00     914,550.00            .00            .00                    914,550.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      914,550.00     914,550.00            .00            .00                    914,550.00

204 GOB SERIES 2024 (ME)                  
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40 Tax Collections                  2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00       4,110.17       4,110.17                  2,554,914.83     .2%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00       4,110.17       4,110.17                  2,554,914.83

208 SPECIAL TAX REVENUE BONDS 2020        

47 Interest                            40,000.00      40,000.00            .00            .00                     40,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                                    1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0%
80 Transfers                          608,704.00     608,704.00            .00            .00                    608,704.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      648,705.00     648,705.00            .00            .00                    648,705.00

301 MPO ROAD CONSTRUCTION                 

73 Draws                              138,989.00     138,989.00            .00            .00                    138,989.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      138,989.00     138,989.00            .00            .00                    138,989.00

302 TAX ROAD BOND CONTRUCTION             

47 Interest                           800,000.00     800,000.00            .00            .00                    800,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                           46,852,857.00  46,852,857.00            .00            .00                 46,852,857.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   47,652,857.00  47,652,857.00            .00            .00                 47,652,857.00

304 MEDICAL EXAMINER CONSTRUCTION         

47 Interest                           100,000.00     100,000.00            .00            .00                    100,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                           14,630,000.00  14,630,000.00            .00            .00                 14,630,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   14,730,000.00  14,730,000.00            .00            .00                 14,730,000.00

307 CRTC RENOVATIONS #2                   

47 Interest                            15,000.00      15,000.00            .00            .00                     15,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                              205,000.00     205,000.00            .00            .00                    205,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      220,000.00     220,000.00            .00            .00                    220,000.00

308 VENUE CAPITAL PROJECT                 
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47 Interest                            10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                              240,000.00     240,000.00            .00            .00                    240,000.00     .0%
80 Transfers                                1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      250,001.00     250,001.00            .00            .00                    250,001.00

401 EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFIT               

47 Interest                           117,000.00     117,000.00            .00            .00                    117,000.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                   15,548,000.00  15,548,000.00     979,162.58     979,162.58                 14,568,837.42    6.3%
80 Transfers                        2,497,212.00   2,497,212.00            .00            .00                  2,497,212.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   18,162,212.00  18,162,212.00     979,162.58     979,162.58                 17,183,049.42

403 WORKERS COMPENSATION                  

47 Interest                           300,000.00     300,000.00            .00            .00                    300,000.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                    2,510,500.00   2,510,500.00     192,964.40     192,964.40                  2,317,535.60    7.7%
73 Draws                            1,597,212.00   1,597,212.00            .00            .00                  1,597,212.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    4,407,712.00   4,407,712.00     192,964.40     192,964.40                  4,214,747.60

                     GRAND TOTAL  322,743,982.00 323,129,622.00   2,466,122.23   2,466,122.23                320,663,499.77     .8%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Scott, Rhonda **                                          
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011 GENERAL FUND                          

                  TOTAL REVENUES  162,129,016.00 162,129,016.00     550,711.31     550,711.31                161,578,304.69
020 CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRIDGE          

                  TOTAL REVENUES   13,004,354.00  13,004,354.00     310,245.67     310,245.67                 12,694,108.33
031 PRECINCT 1 PARK                       

                  TOTAL REVENUES      280,089.00     280,089.00       1,555.41       1,555.41                    278,533.59
032 SLATON/ROOSEVELT PARK                 

                  TOTAL REVENUES      169,682.00     169,682.00       1,332.84       1,332.84                    168,349.16
033 IDALOU/NEW DEAL PARK                  

                  TOTAL REVENUES      185,858.00     185,858.00         806.68         806.68                    185,051.32
034 SHALLOWATER PARK                      

                  TOTAL REVENUES      208,682.00     208,682.00       1,864.87       1,864.87                    206,817.13
041 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT                 

                  TOTAL REVENUES    3,374,452.00   3,374,452.00       4,448.84       4,448.84                  3,370,003.16
043 LCETRZ NO1 TAX INCREMENT FUND         

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00            .00            .00                  1,151,463.00
046 TJJD (P) JJAEP GRANT                  

                  TOTAL REVENUES       30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00                     30,000.00
048 TJJD DSA RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS         

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00     355,000.00            .00            .00                    355,000.00
050 JUVENILE CASE MANAGER                 

                  TOTAL REVENUES      117,030.00     117,030.00            .00            .00                    117,030.00
051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    
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                  TOTAL REVENUES    8,620,009.00   8,620,009.00            .00            .00                  8,620,009.00
054 TJJD (A) JUV PROB COMM GRANT          

                  TOTAL REVENUES    3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00            .00            .00                  3,330,404.00
055 JUVENILE DETENTION                    

                  TOTAL REVENUES    6,094,933.00   6,094,933.00     121,040.00     121,040.00                  5,973,893.00
057 JUVENILE FOOD SERVICE                 

                  TOTAL REVENUES      545,227.00     545,227.00      15,625.53      15,625.53                    529,601.47
067 CJD DWI COURT GRANT                   

                  TOTAL REVENUES       51,102.00      51,102.00            .00            .00                     51,102.00
070 ON LINE ACCESS                        

                  TOTAL REVENUES       10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00
072 CJD DRUG COURT GRANT                  

                  TOTAL REVENUES       51,102.00      51,102.00            .00            .00                     51,102.00
074 COUNTY DRUG COURT COURT COST          

                  TOTAL REVENUES       36,300.00      36,300.00       2,528.57       2,528.57                     33,771.43
075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION                    

                  TOTAL REVENUES      634,217.00     634,217.00      33,491.86      33,491.86                    600,725.14
076 USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT               

                  TOTAL REVENUES      420,000.00     420,000.00            .00            .00                    420,000.00
077 DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE             

                  TOTAL REVENUES      136,593.00     136,593.00       2,112.32       2,112.32                    134,480.68
079 VENUE HOT & STVR TAX                  
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                  TOTAL REVENUES    3,698,875.00   3,698,875.00      53,932.24      53,932.24                  3,644,942.76
081 LAW LIBRARY                           

                  TOTAL REVENUES      212,265.00     212,265.00      14,896.82      14,896.82                    197,368.18
083 ELECTION SERVICES                     

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00            .00            .00                  1,051,274.00
085 ELECTION ADMINISTRATION               

                  TOTAL REVENUES       64,390.00      64,390.00            .00            .00                     64,390.00
086 ELECTION EQUIPMENT                    

                  TOTAL REVENUES      356,486.00     356,486.00            .00            .00                    356,486.00
088 SETTLEMENTS FUND                      

                  TOTAL REVENUES      120,000.00     120,000.00            .00            .00                    120,000.00
090 DIST CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES        

                  TOTAL REVENUES      104,500.00     104,500.00      10,483.65      10,483.65                     94,016.35
091 CTY CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES         

                  TOTAL REVENUES      763,457.00     763,457.00      43,026.94      43,026.94                    720,430.06
092 CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRES             

                  TOTAL REVENUES       94,890.00      94,890.00          95.12          95.12                     94,794.88
093 COURTHOUSE SECURITY                   

                  TOTAL REVENUES      148,150.00     148,150.00      11,353.98      11,353.98                    136,796.02
094 COURT RECORD PRESERVATION             

                  TOTAL REVENUES       35,500.00      35,500.00            .00            .00                     35,500.00
095 LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENT & DIVERS        
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                  TOTAL REVENUES       33,991.00      33,991.00       1,672.77       1,672.77                     32,318.23
096 HISTORICAL COMMISSION                 

                  TOTAL REVENUES        6,268.00       6,268.00            .00            .00                      6,268.00
097 CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION                

                  TOTAL REVENUES        1,000.00       1,000.00          15.57          15.57                        984.43
099 CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY             

                  TOTAL REVENUES        7,000.00       7,000.00         469.78         469.78                      6,530.22
102 DIST COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY         

                  TOTAL REVENUES          150.00         150.00         -10.00         -10.00                        160.00
103 COUNTY CLERK RECORDS ARCHIVES         

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,480,000.00   1,480,000.00      37,720.00      37,720.00                  1,442,280.00
105 COMMUNITY/ECONOMIC DEV PRG            

                  TOTAL REVENUES      181,450.00     181,450.00            .00            .00                    181,450.00
106 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT              

                  TOTAL REVENUES    7,548,359.00   7,548,359.00            .00            .00                  7,548,359.00
108 JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

                  TOTAL REVENUES       28,801.00      28,801.00         296.21         296.21                     28,504.79
109 JP2 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

                  TOTAL REVENUES       17,720.00      17,720.00         258.07         258.07                     17,461.93
110 JP3 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

                  TOTAL REVENUES        3,000.00       3,000.00         295.09         295.09                      2,704.91
111 JP4 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          
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                  TOTAL REVENUES       17,775.00      17,775.00         545.66         545.66                     17,229.34
112 COURT FACILITY FEE                    

                  TOTAL REVENUES       85,000.00      85,000.00       8,492.51       8,492.51                     76,507.49
114 JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUPPORT          

                  TOTAL REVENUES        3,300.00       3,300.00         390.00         390.00                      2,910.00
115 LANGUAGE ACCESS                       

                  TOTAL REVENUES       54,000.00      54,000.00       4,132.90       4,132.90                     49,867.10
122 SHERIFF CONTRABAND                    

                  TOTAL REVENUES      208,000.00     208,000.00            .00            .00                    208,000.00
124 INMATE SUPPLY                         

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,412,500.00   1,412,500.00            .00            .00                  1,412,500.00
126 VINE GRANT                            

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00      30,640.00            .00            .00                     30,640.00
128 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT               

                  TOTAL REVENUES      150,445.00     150,445.00            .00            .00                    150,445.00
142 LEOSE SHERIFF                         

                  TOTAL REVENUES       70,000.00      70,000.00            .00            .00                     70,000.00
145 SHERIFF COMMISSARY SALARY             

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00      41,105.15      41,105.15                  1,040,263.85
148 STATE HOMELAND GRANTS                 

                  TOTAL REVENUES       98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00                     98,857.00
150 TAG GRANT                             
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                  TOTAL REVENUES    2,478,873.00   2,478,873.00            .00            .00                  2,478,873.00
161 CDA BUSINESS CRIMES                   

                  TOTAL REVENUES      100,000.00     100,000.00            .00            .00                    100,000.00
163 CDA CONTRABAND                        

                  TOTAL REVENUES       93,000.00      93,000.00            .00            .00                     93,000.00
164 CDA SPATTF GRANT                      

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,723,524.00   1,723,524.00            .00            .00                  1,723,524.00
165 CDA SPATTF CC GRANT                   

                  TOTAL REVENUES      245,395.00     245,395.00       5,100.00       5,100.00                    240,295.00
166 CDA JAG GRANT                         

                  TOTAL REVENUES       94,041.00      94,041.00            .00            .00                     94,041.00
168 CDA Border Prosecution Unit           

                  TOTAL REVENUES      321,222.00     321,222.00            .00            .00                    321,222.00
171 CDA VOCA VICTIM ADV PROJECT           

                  TOTAL REVENUES      161,478.00     161,478.00            .00            .00                    161,478.00
202 UNLIMITED TAX ROAD BONDS              

                  TOTAL REVENUES    8,123,113.00   8,123,113.00       9,848.72       9,848.72                  8,113,264.28
203 GEN OB REFUNDING BOND SRS 2021        

                  TOTAL REVENUES      914,550.00     914,550.00            .00            .00                    914,550.00
204 GOB SERIES 2024 (ME)                  

                  TOTAL REVENUES    2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00       4,110.17       4,110.17                  2,554,914.83
208 SPECIAL TAX REVENUE BONDS 2020        
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Lubbock County

REVENUE SUMMARIES REPORT

Report generated: 11/24/2025 12:19
User: RScott
Program ID: glytdbud

Page 7

FUND SUMMARY OCTOBER 2025

  FOR 2026 01

ORIGINAL REVISED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MTD REMAINING    PCT
ESTIM REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL

TOTAL REVENUES 648,705.00 648,705.00 .00 .00 648,705.00
301 MPO ROAD CONSTRUCTION

TOTAL REVENUES 138,989.00 138,989.00 .00 .00 138,989.00
302 TAX ROAD BOND CONTRUCTION

TOTAL REVENUES   47,652,857.00  47,652,857.00 .00 .00 47,652,857.00
304 MEDICAL EXAMINER CONSTRUCTION

TOTAL REVENUES   14,730,000.00  14,730,000.00 .00 .00 14,730,000.00
307 CRTC RENOVATIONS #2

TOTAL REVENUES 220,000.00 220,000.00 .00 .00 220,000.00
308 VENUE CAPITAL PROJECT

TOTAL REVENUES 250,001.00 250,001.00 .00 .00 250,001.00
401 EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFIT

TOTAL REVENUES   18,162,212.00  18,162,212.00 979,162.58 979,162.58 17,183,049.42
403 WORKERS COMPENSATION

TOTAL REVENUES    4,407,712.00   4,407,712.00 192,964.40 192,964.40 4,214,747.60

GRAND TOTAL  322,743,982.00 323,129,622.00   2,466,122.23   2,466,122.23 320,663,499.77 .8%

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Scott, Rhonda **
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Issued June 11, 2020

208

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total

2026 520,000.00$   88,203.50$   608,203.50$   

2027 535,000.00$   71,615.50$   606,615.50$   

2028 550,000.00$   54,549.00$   604,549.00$   

2029 570,000.00$   37,004.00$   607,004.00$   

2030 590,000.00$   18,821.00$   608,821.00$   

TOTAL 2,765,000.00$   270,193.00$   3,035,193.00$   

DEBT SERVICE MATURITY SCHEDULE - SPECIAL TAX 

REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 2020 FROM HOT & STVR TAX

Debt Service Funds
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Issued September 26, 2019

202

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total

2026 180,000.00$   91,375.00$   271,375.00$   

2027 185,000.00$   84,075.00$   269,075.00$   

2028 190,000.00$   76,575.00$   266,575.00$   

2029 200,000.00$   68,775.00$   268,775.00$   

2030 210,000.00$   60,575.00$   270,575.00$   

2031 215,000.00$   54,225.00$   269,225.00$   

2032 220,000.00$   49,875.00$   269,875.00$   

2033 225,000.00$   45,143.75$   270,143.75$   

2034 230,000.00$   40,025.00$   270,025.00$   

2035 235,000.00$   34,646.88$   269,646.88$   

2036 240,000.00$   29,006.26$   269,006.26$   

2037 245,000.00$   23,093.76$   268,093.76$   

2038 250,000.00$   16,906.26$   266,906.26$   

2039 260,000.00$   10,368.76$   270,368.76$   

2040 265,000.00$   3,478.13$   268,478.13$   

TOTAL 3,350,000.00$   688,143.80$   4,038,143.80$   

DEBT SERVICE MATURITY  SCHEDULE - UNLIMITED TAX 

ROAD BONDS, SERIES 2019

Debt Service Funds
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Issued November 19, 2020

202

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total

2026 1,925,000.00$      905,962.50$         2,830,962.50$      

2027 2,005,000.00$      827,362.50$         2,832,362.50$      

2028 2,090,000.00$      745,462.50$         2,835,462.50$      

2029 2,170,000.00$      660,262.50$         2,830,262.50$      

2030 2,260,000.00$      571,662.50$         2,831,662.50$      

2031 2,340,000.00$      491,362.50$         2,831,362.50$      

2032 2,165,000.00$      423,787.50$         2,588,787.50$      

2033 2,220,000.00$      369,112.50$         2,589,112.50$      

2034 2,265,000.00$      324,262.50$         2,589,262.50$      

2035 2,310,000.00$      278,512.50$         2,588,512.50$      

2036 2,360,000.00$      231,812.50$         2,591,812.50$      

2037 2,410,000.00$      184,112.50$         2,594,112.50$      

2038 2,460,000.00$      133,875.00$         2,593,875.00$      

2039 2,505,000.00$      81,121.88$           2,586,121.88$      

2040 2,565,000.00$      27,253.13$           2,592,253.13$      

TOTAL 34,050,000.00$    6,255,925.01$      40,305,925.01$    

DEBT SERVICE MATURITY  SCHEDULE - UNLIMITED TAX 

ROAD BONDS, SERIES 2020

Debt Service Funds
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Issued March 14, 2023

202

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total

2026 2,690,000.00$       1,767,900.00$       4,457,900.00$       

2027 1,790,000.00$       1,655,900.00$       3,445,900.00$       

2028 1,880,000.00$       1,564,150.00$       3,444,150.00$       

2029 1,980,000.00$       1,467,650.00$       3,447,650.00$       

2030 2,080,000.00$       1,366,150.00$       3,446,150.00$       

2031 2,185,000.00$       1,259,525.00$       3,444,525.00$       

2032 2,300,000.00$       1,147,400.00$       3,447,400.00$       

2033 2,415,000.00$       1,029,525.00$       3,444,525.00$       

2034 2,540,000.00$       905,650.00$          3,445,650.00$       

2035 2,670,000.00$       775,400.00$          3,445,400.00$       

2036 2,810,000.00$       638,400.00$          3,448,400.00$       

2037 2,950,000.00$       494,400.00$          3,444,400.00$       

2038 3,105,000.00$       343,025.00$          3,448,025.00$       

2039 3,250,000.00$       200,400.00$          3,450,400.00$       

2040 3,385,000.00$       67,700.00$            3,452,700.00$       

TOTAL 38,030,000.00$     14,683,175.00$     52,713,175.00$     

DEBT SERVICE MATURITY  SCHEDULE - UNLIMITED TAX 

ROAD BONDS, SERIES 2023A

Debt Service Funds
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Issued September 28, 2023

202

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total

2026 285,000.00$   275,875.00$   560,875.00$   

2027 300,000.00$   261,250.00$   561,250.00$   

2028 315,000.00$   245,875.00$   560,875.00$   

2029 335,000.00$   229,625.00$   564,625.00$   

2030 350,000.00$   212,500.00$   562,500.00$   

2031 370,000.00$   194,500.00$   564,500.00$   

2032 385,000.00$   175,625.00$   560,625.00$   

2033 405,000.00$   155,875.00$   560,875.00$   

2034 425,000.00$   135,125.00$   560,125.00$   

2035 450,000.00$   113,250.00$   563,250.00$   

2036 470,000.00$   92,600.00$   562,600.00$   

2037 490,000.00$   73,400.00$   563,400.00$   

2038 510,000.00$   53,400.00$   563,400.00$   

2039 530,000.00$   32,600.00$   562,600.00$   

2040 550,000.00$   11,000.00$   561,000.00$   

TOTAL 6,170,000.00$   2,262,500.00$   8,432,500.00$   

DEBT SERVICE MATURITY  SCHEDULE - UNLIMITED TAX 

ROAD BONDS, SERIES 2023B

Debt Service Funds
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Issued December 16, 2021

203

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total

2026 905,000.00$   9,050.00$   914,050.00$   

TOTAL 905,000.00$   9,050.00$   914,050.00$   

DEBT SERVICE MATURITY SCHEDULE - GENERAL 

OBLIGATION REFUNDING BONDS, SERIES 2021

Debt Service Funds
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Issued February 20, 2024

204

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total

2026 1,045,000.00$   1,513,525.00$   2,558,525.00$   

2027 1,100,000.00$   1,459,900.00$   2,559,900.00$   

2028 1,155,000.00$   1,403,525.00$   2,558,525.00$   

2029 1,215,000.00$   1,344,275.00$   2,559,275.00$   

2030 1,280,000.00$   1,281,900.00$   2,561,900.00$   

2031 1,345,000.00$   1,216,275.00$   2,561,275.00$   

2032 1,410,000.00$   1,147,400.00$   2,557,400.00$   

2033 1,485,000.00$   1,075,025.00$   2,560,025.00$   

2034 1,560,000.00$   998,900.00$   2,558,900.00$   

2035 1,640,000.00$   918,900.00$   2,558,900.00$   

2036 1,725,000.00$   834,775.00$   2,559,775.00$   

2037 1,815,000.00$   746,275.00$   2,561,275.00$   

2038 1,905,000.00$   653,275.00$   2,558,275.00$   

2039 2,005,000.00$   555,525.00$   2,560,525.00$   

2040 2,105,000.00$   452,775.00$   2,557,775.00$   

2041 2,215,000.00$   344,775.00$   2,559,775.00$   

2042 2,315,000.00$   243,100.00$   2,558,100.00$   

2043 2,410,000.00$   148,600.00$   2,558,600.00$   

2044 2,510,000.00$   50,200.00$   2,560,200.00$   

TOTAL 32,240,000.00$    16,388,925.00$   48,628,925.00$    

DEBT SERVICE MATURITY SCHEDULE - GENERAL 

OBLIGATION BONDS (ME), SERIES 2024

Debt Service Funds
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Combined

202,203,204

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total

2026 7,030,000.00$           4,563,687.50$        11,593,687.50$        

2027 5,380,000.00$           4,288,487.50$        9,668,487.50$          

2028 5,630,000.00$           4,035,587.50$        9,665,587.50$          

2029 5,900,000.00$           3,770,587.50$        9,670,587.50$          

2030 6,180,000.00$           3,492,787.50$        9,672,787.50$          

2031 6,455,000.00$           3,215,887.50$        9,670,887.50$          

2032 6,480,000.00$           2,944,087.50$        9,424,087.50$          

2033 6,750,000.00$           2,674,681.25$        9,424,681.25$          

2034 7,020,000.00$           2,403,962.50$        9,423,962.50$          

2035 7,305,000.00$           2,120,709.38$        9,425,709.38$          

2036 7,605,000.00$           1,826,593.76$        9,431,593.76$          

2037 7,910,000.00$           1,521,281.26$        9,431,281.26$          

2038 8,230,000.00$           1,200,481.26$        9,430,481.26$          

2039 8,550,000.00$           880,015.64$           9,430,015.64$          

2040 8,870,000.00$           562,206.26$           9,432,206.26$          

2041 2,215,000.00$           344,775.00$           2,559,775.00$          

2042 2,315,000.00$           243,100.00$           2,558,100.00$          

2043 2,410,000.00$           148,600.00$           2,558,600.00$          

2044 2,510,000.00$           50,200.00$             2,560,200.00$          

TOTAL 114,745,000.00$       40,287,718.81$      155,032,718.81$      

DEBT SERVICE MATURITY SCHEDULE PAID FROM PROPERTY 

TAX - COMBINED

Debt Service Funds
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Lubbock County, Texas
Transfer From/To

Year to Date
October 2024

Xfer From Xfer From Xfer From Xfer To Xfer To Xfer To Difference

Account Budget Amount Account Budget Amount Xfer to/from

011-902000 6,230,325.00 020-801100 6,230,325.00 0.00

011-904100 1,980,760.00 041-801100 1,980,760.00 0.00

011-904300 250,000.00 043-801100 250,000.00 0.00

011-905100 7,939,865.00 661,655.42 051-801100 7,939,865.00 661,655.42 0.00

011-908100 33,840.00 081-801100 33,840.00 0.00

011-916400 250,128.00 (15,936.50) 164-801100 250,128.00 (15,936.50) 0.00

011-916500 9,320.00 165-801100 9,320.00 0.00

011-917100 31,637.00 1,799.23 171-801100 31,637.00 1,799.23 0.00

011-930700 1,611,825.00 307-801100 1,611,825.00 0.00

031-902000 59,907.00 020-803100 59,907.00 0.00

033-902000 59,907.00 020-803300 59,907.00 0.00

034-902000 59,907.00 020-803400 59,907.00 0.00

051-905000 10,135.00 050-805100 10,135.00 0.00

051-905400 125,965.00 054-805100 125,965.00 0.00

051-905500 5,295,505.00 055-805100 5,295,505.00 0.00

051-905700 307,278.00 057-805100 307,278.00 0.00

079-920800 614,342.00 208-807900 614,342.00 0.00

106-907700 75,000.00 75,000.00 077-810600 75,000.00 75,000.00 0.00

208-907900 35,000.00 079-820800 35,000.00 0.00

403-901100 5,512,834.00 011-840300 5,512,834.00 0.00

403-940100 1,500,000.00 401-840300 1,500,000.00 0.00

606-960200 8,508.00 602-860600 8,508.00 0.00

606-960800 975.00 608-860600 975.00 0.00

606-961500 1,368.00 615-860600 1,368.00 0.00

606-961700 32,046.00 617-860600 32,046.00 0.00

606-962500 103,911.00 625-860600 103,911.00 0.00

606-965000 210,334.00 650-860600 210,334.00 0.00

608-960200 5,744.00 602-860800 5,744.00 0.00

608-962500 92,537.00 625-860800 92,537.00 0.00

32,448,903.00 722,518.15 32,448,903.00 722,518.15 0.00
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Lubbock County, Texas

Sales Tax Revenue

As of October 2025

011-4010 Title: COUNTY SALES & USE TAX

Texas Comptroller Tax Assessor Collector

Imposed tax on the receipts from the sale at retail of taxable items within the county and an excise tax on the

use, storage, or other consumption within the county of taxable items purchased, leased, or rented from a

retailer during the period that the tax is effective within the county. 

FY FY

Month 2025 2026

October $3,070,496.10 $0.00

November $2,823,185.24

December $4,255,037.73

January $2,690,320.20

February $2,568,095.09

March $3,395,907.67

April $3,076,711.12

May $3,035,844.25

June $3,290,211.64

July $3,253,002.87

August $3,188,125.65

September $3,611,960.73

Total $38,258,898.29 $0.00

2025 amounts have been adjusted to actual.

Account Number:

Source of Revenue:

Description of Revenue:

$0.00
$500,000.00

$1,000,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$2,500,000.00
$3,000,000.00
$3,500,000.00
$4,000,000.00
$4,500,000.00

FY 2025 vs. FY 2026

FY 2025 FY 2026
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Lubbock County, Texas

Ad Valorem Tax Revenue

As of October 2025

011-4001 Title: CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

031-4001 CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

032-4001 CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

033-4001 CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

034-4001 CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

041-4001 CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

202-4001 CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

203-4001 CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

204-4001 CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

Lubbock Central Appraisal District

Property Taxes are levied by October 1 on the assessed value listed as of the prior January 1 for all real

and business personal property in conformity with Texas Property Code.  Taxes are due on receipt of the

tax bill and are delinquent if not paid by February 1 of the year following the year in which imposed.

FY FY

Month 2025 2026

October $1,224.69 $52.47

November $5,324,086.30

December $44,937,143.74

January $20,196,251.08

February $30,348,128.51

March $2,511,788.52

April $1,426,506.33

May $525,655.72

June $803,776.40

July $263,762.16

August $508,564.68

September $206,150.71

Total $107,053,038.84 $52.47

2025 amounts have been adjusted to actual.

Account Number:

Source of Revenue:

Description of Revenue:

$0.00
$5,000,000.00

$10,000,000.00
$15,000,000.00
$20,000,000.00
$25,000,000.00
$30,000,000.00
$35,000,000.00
$40,000,000.00
$45,000,000.00
$50,000,000.00

Axis Title

FY 2025 vs. FY 2026

FY 2025 FY 2026
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Lubbock County, Texas

Ad Valorem Tax Collections

October 2025

SPECIAL BANK UNCLAIMED TAX TOTAL

DATE WIRED BASE TAX P&I BASE TAX P&I INVENTORY INTEREST REFUNDS CERTIFICATE WIRED

OC 1-8 -  -  44,429.54  19,945.77  -  229.12  -  13.00  64,617.43  

OC 9-15 -  -  44,124.18  11,780.40  -  -  2.10  1,867.00  57,773.68  

OC 16-20 -  -  23,344.80  5,332.21  -  -  -  -  28,677.01  

OC 21-26 -  -  30,953.06  7,450.89  -  -  75.12  -  38,479.07  

-  

-  

-  

-  

-  

-  

-  

-  

-  

-  

-  

-  

-  

-  

-  

Transmittal -  142,851.58  44,509.27  -  229.12  77.22  1,880.00  -  189,547.19  

Totals 142,851.58  -  

Rendition Penalty

142,851.58$  44,509.27 189,547.19$  

NOTE:  Due to timing differences, amounts received in one month may not show on unadjusted Financial Statements until the following month.

 Less: TAX 

INCREMENT 

FINANCING 

(TIF) 

CURRENT DELINQUENT

TOTAL RECEIPTS - BASE TAX (NORMAL

RECEIPTS)

TOTAL NET DISTRIBUTION
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Lubbock County

BUDGET SUMMARIES REPORT

Report generated: 11/24/2025 12:21
User: RScott
Program ID: glytdbud

Page 1

ACCOUNT SUMMARY OCTOBER 2025

  FOR 2026 01

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE    PCT
APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

011 GENERAL FUND

000 UNDEFINED

011 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE -94,801,563.00 -94,801,563.00 45.75 45.75 .00 -94,801,608.75 .0
011 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV    -388,686.00    -388,686.00 .00 .00 .00    -388,686.00 .0
011 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA    -578,290.00    -578,290.00 -98,065.58 -98,065.58 .00    -480,224.42   17.0
011 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS    -293,885.00    -293,885.00 -32,477.21 -32,477.21 .00    -261,407.79   11.1
011 401000  COUNTY SALES & USE TAX  -39,920,951.00 -39,920,951.00 .00 .00 .00 -39,920,951.00 .0
011 410100  COUNTY CLERK                -69,786.00     -69,786.00 -6,268.70 -6,268.70 .00     -63,517.30    9.0
011 410200  BEER & LIQUOR PERMITS      -100,288.00    -100,288.00 .00 .00 .00    -100,288.00 .0
011 410300  GAME ROOM LICENSE/PERMI     -50,000.00     -50,000.00 .00 .00 .00     -50,000.00 .0
011 420210  STATE MIXED DRINK TAX    -1,854,294.00  -1,854,294.00 .00 .00 .00  -1,854,294.00 .0
011 420500  BINGO TAX PROCEEDS         -228,523.00    -228,523.00 .00 .00 .00    -228,523.00 .0
011 420900  STATE - COUNTY COURTS      -277,200.00    -277,200.00 .00 .00 .00    -277,200.00 .0
011 421210  STRADUS A/G CHILD SUPPO        -873.00        -873.00 .00 .00 .00 -873.00 .0
011 422020  INTER LOCAL AGREEMENT-C    -687,706.00    -687,706.00 .00 .00 .00    -687,706.00 .0
011 424800  GRANT ADMINISTRATION RE      -1,132.00      -1,132.00 .00 .00 .00 -1,132.00 .0
011 425000  INDIGENT DEFENSE GRANT     -185,446.00    -185,446.00 .00 .00 .00    -185,446.00 .0
011 430200  COUNTY JUDGE                 -7,232.00      -7,232.00 -568.00 -568.00 .00 -6,664.00    7.9
011 430300  COUNTY CLERK             -1,377,739.00  -1,377,739.00    -104,113.25 -104,113.25 .00  -1,273,625.75    7.6
011 430600  VRED - TAPE                      -1.00          -1.00 .00 .00 .00 -1.00 .0
011 430700  TRAFFIC -5,528.00 -5,528.00 -478.24 -478.24 .00 -5,049.76    8.7
011 430800  CHILD SAFETY - CS -1,745.00 -1,745.00 -224.67 -224.67 .00 -1,520.33   12.9
011 431000  TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR -33,486.00 -33,486.00 -1,880.00 -1,880.00 .00 -31,606.00    5.6
011 431100  TAX OFFICE DPS DL RENEW -11,653.00 -11,653.00 .00 .00 .00 -11,653.00 .0
011 431500  INDIGENT DEFENSE FEE   -62.00 -62.00 .00 .00 .00 -62.00 .0
011 431600  JURY FEE COUNTY -1,935.00 -1,935.00 -149.25 -149.25 .00 -1,785.75    7.7
011 432200  PASSPORT FEE - DIST CLE -59,850.00 -59,850.00 -2,450.00 -2,450.00 .00 -57,400.00    4.1
011 432300  DISTRICT CLERK FEES    -344,989.00 -344,989.00 -31,723.14 -31,723.14 .00    -313,265.86    9.2
011 432500  PROSECUTOR'S FEES -16,144.00 -16,144.00 -1,463.86 -1,463.86 .00 -14,680.14    9.1
011 433100  JP PRECINCT 1 -60,519.00 -60,519.00 -7,099.39 -7,099.39 .00 -53,419.61   11.7
011 433200  JP PRECINCT 2 -62,052.00 -62,052.00 -6,159.47 -6,159.47 .00 -55,892.53    9.9
011 433300  JP PRECINCT 3 -80,040.00 -80,040.00 -8,505.00 -8,505.00 .00 -71,535.00   10.6
011 433400  JP PRECINCT 4 -50,961.00 -50,961.00 -4,350.20 -4,350.20 .00 -46,610.80    8.5
011 434000  DISTRICT ATTORNEY -1,509.00 -1,509.00 -4.80 -4.80 .00 -1,504.20 .3
011 434500  MEDICAL EXAMINER -19,257.00 -19,257.00 .00 .00 .00 -19,257.00 .0
011 434600  SHERIFF -357,482.00 -357,482.00 -24,403.13 -24,403.13 .00    -333,078.87    6.8
011 434800  CONSTABLES -697,610.00 -697,610.00 -54,634.00 -54,634.00 .00    -642,976.00    7.8
011 435000  DEFENSIVE DRIVING FEE  -6,466.00 -6,466.00 -313.30 -313.30 .00 -6,152.70    4.8
011 435100  SS FEE-INMATE -10,780.00 -10,780.00 .00 .00 .00 -10,780.00 .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Q8KEPIxkzQTPNJunRZNmcyzplBfs0mHzHG91qSRIN4MQSusZrJkcr7aaShQoqIa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v%2FvZEmKutKfd5Vah%2FDt%2BeMpW2BW1FyaDL2cH%2FsDrZxnbB%2BCjRc6u37sj58f3k3lf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GjzQbMZgv06bQ6tY8p3dM0voqE2oGIgG%2BB0yc2e3kuL3deTath%2BC%2Fq3SCPWAZezP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EwG0GoxD4tNUP%2FOHa0UBeNZVoiJBHGRG3S46hwD%2BzQAgKKJjpx9Xlq6SEKff21Zd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K9XJ%2FnRNko1Wg%2F6p%2FtmtGCQZnNvd%2BcnOQFIB9r%2FlEF5VykFx0UZQWOVSfqhnE%2Fv6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E9qLIjDSB2J%2BK%2FosX%2FlEZUadv8MRy%2BaP%2Fbc5FRu0WBbQ5zXN4EIpULebrCpd0Wym
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nI0DCOSkgl8iWj1a%2FN4JB31IcJ724vrkaVC%2FMyL0W4N%2BBcP9gOsq9pqxbTeGn4c%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mmkOiq9nAtc%2FF4jHMUVGs%2FpXBXKyOyxVfPanlDlsZlKyOqSRp53tUIJovBlT6D7%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NvbK7X7YvQuAwZo2yOWAM6%2Fe21VYNMrE0paUOUaVfwXPYxtvVxZZUi5tafq2WCK9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vn6AA34t5XhFYjmfCjE49MM7rmJDP5%2FAvnd5EWSnSD3oOJ759eEm73%2FG%2BIVYJrcf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GKi3sTJqHREMgmgu6P8xIUWfoUSyR3YqgzlYYBmrwcPWr1lU%2F5d3aMbehis1KInJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mm2OU2icE5BXy5DV3cz%2FBkHc%2BKHV8KTJgWCcq9UIEUpu140NaJKuEA%2By5%2Bk%2F1jof
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tRJJuA%2F5wCMEIYN920vBZfcjKozTUNA9Op8Asza8TjpBcg7mCvL5q3GS0cSPni7T
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=70X5xlgFhJXdFcZeV1ADtJ0PHO6DvhcFhdrY1edVUP0htCMduntyyWFXjYuwcUNV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J%2FN7e%2FS21C9eWERH4582q25Csxwh5T4IDt4bnU7CT7KRJLpxohaRDP1rf3Fad%2BBN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u1YX9GMfR5TOW%2F2S%2BOfj0kLR8Ugxxr1SzJtBPdYlRpPdjrmod1ELrwKTKPMmgfJy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w%2FuDExQPbXg%2BUJhFpN8S2KozTY0Ed%2FTu0P0Kdfg6%2BK09X1P9MumGEbjEwxzX6QQd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OgCuNTP67%2FdOVmRQ%2B7P52RsiTdR4wtqZFBpYD3nzZY4tVRGIaTTOBeQBjTH6gmFV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wB%2B5%2FrxBik7Nm6HmlMdTU1Hf%2BG4plzXnRW63tRsGzJ3QCr8wvO501dP%2FzOO43%2FbG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6E3sl1RT5%2BlMaTjGqhgE7HCNJvtU2PEoeWvO1op735%2FUdTli%2BAlu96QmgOuMXfuF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wHUCfTtA0HSvJYKsFwPbFbMPuTndZhRMZ%2FfbhpmEsKkvpJeeM23DF6xKjCVcfQzq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hClmlk05p2UAt6hsxgw9G6pafW5kwlFHAbqPD7fVnEwkTejLSyajzN%2FEGoZRSMLG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lWF5lPQhhsKpsatJjQSDr9BcJK%2FCacpcBSSVPNBkvJGo1R0h%2BhRY7kFaiy%2B5hSv8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uw%2FF7uayVaoG8ke0ucp2YPQYS%2FNGSEyr2ueACAJKxLVDQSB43g1%2Bv5OaEP9SwJsF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q38bGZZHET%2By8r8uIrT1SK7SAE3yOa9gcF6QmeCqeqixaQ67Gf1GSo0vjV0FcYoR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TNGVdoDKot9j00AbPkeF55LQdS95EWvj%2BwiMMIz7YpfWBoSxqAfsNs5Tajpzebi0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ueRx8qx0o8RV3sNXjWTo1dUOpBEKhA%2F%2Bwp9PNTAg0kEBkOsDFxyoOXCT5sya4tiG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M%2BM3E6BRNqrEqaALEo%2FIRxp4d5vOFMyyxKA6x4EqnrU%2BASHOYZakdh1RlhtVyZIR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iugEMNyb28NI4P4NhRN9OpBx53C0ALYVd9D%2FQrDSKqjp%2FZ8D8kR9NvazJlehM%2BQh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZLFngAP%2B7kPa4QStwUMbhhu2IczxGWTadfzc8c4LH2R2uNwWIfJ15QWqlAgub5SB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L3PDRCZF9foF%2BgYqlRT6%2FTykfhvaCeZnv%2FgZPh8co0AsfvwYSs%2BIO9R1s6rsm75r
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NrjbOoeCRPt%2BjVFTio0pSkMf3Ee%2FhyfVBj5t9fE2RzB53PD98B9L%2ByEXr%2B%2BLdJbz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KMED5b05mGsIJ7Xd13YlnLuwFTtJek9bWAEhKJq2ZEOGtR8sKgNjgaBRLHJyIKvg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rIpxUatNUnxb6J2ZiEhGxdrxFK9Wcwlx4xGUKWZxpDOLs1p%2Bofk3eLOlQ%2FZPvllv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hxpbRWGIvCMeJeAXGGFfJIrkORah%2Faz9Lg5%2BP%2FC%2Fy5ZNThd4Cor1oOV5zL176mcu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z7wt0%2BHgwvoBltiAzm6zC1kD91lv1uk%2FteyO%2FYY9fxsN5f0E9GW53l8XXzDMgkIq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V8gg1k2YJXR449cmyUy%2F5DJ5bnE8IsC4dD%2F2uvaAddOgsG0cJ2jK0awlWFkB6KD0
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

011 435200  ISSUED WARRANT EXECUTIO     -31,730.00     -31,730.00      -2,384.97      -2,384.97            .00     -29,345.03    7.5
011 435300  ARREST FEES - COUNTY        -10,505.00     -10,505.00        -717.67        -717.67            .00      -9,787.33    6.8
011 435410  FAMILY PROTECTION FEE            -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 435600  COURT INITIATED GUARDIA     -31,980.00     -31,980.00      -2,520.00      -2,520.00            .00     -29,460.00    7.9
011 436000  CMIT FINE COMMISSION            -75.00         -75.00            .00            .00            .00         -75.00     .0
011 436100  CMI FINE COMMISSION              -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 436200  BAT COMMISSIONS                  -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 437400  VITAL STATISTICS PRESER      -6,112.00      -6,112.00        -568.00        -568.00            .00      -5,544.00    9.3
011 440100  MOTOR VEHICLE SALES TAX  -8,000,000.00  -8,000,000.00            .00            .00            .00  -8,000,000.00     .0
011 440200  CERTIFICATE OF TITLE CO    -423,701.00    -423,701.00            .00            .00            .00    -423,701.00     .0
011 440300  MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSIO  -1,049,332.00  -1,049,332.00    -120,528.55    -120,528.55            .00    -928,803.45   11.5
011 440500  (CVC) COMP TO VICTIMS O         -10.00         -10.00            .00            .00            .00         -10.00     .0
011 440600  LEOA COMMISSION                  -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 440800  BEER & LIQUOR COMMISSIO      -1,256.00      -1,256.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,256.00     .0
011 441100  CJC COMMISSION                   -5.00          -5.00            .00            .00            .00          -5.00     .0
011 441200  JCPT COMMISSION                  -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 441600  ARREST FEES - COMM           -6,831.00      -6,831.00            .00            .00            .00      -6,831.00     .0
011 441700  LEMI COMMISSION                  -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 441800  CRIMESTOPPERS-COMM               -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 442000  GENERAL REVENUE COMM GR          -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 442100  LEOCE COMM                       -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 442200  DNA TESTING FEE                 -20.00         -20.00            .00            .00            .00         -20.00     .0
011 442400  SEPTIC INSPECTION          -112,707.00    -112,707.00     -11,520.00     -11,520.00            .00    -101,187.00   10.2
011 442500  FLSI COMM                       -10.00         -10.00            .00            .00            .00         -10.00     .0
011 442600  FA COMM                          -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 442700  CCC COMM                        -25.00         -25.00            .00            .00            .00         -25.00     .0
011 442800  JCD COMM                         -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 442900  TP COMM (40%)                  -580.00        -580.00            .00            .00            .00        -580.00     .0
011 443000  JE COMM (10%)                -1,106.00      -1,106.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,106.00     .0
011 443500  NEW CCC COMM                 -1,867.00      -1,867.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,867.00     .0
011 443600  EMS TRAUMA FUND COMM         -2,914.00      -2,914.00            .00            .00            .00      -2,914.00     .0
011 444000  STF COMM                        -50.00         -50.00            .00            .00            .00         -50.00     .0
011 444100  STF_COMM                     -4,201.00      -4,201.00            .00            .00            .00      -4,201.00     .0
011 444300  CIVIL DATA JUSTICE FEE           -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 444500  BAIL BOND FEE COMM           -3,035.00      -3,035.00            .00            .00            .00      -3,035.00     .0
011 444600  COMM DC JUDICIAL FUND          -147.00        -147.00            .00            .00            .00        -147.00     .0
011 444700  JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE         -110.00        -110.00            .00            .00            .00        -110.00     .0
011 445000  TIME PAYMENT - COUNTY       -27,283.00     -27,283.00      -1,977.82      -1,977.82            .00     -25,305.18    7.2
011 445400  CCC STATE COMM              -41,227.00     -41,227.00            .00            .00            .00     -41,227.00     .0
011 445500  Intoxicated Driver Comm      -1,468.00      -1,468.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,468.00     .0
011 450200  JURY FEES                   -58,333.00     -58,333.00      -4,601.38      -4,601.38            .00     -53,731.62    7.9
011 450400  BOARD BILLS - INMATE     -1,443,300.00  -1,443,300.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,443,300.00     .0
011 452100  COURT REPORTER FEES        -130,318.00    -130,318.00     -10,850.19     -10,850.19            .00    -119,467.81    8.3
011 455000  SCAAP- JAIL                 -64,860.00     -64,860.00            .00            .00            .00     -64,860.00     .0

94

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BNsZJd0JsRFcioCWvbzlDK9hZKryKsMvZN0AqZXoyFcRneI2xPBFtZnQY80P3sWf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LJGSagrGw3DocTA8MotvcGCzlofW36c4Zz5O07SKVVuCrBrnEKH6vVJ%2BHJiOrLsf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=peqvECnJ0LI0Qi4JwnVJMZ86f2C50aUONNpFFDx6ACYyWpHdoWNcq%2F0cVlNT2FgX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XR6zq2rtKV%2FMh5WvAtTFMmDnKBXSTkcKCXhWtWIIYgo3i5DX6OqLxRt2z0AzQPB5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rdZ2jf1sTkZoEcZ8%2FR3hBhn9b7JFOFQMwVOWo3L2fT6FZ7p7yTUiMm9NWUl1qQyk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rDxpq%2BCkg8H6Y9amYnvz%2FGaBPM8uDsC4HompEqNL6%2Bz%2Fbk8lYqwUpMLCE%2Fe3mfI0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uxF%2FvTWSa5alJGkP0JNbc5xjWsgnVM41jmC%2FgGr7HX6nBqtdVi3mxs7VqBqnmSri
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SkwscQEcnzzMgaKBuF%2BZJtDd3lCPk5OV0OJNFZ26Ftu2OXvxD5DrM1D0RjxLJYyI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FcJR6%2B4mgLnopm7nF2JyvjCeu8du88419AbVn%2FeeJm3nl%2FyVyB%2Bg%2FeULFlwOY017
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LMvE5lJg7PgagqLBlP5jxTwzhYqJKEDZZ9wNOnhk98%2BB%2Bh1fYNQO1bfpZFiVc4VC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z0MKWfTRDmy9WUSCSn7CmxQfBVlCGwiORv7qXERTF9SvoA8W1THnemuSV5D88wXH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qcx%2BqWoYJmtlh8G9XeaA2zO8ZfW64qiRO%2FyhzeuG67eM%2BSd%2BXRJ4hzzi4HP2Bo1E
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jdvxRP0Sp1dd3%2Fz8L0fbxjbhJiKzbJssrr9m6b8gEwq7O9c49fK7uFPaJj%2BQ7mEx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RLCu%2FR8iSiHER0RFbxtWkKoqhk7iYiRISGtkU3tRAgqb1UpzILTtv3EK3OO3wfO%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wf8NjyytXKyt%2FmJK72m5K67i1732sfE5NPgBzrLvtdmp%2FOVHwotphr1bjtpoysPs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=REB0v4dx4Hk52xKL6UEdyusGtZkmECSnYeH%2FUCMproB2nyZFG5B6Bh0Rf8cOn7xV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jj%2BhEdNOSNsExsSlk1e3Scv0ThTuMXbIfdRlbQ3suAXKdTPkayh4xxP5b95d4BNC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b%2BlPAyZsrErq%2FnMi5enWMjuIYc1EgeCKXyDp9T%2FnpcuOPt8HRT22WOwvQffSc6Fs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EoHMpk%2BqhA6t0b7qdzLDqLtucyeRjb3XIU5%2BRYhMEC49r5oPh33MFmsrgSz1etjA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n3yrdtJZPa04SQLZGoiUbIISsppGvEmGCAXmOXYzHgA1ElN8RaBx24bkmRM4UHgY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LdymHq3cwAOm500GlgRSHENALWtlIzwlLqWlTQq20GW5QPWxRoBScb6eXW2trQDH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zs7rhSIYaIWiee%2FNronRWewhnxayzKhIOgv5AOrDH9BLSu9YAPiwCymCBoEi5kLp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LEMy1w4z%2F3nqG82QnjiXhZeJ2D3jOzfc4ud1Z1ZVU0LNgbPQ3XuhDxGJLOTPEWkZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UFAhmrK0pnswPCMInuHZHxHy9g7lard7Wq4fjwlei6CZQvfgzmHkrZP%2FH5bDL6vh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cKoU44a9FoP6GCKl2DFFR5l%2FEytIv6YaEqOxVxiqtSas1XVRes9DRVxx4Ph88Fqc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JlSwB3nIzIMTm5LvpTdCtE18YdBd1xiPkkzdyRtoROJ71r%2BNrQ9QBoTuNXS5FKhf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ht6DYWsfBlba0N8GeJoV0yfr4XbBqGfl4mGxRxiWG6h6fxZIfHyiFzkvyZgvya3F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2ro2xBblnmMPedBfpt41eOW%2B%2BWxTltZtlRVuBnVF9dUrbQmgH6BVz45peaFnOG95
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vnvyCAe8FQoXYKVFgPp%2B%2BHsL3GHtWICKnJnnvedlwFl6zJbIX5QGyNTLuJyiJtvE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4dRDt6nS%2BnGSXsYKULkhfOHY6IlOCuTSZH7%2FLadZnt84c6WVK6aD%2FlrswFFSeb5X
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cy2bcpKpMEf%2BW0XePaYH3zvewb%2BZlHO8CxcBPyxMZnKUnaPgZcQbt7eivOlM83d%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vRScsDXibd7HbPD6VexgX%2Bp82xMG9p8ocH8Vrzr%2FtPgueFp%2FWrevWLZ817QFSIP9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zv16DXxoic65CN2o7F8UwwrojH4YLLSQUsXhYOrceqI1OxmdqNZ6gO6TGT9SmbCV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NSyJqdSpG933MBKfDP1ccaNXFvWI1%2BumW9%2BCZoB4pDa1GF9xaWn1trMhwbeB6Cpl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UmOrGrPU4QJXfesKTfruWrR24s2bKRCSsCj%2FpzIrf65a%2BAe8H88Euhn%2F%2FGWWY%2BuS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xkNmQVHwd5MuD6O1x%2BuUDCVY6nIu5YLgkEV6mHLLnj%2FC84OIhpWEornU%2B4HkujIi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ig9HRMrL9yCkXcHDhjxVktm8qB2xLnY74NyoRKcffAygwtIa8qNo4ei1WgVoWEu%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rm286SlzsPUlpn07EbG%2BCn0iLcneyZyiduwHaC83YNFguzNjbOmkR9dxCiWHhaY2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PAQ6E1EIZAwP0ahmgY%2Fk4KFGCM%2FNrX3ORdk4uUOBkme2C%2F9Rx0jowrnd3R%2BPtT1%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SS3E5DTCdlYeHpWgi5TtWa%2FrpmtOPQoWfOU0b7uaW9QSj9x4r06nweiThML%2FpdlQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K%2Bfkgaor3j8cyAwVxmXP6KX2OGx6XFXwtEc1Oq%2B82qRR51JAD9tYbiNaKn7%2B2jMS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xu1X4o2cIknemoaVJEOXsPu7KkWbbSE5ujdgYOkffTjkZ4JT3rvliEx9HNcYfR5B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wgYHzNA07nN4V31XXsAx01g2kjudd1zULLzPWgNr6JAdy%2BnK0OYyY2sEMAQXxQQC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QuMR5d50SlyNLdmx6ojCCfbGZhK%2FO7e6dn92CnAs9PpRdPTL9Dk7wQwHmPFmKzf6
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

011 460100  JP PRECINCT 1              -144,322.00    -144,322.00      -7,620.06      -7,620.06            .00    -136,701.94    5.3
011 460200  JP PRECINCT 2               -58,580.00     -58,580.00      -5,079.03      -5,079.03            .00     -53,500.97    8.7
011 460300  JP PRECINCT 3               -50,638.00     -50,638.00      -6,744.98      -6,744.98            .00     -43,893.02   13.3
011 460400  JP PRECINCT 4              -118,412.00    -118,412.00     -12,576.30     -12,576.30            .00    -105,835.70   10.6
011 460500  JUVENILE DELINQUENCY PR          -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 460800  COUNTY COURT AT LAW 1          -425.00        -425.00            .00            .00            .00        -425.00     .0
011 460900  COUNTY COURT AT LAW 2           -25.00         -25.00            .00            .00            .00         -25.00     .0
011 461000  COUNTY CLERK GENERAL               .00            .00         -50.00         -50.00            .00          50.00  100.0
011 461100  DISTRICT CLERK FINES         -4,423.00      -4,423.00        -183.27        -183.27            .00      -4,239.73    4.1
011 461210  FORFEITURES                -117,281.00    -117,281.00      -8,709.64      -8,709.64            .00    -108,571.36    7.4
011 470000  INTEREST INCOME                    .00            .00      -3,569.58      -3,569.58            .00       3,569.58  100.0
011 480200  RENTALS-BUILDINGS          -279,385.00    -279,385.00     -51,007.55     -51,007.55            .00    -228,377.45   18.3
011 480300  PARKING LOTS                -68,559.00     -68,559.00      -6,813.00      -6,813.00            .00     -61,746.00    9.9
011 480510  DISPOSAL OF PROPERTY        -50,000.00     -50,000.00        -117.40        -117.40            .00     -49,882.60     .2
011 480600  INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT     -50,000.00     -50,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -50,000.00     .0
011 480700  JURY REIMBURSEMENTS FRO     -82,732.00     -82,732.00            .00            .00            .00     -82,732.00     .0
011 481100  REIMBURSEMENTS-TELETYPE      -1,050.00      -1,050.00         -56.00         -56.00            .00        -994.00    5.3
011 481300  REFUND - ATTORNEY FEES      -28,025.00     -28,025.00      -2,594.10      -2,594.10            .00     -25,430.90    9.3
011 481500  OTHER REFUNDS/REIMBURSE     -50,000.00     -50,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -50,000.00     .0
011 482600  ELECTION REVENUES                -1.00          -1.00          -2.00          -2.00            .00           1.00  200.0
011 483000  INTEREST-LCAD               -20,217.00     -20,217.00        -229.12        -229.12            .00     -19,987.88    1.1
011 484200  REIMB-INMATE TRANSPORTA     -16,181.00     -16,181.00            .00            .00            .00     -16,181.00     .0
011 485000  GAIN/LOSS SALE OF INVES     -25,000.00     -25,000.00      95,878.12      95,878.12            .00    -120,878.12 -383.5
011 489900  OTHER REVENUE                   -50.00         -50.00        -283.38        -283.38            .00         233.38  566.8
011 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES       -6,862,936.00  -6,862,936.00            .00            .00            .00  -6,862,936.00     .0
011 902000  XFER TO CONSOLIDATED RO   6,230,325.00   6,230,325.00            .00            .00            .00   6,230,325.00     .0
011 904100  XFER TO PERMANENT IMPRO       8,900.00       8,900.00            .00            .00            .00       8,900.00     .0
011 905100  XFER TO JUVENILE PROBAT   7,616,060.00   7,616,060.00            .00            .00            .00   7,616,060.00     .0
011 907500  XFER TO DRC                 150,000.00     150,000.00            .00            .00            .00     150,000.00     .0
011 907700  XFER TO DOMESTIC RELATI      42,872.00      42,872.00            .00            .00            .00      42,872.00     .0
011 908100  XFER TO LAW LIBRARY          40,907.00      40,907.00            .00            .00            .00      40,907.00     .0
011 916400  XFER TO SPATF GRANT         253,987.00     253,987.00            .00            .00            .00     253,987.00     .0
011 916500  XFER TO SPATTF CCG            9,700.00       9,700.00            .00            .00            .00       9,700.00     .0
011 917100  XFER TO CDA VOCA             32,296.00      32,296.00            .00            .00            .00      32,296.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                -147,743,969.00-147,743,969.00    -550,711.31    -550,711.31            .00-147,193,257.69     .4%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

01100110 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS      357,409.00     357,409.00      24,743.77      24,743.77            .00     332,665.23    6.9
01100110 500400  VEHICLE ALLOWANCE       19,200.00      19,200.00       1,329.20       1,329.20            .00      17,870.80    6.9
01100110 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        170,142.00     170,142.00      11,480.25      11,480.25            .00     158,661.75    6.7
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=czhxCGJmATSjXCm7SC7gBLhkrRB%2Fw6jgikUH8zDT8GUiIHY1yucN%2F8z9UoZQJqVr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VVoneZ6yrkpPlMUAbpvVXF60EXNbPEPIXiBccnEU%2B7TI8%2Fdk0nyWNfieKg9cJM1C
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GR%2BGiKw9tvsIt6U5EcBqqpeCb5qmPcCgSaemmqPq1covFiWgqTYVpsTwtJdzShL8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qJG%2BeYieOYmiFcOA2d9gzi4iuAPS94OmgIsQ9ZX0GLuaNAF9hIXxf5TwqOtfqJ1W
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=16zc%2B3PMYs9f4y%2FikGTi6vKSpwLpAXWOfRHA87iTi5OZ3aWzlOFfxk0LOuwNUuEC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tzTY%2BXybxm54SZUu5Q7j1dWysrWIzxfZu529oCcky9vpODVNF8XdIdMKvI4b8UcC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NO2SFRPl5Kv05yIgpjQbZa39%2B3INvTJs1qA0AgLPaOEVyJJ2DYd8qXIwBwNrxuql
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UTqy%2Bi3NxYhT1V0R6XMtT%2BS92W8fP7Jb8VN%2FdSfqBPcynnBUVD099IArT3kxLojP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=za4Ge4YnMFszfYWywwiEgcRU5tSdqLt8Asa2PCawTlbYJYcQRxF6NFfE6y3SECpi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zsjlcLGf4jaqas1vBMevYysXw%2FCC96w8WT3SC3fNr18IRrQScorxGAl9G4s030H2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qsArco6ulu2pOOkz1ybL4hDiIJuCaio66OPtrv0UnFHJm%2FpYVEexeDpGVwblFeZI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0vB9Kk8uLoRo7fEM2euHXehmC%2BayBqNyQa%2Bwd%2BuwRt1VsUjxQsFmeI3B7qHnuwsw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gqKfXx6BO1tfo%2BJDo%2BvdssscDE9QpVDZ9BHNsybPBvFrmpQkbeQ7NrZjtDzr01PV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cb7s1C2vVNmGgLU%2BqnxYuziEFbRJb4i395K0pPShrWi6kt64lXpdKlHn%2FKgeZ%2BSP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zNnQ%2BlnbECny%2BcjipAkr%2FUdco3mMQ%2F88H37%2B9pxpwKV3g0nlauZTj5f0ZyI2YZCQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OufDeOH5RjJNxPQu1d1sarAz9rYyesztJKK6RXutg4iaVDvj4dtOQ6yCvvafkeW4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u%2Byb28y%2BI2Wxr0j3gostLu3ApoMtdtnb6aepmiEM5ySV8uZzLTOqvo1fycZI%2BbwJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ur0S7COKZCJRQ2LG7GiA6dRtzRjqSvGJAuNabOK5vF%2FGvKWrFItmNr2GMDkOOdja
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ze1%2BvYiwidTnbbKbRdrdPr7tS1oNaKwjxSqNixBKkT9fxCHkMWwaQ1Tl%2BjuW%2F4m4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YWY%2Bc2QeKotAYB%2BD6iI9KThsni762o8AM72ThthnDpCNCteTE6nA%2BGZnHa0Zptdw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m%2FJa%2BlfSgm6nXkgsEk2uKeWEPKR5ZNZKHBlguToKQxHoTxT4ARm4JYBT%2BYLlayTr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I5QTfGLHdYwwpNlAzOBNbGrbKaJFXk2vaJaRyHBOs1pwn2pCT52vCdH4AtDq07%2Fl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lXx2AYxi6csE%2FXGCulM99y8xe26Z9KEidGY1HyCUVWRckiIi8bP9%2Fke8JrDE4zZd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NBhGZK%2FfcOO69EcYb5qy%2B2sMzJ8BVb3uHWArAxmhP74GNPvs0uTnXPKQzaW7Re6b
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SgBJucDHAUgKywQRpsB06S0Ke7t9FUqqH96xl%2BjLFh%2B6imm%2B8y%2BJVZ5NMLDeZiUe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qzCnvzXwiEtZPSnvTisVHDpsO0ehG%2FMFI70PTOcmmYFv%2FDZOvX%2BZLolS4V2wz5Ki
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k8PA0m%2BkwwHbxSfoWJl%2B6HaAAXIhdK49HGbhRXHIgHQbWs5apI5l7IrnU4FOltiN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oMX4Z33o1fsIruN2shrxofuGsIX3BvQuhRJZmoOOGHcgLYaTa5cGFYCY9AfH864t
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RXYWORCfIS91Fb7Aq4YxI1r3rEk55Hfk2uxsXb7Lyf%2FBe11mfqrQyMa6trELGQou
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d8W%2FPYNR%2FsCWbhQcbA48kfMlEbasTytNSXJnzulCJv1g7xzR0TfVe4UMO%2Bep9xSm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1riFpjMPxaVxsui9dG%2BOmZSd2db7pg%2BdqCWXafRovrbMheQs6iKzS9bjiYxzIt6w
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SZzGxigcwv9Tc7NgN6F4Ld9eUfqiKwbS%2BUnEhqLy6u2WxGDPimpSRMQ6bnpWgici
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HjCsZVPRn7%2BB4LSLKI85mFaxOvmPf6errms85GY1WhyNPTfhUaHGRi76m974qf9C
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rw9F6Ev4gWnRCoZiX6i0cQfhT2KEN%2FJ9wd2KFGHPwMFaN9qCa53A8zusR9JAyZL0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m9lzfivOdotHyZG8AjbYnGVvAA2KDYeifRG8nIY0dHPcGY38xabVMA0uvGQdTliP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YvBWWOYeRk3Gwt98Spdm9un%2B74mXTNcXcsXhvQ0P2bA%2B3KgHgUxGPdPHbL%2BDUmP%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qm%2BwmbptoWXJku1EQmuL2REzvUxIR0mdX6EiuAvf0kp8%2BG048RkwOAALpA7AemCJ
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01100110 510100  FICA                    33,899.00      33,899.00       2,216.23       2,216.23            .00      31,682.77    6.5
01100110 510200  MEDICARE                 7,928.00       7,928.00         518.32         518.32            .00       7,409.68    6.5
01100110 510300  RETIREMENT              56,509.00      56,509.00       4,172.17       4,172.17            .00      52,336.83    7.4
01100110 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      78,390.00      78,390.00       4,743.00       4,743.00            .00      73,647.00    6.1
01100110 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       4,420.00       4,420.00         198.00         198.00            .00       4,222.00    4.5
01100110 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             135.00         135.00           8.84           8.84            .00         126.16    6.5
01100110 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         137.00         137.00          10.33          10.33            .00         126.67    7.5
01100110 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         460.00         460.00          30.99          30.99            .00         429.01    6.7
01100110 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        2,660.00       2,660.00            .00            .00       1,450.00       1,210.00   54.5
01100110 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       2,200.00       2,200.00            .00            .00       2,200.00            .00  100.0
01100110 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      22,050.00      22,050.00         344.00         344.00            .00      21,706.00    1.6
01100110 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         3,945.00       3,945.00            .00            .00            .00       3,945.00     .0
01100110 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND            .00            .00       1,118.34       1,118.34            .00      -1,118.34  100.0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT          759,484.00     759,484.00      50,913.44      50,913.44       3,650.00     704,920.56    7.2%

002 COUNTY JUDGE                          

01100210 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS      155,136.00     155,136.00      11,848.02      11,848.02            .00     143,287.98    7.6
01100210 500200  Appointed Official      65,102.00      65,102.00       4,473.83       4,473.83            .00      60,628.17    6.9
01100210 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         79,730.00      79,730.00       5,415.87       5,415.87            .00      74,314.13    6.8
01100210 510100  FICA                    18,600.00      18,600.00       1,297.84       1,297.84            .00      17,302.16    7.0
01100210 510200  MEDICARE                 4,350.00       4,350.00         303.53         303.53            .00       4,046.47    7.0
01100210 510300  RETIREMENT              31,006.00      31,006.00       2,415.04       2,415.04            .00      28,590.96    7.8
01100210 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      39,260.00      39,260.00       2,304.00       2,304.00            .00      36,956.00    5.9
01100210 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       2,054.00       2,054.00          97.20          97.20            .00       1,956.80    4.7
01100210 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              58.00          58.00           3.99           3.99            .00          54.01    6.9
01100210 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         116.00         116.00           8.91           8.91            .00         107.09    7.7
01100210 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         392.00         392.00          26.70          26.70            .00         365.30    6.8
01100210 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00         500.00       2,000.00   20.0
01100210 522800  LAW BOOKS                  400.00         400.00            .00            .00            .00         400.00     .0
01100210 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M         500.00         500.00            .00            .00         500.00            .00  100.0
01100210 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      13,950.00      13,950.00        -250.31        -250.31            .00      14,200.31   -1.8
01100210 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           200.00         200.00            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0
01100210 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND       1,120.00       1,120.00            .00            .00            .00       1,120.00     .0

  TOTAL COUNTY JUDGE                  414,474.00     414,474.00      27,944.62      27,944.62       1,000.00     385,529.38    7.0%

003 COUNTY CLERK                          

01100310 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       91,575.00      91,575.00       6,339.82       6,339.82            .00      85,235.18    6.9
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IU3j0nd%2FpeCzKwXb9zZH8FpUDDibeLp92gbwF9lpjv54jFfpr3ec0NGj44eetYBj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BDpWiYBU%2FV5mnu7zmHaQCE%2FNusOeUlurqbUmLHOG%2BsZA1cFzRqPnLWPnE0tuLsQx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WPjKOKEzctJbOZaxFA%2Bif4iex3FZtJwkDuClLRV3YivFLg0pjj1Su8Y0xtT7gn4i
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ht%2B0pqBHpg4WnqzU6IP%2FKMSjt2Ks8upcIB%2FuL%2B2DIBSw6yxC9pbK9U4J0nnvYCDi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OQL1Ma6FFPJrgHnrte%2F3P9C71EEyPpiMeLfI%2BuFLl7J39agztogtIpNb1iRXQnrV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZKlRx1PAWLtVIv9fK5DgGSBxtqwUM%2B5ESBAz%2B7VDm4m1sm1JxDyAtlQgq%2Fv0b5Ti
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5VsTeP1DVqpIizb2yeJVhkEsoDhFXlJQadlmO%2Bs1r3ZJPy%2B%2BC7pxke6wz08F%2BxSH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iD4eVq%2F%2F8dM91hD%2FmjdWEIIA21u%2FuPB2kX6pOpFrhU%2FTRTF87H1Yg4%2FT9cfyTHBu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C9a8i3nlHhOPJFGQo1SWmLg2Gis7ydl66WQTG%2FA%2FfClgTVqndRKrTikjK2sMHBmj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bkv8Qd4U05bAUVuNHNKdx%2FNUy%2Bi4cBj1jzLWElUGZ%2BIha53O7ZO8yTjIMd4vBtL7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u1QtcmwqXLYMki1VF7sZZ3jwEsyHtatg2vnAvy%2BR3CFd8tuY0KlU6qUcwC6qdMis
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ofN65Vc22A%2BaFlh%2BZ1Cu7wl03dPFDzVlqNKub0oun7EVxjQ75LTSH3LXa0YGRF%2FT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b0%2BxKQJHIrhzh3FQ0oL7CMI4dUw%2FuNZ0bvtC2PT2WvLeGYOL0U5TiGa4Tcz43NYM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jrfe38GXH5jn3moRllKXzgq2Sl%2FuGiAYPHILqY8qpSudHPvxUWxJ9xYyDRl2VjZG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zkzvZV7YzP5NqbMekfZo0svLgX9AJ%2FXu7iOCT%2FCb8RmZ1LNeY1vlFjhnVEAUZoa1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FXHdwZ0bgMLHEMFxxUbHU9r5VbX4WM6sIC6%2FgnRlmnJN8epp4t%2FuvMiKnBnVtXr1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KTI8SYIp3UWjqv%2BljElt38dB5NkNTwYgE8GPbPtr%2Fztlt2q%2FwkNEs4pW5q7Ulb5x
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hfb2Xvmisz3GkATIW3WzNcT4%2FaI053NGj0LUWm8zne87ZrYc41wiwEzDwPVpiZzt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ob2LCaVJDODNACpGrQwkdZCBDwA1shO1ZS6oyrvGHifLsHLsfjEdAFX0tZWb%2F%2FZD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gg5DlHrLzfOik8Qm2jzDFwi6zE4h%2FnWkF6rCBcElSVbhHdSJCQT7aL3KkvBNW0WT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tNk8TOfT9Q37yWpbBbkBgTuNHSleGdQGX3iMYH%2BhHg21byYrHz0eObOQUZzaZH4w
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2V33rVc1O8vlw4QEHOTB%2FEvK0P%2BgqhP%2Bgh8RYHnmAl3o85GBLBIE6FBm%2BcCr0B1h
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gubtUbJ15QMGIHuu2LywmNt%2BW6VJLRsDa2u%2FgkqT9J0FhgcHZUGfzG3G0ixZgJ0x
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B44dGWMaI9DjblNM%2FT6mXqEwhGOSLLsmUHCFc1AO6Yf%2FRlMI%2FEzN7nTh0i8Zf%2FzP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=udL8orR7xH2rKyASW5znUCJqVKjOpPiDx6PBtQMPt0zdEFec9vqnzNODwLIOG5FP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sPvYmwn22JNELLLESzWZbQYePlexKRQKbNSAC%2BH1puT6rCeSsptxGgIpxYsHCj8p
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vZz%2BJOsLQ2KVK4%2BBkVwXGGUGUT6VAQ59gr2UsauAC3AEvMf9KwceMXYXpBKEKCTH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uj7ahTz6wyv37NdXuUUYegGN1tZJiIMIzC76FE7KS%2BMICR0jVUXgYyJsckxrGKwa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9KFI9l0AuRcAon2D%2BrhZRk8w5dOXep2FP1hS6O9CfcoqWJudPUSljmdK5357WQwT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ppsm%2F8DwoJftK7agzq9IAzvJjzcqeppqkNSVahIs3S0BgA%2FlxOdHgHqkLKEAIPB0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T9Z%2BfHcmukfCu6ch%2FLs3QBZbmSJIWuQ1oGNL%2F91b%2ByqLJF1IeiYu0oessMwR2KDN
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01100310 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      1,001,117.00   1,001,117.00      56,030.60      56,030.60            .00     945,086.40    5.6
01100310 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT       1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
01100310 500800  TEMPORARY                4,000.00       4,000.00            .00            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0
01100310 510100  FICA                    68,057.00      68,057.00       3,634.37       3,634.37            .00      64,422.63    5.3
01100310 510200  MEDICARE                15,917.00      15,917.00         849.97         849.97            .00      15,067.03    5.3
01100310 510300  RETIREMENT             113,451.00     113,451.00       6,929.35       6,929.35            .00     106,521.65    6.1
01100310 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     159,900.00     159,900.00       9,072.00       9,072.00            .00     150,828.00    5.7
01100310 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR      10,478.00      10,478.00         489.60         489.60            .00       9,988.40    4.7
01100310 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             423.00         423.00          21.20          21.20            .00         401.80    5.0
01100310 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         805.00         805.00          50.44          50.44            .00         754.56    6.3
01100310 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       2,717.00       2,717.00         151.26         151.26            .00       2,565.74    5.6
01100310 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       25,000.00      25,000.00            .00            .00      15,000.00      10,000.00   60.0
01100310 522800  LAW BOOKS                1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
01100310 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
01100310 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M         850.00         850.00            .00            .00         700.00         150.00   82.4
01100310 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       9,000.00       9,000.00         206.40         206.40            .00       8,793.60    2.3
01100310 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           355.00         355.00            .00            .00            .00         355.00     .0

  TOTAL COUNTY CLERK                1,507,645.00   1,507,645.00      83,775.01      83,775.01      15,700.00   1,408,169.99    6.6%

005 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICE        

01100510 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      3,266,148.00   3,266,148.00     205,463.46     205,463.46            .00   3,060,684.54    6.3
01100510 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT      10,000.00      10,000.00          84.63          84.63            .00       9,915.37     .8
01100510 510100  FICA                   203,122.00     203,122.00      12,330.63      12,330.63            .00     190,791.37    6.1
01100510 510200  MEDICARE                47,505.00      47,505.00       2,883.71       2,883.71            .00      44,621.29    6.1
01100510 510300  RETIREMENT             338,603.00     338,603.00      22,836.37      22,836.37            .00     315,766.63    6.7
01100510 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     410,930.00     410,930.00      24,867.00      24,867.00            .00     386,063.00    6.1
01100510 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR      23,816.00      23,816.00       1,205.80       1,205.80            .00      22,610.20    5.1
01100510 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             981.00         981.00          51.13          51.13            .00         929.87    5.2
01100510 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       2,621.00       2,621.00         185.05         185.05            .00       2,435.95    7.1
01100510 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       8,846.00       8,846.00         554.98         554.98            .00       8,291.02    6.3
01100510 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER      654,300.00     654,300.00            .00            .00       5,790.59     648,509.41     .9
01100510 523000  NON-CAPITAL SOFTWA      60,000.00      60,000.00            .00            .00            .00      60,000.00     .0
01100510 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM     361,000.00     361,000.00            .00            .00       3,922.00     357,078.00    1.1
01100510 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI     808,000.00     808,000.00            .00            .00     190,675.78     617,324.22   23.6
01100510 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
01100510 530800  SOFTWARE MAINTENAN   5,021,220.00   5,021,220.00            .00            .00   1,560,092.96   3,461,127.04   31.1
01100510 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M      82,160.00      82,160.00            .00            .00      76,320.00       5,840.00   92.9
01100510 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      95,000.00      95,000.00            .00            .00            .00      95,000.00     .0
01100510 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         2,825.00       2,825.00            .00            .00            .00       2,825.00     .0
01100510 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      93,000.00      93,000.00            .00            .00            .00      93,000.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gb%2BF8k9Pg8d9KtBq%2FFeZ9eUHq7wzIwD94zldZBM7luzIqRKF3uYc3oke5AJmRr5E
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9ejd4adaTXL80Aiy3kfGoBpk5dkP4xlt6K8KwyklOf7gVNy3CkUqqFT5Jqi58mar
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TUiinmQHfX6nTCBzHhNduSKZ86l7tSHo%2BO6FuELrNQCl2%2BV2u1SKhkyv1hI%2B1hnk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pISnSRe8p%2BEhpUYB5TBUUFRsXz44FNBhK68xh0r%2FwZwEbkFidBmQx8rJzyRE5jyX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7c12yGnbXhNN5mBBC7Y6PkGq%2Bm%2BqgVSVGgqBAdrUFJEhKoe6m9xG6dTIijEJswpK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qjHt8BBXPdwqnJkesZG1FW3ui6%2FzqNF7j6CcemBWNhKE8HWSxJ5mbWU4Pj%2Brza%2BQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F7fYw9fNgB0SGmfprsvPRd4ijZ8GG29Vi6TuzISOys1fitcLmOaNfhnk0T0bT6KG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tfF%2BvzGdKECyPFBKKsF8Rcu583wdxdOMA2nFg6c7rmYlHaeTLw8qDv8xIev87sOh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rwc%2FwaUb63HOVxo2kG4qiZVIAUurS3UQzwHBr%2FZx78Mn0F3azBfu3VUqkJNSCwjW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zuXnRZJjD%2BkFwFeJpVETJ3P8YjTEfRIFhjCAwyzdED0jFfcHhsynU4P8X1zfpQ%2B9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DWI%2BkrZkRxt8c7jPA3%2BLpbMM2uPRoItz1HHv0zn%2BGQAI%2FAMxZyghBFb68YNN%2FJSy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=upcz%2BieUgKgS0yRcaypuk0t6n56fe4jPpWfJg9Meae9o65l%2FdZzs%2B8CJNNp5uQkZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eoplDaJ7SQfMhx8dTz1Ju1XAVYLuA3aif47aez8Gu5dhUf9vrEaBxRUJj0x2o89j
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MVnRjmc6g8k4TtkgrQVyO6x36lZgxOPWpGramg4xpZ95MFyA4cqCV677T%2FgYyze5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qx6VttBpTOPAcowlXvkjZglsK30I075eTqKwcNIK4xXllxYzCBKJiZX7VaeKH30X
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dvvpPkImcJ8oM4emLP5wsCx3uegBqFdmjQSnIiHEOm1oTRlWoDpF07DYWGNPBe5t
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OqrRMDdo7AreevzATblY6Ni%2BzyzBqojg8UzXeLQuzA%2Bo1X6ROrBvTLv2x4Sdnryj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ATpH%2BTvEnjXZ2qM5VEZZDY71Oj1TFt7ZH3WuN511MHbMBMRb1fYATN9OumWR0vyN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WPOfTxlEHGOkHmyQq31c993%2FXSegpkR89MXpuFiDzy7M24E%2FwdfrnZ0Ioh%2Bh3gTm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=80ZdtHIYPoYZh9kuufmQR1lr9w1aPM19Hx%2BM%2FtV%2FBxLvZ1Dy4R0qUdPRCmi5junD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1afJTWLuNsgvsmYlczyl5o5DMJ67SVN8rzh4xxisCtOSihpkxNZ7e5CtL7YVh2Zr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5bPbdFOuP6Z%2BqIeb6QbbEdifYEkFQIp1r1S4Qnur0CurET191RuGHyLWjlNUTS0d
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2zMLeQB6L%2Fx%2FY3mYgdBqhU23eFC7hXR6yp2uy5WeiiJyBK2DFUAEazMbDKdaAhEd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YL01i7eMdBxJSG0NJOitB4BVTYrL1gK0qRRFWscMRyzTVMJjbkKio7IFJERo0SJP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EvOvNKVCY4%2FSkYDuVIWy9Ku6wStmak3rmR9tWBzLGcs2j6fR0vLra8iu%2FpftCtx3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PHdSvuhH%2BmCiiG1L76sb1xRjBdly8rnp9tKGJ0SRTzYcf4NI4KErFEIpno8mLOQN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SyRnKMyfKuIc49AMf1fbbpXPqhwbRZUYay3LEQimgJMvU0x90VmTp5AZ1IcfrAKf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h9QtHdStQ1Q43ACN9rhXKqyDaQHxKxNEDOJom3brwpckZItJQWxA3QG8OuXcNMX1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oLTKJn5IcwCG54AjwUUVoaIGfxySMivFowOyk4goXGg1waJSEVqJkC6QhwefsmrF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=93RgRFEYcTnrml8F0Pwdjje5W4s7GPgJ6Gdvy7Tx3rsUgXSxAs4yc6G%2FWf3s11Td
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7QO3TwMaYsBNes2CIIX5G0OVsYMEp9kpim0bLZJ3Kajsa75gHxrZrwq0xqqCyldK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iTbKXHUtjt6sywHJppYM2mu2koXWfOohoxcIEhRAlrZvjPVCIgvUYB%2FygpzwU%2FKZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jGIjq11Fx%2FSFKJsJZLb1PpW0qaTgwi2pggqC3Xd9DM%2B97Q8U6sakW4Lk5MDyh9K6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T8nS5H4Bc6BVmnH6xyEgYWpBdKqCxoAHKe9byfdFDxtd62S7Z7AIb4JfM88Ep0bN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7yB%2FJGtahTUMFUKYhoq%2B0IrS1bpLaJNXMFjBHv36sbn%2F%2BKPceWqRsJsEYlJmL1Iw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iXmy5kEYLOJ%2FSGipwjdLr8T1XKF85QyX1eT8qsF61c9TKqcxMFiQw9pG%2B6OjvEBQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MTbdT%2FfdObNt5kalwf91p2thgCk2dAp4YelCjfsJm1hLjpTTB8ZeWh%2F7bZwrBx8H
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY OCTOBER 2025

  FOR 2026 01

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01100510 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      180,000.00     180,000.00            .00            .00            .00     180,000.00     .0
01100510 660500  CAPITAL OUTLAY TEC     600,000.00     600,000.00            .00            .00            .00     600,000.00     .0

  TOTAL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY S   12,272,077.00  12,272,077.00     270,462.76     270,462.76   1,836,801.33  10,164,812.91   17.2%

007 NON DEPARTMENTAL                      

01100710 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
01100710 522500  POSTAGE                310,000.00     310,000.00      -1,209.78      -1,209.78      44,000.00     267,209.78   13.8
01100710 522900  PUBLICATIONS LEGAL            .00       7,000.00            .00            .00       7,000.00            .00  100.0
01100710 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M      66,000.00      66,000.00            .00            .00      66,000.00            .00  100.0
01100710 540200  TELEPHONE - LONG D       9,600.00       9,600.00            .00            .00       9,600.00            .00  100.0
01100710 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES        72,371.00      72,371.00            .00            .00      41,318.76      31,052.24   57.1
01100710 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI     384,000.00     384,000.00            .00            .00     150,000.00     234,000.00   39.1
01100710 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       79,297.00      79,297.00            .00            .00      47,296.90      32,000.10   59.6
01100710 562300  INTER LOCAL AGREEM   2,000,000.00   2,000,000.00            .00            .00   2,000,000.00            .00  100.0
01100710 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND   1,113,594.00   1,113,594.00     831,623.59     831,623.59     136,442.41     145,528.00   86.9
01100710 580200  PUBLIC OFFICIALS L     400,000.00     400,000.00     375,509.00     375,509.00            .00      24,491.00   93.9
01100710 583000  CIVIL JUDGEMENTS        50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0
01100710 599300  LEGISLATIVE & ADMI       3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0
01100710 599501  CONTINGENCY-PAYROL     500,000.00     500,000.00            .00            .00            .00     500,000.00     .0
01100710 599800  CONTINGENCY          2,500,000.00   2,493,000.00            .00            .00            .00   2,493,000.00     .0
01100710 599900  OTHER CHARGES           81,451.00      81,451.00            .00            .00            .00      81,451.00     .0

  TOTAL NON DEPARTMENTAL            7,571,813.00   7,571,813.00   1,205,922.81   1,205,922.81   2,501,658.07   3,864,232.12   49.0%

009 TREASURER                             

01100915 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       91,575.00      91,575.00       6,339.82       6,339.82            .00      85,235.18    6.9
01100915 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        199,995.00     199,995.00      13,783.44      13,783.44            .00     186,211.56    6.9
01100915 500800  TEMPORARY               10,000.00      10,000.00       1,209.30       1,209.30            .00       8,790.70   12.1
01100915 500900  PART TIME POSITION      28,000.00      28,000.00       1,613.58       1,613.58            .00      26,386.42    5.8
01100915 510100  FICA                    20,434.00      20,434.00       1,363.52       1,363.52            .00      19,070.48    6.7
01100915 510200  MEDICARE                 4,779.00       4,779.00         318.89         318.89            .00       4,460.11    6.7
01100915 510300  RETIREMENT              33,029.00      33,029.00       2,414.98       2,414.98            .00      30,614.02    7.3
01100915 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      30,030.00      30,030.00       1,755.00       1,755.00            .00      28,275.00    5.8
01100915 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       2,860.00       2,860.00         126.00         126.00            .00       2,734.00    4.4
01100915 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              96.00          96.00           4.85           4.85            .00          91.15    5.1
01100915 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         183.00         183.00          14.97          14.97            .00         168.03    8.2
01100915 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         616.00         616.00          44.84          44.84            .00         571.16    7.3

98

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lsgh0%2B24hRonbzskb5xZ6rjv9kwaa7nD3k7rbfaTLk45tmeLvdFQ1Tmac8USZltQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WR7m4w1SGnCqDktzLZGuqSoJvfkQvpvcaMTHsNw1WXNObJTWmqVAhJJuw6kvQNPR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qKl6U%2F6gcTb%2Fnl4PzxWO2ou%2F6bmO1gZyWuABMg9EC6J6H9fvDFoiL5MSbVKXz%2B%2Bn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iItQdsbVtx1vJZ56cfrtgE6RH%2BwE3oG52stcO0MUy4LjGMOx47a%2FhIYY%2FyNtoZIw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Psq532QAXn77KQV%2ByhmmCCLwgILwfZ5N3ezNVEf72c9%2B%2BzvS%2BjAGBdRH0Oj0FgqA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kqFbaH48sLrsOQ6yUOJ2YchzoOgejlEM6GKd2vLKDUuGKN10ie1WFKg0KM2EHuiU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GZuUIZCYOQu%2Fngi73uDiS5y1L3YL7qjd2zhSBAOfUMf4Epfq2XkAehvU4ZCSLgxA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p62cysYD752L9Y9prB3rr8j8SUgadafow1cEaECp0Vp8oOyXlpyxjag%2BQsRGLf7c
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DN%2FLqkdGTaXaMa51k8LGWGRMypEzSVO61%2BhSZCND%2B3LDc9IxPcdtljAJ8QIc%2BYSE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=etskdaRCxuek9eKdBshWBA1YQVkJhYPPdLAK64r2ffT0slvFBZgj%2FmNNOzjSfL%2F5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UIqGuwe7sY5OS7sh1YUC57S7wdh8OrOUs7fWc1i1qKj4S56nUnMyzYBV75v0Z9%2Ff
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fy5wdTVlQnz8t3usXyClh5kd6xUOx4tDS7CPu5OUOSc4R2NgiIyh%2FGCXF0lJ14yP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8uail5ComrCHt2npeCnEmyv6VzbiInRCDlCw1n1jRhcbr2p%2FwQQg%2BkuWQzhi23jw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TasnQdBBBi20Mdju99VMp3qDtcKOUlG7DFGMxlS6lVoGSAthO7J%2BMGbpX2tcy5Uh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6qTYrK7IMVR6ErI89mxcuScnVjxjPTw1IdRarX0gSAz63jEYl3IcTW%2FRpD9uWk%2BE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MwcX0ke3Zgb03UKdSv0XMx6yA8ySfeqRhzFl3LfgiZuYG%2BaQ43TIYdvsz3pataz9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AE52fssEEmatXipcZEQHLrVo89kK7tC5fhwrv8G%2F%2FKB9DwFJFnPiJ6qatZe2wKqN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2IAV9d4wijqfIpBPrTygM0JC5RuMM%2BHnhu%2F3v6Nrvxowl0ktbCRHSjuCqpHOc%2FCy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qYIWG5UtIWQgBX7yRxt0TLGYvXhvDWIppwKsSy0WoxVS7pFl%2FaK5Ev8SEyGqkJF7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WAGVWdwDg0nEzC2sBEZ%2FPYbD72mbDBe9kxzsdZD1POab%2FU66DzwM3fVbRSOjE1%2Bq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xGPtUxTjximNLv%2F724FnhzBBG%2FOJByUB3%2BxtfwC%2Bz3l6KyJhL21Zvgvu2%2FjFIcHT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AN%2Bg0ehNZoX8kkmAjPiydVVgYs1%2FC6MQYSiuDvvhhBelWsqKvxg1jY%2Fnt504F8CA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YxhSWuQXm9mR73ueW%2Fy1I4qjDci95U25H6hVMeaB5Xz4kYlszISMN6WHQvJLo7lz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gqYCSkE7OPtD%2FoHzHxZSCe%2F0OruFCqe8LfTLbJDr5E3gxIbQ4J%2Bl16VoE8HxJqmV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Y6o6tJ%2BYYoxDWIvOIJxsJXguPTgWTAAtqKxXtBFCw6srTykCt2yzzwrdNKaPyrK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SP9Sig6vbMbynLFPQ91sBoDrCYu2qy3xTDUUN5ZpZEHWc2cUgi6jp3rqhCAArz1M
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LsINAOvthDFt2zCv3YIrnPsGETOWjgRupTg%2BEq%2FLlPf83VLooFePsPPukQU%2F4CB4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PMRdGsfnP2ia%2B1zIo5rTgY9wtu4ldEjoJq9fTPOU275iNgmSjfP1vmCV9mqtjjjE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jEc90j1v6tmHRATLdZDVRnZovRpUbosREjQYEEq9p8s2GC5dwzNtCyJIw9jYzbz6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RU5SiK0GH5BTtsWBp1XRtsOdu3sbLzs26eKugszFXOG%2BpyEu9vaVEr%2Bji2BEdISP
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                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01100915 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        7,500.00       7,500.00            .00            .00       2,716.35       4,783.65   36.2
01100915 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       9,150.00       9,150.00            .00            .00            .00       9,150.00     .0
01100915 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           175.00         175.00            .00            .00            .00         175.00     .0
01100915 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES       3,506.00       3,506.00            .00            .00       3,505.32            .68  100.0
01100915 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND       5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0

  TOTAL TREASURER                     446,928.00     446,928.00      28,989.19      28,989.19       6,221.67     411,717.14    7.9%

010 TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR                

01101015 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       91,575.00      91,575.00       6,339.82       6,339.82            .00      85,235.18    6.9
01101015 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      2,133,140.00   2,133,140.00     115,307.42     115,307.42            .00   2,017,832.58    5.4
01101015 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT            .00            .00       5,830.40       5,830.40            .00      -5,830.40  100.0
01101015 500800  TEMPORARY               40,000.00      40,000.00       1,329.50       1,329.50            .00      38,670.50    3.3
01101015 500900  PART TIME POSITION      17,400.00      17,400.00       1,080.00       1,080.00            .00      16,320.00    6.2
01101015 510100  FICA                   141,492.00     141,492.00       7,693.63       7,693.63            .00     133,798.37    5.4
01101015 510200  MEDICARE                33,091.00      33,091.00       1,799.31       1,799.31            .00      31,291.69    5.4
01101015 510300  RETIREMENT             235,866.00     235,866.00      14,282.73      14,282.73            .00     221,583.27    6.1
01101015 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     402,870.00     402,870.00      22,561.00      22,561.00            .00     380,309.00    5.6
01101015 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR      24,076.00      24,076.00       1,118.00       1,118.00            .00      22,958.00    4.6
01101015 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             943.00         943.00          43.15          43.15            .00         899.85    4.6
01101015 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       1,721.00       1,721.00         111.19         111.19            .00       1,609.81    6.5
01101015 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       5,807.00       5,807.00         333.51         333.51            .00       5,473.49    5.7
01101015 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       33,340.00      33,340.00            .00            .00      15,300.00      18,040.00   45.9
01101015 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/       5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00       2,000.00       3,000.00   40.0
01101015 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       1,680.00       1,680.00            .00            .00       1,680.00            .00  100.0
01101015 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      21,000.00      21,000.00            .00            .00       1,800.00      19,200.00    8.6
01101015 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           375.00         375.00            .00            .00            .00         375.00     .0
01101015 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES        2,740.00       2,740.00            .00            .00            .00       2,740.00     .0
01101015 570200  BUILDING RENTAL          9,276.00       9,276.00            .00            .00            .00       9,276.00     .0

  TOTAL TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR      3,201,392.00   3,201,392.00     177,829.66     177,829.66      20,780.00   3,002,782.34    6.2%

011 PURCHASING                            

01101115 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        367,655.00     367,655.00      24,414.89      24,414.89            .00     343,240.11    6.6
01101115 510100  FICA                    22,796.00      22,796.00       1,444.57       1,444.57            .00      21,351.43    6.3
01101115 510200  MEDICARE                 5,332.00       5,332.00         337.83         337.83            .00       4,994.17    6.3
01101115 510300  RETIREMENT              37,999.00      37,999.00       2,712.50       2,712.50            .00      35,286.50    7.1
01101115 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      53,430.00      53,430.00       2,320.00       2,320.00            .00      51,110.00    4.3
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BAaAoKxBKh9%2FuFnlyTW6kChm8qa8d%2FF9h2Qm9C%2F12JQrKhda9D3a0SNidRTXu6wP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WqmcM3yz84Yp%2BxrCCqBkEtg%2BCyeHxZPTyABg8BDAjslaDD79iMTXJB%2Bjfy%2FPskuG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lXuZowjgiTmBeUdO7JeDgDGDnetFV2SIiONa%2B5FZ32hv4tisguWBG0AstCe4Wiik
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dk2lpCH25vsHCn07DFV0D%2FYbVe8L1E2Mhfu%2FqcRhq2RhhcSnXKxo53YR6n4dO%2FTo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DQaRmogyYgDJ4qdfY0OCcuNmGBJ%2Fth3B45Az9F7cO%2BKGhmGQDh16Q6DwBDnl5sV9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YZ%2FKw8BmsAoyZCTWKQnqntwqyyCgOyPxoySWW%2FIyOCQ9hjCe2pxeKLQiPuIzwSLE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UVsB3YmE5mUwliA2qNkSbCCIGjP7KWbF%2BdliiRTFcwTzC76Dr9J1dQ7hHFOWqKkg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P%2F%2BSzRm6RcgpkX01h6yHykHMXxq8q1dcvnuxVhpLrCFp24fNB0cuDyZ7Q40wUxLW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f0mBlxR1uppdiCAyZNb6XaJl37Yq1gUWWIi207ydFh4Tnh%2FAFSbaHqHYDUh0jzaR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7U9P1WVdzvjKVSlTbi568ZwXsNtBWDcV5UWupnx%2FpsS6rUCTG1%2FEidHClzDChB45
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vK%2BDC%2B2a7dHJulUMYwNAJF%2Fsjr9WzMslrPU44xlRUdCFI2yrVByWF6EFVgDJcjEW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sH450nNppS%2F7mPp5fd5nSAYnUz%2BukG9z6ephqF9YYyajVSKVCcx44wZBHQhFGtMi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ETg0z%2B1rku2aniN5mg3l82liCpouRBmbZN7r43OAJT9pSYNd7zXNifzIec648Gef
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8tcBQpm6jMFqfap3hTKCP5GAVRwPx%2Bses2wPIZXNlixZth7QZulrF%2FPHwISDIXvn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uiQCJrIKcQKwTEHiVD7H%2BBqMjrlI%2BdBoLMdzYmsqaYGuyVztBw42yE6fCt3W6jZc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bU0q3ivQPvIrEYM0VIv8PvCXgG%2FgXf%2FrS69a1Puy8GfeHz2qz8uNyU4eEIa8jo6M
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1SiC%2FEz%2FFF7HI0K0IEi4kIwNMzIml0DoF05LmeSpo8%2BQk4mgfuYeZ0jbBguPTnuG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4L%2B6yasDiFOSw2trS82H99OZ%2BZ3g%2FIxl3On%2F6W5Q3N%2FomsC%2FsJz%2FsZxFj2LVm3PD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mnZmAnQG0TmDBRdUKApnukfXFXkJ94QCim4D6g2PK1zxlgcpgPXsvw5SfkjV27qy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eK%2B93654V%2FXVykMTxnQh6e5FoVJ07Eu3K8boZAAxoSktTllKswSqGRKOzaFYIrtS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LYcYBgkdtd5T80W2ie%2F1PDqG6CZFCKad8meDMwkNErC1mS7pYoti%2BVsEA005c0zM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RGTSqXDChnvKTMkXB9aRB8o%2BsNLrNWFj5eBy%2FEXdnk4iEw5sX6Uqk17DgNajx9NG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QeQz1cNcRVSZmdNut8iQLqHKTXY9V4Xe1ppYPgjrPYr4ZNE7MXE0eHX3MUZe%2BQ1k
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3yhmnwUIZXXMbXyFM2Ahy5eTWwe977c6a0nMKtl0yJobVfmG%2BXHKLn%2FOCK6qYCa9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uw1%2BPUm8MX70pHVdvi%2F9gk6TodajiEQNZwDiYTSAjxv0hrHkbivaIH9WafMMyTMC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NIjf32TWAA2%2B%2BIivAoGgrDCzEAzcj51MsERjLiUyH2Ghl6bxHwDtAbYYzP9gDKgj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KtxQHR1%2F4ItCO18fD3uUiO4zc9YgaUql2ajlS1S1i%2BxpbEP7u3HrD5TXv03PGxED
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e3IgqXZc%2FhURyd%2FyDMeuZ74Gch2sSUPhBZSLJ2pGenUVM3R2fr5cSwFXZM6l%2FF9T
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vt%2FhQ%2FbFmx5rp1AD%2FAPvE4UiXCvv2%2FEmTOfbxwO7F9g8pVSMSBz4TobJrfHQDgvc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t7jR6IYgKjpoqN4qLg%2BUEomEl1kAGsEtmkhjwM9AZFW1zZSBlnfvh2FZvOmpzw1T
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  FOR 2026 01

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01101115 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       3,406.00       3,406.00         138.80         138.80            .00       3,267.20    4.1
01101115 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             115.00         115.00           7.24           7.24            .00         107.76    6.3
01101115 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         295.00         295.00          21.97          21.97            .00         273.03    7.4
01101115 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         993.00         993.00          65.93          65.93            .00         927.07    6.6
01101115 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        3,500.00       3,500.00            .00            .00       1,000.00       2,500.00   28.6
01101115 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI         200.00         200.00            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0
01101115 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/         950.00         950.00            .00            .00         700.00         250.00   73.7
01101115 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       6,000.00       6,000.00            .00            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0
01101115 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         1,415.00       1,415.00            .00            .00            .00       1,415.00     .0
01101115 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES        1,090.00       1,090.00            .00            .00            .00       1,090.00     .0
01101115 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES      23,143.00      23,143.00            .00            .00      23,142.72            .28  100.0

  TOTAL PURCHASING                    528,319.00     528,319.00      31,463.73      31,463.73      24,842.72     472,012.55   10.7%

012 AUDITOR                               

01101215 500200  APPOINTED OFFICIAL     145,020.00     145,020.00       9,969.23       9,969.23            .00     135,050.77    6.9
01101215 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      1,260,080.00   1,260,080.00      75,139.80      75,139.80            .00   1,184,940.20    6.0
01101215 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT         500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
01101215 500800  TEMPORARY               21,056.00      21,056.00       2,464.10       2,464.10            .00      18,591.90   11.7
01101215 500900  PART TIME POSITION      23,000.00      23,000.00       1,775.55       1,775.55            .00      21,224.45    7.7
01101215 510100  FICA                    88,453.00      88,453.00       5,308.18       5,308.18            .00      83,144.82    6.0
01101215 510200  MEDICARE                20,351.00      20,351.00       1,241.39       1,241.39            .00      19,109.61    6.1
01101215 510300  RETIREMENT             147,451.00     147,451.00       9,652.88       9,652.88            .00     137,798.12    6.5
01101215 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     168,480.00     168,480.00       8,775.00       8,775.00            .00     159,705.00    5.2
01101215 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       9,802.00       9,802.00         442.80         442.80            .00       9,359.20    4.5
01101215 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             385.00         385.00          17.29          17.29            .00         367.71    4.5
01101215 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       1,142.00       1,142.00          80.41          80.41            .00       1,061.59    7.0
01101215 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       3,852.00       3,852.00         241.27         241.27            .00       3,610.73    6.3
01101215 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       16,363.00      16,363.00         -27.98         -27.98       6,500.00       9,890.98   39.6
01101215 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      28,540.00      28,540.00       4,905.30       4,905.30            .00      23,634.70   17.2
01101215 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         5,715.00       5,715.00            .00            .00            .00       5,715.00     .0

  TOTAL AUDITOR                     1,940,190.00   1,940,190.00     119,985.22     119,985.22       6,500.00   1,813,704.78    6.5%

013 HUMAN RESOURCES                       

01101315 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        631,955.00     631,955.00      46,003.91      46,003.91            .00     585,951.09    7.3
01101315 500800  TEMPORARY               18,000.00      18,000.00         859.50         859.50            .00      17,140.50    4.8
01101315 510100  FICA                    40,298.00      40,298.00       2,719.21       2,719.21            .00      37,578.79    6.7
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iadJ4Z9F2kX6IninCGg0RO1%2FgOGgsItUsTuMDSakVQaa4bn8BnbYr28xpPnWynBF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3JWOFOhLgbRq%2FC%2FF9Ts9H2Ueyxzw19YGvQ7%2Ba%2FV3l8Yn1N1uemaqeyNz5hx45Nai
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=awa5AQPkzlvGfKjOPr%2FLSlDbRlXgQWO7w4RIasrnWZHefEEy3uTMjNOnZSK4A5QI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6qsIzIW7Tc%2BogBwdkRlrEYHpb5APTRAbFxDE4Fc8hg%2BSYuAKfXtRnuyGkOI4EWo9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e%2Bwjurs95gHcCR6kD04ka84JO0eBJQRBlM3uMrYMVwuwBLcPVAPytffHkuazU7hZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sSIzZJ94IpkQHg6u6Faxo9ASTgvgrslZs69zjJwC80nq5W3SzC28UHFK6ANQ28%2Fi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NxZ2qYDvIUoLXbrpsUsWURqBJtsPTdy6WaNpmDSADZ0gabO85QMVOw4%2Fx5d9pLl7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8HcT4S1wbtan1csoAbFF6tH8bWvYHo30yzuNzjLJogA7W9Uy3REB4xveiOYQIcWG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=66mRA0WYpkzNS2wPFeRNdiDQ8VSu6dZ%2B7s9mtgyYOKSQMBlgmhVbOkSGEvZMuNtf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1OERnaSDZnqH7Il%2Fl%2BdknNcRfCniQjrvHxNEK9RHRToiz%2BRjKBvm9P1Twv1jLw44
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fgu0Q03vjT%2B4AaM%2FV37ClnkRdAiN8dXco5xnv78lzwQHy78A8wFTit77Gmbr9R6e
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IjCMfYdQreOgbLKu%2BjXVKLiKyyXkBSJS92zriZghbiuQZPQoTXguagZoSh%2BCHI7x
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JLnVf7jhs5hD7KniYs0ih3u88bi27bs489ifxGUqsF%2FkcKn%2B66tK6Myd72SPuYs%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gc2r7MDpfEr90AmUY4ytXKmfVIoTAn2AjI2qJSo4GOisaB7RF5Hx5WB%2FWPXc0B4e
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q%2BSWljqIPgLen4bOtOgzUjPO8Uyh%2BlBaZbHMWQfNNt3NJfMG9CZsQbm9lGOBb5Td
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kJR%2BCiZ424Qh2eNsOhdGbhRMyPEtB6d8oSG%2FMoHUxPHDAhEarM0tXBx1huMmHHua
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GnlL8mypnVfs8XrqrcTLzeSiCXJqvYslBC5e%2FLLughm%2B%2BkeoLXipeqm2rB6G3VLJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=We%2BoRsWT9WEFlmk0Xv2RTwNY7Hbj6sPT%2Fgxw50Jo%2Bm10SQahD7tyE8UxfoMMHDwm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mAOiluug5Fns%2BPiMLz2AtWoUgbS7y9mDXRxF7Ie20b8NvKW0wQw9tGjzYJTVszC1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NYe97xka023%2FhlPkh0pczxfUuAHEOurlSzaWape98Nbx0X9TRNxQaef0J6Tc9DJF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GcJZc98%2BV1b%2FgFLyCRSkz7YJI%2BC1SBD2%2Br0mZiatG%2FZL5QCELIP8705JdkOWYczd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZpoP6IKSuPljobrS2yvIwgNa6PBHMtuSBUqkf68OrfM8utq3rAhZplRDpNuHR1nr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9LtoLdiq4Pwf6EygVLYJVsptjrazdG26v3vlkYMY9b6sOErJpOOtSxMvKO%2Bmp%2BQZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cywzp2BB%2FFu3lm5DhCoE1Ehrf6Hj7VhY5bC949VcuTSnUZVq2nkwgtThXqV%2Faw5C
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nHHUsqXq4xMzuVS3Sx80i42ESAuzexx8FnRRv3ZEwvdB4%2FbR5NoWqrI32xCQs%2FyJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YXtTiKsXiZ0PC0NGW6xaZ0OtW%2Bs4svlHXY69o1uj5pmmyMM%2Bluz6wcU%2FcTXB7Z9Y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zcMZXsbX23QBxT37nQxpjzTaCeqgcN73VUcBY78IRyp96sR5GYpNjW9j5nTyloap
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rgVkBQcSdTxP8uHU06xIz6rsV1d5e5DVLfRU%2BhJIeJArvn3AH89J9fUyMOTiqhek
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r%2FQ%2FoDnLgZ%2BJGr7uFHOBjLvbQocuV1AKkviPpluQ0tqZO4YO4QPxwo6mq1TEfFNf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bzXs8wZYsF%2Follfftr73PF4qZf%2BQVf%2BawcdYWGbvK0oB5f8Xjm8zXTPBfTmmmpcO
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY OCTOBER 2025

  FOR 2026 01

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01101315 510200  MEDICARE                 9,425.00       9,425.00         635.89         635.89            .00       8,789.11    6.7
01101315 510300  RETIREMENT              67,176.00      67,176.00       5,111.03       5,111.03            .00      62,064.97    7.6
01101315 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      90,740.00      90,740.00       4,552.00       4,552.00            .00      86,188.00    5.0
01101315 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       5,772.00       5,772.00         208.80         208.80            .00       5,563.20    3.6
01101315 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             154.00         154.00           8.57           8.57            .00         145.43    5.6
01101315 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         520.00         520.00          42.15          42.15            .00         477.85    8.1
01101315 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       1,755.00       1,755.00         126.52         126.52            .00       1,628.48    7.2
01101315 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       84,000.00      84,000.00       4,510.64       4,510.64       7,189.36      72,300.00   13.9
01101315 522800  LAW BOOKS                1,200.00       1,200.00            .00            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0
01101315 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       5,500.00       5,500.00            .00            .00       2,400.00       3,100.00   43.6
01101315 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      20,000.00      20,000.00            .00            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0
01101315 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         2,773.00       2,773.00            .00            .00            .00       2,773.00     .0
01101315 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      84,700.00      84,700.00            .00            .00      60,150.00      24,550.00   71.0
01101315 561500  PROFESSIONAL DEVEL      20,000.00      20,000.00            .00            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0
01101315 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES       1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00       1,000.00            .00  100.0

  TOTAL HUMAN RESOURCES             1,084,968.00   1,084,968.00      64,778.22      64,778.22      70,739.36     949,450.42   12.5%

014 COURTS                                

01101420 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS      820,339.00     820,339.00      55,730.78      55,730.78            .00     764,608.22    6.8
01101420 500200  APPOINTED OFFICIAL   2,359,310.00   2,359,310.00     161,270.69     161,270.69            .00   2,198,039.31    6.8
01101420 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      1,062,188.00   1,062,188.00      69,039.82      69,039.82            .00     993,148.18    6.5
01101420 500800  TEMPORARY              101,000.00     101,000.00       9,083.50       9,083.50            .00      91,916.50    9.0
01101420 500900  PART TIME POSITION      25,000.00      25,000.00            .00            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0
01101420 501000  SUPPLEMENTAL SALAR      31,200.00      31,200.00       1,440.00       1,440.00            .00      29,760.00    4.6
01101420 510100  FICA                   272,741.00     272,741.00      17,662.11      17,662.11            .00     255,078.89    6.5
01101420 510200  MEDICARE                63,787.00      63,787.00       4,130.62       4,130.62            .00      59,656.38    6.5
01101420 510300  RETIREMENT             454,658.00     454,658.00      31,938.99      31,938.99            .00     422,719.01    7.0
01101420 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     532,350.00     532,350.00      32,714.79      32,714.79            .00     499,635.21    6.1
01101420 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR      33,202.00      33,202.00       1,596.77       1,596.77            .00      31,605.23    4.8
01101420 510600  LIFE INSURANCE           1,020.00       1,020.00          58.27          58.27            .00         961.73    5.7
01101420 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       2,863.00       2,863.00         216.75         216.75            .00       2,646.25    7.6
01101420 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       9,663.00       9,663.00         650.22         650.22            .00       9,012.78    6.7
01101420 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       47,450.00      47,450.00       2,631.11       2,631.11      27,436.89      17,382.00   63.4
01101420 522800  LAW BOOKS               12,000.00      12,000.00            .00            .00            .00      12,000.00     .0
01101420 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       6,700.00       6,700.00            .00            .00       6,700.00            .00  100.0
01101420 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      47,450.00      47,450.00       1,555.00       1,555.00         400.00      45,495.00    4.1
01101420 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES        12,300.00      12,300.00            .00            .00       1,200.00      11,100.00    9.8
01101420 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND      10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0

  TOTAL COURTS                      5,905,221.00   5,905,221.00     389,719.42     389,719.42      35,736.89   5,479,764.69    7.2%

015 APPELLATE COURTS                      
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v%2FruDe0eGX0CkoIeD3MexJyZmSb1DcfM9NVCX4%2F%2BGFx1q9igCVc608mLzTvRvkS6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YH1ptXykIQvW3za1ET0o%2B8SkxhX%2Fl42FYQ4qbItpjbdLAGW1IXE50yaqlKd5Wx7R
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7vU6IkgqnSrRyd6rQWyspndDigw9kYyG7t93Uo5bZtgK6nei3wyfzZ8BNUs2mUqS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Or32eG5bBIqcvbXQXi7VWXAM7rcVR%2BzT872%2BJ%2Bq5L%2Ba93v%2Fd5%2B4VM65EgA%2FpaoFa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ekKY9raLbslrqtymhQGJOjB3J5CLf0VAf2pP5STP6WRFfCdvcvx%2FxUplkY3GsYec
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=se9jJlDa1%2B8NFToZ29Sax2NdHykkOEzsJ%2FamprrNaF9%2FwIkJmr74YDtK7lfc5Kbx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9I%2B8n9OjzhKNonJoKsHyEA5iO9XbRuw2%2F2vP6mNe6gVT%2Fu%2BMnnmTaoeJtjQUfRtE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UCAnyvn3VaqzUmq0c2uEizcVW4LCTc%2F8q%2FzJ5WUm3yX5OF8ONKStjThVd10xVnPb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9uG3ixo1k7Qaw92tNoEMtsiYtse5okhPubrY44bFYwJlvEiwU9n%2F5Gp8m%2BRPEt0P
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=emHqURTJw%2BYbsGW7ueNDrjFHMLxlFSRQPTp09fFNJcJgryqy%2FRBQxM6Y9f0XnZWF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VK7nwYf%2BSpqPcNunMQxuDhjzyuN%2BGQlrWvAVdi8uDjyZU0D%2BaRuaIrtYqxV37Lj3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZJPyxTGr%2Fj%2BO6mejq19UyYQVUqe9zu0VwXODIcnKe1ZAy4DVzTBjwMkXyCIseAQk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xAzzIqCSoZUi1uiXqdh8qXF75kC87Zei9DJmVLmKIENOFDNuekAbzn53WmS%2BYoN9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jwHSqa2KqxzE%2Bt5KZ5BJtvMYeU5whP%2FPxnouNfukHRJQ2Ezr2v7K1sf6LYZL0Y8J
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ANMH%2BdxDjH3VcED8XM7yqi28u9qITPK9rbXRuwt4ahwrXVox4pbiMkVX6EeF1Cm%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mPuwgSuqJ4TgZXCE6YfSEaSwdWldTUCSLsZZxHmRFCRWywKiGSLsbobNNitXjwDR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fPj6epTsvn6RcKg%2FeDk6VsxXksDf0UieWzssUGcqTvqoF%2BtVFzoCwK%2BUGosKqF%2FT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Zxnt8QYLWDmRI95oZ9GPl9ngEASBc0xs8z0IvvJWU6Nw%2B8CU6qMVIFWNFpQsGeB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UXIX1vVK2BUWC0pJQV9dwcNn12JDj21s1i977drEr23I%2Fryjtz4ogC1ZYjYwcsKp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zkWyIUkrGBFOjnNeHpH%2FFM3Zwq1qpZR3%2FC3dAaBO414ZXDWjPq2kwyOd8De6y3Xh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BDuSESElcIrySL7XR%2BoKZrwXXsmpYxUmzEV0R4lAXoDeuGBECyzEOoCG8rzKDDqH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WElffTLH5EjLHrH9ZDwGFzkYA8G1PuMkEx3EOOIjtUzMaoYUTaINegokw%2FnfSx4d
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p0CsfUclz5pIBEJnXUkTHjKMMFp8%2Bn0IkpgAPalaq23kWY%2F%2FRmDPaP0jhNN3nHv2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZalD1K8Vkp3Dx1muwjQ0DrNMCUlPOWH%2F25qJOHcTx3wLD1tV3WTT29raLqaJeikC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YVVIyfPPhkY%2FyXqfEXLsue4BmZTUlDu6UsARr9DLunX94VpOUji5%2BPmTfG%2F%2B85g%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=URGjtPcvs2HjO3lClFmW5jly2Q5P%2FkPV2ZoUzg183vqHT5N%2Fmnd5zk0S6e6yGeZs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q2ftm6uKyxtzb%2Br5G1BCq%2BKkLcP4EhSSOeFDdzOfsut43pVr6uLT%2BjVmzyJyDO1I
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5rmmmuQXGAKnQP7QtByznz%2FhOdrT%2F4cLb1tGIAO6A3avHJUhewYmtdLZXxNzKTfM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GQQQXxnSJbYSUwmh3Id43pjRvP%2F7zD2%2FwnG4xL3u%2BCfX7kdS%2BwurzDn2GwHgnuuC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q9pwuQGGJ%2FbQaQcjOJAlDIDGICcL%2BXRItQ41LtiUuGzKD48xTg0STxiHE7ZIch4E
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S9lL20YK99fo6jtdTG5i4HqAVsg6NXv386nc%2F70Nso9TcpyaD7QqIsyZ%2FwgRMgzO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VFx7CuYh01f5KS0kveufiy7KH74NAls3Mb%2FmpC%2Ff8p6o%2FPvuyUqV7ajgysz4NSvp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9ZBd1dngUFIRjDNW8QYCycs4aIArcpTFYmh2OoSZXxyPDjuK7aonVefvymHD9vid
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aee13e5Eyq1gwJK%2FXzrt2GkceP8bJQqLVOf3KvF0t%2FmvnjEkuYCE7xpjwZ32iUMO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E2AE1p3WN3cCRUqm%2FyNrpjL0vAFbN%2F6xH%2FQliJoErKKN6wRzPvgUkMaFksXVFVu9
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY OCTOBER 2025

  FOR 2026 01

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01101520 501000  SUPPLEMENTAL SALAR      26,280.00      26,280.00       1,819.36       1,819.36            .00      24,460.64    6.9
01101520 510100  FICA                     1,630.00       1,630.00         112.84         112.84            .00       1,517.16    6.9
01101520 510200  MEDICARE                   383.00         383.00          26.36          26.36            .00         356.64    6.9
01101520 510300  RETIREMENT               2,718.00       2,718.00         202.12         202.12            .00       2,515.88    7.4

  TOTAL APPELLATE COURTS               31,011.00      31,011.00       2,160.68       2,160.68            .00      28,850.32    7.0%

023 DISTRICT CLERK                        

01102320 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       88,908.00      88,908.00       6,155.17       6,155.17            .00      82,752.83    6.9
01102320 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      1,312,654.00   1,312,654.00      88,737.87      88,737.87            .00   1,223,916.13    6.8
01102320 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT      12,000.00      12,000.00           9.58           9.58            .00      11,990.42     .1
01102320 500800  TEMPORARY               35,000.00      35,000.00       1,552.23       1,552.23            .00      33,447.77    4.4
01102320 510100  FICA                    89,811.00      89,811.00       5,702.32       5,702.32            .00      84,108.68    6.3
01102320 510200  MEDICARE                21,005.00      21,005.00       1,333.60       1,333.60            .00      19,671.40    6.3
01102320 510300  RETIREMENT             146,098.00     146,098.00      10,543.72      10,543.72            .00     135,554.28    7.2
01102320 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     281,840.00     281,840.00      18,576.00      18,576.00            .00     263,264.00    6.6
01102320 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR      17,602.00      17,602.00         961.20         961.20            .00      16,640.80    5.5
01102320 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             596.00         596.00          41.23          41.23            .00         554.77    6.9
01102320 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       1,088.00       1,088.00          81.27          81.27            .00       1,006.73    7.5
01102320 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       3,672.00       3,672.00         243.80         243.80            .00       3,428.20    6.6
01102320 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       93,342.00      93,342.00            .00            .00      45,000.00      48,342.00   48.2
01102320 522800  LAW BOOKS                  230.00         230.00            .00            .00            .00         230.00     .0
01102320 523000  NON-CAPITAL SOFTWA          40.00          40.00            .00            .00            .00          40.00     .0
01102320 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM         599.00         599.00            .00            .00            .00         599.00     .0
01102320 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI         529.00         529.00            .00            .00            .00         529.00     .0
01102320 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M         625.00         625.00            .00            .00         625.00            .00  100.0
01102320 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      13,014.00      13,014.00         100.00         100.00            .00      12,914.00     .8
01102320 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           203.00         203.00            .00            .00            .00         203.00     .0
01102320 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI       1,982.00       1,982.00            .00            .00            .00       1,982.00     .0
01102320 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES         479.00         479.00            .00            .00            .00         479.00     .0
01102320 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND       5,039.00       5,039.00            .00            .00            .00       5,039.00     .0
01102320 599910  CREDIT CARD PRE PA          10.00          10.00            .00            .00            .00          10.00     .0
01102320 662300  CAPITAL OUTLAY-DIS          19.00          19.00            .00            .00            .00          19.00     .0

  TOTAL DISTRICT CLERK              2,126,385.00   2,126,385.00     134,037.99     134,037.99      45,625.00   1,946,722.01    8.4%

030 JUDICIAL COMPLIANCE                   

01103010 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        322,118.00     322,118.00      21,213.86      21,213.86            .00     300,904.14    6.6
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gy5WWfzNDrmKgrlhlekLE%2FNw5UAo4QR8XrJKJdGqrciM1Rjf9NFqZpYzR2pWP5sg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ioopgyNLWWpwIR3QhwPKs6n%2BPs9fgR4S0kMO9zmHXjD7wJI9IRIEDYhieJwAaPL5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DxsbK6RuVqaAKS8ICYAcgCj8HyR05nkBRE1OdPSS%2FiwparnHhyGbkwUDNKTmXg6B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IKlI9uMLIvhNoIqxK5MX3Xy5%2BSpheUFDkLYeTzraqTJEVjwsPoDlO9w4lPW%2BsWOv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tEDRd2z6Waj1tfxkUn1s%2FWvnZaJQAv7WhvqtOShj6Ktts6tpvMBQx%2FMKjp0NCJNu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DgyrZaUqbg7SpXdLQvP%2BpCNjyT%2FHBTwlYPRiLcp0m7D0z8HEKgBhd29p3%2BAsTqPX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6u07YWQanEgh4h8ZYo7T%2BJruLLplUjIPsfdjNPvS4JewYVsy25Sf%2FNbvwB8PSf4L
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oEMAXNBa4%2FQNxdgOCjd6yUeuohtGsaYDBP8B%2FbTI5e9M0x8si0sicfVRmWclwirH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s3qByRJiulI4D14AQvaAzJHMSsR5gjKNXwRqmJLQE%2FsaEZFvA7H6oNGfIvX9Cglk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kqXo3rWcTvioXykl%2Bj9yIGRnr2OQj3tbixq5xEFMkkKUm9%2Fy5B%2FBe2vFyOu9SIad
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IMfKlGzRPZfwW8%2FqVo7GSQiP6lisjuKrfsI8LEzjNpIpVnVIAUkY%2FDNz92xRt1PD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ENt5YsFpYdwrnx4Tl8nqFtxxMWpEgssbs5CHnV6GbsoDnyupmyaWXuXQXJRaqzxe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VwvPp4y6ETbXP1%2BVSF90yZHpex3P7O4zmE6fkXfFCblNUEzuoYJr17Yn5LOA2OeE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MgP5%2FbtL9kU0XSuM20PL2ckWpRHPB1UGfQGB%2FYdB2cr3pP3gNbTNQvot6pFYAz%2BU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cfW9GtQjpGY3n%2FXU%2F2Q1pypzfKuLC9ejQWhS7n7KNIe8HDjXbKHCPDmSaKUsixbi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X3Qyf4DbtInuo%2FnYtMMR05%2FbVIhFiDBGgDBhpCt0MnRhSKZYNmDUOLbedm2VP%2Fm2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qDWrkWITTSji56NNQJ%2Ffam3rWMfuaR%2FC7cC1ODr1clVLvs6bgCynRQ8aJ68Kiw9X
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yrpiO9vfTerVQsg2qTK4oZHcw8rXUwbuazA5VgYY3kB83TAwN78ASI99Jit4f8lB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IZsms86WCJ7UbeBxN9nAsRFNNmoAhfF0udDVc1yl9ZU%2F7Ghdd%2Fr8AjAncbgmxL8V
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D2%2BsjGP%2BEFvWZRF6qjbELBrJcZGsLd1ng5xLbNg%2F9r1Yj0gT7xKclJJ17CBhS7lx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qo0CCi2JXdC%2F7nUHHmOAIb%2BstlrIB8xYpp1QGan6K4rKcERZdF4f%2BN7O0fMHurK9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oJcNnjPQkWM8fP%2FN%2FpXv7f3FGSCk0XLEj2IaoTQXmbwifgK92sx9jneXVoF6xvwS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SzhKQCKOTyAFfKz8ZKgUA7eEO5DzMxBR65naMc6OBTAWgCaaw49vtB7vWOKOa9D8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1s2Bs3GITkTvCxpMt0XRxh1lBSLyw1%2FiwmDFI5ztVHpjTbTnHI9bOBljvYAAsIwx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W6G7qo4bzXNuux45FZxGN40XPM%2F2LC%2BkQcdOwlEnIR5shgR6vbAKQs2KDavN5MzM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m6prkwDJNIAChdsbQby%2FZNskJOMgFC71DXu6eHBYufBsCbH6tJ7kZlCW4eRiumpf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=la1KcONzdcHzomKNPU44mEYH0J0PhT3RSAA9yL%2B%2Beu5JIy0NEXQgOUYrt%2Bq69%2B3B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hmf6UQhbuF%2Fk7JQFSn18diHUhc0%2Br7spM%2FFX%2Be9basQA7GbuROInOvunEIAdfNwd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q0Ib20j76avRCMdGmninB0PqHGnBkscv2EVlP0md2frUpx9DJ1vJPObDfgBhF0VY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2uR0IBV%2FcryAOr10FaOC%2FvSMgAgX9q3a69O3vv8wb%2BiP9xo6Tp9qtujN%2FsseTmAt
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY OCTOBER 2025

  FOR 2026 01

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01103010 510100  FICA                    19,972.00      19,972.00       1,251.35       1,251.35            .00      18,720.65    6.3
01103010 510200  MEDICARE                 4,671.00       4,671.00         292.64         292.64            .00       4,378.36    6.3
01103010 510300  RETIREMENT              33,293.00      33,293.00       2,356.86       2,356.86            .00      30,936.14    7.1
01103010 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      55,380.00      55,380.00       3,582.00       3,582.00            .00      51,798.00    6.5
01103010 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       3,224.00       3,224.00         187.20         187.20            .00       3,036.80    5.8
01103010 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             115.00         115.00           7.51           7.51            .00         107.49    6.5
01103010 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         258.00         258.00          19.11          19.11            .00         238.89    7.4
01103010 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         870.00         870.00          57.29          57.29            .00         812.71    6.6
01103010 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        2,850.00       2,850.00            .00            .00            .00       2,850.00     .0
01103010 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       2,835.00       2,835.00            .00            .00            .00       2,835.00     .0
01103010 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           300.00         300.00            .00            .00            .00         300.00     .0

  TOTAL JUDICIAL COMPLIANCE           445,886.00     445,886.00      28,967.82      28,967.82            .00     416,918.18    6.5%

031 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 1            

01103120 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       90,686.00      90,686.00       6,278.26       6,278.26            .00      84,407.74    6.9
01103120 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        168,700.00     168,700.00      11,261.43      11,261.43            .00     157,438.57    6.7
01103120 510100  FICA                    16,083.00      16,083.00       1,031.56       1,031.56            .00      15,051.44    6.4
01103120 510200  MEDICARE                 3,762.00       3,762.00         241.25         241.25            .00       3,520.75    6.4
01103120 510300  RETIREMENT              26,809.00      26,809.00       1,948.67       1,948.67            .00      24,860.33    7.3
01103120 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      37,830.00      37,830.00       3,249.00       3,249.00            .00      34,581.00    8.6
01103120 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       3,276.00       3,276.00         181.80         181.80            .00       3,094.20    5.5
01103120 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              96.00          96.00           6.18           6.18            .00          89.82    6.4
01103120 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         135.00         135.00          10.13          10.13            .00         124.87    7.5
01103120 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         456.00         456.00          30.43          30.43            .00         425.57    6.7
01103120 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        4,930.00       4,930.00            .00            .00       2,485.60       2,444.40   50.4
01103120 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ         500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
01103120 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND         150.00         150.00            .00            .00          50.00         100.00   33.3

  TOTAL JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT      353,413.00     353,413.00      24,238.71      24,238.71       2,535.60     326,638.69    7.6%

032 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 2            

01103220 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS      100,686.00     100,686.00       6,970.57       6,970.57            .00      93,715.43    6.9
01103220 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        180,600.00     180,600.00      13,027.80      13,027.80            .00     167,572.20    7.2
01103220 510100  FICA                    17,440.00      17,440.00       1,200.30       1,200.30            .00      16,239.70    6.9
01103220 510200  MEDICARE                 4,079.00       4,079.00         280.71         280.71            .00       3,798.29    6.9
01103220 510300  RETIREMENT              29,072.00      29,072.00       2,221.82       2,221.82            .00      26,850.18    7.6
01103220 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      48,360.00      48,360.00       2,988.00       2,988.00            .00      45,372.00    6.2
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iNgPNnYqTx9BF%2BSyT%2B6hbVKxB9yqDbyexihlWcXHRHaBDUMCdkZZKrnXM6KaxhRd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x%2FXz9feR1wOwhjSEoxltjW8orQc8PLJcz0AqNVu9FdAB0Kdrgwv%2BIR7Vdswmu%2Fy8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ThmkOrzjBRISLQHbK8iKvJgY23pFNi6uQ1Qg3HoFIbO%2F8hbKgPNROlNbiP1H0NLB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XewjvGeWe0T0vUlkBXTfgKdflr%2B53R1x3O8hzbqhQHVbMg61Nxg7F0J8p%2BkwGO%2B2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bh70cekuthyzD7wDoiZCVHsIedZrv0P6oZfRFU%2Fhn4BAFRRhWAuX%2F9adoEpNauJ%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gc19DUYBlGgDMYHL60hN4Y9k3izHhPb%2FRBisPUaLNFhJ372xIbVvVvnHDErBAEYg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jUEMVCDAftfasoDZdBE6uRvZbNgI%2FaJpypbdX8S0lwCIMJ9XcxZfpcZs3LTc19F7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TRIvUW34j%2BSHAB4IsSh5y0qX0sgLtNRu4JDYrWR8RKB9bmaXNDLlzeqGtNBJgbEZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aVvEHZcmVfCBcerVVTY3jC0w%2BrK%2BhCGtTi3f4Ox4ou%2FJ%2FjEc7ounXYX4BCIGrpGP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ftlNl2QdxmWABdkOk1cLnjnu5Ye%2BQ4NA9%2FAKjMvPTkMsl16GUf0Ycg3u1KWxUrx5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UhkzVWPQas0bniClicJP%2FgPGZGc6rQv%2BxMzJj69%2FNVlxEC%2BAuJ8KxsW%2F%2FzECQPvp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qf79J1Z9JE1REQNWBhlslxHstpvLs7XhD82e0pduYQI3%2Bie1dx9Z%2FmkAZKwYwCWR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V5%2FVc7DA6zWaKwQ6eajpdJwmqKgmfBlqKUn1GbqUQpFLCbyTEqtZU4gX3TBaXaxQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mJSQopLLjaNMviVuzCMAvDEGu6KRr5UXSnE5A9o4m1tAoiFreqMsfZulAQ%2BSi99o
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6DRPKG9Mn%2FbFGZKv12Y0uWvSYjZQlLbvroe3yBWYZOg1mQckkBO4oCVw8nk6BDlL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xRB3BNK8m3WAWjwuAkoDdArcUdFbyXDmzeOBFi89rFkJKhTkXeSQXvAFutuWTjt5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ophk8u1Byv20eOWmWDBIIfm1z3EiIeAJCg8HMNTdH7oYpEQoXyNdKrkP2BBnX5bC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MAVKQnfho96QDgyjmosNuMnJkFPeuKX1ntYjuK21IGHqzzQkRMAGThufPHQykZUa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wa94JDkFHG5MiP%2BdJ8UKymgqqRWv%2FAKUDDgNp75OrLhJqZzNsfWyOBe1fDuf2NUV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MFTeOVLgZE2GpczMsvWoXIJHo0v4xZ5VGTHqO61Qm9b%2FhW0DscwSReJHe05FwuYx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iqOEnGX9QlqXdgTsGXckzEXRo%2FZg3XKVpvZhjvoTAHgQWRjLgySEEw3Bod8HW5hr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ej4unxKjLZHH4OCyn%2FuJ5z5VvR6My0wblUoOvLgJ%2F4LIgeVxjaYtsw7M6ISZmwtE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DE7%2BU%2BpUPIUaI6o4PLJuhHVGLm9UYycIxntFVj%2F2qtgl8a6BGpjKRdnpP1JVwP5r
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rnTh20pLbvEBrEscwRfsbrNqMXqjSB6r2r3AkWIcM3u1J2k5rCd%2BtKyRjgk8AhW1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VNg8WZhYgEqi4Fzx%2FaYeRJDUTWtfDemJi2FhQhWBasvCyHjI4JXpqTNwfagaLxrW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O62DtosEIxQFgzKuN0ZXkbHQzUzgIlLsnYWPzCv9jfdqx5%2F7IJqeeAOVsfZBI1Ai
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dNk%2F5JniGnaJ8mPFYzcNBlaqu9rexXQnX7vKWcpkC9rwUY4jYFvbPArMyf1hiAze
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FP3oFuqP7Za5u1LeYHo9Sd7dBV40QVaK0atubdikZLyYAdpjJ9qb%2F7HQMqTN3NTB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BZkhohX1Wl3DDGTcFgrAEO9CZNmYoMrl68SlsKUty9infbfuvpNvtflC8VfgVt16
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F%2BFhOUrBse%2FCok9tihIySfeyFf2izcwhCiozs5vQ2cxjwmHwaZovbo8P9cfYi4pU
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY OCTOBER 2025

  FOR 2026 01

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01103220 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       2,834.00       2,834.00         133.20         133.20            .00       2,700.80    4.7
01103220 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              96.00          96.00           6.65           6.65            .00          89.35    6.9
01103220 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         145.00         145.00          11.73          11.73            .00         133.27    8.1
01103220 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         488.00         488.00          35.17          35.17            .00         452.83    7.2
01103220 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        6,000.00       6,000.00            .00            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0
01103220 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       5,700.00       5,700.00            .00            .00            .00       5,700.00     .0
01103220 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           705.00         705.00            .00            .00            .00         705.00     .0
01103220 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND         249.00         249.00            .00            .00            .00         249.00     .0

  TOTAL JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT      396,454.00     396,454.00      26,875.95      26,875.95            .00     369,578.05    6.8%

033 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 3            

01103320 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       90,686.00      90,686.00       6,278.26       6,278.26            .00      84,407.74    6.9
01103320 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        186,522.00     186,522.00      12,682.37      12,682.37            .00     173,839.63    6.8
01103320 500800  TEMPORARY                8,100.00       8,100.00            .00            .00            .00       8,100.00     .0
01103320 510100  FICA                    17,838.00      17,838.00       1,117.34       1,117.34            .00      16,720.66    6.3
01103320 510200  MEDICARE                 4,172.00       4,172.00         261.30         261.30            .00       3,910.70    6.3
01103320 510300  RETIREMENT              28,899.00      28,899.00       2,106.53       2,106.53            .00      26,792.47    7.3
01103320 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      54,860.00      54,860.00       3,348.00       3,348.00            .00      51,512.00    6.1
01103320 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       3,250.00       3,250.00         162.00         162.00            .00       3,088.00    5.0
01103320 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              96.00          96.00           5.99           5.99            .00          90.01    6.2
01103320 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         158.00         158.00          11.42          11.42            .00         146.58    7.2
01103320 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         541.00         541.00          34.25          34.25            .00         506.75    6.3
01103320 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        8,000.00       8,000.00            .00            .00         800.00       7,200.00   10.0
01103320 522800  LAW BOOKS                1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
01103320 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0
01103320 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           750.00         750.00            .00            .00            .00         750.00     .0
01103320 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND         200.00         200.00            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0

  TOTAL JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT      415,072.00     415,072.00      26,007.46      26,007.46         800.00     388,264.54    6.5%

034 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 4            

01103420 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       90,686.00      90,686.00       6,278.26       6,278.26            .00      84,407.74    6.9
01103420 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        188,921.00     188,921.00      12,933.74      12,933.74            .00     175,987.26    6.8
01103420 510100  FICA                    17,336.00      17,336.00       1,088.48       1,088.48            .00      16,247.52    6.3
01103420 510200  MEDICARE                 4,055.00       4,055.00         254.59         254.59            .00       3,800.41    6.3
01103420 510300  RETIREMENT              28,899.00      28,899.00       2,134.44       2,134.44            .00      26,764.56    7.4
01103420 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      85,020.00      85,020.00       4,859.31       4,859.31            .00      80,160.69    5.7
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z21uTNY2%2FbcWnOW%2F0Xj0z%2F2ErS%2B5tFvfQmyWuBNR8OHtVYw%2F8HVgnKWVhidXqKuZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UT%2BnF4nQk8QLV478gxQcR8SmY9JjeuQJz2NgekKzU0ACnhNplCphodVDIjsOs7uj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DmS%2FtP9PjRF%2FBY2homefVz2Kq9%2BLfWymMee5Mw54FBSltdI0VpBtK9AU0x%2F9fhGW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nZJdDbzTTuT1%2FeALPWOe1fFUsPMVtds8Hac2gBldjfmE%2BeiwRrLYWdeS6846yysO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OpBQl%2FSF0PBfdA2vW1PgJ0lLaFkesQdjQQoKHj5wCDRoErEE2pOlvRDoQkhUknLy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ssjn3l%2FnCNY06JgNyIGHi0%2BIetEhEWRDog2cfhlAkef%2Fw%2FMM9Sb15xulDVoPd3bb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jFYccBjLe5UqYj6CIN45Fh0Lmmbh%2BbSQaL1E0hnb%2FjYl%2BHZGjGjTAyDAGyDZGIf1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KYUkOdOZYmSRLVZJ%2F5mALxnAf24GS8sFhqkWqOnPC4gvQDYHHFoOweVB05bjd4CP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W8O2yQ0tyPpwMvCQL2LgDdmqibv7Myst9AEId6dnJ0jIXCJIepJt5D%2BWSdAP2t2x
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=amSh%2FPFY2Or8S7NsIou10X5o5WHCIVQFonrydJPXGYDzNPfddJkm6oPSHQkLOH2p
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JV10EEp1veL2Lq74jKjvqseeJTS%2BDse1TINd7wHO9wH8w2KSrjo%2Fc9vyBEPAjqCk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lrIu5v%2FS28gWZio43OA%2F9r2W7eMRr6%2BC%2FLKyrfk4TmcTL62faZIZfXTGnC9P97xE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4TFhB%2FWIS9nonmc5v2HzpLGZg%2Fch6ajATNMOn480UaWNYRtFXLzfdioMUsnEb6vr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n8WzeIzo4at0CRNJg5LX67NfJ2hfmKyBSBloWTYE8BQ6aun3NmqRxItvCdnh%2BRUB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=brJlBJhiDH%2BADG11TA5iJd2NNm29FsBASJeyZwSfQwV%2Foqpf254kwHQ3G2dH9lga
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L3L8f0IY4Jqwwt2VjDQiZTAqHjqBU2vnF1XfU1x8higBKTaXNoUkfIhN26FSWbxe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FPJSOnR8zc0wnj31%2FO%2F9RG%2FJadacShvGrwUxCSY4u7G8mh6KDpY6L%2B06eshkP23H
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KsxvaRfH8bPIiw6KaMoYwsa%2BlmcT5FqvZFC5oUrvsCeXhHcSX%2BKnvy5eLdVU7FzM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=83mOEB9fWHrmGFNBEgr%2F7Bewh5BfFKqBNJCil7IGpVov%2BN9kxQspgKAiPFch6kGI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x5Pywgy%2Fwa8hOfDOwQt9SxFDQtd%2F8GssBlMG0%2FspGjoXcDOAC1XKm32WxpaU8%2FoK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3vo7aaYRG9CBXwUTWCvhZiYJ0sGd7bxkEhdwhsySz%2BwqG%2Bgxh4xV92%2Ffc3urEv7I
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gH7ss1NQ9VJsVsE5rSYaIrt310k195PQk49res%2FW5k3mlKga1V1%2BlWS83VjTGPgn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fkESctIyJGbBCb73hIHcD69Qa99FGCo1OcexWdnbeV8haSpTGl8cDVWZShWLB91i
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B5c8OuwBMiKPwr4KLAfny%2B6Py0n051w9PsQTUQlMKAChZkA2cAbgaI2lnbmpTkOx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mam5%2FlD0MTMQKqH7cAqsMWqCsZte6mtHbeHSmre177Yov06e13FGp2t2Rx3l8vvb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fkmgCct7RB9hGqSYTNB3xLPiVe%2FKPfWWhhGdnqRgOzRcXYSTMzx7wHPt7GDwlc6h
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cu3HmNKJxfoSWV%2FboNngNhQTwKowj9%2B0Gts%2BEj8ffRSDWPcy28HTlJl8L1LoqCSV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pKUMD%2FFkHwTB0kZPW1ko2AdRLfmHhk65qB6UjBzW1qekvPx3dFcH8cGijoX9nJQ6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JIMwq8DgOpmSTrBwZlab0AN4To%2BbhCz49HxLA2yNRI8agYiF0I%2BCv2CskGSLXbEw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XHTATZrGgTzaKd3OQelutVPZ64zdGV94Srcc3FxQ4erXWWf%2FMV2yHggQQCsDJs4d
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY OCTOBER 2025

  FOR 2026 01

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01103420 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       4,420.00       4,420.00         195.23         195.23            .00       4,224.77    4.4
01103420 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              96.00          96.00           6.09           6.09            .00          89.91    6.3
01103420 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         152.00         152.00          11.65          11.65            .00         140.35    7.7
01103420 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         511.00         511.00          34.90          34.90            .00         476.10    6.8
01103420 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        4,940.00       4,940.00            .00            .00       2,800.00       2,140.00   56.7
01103420 522800  LAW BOOKS                  250.00         250.00            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0
01103420 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       4,000.00       4,000.00            .00            .00         700.00       3,300.00   17.5
01103420 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           350.00         350.00            .00            .00            .00         350.00     .0

  TOTAL JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT      429,636.00     429,636.00      27,796.69      27,796.69       3,500.00     398,339.31    7.3%

038 CENTRAL JURY                          

01103820 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       24,534.00      24,534.00            .00            .00       3,000.00      21,534.00   12.2
01103820 590100  JURY PAY               305,100.00     305,100.00       6,021.41       6,021.41       1,000.00     298,078.59    2.3

  TOTAL CENTRAL JURY                  329,634.00     329,634.00       6,021.41       6,021.41       4,000.00     319,612.59    3.0%

039 JUDICIAL                              

01103920 522800  LAW BOOKS               11,500.00      11,500.00            .00            .00      10,240.00       1,260.00   89.0
01103920 560100  APPOINTED ATTYS-CI   1,100,000.00   1,100,000.00      70,567.50      70,567.50            .00   1,029,432.50    6.4
01103920 560200  APPOINTED ATTYS-CR     750,000.00     516,000.00      84,140.75      84,140.75            .00     431,859.25   16.3
01103920 560300  APPOINTED ATTYS-JU     117,500.00     117,500.00       7,050.00       7,050.00            .00     110,450.00    6.0
01103920 560400  APPOINTED ATTYS-ME      23,000.00      23,000.00            .00            .00            .00      23,000.00     .0
01103920 560500  COURT REPORTER TRA     225,000.00     225,000.00         105.00         105.00            .00     224,895.00     .0
01103920 560700  APPTED JUDGE/REPTE      65,000.00      65,000.00       4,576.00       4,576.00            .00      60,424.00    7.0
01103920 560800  WITNESS/INTERPRETE      54,000.00      54,000.00            .00            .00       2,800.00      51,200.00    5.2
01103920 561100  INMATE MEDICAL           8,500.00       8,499.00       1,520.00       1,520.00            .00       6,979.00   17.9
01103920 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI     200,000.00     200,000.00       8,250.00       8,250.00            .00     191,750.00    4.1
01103920 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES    7,644,620.00   7,878,620.00   3,057,848.00   3,057,848.00   4,703,472.00     117,300.00   98.5
01103920 562700  EXPERT WITNESS-CRI     225,000.00     225,000.00      50,194.00      50,194.00            .00     174,806.00   22.3
01103920 564100  INVESTIGATOR EXP-C         100.00         100.00            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0
01103920 564210  INVESTIGATOR EXP-C     400,000.00     400,000.00      59,548.57      59,548.57            .00     340,451.43   14.9
01103920 590200  JURY EXPENSE             2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00       2,500.00            .00  100.0
01103920 599960  JUDICIAL SUPPORT        71,901.00      71,902.00            .00            .00      71,901.11            .89  100.0

  TOTAL JUDICIAL                   10,898,621.00  10,898,621.00   3,343,799.82   3,343,799.82   4,790,913.11   2,763,908.07   74.6%

040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                     

01104025 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       30,000.00      30,000.00       2,076.93       2,076.93            .00      27,923.07    6.9

105

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BcoYBcAcqZZK7sBGDSmzdjaWYtnwK1OE%2BboWTXuFFj7bPCDuOfZ1cQ233KI6VRU0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NYwryv0Ex1YOl%2BRSUlKyBJqrPfqx%2BkwfJ02OFX0xjobuAPbBoBLe3r%2FDcxe03uZr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YJann26lBk4yETchKK7iSuUPANqdWNhAMKCjcvzC6khz%2FODKhBO53NWvV199iJCg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=URBWOOr4QZiORoKQ14aEyMbDnY7C87fLl4qnoMz3XYC7JSkYFLEeb1LqduH%2BRPRs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L48AwuOqcfJjZGwBZmgI6YZW64AeomExq%2FB%2FTQevKcfWB%2BWHY7PwBF4KaorfCoQR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EhjNvXlZvShwVrqn2EmZflWNsBFObnVNAAYHHKGSsUHSS9wL4NJ7AILSpTOT%2Flcc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EfmWnYxrsYuQYNlcl3SpkxsHGFoLs%2FjhNY3siCb27jhoE8u8hIiUjn%2BtteItVCkN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5IfjvAIhGWJRXkYnkcHGaPzsBd%2BD%2FQdNs6eEDFm572aAiTIxf517YaBy6suAFaPC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z%2FE%2BjCCi1wfn%2FsruBqU2zd2SGxLteSe5rOY75gkKur2io0qzW76%2Ff9mTnjP037mw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oAxkkKys%2BUQ%2BbKUo3GGEOo%2BjNRfHsUhcW9pssICgEpAmSPaTWXFl%2FX0uYPCFjpFa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=phtKsaZDl4ziItQxNS7O%2FRRKTtvs79TqsmS0K1MjJ9fin46vanh6rZ8dV8LxZuSL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GDtTJYJqPt1IgD6VWhqDbU6eUSqSES9CwwH%2BHHFZrhXlyfoIWukvkvlFhYpYbXhh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b4tjOs2yapeVqEUTX%2BzMI%2B3v%2Bzab%2Bzl4lz4o0X%2BJghWCr76Hs7E8of1Ed7EK9OJy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sJtXQjMyFmBMXIpWTkrB6TnAidz1WAA9jsMPfYa5oQtWkeVOEP4HRtMDHI%2FUVtUo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vEf47hQ0UiM7AIaYLubdf1TCIENHDZzmFu%2FsEbnGPO04GHn4CNnPay4pDmAKEDid
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NzP2WFtGwyLh810K2au9zKlFHUkmnjCOCxDHZZV3e%2FV408dJ2seSF3sY8EN797kj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y6CrLcHEIAcA7%2FMtWhvoOcpR9by5Hs88y1kCwC1NcduwWgZ3cecMoBJICdN71x6U
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HOeotpCa8NdHaDd0cbYihG96B3%2B%2FxqABBt%2BQ1EcxwnmEnwerv2D%2BzVH6Xk%2F54hTE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Akba8laheOePlHbAleSTzxpuVl7R0ylVmKUDfLtm4q%2Bv%2BlZPGevT4JTOSonAsPw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QItadBqoSJTowjYFd4VQWhhUm3fsUaBA%2Blp0MmMjt2kKFxCLEUgTleZZQfd1vVrx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C4rFxp8XP22Mq%2BiGnG4oQn6c4JR%2BIGNOhUTIffBeY6FJA3BA5pKpa0V%2FhnJAlJE6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VijTr9zH9fOg4UfJ63kve3pZ52cSmf3%2FhTYlBbwlOMtsTukrRub8IEQkcwcOMYIg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qAAfkrah%2BOQydhyQzqeWy53LVHqXpQ65RmmBf1%2BSq8EFmpk8714dPTz37c3%2FoBC1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HjQWSa%2BgWw4TrtExjnWy%2FodkAE1eEr0KvT0l8JabOeQtkUOfG6YUz63%2FE4HmSRgf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ehratLMkEwvAFMaTYLg%2FOjnJkOZLeBYKY8ZqMruz4AI7KykhwNcwCXtaNd4jeALv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wkBrXCXaQtTQvsJme%2Fy0ufN0pPc8%2BHfHE%2BZIYleRPZcZKGn5r8AQbUwkmSO3EDD2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pSvgdnsnB4aFLM4SzvjJ%2BCJxNqSxWexv4aIVIgVGseTdPZq8NanWbqChMsrwO054
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY OCTOBER 2025

  FOR 2026 01

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01104025 500200  APPOINTED OFFICIAL     332,567.00     332,567.00      22,820.33      22,820.33            .00     309,746.67    6.9
01104025 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      7,088,473.00   7,088,473.00     466,720.67     466,720.67            .00   6,621,752.33    6.6
01104025 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT       5,720.00       5,720.00            .00            .00            .00       5,720.00     .0
01104025 500800  TEMPORARY               54,065.00      54,065.00       1,961.10       1,961.10            .00      52,103.90    3.6
01104025 500900  PART TIME POSITION      40,825.00      40,825.00       2,616.47       2,616.47            .00      38,208.53    6.4
01104025 510100  FICA                   479,436.00     479,436.00      29,655.83      29,655.83            .00     449,780.17    6.2
01104025 510200  MEDICARE               112,127.00     112,127.00       6,935.63       6,935.63            .00     105,191.37    6.2
01104025 510300  RETIREMENT             793,630.00     793,630.00      54,909.52      54,909.52            .00     738,720.48    6.9
01104025 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     863,330.00     863,330.00      53,656.21      53,656.21            .00     809,673.79    6.2
01104025 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR      51,012.00      51,012.00       2,595.43       2,595.43            .00      48,416.57    5.1
01104025 510600  LIFE INSURANCE           1,732.00       1,732.00         108.51         108.51            .00       1,623.49    6.3
01104025 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       6,163.00       6,163.00         444.63         444.63            .00       5,718.37    7.2
01104025 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT      20,798.00      20,798.00       1,334.22       1,334.22            .00      19,463.78    6.4
01104025 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00      17,500.00      32,500.00   35.0
01104025 522800  LAW BOOKS               29,500.00      29,500.00       1,827.14       1,827.14      27,672.86            .00  100.0
01104025 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       8,500.00       8,500.00            .00            .00            .00       8,500.00     .0
01104025 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/      35,000.00      35,000.00            .00            .00      25,000.00      10,000.00   71.4
01104025 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      14,000.00      14,000.00            .00            .00            .00      14,000.00     .0
01104025 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES        10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0
01104025 560600  TRANSCRIPTIONS & A      25,000.00      25,000.00         470.50         470.50            .00      24,529.50    1.9
01104025 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI       5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0
01104025 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      220,000.00     220,000.00            .00            .00     220,000.00            .00  100.0
01104025 562700  EXPERT WITNESS-CRI      50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0

  TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY          10,326,878.00  10,326,878.00     648,133.12     648,133.12     290,172.86   9,388,572.02    9.1%

041 CONSTABLE PCT 1                       

01104130 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       69,265.00      69,265.00       4,795.27       4,795.27            .00      64,469.73    6.9
01104130 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         96,414.00      96,414.00       6,555.32       6,555.32            .00      89,858.68    6.8
01104130 510100  FICA                    10,273.00      10,273.00         695.94         695.94            .00       9,577.06    6.8
01104130 510200  MEDICARE                 2,403.00       2,403.00         162.77         162.77            .00       2,240.23    6.8
01104130 510300  RETIREMENT              17,124.00      17,124.00       1,261.05       1,261.05            .00      15,862.95    7.4
01104130 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      23,400.00      23,400.00       1,566.00       1,566.00            .00      21,834.00    6.7
01104130 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       1,248.00       1,248.00          86.40          86.40            .00       1,161.60    6.9
01104130 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              58.00          58.00           3.99           3.99            .00          54.01    6.9
01104130 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          78.00          78.00           5.90           5.90            .00          72.10    7.6
01104130 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       4,069.00       4,069.00         276.65         276.65            .00       3,792.35    6.8
01104130 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        3,300.00       3,300.00            .00            .00            .00       3,300.00     .0
01104130 522400  UNIFORMS                 2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
01104130 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/      21,000.00      21,000.00            .00            .00       6,600.00      14,400.00   31.4
01104130 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       4,100.00       4,100.00       2,251.85       2,251.85       1,800.00          48.15   98.8
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PQJP1GwZxqTOOCahS0CWmCTR6NqlrFQsWMwKzhfvgpWBDZQocuYA%2FI%2FedKB39IZE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2HHuTujgRgbld0p3S80kPS3iXc%2Fc0IdjGGvJvwePTzPXyl6hIDe%2FIugwirdrvWmz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mq%2F6SNhIumLTiN1RoBqGrhKEHTKhwnDnBE5GWGmLg5IkSbIZoPQxgtnXSRq4F8hi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HL2ttztnbmpBrpa2wnYdOgeocNiinuKtzgWNM40RDps5NlDY2OJr5U%2FuROmkbAXy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FBM0NyMyOYTxo8zhNlWnvp1%2BviNck3lTs1Ni8KStMw3OVahkBXDSs0mXmvu1ABAk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ndqwwwDwGkcNw%2BMQVrIFpyfBgLNNo3oR70BRHDS27kvgf94vswewdjIk7wGLJlM%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AT3o5YIsUw6vaxSwwAeuadc8JnXsZfEf6pjpMv%2Ff1MkosGpMJ%2FCljeVJ0cLletvw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qwNI9OOa7cDPWp3AHl0a5atW5QKNz2ZZk55FFY3KssNDMAgMBkZkdtL7tG1fMExw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mj%2FzFCRWimcb3il7uFgTRn3o2sJqxWAeZub2eSz6keRy5kRDtzsChWRs1BDBHq7j
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RELeYOQ7egC44oh9tPuQCmU%2FNiM7Y3dMiAHLlu8yYQpQ2sZWiCFXnTh%2BiW64LP3D
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1Zv3hXsOG1RyaMLbUX5tkJbywR7C99Zcnfxxq%2B7hWxA1PUvDVObHip%2Bdvlb%2BHS2k
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jqk78aSWPuQbupvo9wXevvjNHLCCGq%2BP7NGhOz6nsHWZm8xTqGi5AMC2i1465yBI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jro9TXUN%2BlP6f5nK9X%2B%2BR5Jrj7G75Ye6bOb3miVUKp%2BD%2BxH3ggcxFwv%2FYVahLtam
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BuQYlhHxJVmjDe4oOToHq1vrBLXeYXJSodWfF0LEFf2Wyl3xls0S49hrbN4SE5Qv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SRjkMez7JzWsfO4Yct7CftWbc40%2Fp%2BlwthRR4lE4eG2yY6B%2BKLcoBpVtwy4wzv7l
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wUZt43UAQumsrqC%2BtMWJs6o2TjmBtdLkDEADoyFR2CEt4K3tvUQdwRCZJoNM%2Fwer
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U49Ip%2B3GsJXQ8q9zreuUkee511WVQ0msZVC305iWzJQclPz8AQBpMJPOy6tqQgGr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vuKmxHj%2FQHyMd6bZ1ExUMkTwX1s4Jp97Q4r7kvmya3hUl1H0%2Fxl2VPmDKk%2FD3Efj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H%2FmHfgjQu8HagnawQOo%2FiSOunhSVIc%2Fue7dCKSR8xOAHEZ7J1zBQ%2Fa%2F%2Fd1XXIuOx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vHYxIzQ%2BRYB9z%2BuBdkSf6vxixV6n02DjRxcDuJfAIU0l8%2Bc0MclnuLEIk1LNYlq6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OoQ94rCeh0VCHctld9m4NpL0i3N80h1BVgyMJtIINHk%2BjoulkQ5eYGuGa%2Bo6Che%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rpB4leDWsyVA0GVUGUhm%2BmLTMP1fEDSEh9iYVkPw8gZ%2BSTf6q0ZX%2FNTo%2Fx63%2BApM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yBbJad6kYrnassbo%2BC26QIkPi2%2FpAwYx1HbkU1JPCXCG%2BFlLozy5IYfANr7OjJaM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fd28krCqq5hW5HFI%2FpOgJu6ySP4V7JKrNpZYWzsHtFeAU5j9XI52aq23CXoIVBKo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sSnRXAYL%2FYG3XD00AmFzNaEzISaw29qhaBKOZVo42RNLA5OTVESOv8B9P6Z%2BCUtd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R%2FSE3YV7Js5nkFtJC%2BN5RABzHFPJ9QWurIWC0hExg4Qyh21ctg9A3FmDX0i%2BuY2o
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J3%2FmGw9n%2BKd%2FKbr2Q%2F9xDn5TkCFedV69%2FxTIo3DAq2F28NrFUVmJCjq4xXy1g1Ig
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ohIbX6d%2F4qJVkSZpOBamETEAYgMRcEBxjKFCQ6tWtzfttzu8EIZAGHRX8S11NPS2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AaXog5y4S0J0%2FMKNZF7euNKaQlRS7qAShQ0zRoZkIq7ITsc226ag4pZkgCfPn%2BB%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ym8qZxh9IcFGYHHBvjWB2vuGpoDdglwlWFs8JxGTNV8h31HzQSrvcuPTs774n2hf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=47ODsfjxonT%2BI1HgK7%2FeEoZf6abewBsvNahGoR7DGerSzCmEiBrxHzHc2%2BNE4Enb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x%2BsJhg8BqTKm83HN3J%2BZ0ZBSg1ytbqD5OHBoX33UuXCxSsEfneui%2BDDJ4ql69Obr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B75FqCuBivkQXhfWk%2Ff31SFJ98LTepGeeT9o3c5qEcS0jwXfoDEEPPUAPtWO%2FgI7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WuW%2BnyEwa1doYVqYp%2Fi75vwxCvkeBfB3JEBbFlCEQgo2cfzMGRaH13%2FhJnIDP0Ft
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g67oPZ65Ilx72fDKbD9g7O5tbaETZzSPmF8cFgfHjaD7Wj5YFPMC4aHkw81AceN%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wIRSaHzzm2CoJOW13%2BSivh7aPFjBLW4XMJiJNWe%2F6xplBXQ6aEhMqlm79xxE2bVo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fmps4YOTWZp5%2BZlinrqasoINFdcRd2lgTJUKpA%2FKLHDkaOCb8OgY%2Bze4CwS01jme
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY OCTOBER 2025

  FOR 2026 01

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01104130 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       2,000.00       2,000.00         110.00         110.00            .00       1,890.00    5.5
01104130 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           285.00         285.00            .00            .00            .00         285.00     .0

  TOTAL CONSTABLE PCT 1               257,017.00     257,017.00      17,771.14      17,771.14       8,400.00     230,845.86   10.2%

042 CONSTABLE PCT 2                       

01104230 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       69,265.00      69,265.00       4,795.27       4,795.27            .00      64,469.73    6.9
01104230 510100  FICA                     4,295.00       4,295.00         279.66         279.66            .00       4,015.34    6.5
01104230 510200  MEDICARE                 1,005.00       1,005.00          65.39          65.39            .00         939.61    6.5
01104230 510300  RETIREMENT               7,159.00       7,159.00         532.75         532.75            .00       6,626.25    7.4
01104230 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      16,380.00      16,380.00         972.00         972.00            .00      15,408.00    5.9
01104230 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         780.00         780.00          36.00          36.00            .00         744.00    4.6
01104230 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              19.00          19.00           1.33           1.33            .00          17.67    7.0
01104230 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
01104230 522400  UNIFORMS                   750.00         750.00            .00            .00            .00         750.00     .0
01104230 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/      10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0
01104230 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0
01104230 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0

  TOTAL CONSTABLE PCT 2               116,653.00     116,653.00       6,682.40       6,682.40            .00     109,970.60    5.7%

043 CONSTABLE PCT 3                       

01104330 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       69,265.00      69,265.00       4,795.27       4,795.27            .00      64,469.73    6.9
01104330 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         59,282.00      59,282.00       3,964.43       3,964.43            .00      55,317.57    6.7
01104330 510100  FICA                     7,970.00       7,970.00         523.70         523.70            .00       7,446.30    6.6
01104330 510200  MEDICARE                 1,864.00       1,864.00         122.49         122.49            .00       1,741.51    6.6
01104330 510300  RETIREMENT              13,286.00      13,286.00         973.19         973.19            .00      12,312.81    7.3
01104330 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      22,880.00      22,880.00       1,332.00       1,332.00            .00      21,548.00    5.8
01104330 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       1,274.00       1,274.00          61.20          61.20            .00       1,212.80    4.8
01104330 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              38.00          38.00           2.66           2.66            .00          35.34    7.0
01104330 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          48.00          48.00           3.56           3.56            .00          44.44    7.4
01104330 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       2,502.00       2,502.00         167.29         167.29            .00       2,334.71    6.7
01104330 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        2,100.00       2,100.00            .00            .00            .00       2,100.00     .0
01104330 522400  UNIFORMS                 2,800.00       2,800.00            .00            .00            .00       2,800.00     .0
01104330 522800  LAW BOOKS                  200.00         200.00            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0
01104330 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM       8,000.00       8,000.00            .00            .00            .00       8,000.00     .0
01104330 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00         401.50       4,598.50    8.0
01104330 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/      16,000.00      16,000.00            .00            .00       3,600.00      12,400.00   22.5
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CL%2FBvbfc06L9go%2FHEXRu%2BjihNOP2hSX2GHmda1KKFVr8BDtilHch2BMcD%2F%2FtBWtw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E8aMg1oJHZ8Kb2sL4lurb5Ba1FJCPoBgEH1fGbUt21yqK%2FRYRf9GyrKZzu%2B8K0b%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gx99giTtNJuBI7r8IQ6awPI9bbVn2bs0z6pagTVmAjy3pMJBhPrjEFoMsolLV2Ph
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fxflKqPbi%2FyuIA3z6nFF5%2BeXnQN3r8YsRRWSNt1EVls%2F8QPGCQSXXGYjfQ%2BRa0bg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7cVcAv54k3nlHPQKUSXH%2FlcNittb86IAZo2u1Lw66vf%2Bo80cFFbxwbUyAfdJR8SE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HNKa8KDnEg96DI8CJ3ZJJUPgUucHXc1Oz3xRdu3jEOVEksnLWpJvXB8Vs4FxTQ%2Fb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=866D8rlHwRuPZG7PS6ty11vp0wiTxEKejBtoTIabKtFhJWg3%2FYkBnx4bzfmGGWQt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mhtipbHqKeW0guZ2sG%2B%2FtAkvJhOqu0IN%2F9xaCtOY0kXz96cSyOp0Pd3YiTNR2Kv9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vAkQjwZZmB3Hm0tn0qB01h%2Bv3xlmo22pnkUtHOOJvFr4v0MEJsUSVfLns629j63f
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JqVxLbmznzIQFr2KS%2BKlgiK9%2FrNIVu08VXyAXz7SAepRr%2FmIMTdMUpjRGWdClhRM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qEuGq6947gULkgFNS9ccoaFGaFppQoXhKXt4AAktUA9O4xj3NtPjj%2BUKMYIpFl4N
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LFuJfaS%2FmkKdCItLHV8ybMqG09TE0cJc7qR%2Bz8%2FvbcGaKNXg3NzQ9j2srmBHX5AF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YHOqz3eQ3CacRq7KQVWGXu5xjocOoQPm6rD%2BseGxQMT7ICHViApDaLnWAQ9Z6vjh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZeXHElq23hANQ2uVXte9i8n6SkHyJ203%2FhDX3BvbCbr7P4zebYR0OqHZTdx1lVLZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sUHvJx8fuKd6%2FMHZQQzgx2qvgu70dbeTLrfAVUB%2B2avv%2B1TJ3yK3tI%2FHoujWDiQA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ESfhFB4kqK1CzfqApmVwlEtK2nV8PZ%2Fl33f2JPbF3s2rUgnmdYNrpmnzoAhytNuR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Epww6XWM3sOOkmZZP703leluqkI7UDbwnoAGR49D5Ird4iXuWJ13X00wO3frcG2O
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6vMeXa%2BuBwgKZckZTvoy1w3StKHvwWjNCiIKKSm51bdtuqV8uX%2FdwQXC%2BeXSviDY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SPOGRD1VRHfgGtqw%2FkCqMFihmunY04ltIB0eUHXyXKpJTCqqQMHEFh3ItCt9jJpG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fQx0xlt%2BU34ubGJ0RPa6e9bj1gVyIC6Sh%2BR4OHPT0XnixscnA24KTd102hhjUJf3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=73hUJovzKRur2%2FDbcy4KJCUFqnF1NSeWhiCPUebgx3ra3ZyWfCmwLbGtVfFb4%2Fbe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UenoBzAB7EuI7uG8PHsFeEnqvefZBv0xQ1iReAF6kqC3uMxoOW9TjFvBHdpvTe4t
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e6vG8OtsYKZsTPXYecXNORNEXfaE3u4mMyHkP0qxuBoGPFEh1NFcpbwXjPQ%2Bzudp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=88w%2B7aSeNWm4tCWVW091trJeBA5NSfI1IekcnIZATdodtv6EtOOYsoRSyB6mYPwl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rfljrTT%2FHOR10%2BHEwGyt2%2F6Eo3b2DpY46ejzA2mU7itlEtO7ssybxlX%2FsRG4sEZd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RUxuzzUHIY4r1K9NN33PCAXzmTd423BMJHqPB9%2B%2F%2FHiu%2BdovSNKoodJYna7L32NY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OjDlDQTm0EBIUsq3sMq4Q29LxuzZwYDX8jMemktINjvUeOWMeza3N%2F5MneTSalbD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5DyFxHS1uHhQeOoq28G7vbCzlVi0LpFqcDj7PD%2FtSDeYCkOkPZ0sIT%2Fk5lWpaV7P
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z8pxLIDnXvYfKfbqngcybOW3Nt%2BxF5G3fZo08Afpi2kfW8y89FJeeWfRAMmvtrU7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pp2k11PKKQnMum9np0fu2xL4gn0tl9vJcKwDEdIR94Dv0%2F8QefXii%2BVFDvE0i%2BR%2B
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY OCTOBER 2025

  FOR 2026 01

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01104330 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       6,000.00       6,000.00            .00            .00       2,000.00       4,000.00   33.3
01104330 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       3,000.00       3,000.00         110.00         110.00            .00       2,890.00    3.7
01104330 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           250.00         250.00            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0

  TOTAL CONSTABLE PCT 3               221,759.00     221,759.00      12,055.79      12,055.79       6,001.50     203,701.71    8.1%

044 CONSTABLE PCT 4                       

01104430 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       69,265.00      69,265.00       4,795.27       4,795.27            .00      64,469.73    6.9
01104430 510100  FICA                     4,295.00       4,295.00         281.89         281.89            .00       4,013.11    6.6
01104430 510200  MEDICARE                 1,005.00       1,005.00          65.92          65.92            .00         939.08    6.6
01104430 510300  RETIREMENT               7,159.00       7,159.00         532.75         532.75            .00       6,626.25    7.4
01104430 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR       7,800.00       7,800.00         522.00         522.00            .00       7,278.00    6.7
01104430 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       1,222.00       1,222.00          48.60          48.60            .00       1,173.40    4.0
01104430 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              19.00          19.00            .67            .67            .00          18.33    3.5
01104430 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        1,700.00       1,700.00            .00            .00         500.00       1,200.00   29.4
01104430 522400  UNIFORMS                 1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
01104430 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/       8,500.00       8,500.00            .00            .00       3,500.00       5,000.00   41.2
01104430 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       2,200.00       2,200.00            .00            .00         360.00       1,840.00   16.4
01104430 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0
01104430 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           300.00         300.00            .00            .00            .00         300.00     .0

  TOTAL CONSTABLE PCT 4               105,965.00     105,965.00       6,247.10       6,247.10       4,360.00      95,357.90   10.0%

045 MEDICAL EXAMINER                      

01104530 500200  APPOINTED OFFICIAL     139,359.00     139,359.00       9,627.12       9,627.12            .00     129,731.88    6.9
01104530 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        590,351.00     590,351.00      37,436.27      37,436.27            .00     552,914.73    6.3
01104530 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT       1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
01104530 510100  FICA                    45,305.00      45,305.00       2,814.09       2,814.09            .00      42,490.91    6.2
01104530 510200  MEDICARE                10,596.00      10,596.00         658.14         658.14            .00       9,937.86    6.2
01104530 510300  RETIREMENT              75,522.00      75,522.00       5,228.73       5,228.73            .00      70,293.27    6.9
01104530 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     120,380.00     120,380.00       6,786.00       6,786.00            .00     113,594.00    5.6
01104530 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       6,864.00       6,864.00         320.40         320.40            .00       6,543.60    4.7
01104530 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             231.00         231.00          13.30          13.30            .00         217.70    5.8
01104530 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         585.00         585.00          42.35          42.35            .00         542.65    7.2
01104530 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       8,999.00       8,999.00         578.84         578.84            .00       8,420.16    6.4
01104530 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER      130,000.00     130,000.00            .00            .00      34,197.21      95,802.79   26.3
01104530 522400  UNIFORMS                 5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0
01104530 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/      18,295.00      18,295.00            .00            .00       5,000.00      13,295.00   27.3
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BrOPo9MzrxJ2zS5yXkh6f9qKKqi4WXLnlR08hG%2FMQ7sY1uXNp44s%2Bi9ZJDp43I5F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JypfuyY1UAXMh%2FVj3HDlucxW0LgCe7EdNkWhTTUATZ7JZTpdegT1E2U8343KBvNb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wR1DOfl9WYACpsQ9XinrHqvAA5dbj4jUxceKd4ryd01uEpIdro19ZizIiJbFjLSi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pb5e8kt8laU9lP0UeIoHyN9qdW4W%2Fxik61Zwt0xZYmGjC8VVP6Z4qtXpxRuBqf78
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sYDs09zV6W03lYl1DTt%2Fa1n5qbFgk9oXA9wMPya7iplzGNod74pkXThw6XTd7%2Bms
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wXumDDlF8epRm5jjR3rN4Pd80NDfVoJ9Lwb%2Bc%2BYA9lOBqupVp4ZfkCSiNdL%2FauIA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nd9js3bHTD%2BBpGLM93fxk9ahwyKP%2B%2BDUm9kGAvKlFsQ3SK1LJMvh%2FnDEV8afX89T
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aazdNA%2B0sUbcqT4X6gRSws8B3d24iGlyyCulVcFe5TIv9h5%2BpvUq8aGtPN5Oi6zg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OJ79WzTBfUhF1D5Ox6SNhnOZPPXGWz7bW2rSaeJVjQaQ3VRlD5i5h32bKSGaI32t
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VKvasMQ4W94PUg2JkK5%2BQkovhemN4AMdKer4QaitNBlPs7ZtYVpX86oDmbjhSJeu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HBo%2F71IaTtpj0Xe4oyIvGmlEhiEkW01PMl%2BN1W2fY1t008YUys5EAvwLVc8nsubT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NBfNKnJJfAj4BFVeBnJslQ0PAb4y80vNKD%2BHdazhKEj%2BTJZBXDdE9Ehtf%2FHCHx3d
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9jfplZZWXFd2Jn%2Br9jIDHYe0w%2BcY6%2Fi0Q9YvUoODC3d7t0uvUHaSUrVaEfkNQeeL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e%2FN%2BKpaydcFbJ7w6HKDhi4A%2B0ORTwcgDLmjwgzxUZb9dY2PX1OZWtumMPvC4EBLR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r%2BapnWc9M7IFuYtzGTEn1TMI1XcpBT1UhuRdKAL%2F2de4GZ9Ch%2FnYOXeUMr44bd1C
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RtKXM7QjNd9Z1OrjL7VZ5TlQ17kjMdzzeajKfHlc4BvAkYWH8nByja9L1L5lCGJH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sZ1V3m02ACOZ9CYUutAltKVmAjVMRI9fzyBlRJAb91%2Bzh6heGIrR1%2Bs2%2F06ePOVV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rD6aVusxKC7eyEdNWr7lNha2Eiwl4z5c1Bdff6eXqVCUtJa%2BJ%2B%2FKAG8pnsOz8Qp%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5tuKMCHRDALAdzxEEIIza1zTjjtOuu4AFJKwvyUDmRV4twMIVOlq8c8m44piN0Pc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KHWyPZ%2FU5C72wpzy3L64%2Bu1sP%2BvIFbsUHyaqOCIt4VFmrApE0mZ53vsRHbuap5XN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dXuB%2FMyFphNRX6ep6%2FNEfSGOhBLVUacrmC7o1QPtnyVRzhrMz6%2B3GLuw6Oq8Txcy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uMJbZCn%2BOmxn7DDzciBtIcO0SmCBu6PK%2FMLGPjkV32ngJdxkl8ZTPWGimW7vNjSC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4WIkpd1McdA7tQHl%2Fx6wWAzrQnX6MD4S4owQg4NXJXksdL%2B69r58VXFnAtWhVQ27
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fsWVsammc7zd35KB%2FKWEzKgvyPtg4jYgte1%2B6nGuMVtDbVCrsCVFjjLSU0rq2woD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9HnQg0Y6AerKM2Dwbw6jNpy3RbLKy7aptgbMuwk3Ms7WN94cfrxvw4fIp7uW6qxk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DTg%2FdQgyhEpDDZCKURNFkvCou%2B0wdatxKEWusdqhaeAqUcVKFNpcmk9tLwramlOk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=haCR31xCWcNmEMAvyx3ihD1IP8LEd5J0N0E0sOmBVrAMCOAYF1xuA1JUKoizvMyz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JZsJARp3IA3CxWrIMiA9VWXY6quO8Cz6x8s6L9sR8DO7ynhG0LzvRNbKxH4gK1mp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TrSNp6GIBDAJkQXVZReLnyBb5HV%2BILtW8LJeBqT%2FPxGrRYDHZ4jQ8M85oFi1RhCg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BiYFNYyfTcpSSJ8B8qnX4o1EZ8Raa2PzgYiQ2D6ckj2UL6u7%2FTz6Hm%2BmHdwT9jsN


Lubbock County

BUDGET SUMMARIES REPORT

Report generated: 11/24/2025 12:21
User:             RScott
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     17

ACCOUNT SUMMARY OCTOBER 2025

  FOR 2026 01

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01104530 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       8,300.00       8,300.00       2,702.22       2,702.22       5,120.00         477.78   94.2
01104530 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      23,295.00      23,295.00            .00            .00            .00      23,295.00     .0
01104530 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           949.00         949.00            .00            .00            .00         949.00     .0
01104530 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI   1,820,400.00   1,820,400.00            .00            .00   1,820,400.00            .00  100.0
01104530 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       37,000.00      37,000.00            .00            .00      10,000.00      27,000.00   27.0
01104530 570200  BUILDING RENTAL         52,491.00      52,491.00            .00            .00      52,491.00            .00  100.0
01104530 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND         100.00         100.00            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0

  TOTAL MEDICAL EXAMINER            3,095,022.00   3,095,022.00      66,207.46      66,207.46   1,927,208.21   1,101,606.33   64.4%

046 SHERIFF                               

01104630 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS      150,000.00     150,000.00      10,384.61      10,384.61            .00     139,615.39    6.9
01104630 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES     12,088,663.00  12,088,663.00     809,495.40     809,495.40            .00  11,279,167.60    6.7
01104630 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT     565,000.00     565,000.00      47,997.54      47,997.54            .00     517,002.46    8.5
01104630 500900  PART TIME POSITION      72,322.00      72,322.00       4,515.86       4,515.86            .00      67,806.14    6.2
01104630 501300  LONGEVITY               65,000.00      65,000.00       4,064.00       4,064.00            .00      60,936.00    6.3
01104630 501400  INCENTIVE PAY          325,400.00     325,400.00      26,462.40      26,462.40            .00     298,937.60    8.1
01104630 510100  FICA                   757,633.00     757,633.00      53,629.98      53,629.98            .00     704,003.02    7.1
01104630 510200  MEDICARE               177,189.00     177,189.00      12,542.42      12,542.42            .00     164,646.58    7.1
01104630 510300  RETIREMENT           1,262,972.00   1,262,972.00     100,314.29     100,314.29            .00   1,162,657.71    7.9
01104630 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR   1,838,980.00   1,838,980.00     114,727.62     114,727.62            .00   1,724,252.38    6.2
01104630 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR     115,102.00     115,102.00       5,673.75       5,673.75            .00     109,428.25    4.9
01104630 510600  LIFE INSURANCE           3,367.00       3,367.00         217.44         217.44            .00       3,149.56    6.5
01104630 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       9,776.00       9,776.00         803.29         803.29            .00       8,972.71    8.2
01104630 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT     515,680.00     515,680.00      37,840.84      37,840.84            .00     477,839.16    7.3
01104630 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER      427,500.00     427,500.00            .00            .00     172,477.98     255,022.02   40.3
01104630 522400  UNIFORMS               241,400.00     241,400.00            .00            .00     103,000.00     138,400.00   42.7
01104630 522800  LAW BOOKS                3,500.00       3,500.00            .00            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0
01104630 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM     769,395.00     769,395.00            .00            .00     479,846.56     289,548.44   62.4
01104630 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI     207,200.00     207,200.00            .00            .00      11,500.00     195,700.00    5.6
01104630 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/   1,500,000.00   1,500,000.00            .00            .00   1,304,750.00     195,250.00   87.0
01104630 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M     148,640.00     148,640.00            .00            .00     112,480.00      36,160.00   75.7
01104630 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ     116,800.00     116,800.00      10,207.00      10,207.00            .00     106,593.00    8.7
01104630 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         2,872.00       2,872.00            .00            .00            .00       2,872.00     .0
01104630 551100  LICENSE AND FEES           500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
01104630 561300  EMPLOYEE MEDICAL S       5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00       3,000.00       2,000.00   60.0
01104630 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      32,400.00      32,400.00            .00            .00      10,500.00      21,900.00   32.4
01104630 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       29,900.00      29,900.00            .00            .00      24,558.00       5,342.00   82.1
01104630 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND       1,200.00       1,200.00            .00            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0
01104630 590600  INVESTIGATIVE EXPE      10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0
01104630 599400  EMERGENCY MGT OPER      12,000.00      12,000.00         229.00         229.00            .00      11,771.00    1.9
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xNZPYTGcMKiyMMDVvwVU%2FY7wOv8fHGtmO6Y6G%2FjUpug6elgHxP4yt4VkcvoPMKRR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rTklDXvTk7J0L%2B427cCKXcrypgiEMQOb2IBjWf2p%2BKw5TuKb23HTluVpWJRysE%2Bl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e4q4uD01v%2BS6nLUvKM%2FUwBNcfd6iJ98cIE7dg33RY4vQg3rjYrvrYDNrtvGXgcXO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XS8v0E5rJt1rDj7cvad7Pe1Lx4zlYpp9%2B6MquPXLuwDLpiRs387mpjaa6e3wBOWA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qhW%2F2Rnq3QlOD9RGrqjPHn00qqovIOt330o5wzOt%2FGLnADmp7MXSdIFJXYA3BXzb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LPK7qpefVSKz344fX9bty4i8VGwDmLQGsmV0d71RnEDkCSzDngOguW%2Bl3O%2BuQVkC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mjv9RXfho4ON4PWFiRLd0DlB%2Fw7I2SPhwwns4UsCySMDw9mWaY5AcvSeXODQAcFx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PGHpdmkgHV3VyomDw1lrxNgUZQG924Vy3kL%2BG%2B5AFm2KEIxoJTQkwX1K8OAwCqck
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=26JksMjwGd90%2FsQcij%2Bo3ZbJd5knIUD%2FrUltKsQzUwrbpkK%2BqUXVzEI1ukxG4Wzp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ppjzaVdGEYqzsi6biJc3LX78FY2umHTiA1HjoSYCKQs4sjo6%2FHgMYCtaPg7RUjlu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pP%2FetQeanm0MNFN7fBnQ4viuNyubILL6%2FpAYV2aRBc26sJPMxS0H8v8V7KFQ9wSH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FlJ%2F4AheLRTvG%2BTjmAI8lXWrUc%2BSXazLwkwDDrzWKDLeyvs7PTZYIZzWLsvrlgu7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7M9hwAoosDbmJMFLz8GkzVk%2B1B4t4eKnv0CXDoDY1h3griHc8hw0eRWlgd%2BlE2eu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yVyI3QYoAgzMcz2H7YXi%2F3XOeAv9fGTnbPcMOwNY8JTannFiqFNqVD%2Fy5rVZ00pW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IzjRiHoR83JL4OzdDF58XRDQhiSI2X4B3fORBEc0OL7kDiLaKYDfTt%2FZGnSMl2kL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EQs7APY8hhamjC3iwiZHV%2F7KJc124qQsY%2FgcHi3JB6N3K%2BlhOCR9ZCIwx8rYanhX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oq36G%2B57EY6%2FHDVf%2F9ZyePB0ZnOtlQikB2toIkRHwga3AxMcLnwU7ziF8D2BceWA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q6LmziYpqUN%2FjOJA5q5F%2B2FHgI1ZfbeX3KltIs5XV6SQdHaaltaw%2FmIQQQSlS6vT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nMxX75SMshRhSieN7kG7J8s%2B9OEGXkDP8gDDalRFD8ygPVwkNVkTyLPhXgTBTWt7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ZpZTa6%2F3%2F4IebQYvW7he7j0XoKLWA6szeg8B7UeuTB5Oz97ZRgiZ2XTT%2FCn9srX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7L6lE70UdAHOdoKLIDHqy6p0fpnaORE7mjynk36GVwa6MtlPTbK61aT670yyHCJa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nQ%2FlFj0d0oGbn17sFNRYbPZI5UjCTip%2FKVrtKhfJ%2BGvVp%2B0%2BxJnBUA4EeL%2FOLUm3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P0tbV%2BcOhgwd4rrTPNyBinpXaNpxpc5o7rmvMCDPKRhP3eumexXEyHcfTnEyG%2Fwe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AqBpei9qBo7bl%2F79zw1pKulUzDnyOmXQ6J4TAhaAw4UD8vs8g4OhsLTZUvTao93A
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bfFehSi0PKGR0JaQXoTKXjCIuZVjHDeXWyhxpTn83Mpsjp1W6KchlwBmew6Hspxk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FuKeK5sywLwKPS%2BZDGjvEgsbEENwQRbsTce0kY1TUUE7FukOyTEi%2BehlcI%2Byt5Gi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K8Jb1Zt4YF5xPrm9zTOrCfUgXtNrDrWek0kGYJ2yQ4H8Ly%2F5QZigV%2FgjA3yjqQPU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zqYJtg5rUba3vPMWAdXFdTMcaB2MeFlPF5B7JuMT5c5rGbuMXoWpYA9MSOzcRcA8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bCw6fvFfpB4DA5erQP7u5imCOEtAUBnclW4N2qTKpj%2FIv4FosuyB8D%2FS0XexgWAb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QvnX2vgfYppNonzCuslpkl4fiLczs2lDww6dCzPaVoypUk93dkYAgFLVsmnxyt9P
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jVxVdUwe0MWgm3vr2r4ZJ10%2BiZ7PVBjlAEv1IOPatZDjGnjrve1He%2BVPEidhUP%2BJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vAyw3F4EUGqhJtAxWThdWOb1saoMX3HExxgCd9A0nCQVu1BNk41sm8VjzUgB9hzG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1c16%2Fdsl%2B8NEPunw5qnH2gn8Z06i07W6slg%2F%2FEeKPEfLFUY5Q5spkTeG3mkBEs8d
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GsFNXsQl%2BZvfycsVLKvzpRthWs54CqxWXvlBiIoREZMfInl3vXN5qUoh3jnP6UuJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jrjZiK4076GboCmFQOeOxJvsqsnNaN98NJpbbiq8AtmGL2U%2FNaLjMNCxvt%2BIriAQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dytQ931XZDdYQEYGO7E74z2r%2Fz1p5PNkn9uO0dFbScufEt%2FedVuyLZPseW8Ck5pp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8tqCJBy8qVHlSzEecTmDmXnnJpeyBiSxaVefzcH2CVIq9Goq2Xes16KqqljW2JoY
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01104630 599700  CLEANUP PROGRAM         14,000.00      14,000.00            .00            .00      12,000.00       2,000.00   85.7
01104630 664600  CAPITAL OUTLAY-SHE   1,043,600.00   1,043,600.00       6,040.00       6,040.00     977,795.00      59,765.00   94.3

  TOTAL SHERIFF                    22,512,991.00  22,512,991.00   1,245,145.44   1,245,145.44   3,211,907.54  18,055,938.02   19.8%

047 DETENTION CENTER                      

01104730 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES     22,929,785.00  22,929,785.00   1,562,459.50   1,562,459.50            .00  21,367,325.50    6.8
01104730 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT   2,510,000.00   2,510,000.00     146,348.46     146,348.46            .00   2,363,651.54    5.8
01104730 501300  LONGEVITY               48,000.00      48,000.00       2,036.00       2,036.00            .00      45,964.00    4.2
01104730 501400  INCENTIVE PAY          400,000.00     400,000.00      24,768.43      24,768.43            .00     375,231.57    6.2
01104730 510100  FICA                 1,522,084.00   1,522,084.00     103,823.30     103,823.30            .00   1,418,260.70    6.8
01104730 510200  MEDICARE               355,972.00     355,972.00      24,281.15      24,281.15            .00     331,690.85    6.8
01104730 510300  RETIREMENT           2,537,310.00   2,537,310.00     192,826.50     192,826.50            .00   2,344,483.50    7.6
01104730 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR   3,595,930.00   3,595,930.00     214,452.97     214,452.97            .00   3,381,477.03    6.0
01104730 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR     203,528.00     203,528.00      10,327.05      10,327.05            .00     193,200.95    5.1
01104730 510600  LIFE INSURANCE           6,851.00       6,851.00         431.43         431.43            .00       6,419.57    6.3
01104730 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR      19,640.00      19,640.00       1,562.12       1,562.12            .00      18,077.88    8.0
01104730 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT   1,035,999.00   1,035,999.00      73,242.79      73,242.79            .00     962,756.21    7.1
01104730 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER      471,000.00     471,000.00         817.24         817.24     384,345.76      85,837.00   81.8
01104730 520600  KITCHEN SUPPLIES        58,000.00      58,000.00            .00            .00      34,353.25      23,646.75   59.2
01104730 521900  FOOD                 2,187,328.00   2,187,328.00      37,892.34      37,892.34   1,976,107.66     173,328.00   92.1
01104730 522400  UNIFORMS               215,204.00     215,204.00            .00            .00     106,724.75     108,479.25   49.6
01104730 522600  INMATE SUPPLIES        447,000.00     447,000.00            .00            .00     425,291.00      21,709.00   95.1
01104730 522800  LAW BOOKS                1,200.00       1,200.00            .00            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0
01104730 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM      45,600.00      45,600.00            .00            .00      33,821.72      11,778.28   74.2
01104730 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI      82,900.00      82,900.00       1,205.00       1,205.00      42,700.00      38,995.00   53.0
01104730 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M      67,700.00      67,700.00            .00            .00      53,000.00      14,700.00   78.3
01104730 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      94,090.00      94,090.00            .00            .00            .00      94,090.00     .0
01104730 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         1,995.00       1,995.00            .00            .00            .00       1,995.00     .0
01104730 551100  LICENSE AND FEES         2,500.00       2,500.00         420.00         420.00            .00       2,080.00   16.8
01104730 561100  INMATE MEDICAL           1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
01104730 561300  EMPLOYEE MEDICAL S      30,000.00      30,000.00         300.00         300.00      19,700.00      10,000.00   66.7
01104730 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES    2,408,474.00   2,408,474.00            .00            .00   2,389,924.95      18,549.05   99.2
01104730 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES       1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
01104730 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND       3,500.00       3,500.00         142.00         142.00       1,858.00       1,500.00   57.1
01104730 664700  CAPITAL OUTLAY-JAI      96,200.00      96,200.00            .00            .00      68,835.56      27,364.44   71.6

  TOTAL DETENTION CENTER           41,379,790.00  41,379,790.00   2,397,336.28   2,397,336.28   5,536,662.65  33,445,791.07   19.2%

048 INMATE TRANSPORTATION                 

01104830 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       10,700.00      10,700.00            .00            .00            .00      10,700.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PweCDO3NVHMElXeFXKIEh0Fpj0JXOgo5QL%2FzoSX2mzwRFbQP%2BQ%2BLjCsgqqjzqgvq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IP263nkf4k25Z%2BRe6wh08mKUMAG4q3qCDsdOV6YRDsZLyylX3Udb5Ty9VPzVVSsN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tCC80g0%2BCP0eO%2BrU2zNyPbPFOXZHPyTYtQrnrn0QUnocvNISupuOfhHqWOBdePZl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IRVp3wrJrZdUkgxRulpiVjf8VJ6c0gtKSL4c2U1C19buvSikkJrN%2B1wFJ%2F10UQUe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RoA4J2shBO8CMp61TqLvqx%2B4yOvMs1sRGrkzpQkxiLHz0hUYUQtuoVSQtYM1cYGZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0%2FHA8A%2B1UplRG3BReIyAj0ORpm2p6UH1MMbPAmfl6hyfbt%2FkhQNriyhmkh2yhXv1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rzTAOU7GlctK0fmbeLAZsh%2FCFX3cHPxgCIvTowl6HYINJTHzxYKD%2F7l9KNnsxrmV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=564RF8Pgzz2W61sbJdHBNhlysdm3tlJQDF3jIHKlTvIS7xrZYcgH8HWIXhTZZdHs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZgMD7Lhh8WRAZVsIKkBHtopFE5Ytcoyvhu2m%2BisfPrUgoGWlk%2FWDqt2gkTnPVmSW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ncm8RZvrwZga9taDuSjzwOWY0VJtwMLhhAkO4Sm5y3HH53bMSFVZ1zjbBW5dEls
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dtHGPGfCVbdcYiqpZ9YSuxsQjiZ8kHJCvrHJZJgOH3GMlT%2Fsef5jxe8Z6Jsd%2F8hX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A3XxdtPm%2F9v8g0fzDAj4T4ELjuTgz1%2BeR4%2B0x5kJ0IwelMLipMTzJuXUYyH8EnmW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q9Pf9HviGslN4lBl%2BsQEwH8UFdgmQtbvPumlvlc3VRLLvcBHNKwMD6Td0u%2BdQdHV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jOd6uak7ICTWaVrfNZLfueeEu2UL5xVzsFjwhdQkVu7blHddrfYw8t5YCEF18Hqc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z8hKmSgOsvB%2BnZQ8eMZzBvb9XGVNqxzXwlKJTfWa5GQIRXa2l6GXbY2M6p7pquL1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BH%2B%2BlYiv3A%2BbSxaiAIioXefnUQrUQNs4hq00eiQQkpXKNm9yZQ5OoiVoZ%2FHWkgxX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=32%2F4EmLikK7cAzN4HrUEV9zzeqejZKco1xmoiaucWURQX24cIA2J4lt9LX1reJNw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dNoYWGSAHr8zdtH0NT5gxte0EKmgC4PF3Id0IZz7l%2BWdiqhpec4QKqiHY44pREiw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5QBqDjungE8Fx74VYZXL%2FQaTwWHC4d11M7TsaZhOPzgNdGfOfHJeOqXb00QnftOC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AzePHHUf4e%2FVqFJZu7vWuvCJulZNqLw3dxTWQmISUKKUMIxail5ANTfXGU8rSR7c
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=muAWc8mSpPj6Nt0ZMmDOHAR5ZsWt2vSlaCuzywwl%2BXSm%2FXzZgzTc3yaQiMF7OeIn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DzsulBFf1gOrrimd4v9gXzgV5LWOymgDDymZoEQzcxlA86kD4jCeQAW%2B%2BFh4KApt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=szXF1TdcxiN%2FgdrPZKjdg9BBhL8oJ1fBQJjlMAXm8bETS72OCMFHZYLgAUMdJR2u
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FQNWFTQAXtSzDUiuRBmvuy4%2B%2Bvz4a5N%2BEKTyK77pWZNMiwt5vFRzKeinjVdnm0Jw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QrsqV4rWbaoVEsXLyOM1TTtnaO0MGSF9IxgrD%2FTUEQNlirOJT2gCJktHc2nSttM%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RaAGhmq4meEnzTDGxu5wB7ciKXxCIhMOXsAaE9APy6FHHQ8vFuSqmTQjlOZNW4yK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CwTH4oyzW0poeWDzyL1F2VFUQFS60R0jS3kRWDjNEQ%2BjwVXUc57ZGxQ3%2ByV4M7eN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YIza3%2BbBL1vC%2BUkX4W32Twny6sw%2F8RFDatoTHVf%2BEa1S3suZBk0N4VsJ4aLImz63
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m%2Bh%2FxcuuItk2Mkf6Zl5P2CS8hXrVlEi46fkzGqMiXmgKnXknqZeJ3YlEh5RYrIWn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eNkFIK6aUJrhB6%2FtdJbh%2BnFgRcZv9gZe%2BNH51OFHzA0timnNcgnxJducY1CKtWUi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OV53emK5%2BkVU4s2FpIhH3gc043Sid8Y9iwxc5sWYasq8dt0N9zuXihujRyy%2BkYd2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NvlEizij7cK0Q7n41zQ4sLCLD02K3MN4zyROot1k5h4OwPjZ4ol7yMDp%2B1%2Bi5utQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q0W5W%2FAJH9iTv9m6Pm20OMw%2FmIrLFZ6oRRXCB2JbWi6k8r27z%2BYqdRyhG6p7fhNG
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01104830 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM      16,100.00      16,100.00            .00            .00      11,143.08       4,956.92   69.2
01104830 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/     117,909.00     117,909.00            .00            .00      70,000.00      47,909.00   59.4
01104830 550100  INMATE TRANSPORTAT      92,000.00      92,000.00         376.06         376.06      25,000.00      66,623.94   27.6
01104830 561100  INMATE MEDICAL         120,000.00     120,000.00            .00            .00      10,000.00     110,000.00    8.3
01104830 590500  INMATE BOARD BILLS   1,031,288.00   1,031,288.00            .00            .00     825,000.00     206,288.00   80.0
01104830 604800  CAPITAL OUTLAY-INM      58,000.00      58,000.00            .00            .00      51,220.00       6,780.00   88.3

  TOTAL INMATE TRANSPORTATION       1,445,997.00   1,445,997.00         376.06         376.06     992,363.08     453,257.86   68.7%

049 PUBLIC SAFETY                         

01104930 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI     270,008.00     270,008.00     249,972.70     249,972.70      11,530.83       8,504.47   96.9
01104930 562300  INTER LOCAL AGREEM   1,803,424.00   1,803,424.00   1,373,725.00   1,373,725.00     175,000.00     254,699.00   85.9
01104930 562400  PRISONER REIMB - U     149,665.00     149,665.00            .00            .00     150,000.00        -335.00  100.2
01104930 563800  CONTRACT SERV-CARE      15,000.00      15,000.00            .00            .00      15,000.00            .00  100.0

  TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY               2,238,097.00   2,238,097.00   1,623,697.70   1,623,697.70     351,530.83     262,868.47   88.3%

057 COMM SUPERVISION & CORRECTIONS        

01105735 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       12,600.00      12,600.00            .00            .00            .00      12,600.00     .0

  TOTAL COMM SUPERVISION & CORRE       12,600.00      12,600.00            .00            .00            .00      12,600.00     .0%

061 FACILITY MAINTENANCE                  

01106140 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      3,713,861.00   3,713,861.00     231,133.84     231,133.84            .00   3,482,727.16    6.2
01106140 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT      70,500.00      70,500.00       3,376.59       3,376.59            .00      67,123.41    4.8
01106140 500800  TEMPORARY               62,217.00      62,217.00       1,561.28       1,561.28            .00      60,655.72    2.5
01106140 500900  PART TIME POSITION      33,743.00      33,743.00       2,402.02       2,402.02            .00      31,340.98    7.1
01106140 510100  FICA                   240,580.00     240,580.00      14,261.33      14,261.33            .00     226,318.67    5.9
01106140 510200  MEDICARE                56,265.00      56,265.00       3,335.25       3,335.25            .00      52,929.75    5.9
01106140 510300  RETIREMENT             401,047.00     401,047.00      26,320.97      26,320.97            .00     374,726.03    6.6
01106140 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     606,710.00     606,710.00      35,711.81      35,711.81            .00     570,998.19    5.9
01106140 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR      39,416.00      39,416.00       1,884.26       1,884.26            .00      37,531.74    4.8
01106140 510600  LIFE INSURANCE           1,443.00       1,443.00          75.25          75.25            .00       1,367.75    5.2
01106140 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       3,105.00       3,105.00         214.64         214.64            .00       2,890.36    6.9
01106140 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT     182,376.00     182,376.00      11,208.21      11,208.21            .00     171,167.79    6.1
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MzUIF%2Ft9D9j0VziZ35BvStnUNy8nb1wPIKilX9EapVU8rXlGKJL8Nq0seKM0gsi4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XkVl13NCycEc6prthf%2FIqiS%2BYL0UnIU6%2Fiw%2FIDCKkv2kSyMZbUfNncQTJi212pRM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oqHY1dYVUI8S5l6BWTXHt08h0ZxrUDjey5xKIR7pJiJrqGSyhiqeUZi5HvBMBMkq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UXlz7Vn%2BUjNSw7BBEuvy4CtmwJAG6yuYELeuQKvXOLHiqVafB6PISSWUnCEP7WE4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HR0LozgPHnE1lvLCbUFrl5g%2BZ8q1TvutnGQKhRG9RT8CcnG%2FTRkag6UnNrm4r0OS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AO39FrFY3psRNmog9ivgh3q4565NVB79FqclYBJkrW6Om7gXGyyRboWL32pPxG%2FK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rci8UjxNxTPsBNYXYm263qaeVgEQ0Cq7wq5Git36cfUIhMG68z6NycWC%2F%2Fe3pkGe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ycq1mANOa1JzDaKtoJsAkwVJwdGyAqmgZw02iJ6dgnMF2CS21%2F%2Bgmqb1t%2FVrNi2A
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TYISrv7VMYq7%2FJ7dAblTH2y%2FUI7VpCCpqPVDQ0UYYcT33UN1PFPqk18gjWexf%2BiY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OZLaSMg%2FgCZ58mc07RZJ8qj7zzWObrBO0gcs2YB%2FLWCgkSENX%2FuJKPcIC2JRJDAG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sKWiXHq3PsAdyRMC4Qlcl44D543qYGorOYddSEwQD6wbwCkBlRghufLvVHVwtOaM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gJ6QhBm%2BR9g24SwFW56S3jYhIy8d1WDpbApkqhSC9M9hzHiYXivYk5i1%2FUzvCxVo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9eNW8GyPOtqWsq%2FGJAUcKhV%2F2J2DftmY3LcIQCfRv98Jh%2Bxmzx9K95JoPpbHCAYX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fRau%2FbAo27%2FEhDFHjnmK1VpLtn1fClZ7l1SlYGwAUm5uDXJv3PlYOZPgFCfsJji2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FsdI%2FRdf8naBgsC2jv6VWNCT9JUQaxIr1B4PpnR4qyfq5GWq77I95aMrBkuBaTXb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v2iqiEnbIltdDhPiJmJtw2EE3HfMPnbRy1thbjvgDhxkqk5ny5WLk8fpwfn5YFyN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=biV3uXQkYRasY2zLyOrMaV0zS6Y%2BVEy3NI8gbnB4fsxN1RLfgMpAkxAjR4MbqPVN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dx2fARkVB%2Bq%2F%2BLdX6%2BpUJINIiXP6fHgj36ajpBjX2rZWdX%2B0pa0VxgQFP%2B7nhLOH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mAnedAnZVMY546jbHQnpikpaJXEwcYDRmDkoGTQeOyZRxn1m3K3O%2BPMtKzPKa67y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nByWisg1qHdxBKe7o5eBl2lUXKm1zCsYHAzRX3fGlcz30Ac9DCGaSmUlCOTzxUer
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=itr94F5Uw3%2FFBfRmy%2BZkT%2FTeLbNxhApV9mB18rXftIDAcXgoNaq0kbYE7Gkjeqv6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VWEJ%2Floqw82fYtNeh37uE5bBGd8AeYbwbVlKyuP5ir4tmWZjkvaCOAs%2Fqqd0nsVl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7KKzgjcE5SfnREOQxQylCv5LQkz%2B1kXTqyJw9%2BCJisbYmwQmLwYl6Z0KwHJ2lY0V
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01106140 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER      323,164.00     322,564.00            .00            .00     104,000.00     218,564.00   32.2
01106140 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM      15,350.00      15,350.00            .00            .00       1,303.55      14,046.45    8.5
01106140 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI     318,415.00     318,415.00            .00            .00      71,469.02     246,945.98   22.4
01106140 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/      63,000.00      63,000.00            .00            .00      20,000.00      43,000.00   31.7
01106140 530500  BUILDING MAINTENAN     645,404.00     645,404.00        -123.96        -123.96     229,082.47     416,445.49   35.5
01106140 530900  GROUNDS MAINTENANC      23,200.00      23,200.00            .00            .00            .00      23,200.00     .0
01106140 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M      53,100.00      53,100.00            .00            .00      53,100.00            .00  100.0
01106140 540600  UTILITIES            2,946,170.00   2,946,170.00            .00            .00   1,820,500.00   1,125,670.00   61.8
01106140 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      53,995.00      53,995.00            .00            .00            .00      53,995.00     .0
01106140 551100  LICENSE AND FEES         5,475.00       5,475.00            .00            .00            .00       5,475.00     .0
01106140 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      240,001.00     240,001.00            .00            .00     145,695.46      94,305.54   60.7
01106140 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES      12,000.00      12,000.00            .00            .00            .00      12,000.00     .0
01106140 585000  TAXES                    5,000.00       5,600.00            .00            .00       5,600.00            .00  100.0
01106140 666100  CAPITAL OUTLAY-MAI      60,300.00      60,300.00            .00            .00            .00      60,300.00     .0

  TOTAL FACILITY MAINTENANCE       10,175,837.00  10,175,837.00     331,361.49     331,361.49   2,450,750.50   7,393,725.01   27.3%

064 AUTO THEFT TASK FORCE                 

01106425 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        3,150.00       3,150.00            .00            .00            .00       3,150.00     .0

  TOTAL AUTO THEFT TASK FORCE           3,150.00       3,150.00            .00            .00            .00       3,150.00     .0%

068 GENERAL ASSISTANCE                    

01106855 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        228,607.00     228,607.00      15,177.18      15,177.18            .00     213,429.82    6.6
01106855 500900  PART TIME POSITION       7,741.00       7,741.00            .00            .00            .00       7,741.00     .0
01106855 510100  FICA                    15,074.00      15,074.00         897.80         897.80            .00      14,176.20    6.0
01106855 510200  MEDICARE                 3,527.00       3,527.00         209.96         209.96            .00       3,317.04    6.0
01106855 510300  RETIREMENT              25,127.00      25,127.00       1,686.19       1,686.19            .00      23,440.81    6.7
01106855 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      47,060.00      47,060.00       2,826.00       2,826.00            .00      44,234.00    6.0
01106855 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       2,470.00       2,470.00         126.00         126.00            .00       2,344.00    5.1
01106855 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              77.00          77.00           5.32           5.32            .00          71.68    6.9
01106855 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         195.00         195.00          13.68          13.68            .00         181.32    7.0
01106855 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         657.00         657.00          40.98          40.98            .00         616.02    6.2
01106855 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00       2,020.00         980.00   67.3
01106855 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       1,020.00       1,020.00            .00            .00            .00       1,020.00     .0
01106855 561900  FUNERALS               123,300.00     123,300.00            .00            .00            .00     123,300.00     .0
01106855 590900  WELFARE - FOOD             500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
01106855 591000  WELFARE - SHELTER       65,853.00      65,853.00       1,380.00       1,380.00            .00      64,473.00    2.1
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uWxWY%2FAyOAoNUa0DOxkEndanhcUeDZcYy4FgvWDjcz05JWXOCMQu6fyA9qctQzlF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KGUAs7u1kVThWyfnp1U61IdeEk2tVXddf1v4Ov4aqYVXYzN63914GjQ5KpMirLgG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0ift68WmT%2FsoRxeyX1wZrmhPSRbfn%2BmaZ47MBUcW2vkIwF04fn2zRpAHJQzEOrAi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=StZQfDhK68sAZGkc8eOq2E7Sx1tZYXTq%2Fywu0vZKVgpdCN%2BTORd%2Fp%2FW2NKZsE7r7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V0tGu%2Fj6bd7NC%2B6jKdAOEyDM740F%2BAACCQHIHUNUqrQvNUW2N1a4zEAcQy20%2F6zN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FhC1kZCuxXSNf7xLjhm42fWN%2BmwQOOT77O4D16KSDa9R4ObjgUtgV0RpIEe%2BpWHm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qD0htOI%2BoFdb4qouFRsaQSdmYDtR9Qf62xyyjf9XF9FMrzXaNX8TY4KcH78GlkME
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6D0OIduLSmkzFEV35gQqkm5wTCLFqxR0dg1eHIp5EW%2B99%2FUNUAYtZEAK3%2BiRKGid
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EhudOCYErRqXz%2B71fQLqxbBftos09vODVDtJBsR9WKZrSzGRZnoAVA54mLXcgRzZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DKR8bOpNWFU5p4GStj2XuMAybwd3R9ytFI7%2BtAhpWzR4fb%2FYoGPf8BZVVA2Ngi7Q
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RGdR200EdwD7C44IsvW9QBNO6iRsbDu%2BlbQgQn0aKnhtXSH2x2b24tUYmxotRYvw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S5KXXfv3Kc81PMxwclsvkCPelYuwjf9Uxx1x66KObx71k5A4qS6aFLRgpS1p2rXC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BFMlu4c8aCptzX8sC39OkPnD6tGWlc8MuQL5KCHusD1MSU0JKCGLT9VG0v7e8F%2Bu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p6CtpcBV7tYACFD5x7nxsQ5DdPC2PFxTyOWQfgbWxfWeJJhuiS0RsFvn%2Fk%2F1Apj5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0S2wYmIysRm5OGLd9njD%2BQi%2F14fpST34S2gKFI5u%2ByEN%2B609GLA1MQ68p2uKd%2BBj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xj4W7Db1jGaJKibSbWjB4N6g0ovyFZByZpkGdSiPZJ7omzbugwKrBLq2VRCxcP2f
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MmeJcqRxrw9UrivWo9Ehdsmdms68YGrA84WKTt111p6IM44h7xkS308iYsI%2BoCWE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RL3el4WbGVPi0ZFkQmja4dXKt4ftq1peyspWGz6Xo8bohUHIr3LYq8sPPY8a6w4b
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YrJof17rtwmdbfNO%2FPswC%2Fj3EchDnSlONRKJ%2BWHdKdjV7I7qZSjghxb311ufHo0M
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8QS%2FGqDtwaBNJbsL6X1j6yfPx1GE6H%2F30%2BBfqt4k6cDw0vtIjucYYl0gvuDK4XHz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l3SUgsmfnGrUkdPYyJAA2KTdp7LiwMHopM68zITMjiUVE83fmrbwEEgt6C7uxBHo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IhlTGg3aS3%2FAaNrkD57PTTzTXssL2yU%2FajGY5jqA4s8EQ7PwyO9YSxANlcv%2FP9oE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NfuUuBYP4v2vpEVhiCTBAz%2BBdAoeeA4RHsvvhE3xT2I9jZJ52o%2Fl184leZyKEsyS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IEGSuKQGUREB1BzeeWD7qETDilhXFV%2Fyl6%2BZBPz8EYTjDtCavEWal2gKrndLzS%2FD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fIobzb3eigosMnm6OEFd5i9X%2FQSJX4Y6mMDfJBjvgNWBj4j%2FbquQlNYFeSfvX7g1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E3C2PykWbBOEIMkyLz%2BktY07aMh7zcv7Ch88o2AcxGKRYnU7tFOfJ0Y4eQnAKBo4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ul0FCn9koyO%2Fgl0R2eMLwaABBIT8Amg7s%2BJkrdGUTVd9kVgmmzwKGHLLrcB6nOTQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aUF7sBvihnMNb5Kx2lTTXpV3QpuPoCEzDwsRTpwr%2BuKRnMWBbDi4nSiZtLh%2B07Yr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FMs1js8JXkK6YIv8uWli2UOpzNyytjyak8nmWfFp%2FAZVP%2FIOjTY5vJ%2BKPSG3qYCi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3uV1pUqEWQBuFS4YSJWvqR%2FCBrQLfj8BPfaavlSDUP0Nn8BCEHF5ujIDYD8Z4WjP
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01106855 591800  WELFARE - UTILITIE      60,996.00      60,996.00          22.38          22.38            .00      60,973.62     .0
01106855 593900  WELFARE - EMERGENC       2,390.00       2,390.00            .00            .00            .00       2,390.00     .0

  TOTAL GENERAL ASSISTANCE            587,594.00     587,594.00      22,385.49      22,385.49       2,020.00     563,188.51    4.2%

070 VETERAN'S AFFAIRS                     

01107055 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         55,352.00      55,352.00       3,753.09       3,753.09            .00      51,598.91    6.8
01107055 510100  FICA                     3,432.00       3,432.00         214.78         214.78            .00       3,217.22    6.3
01107055 510200  MEDICARE                   803.00         803.00          50.24          50.24            .00         752.76    6.3
01107055 510300  RETIREMENT               5,721.00       5,721.00         416.97         416.97            .00       5,304.03    7.3
01107055 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      15,080.00      15,080.00         810.00         810.00            .00      14,270.00    5.4
01107055 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         858.00         858.00          32.40          32.40            .00         825.60    3.8
01107055 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              19.00          19.00           1.33           1.33            .00          17.67    7.0
01107055 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          45.00          45.00           3.38           3.38            .00          41.62    7.5
01107055 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         150.00         150.00          10.13          10.13            .00         139.87    6.8

  TOTAL VETERAN'S AFFAIRS              81,460.00      81,460.00       5,292.32       5,292.32            .00      76,167.68    6.5%

072 TEXAS AgriLIFE EXT                    

01107260 500200  APPOINTED OFFICIAL     161,458.00     161,458.00      10,953.52      10,953.52            .00     150,504.48    6.8
01107260 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         99,845.00      99,845.00       6,611.97       6,611.97            .00      93,233.03    6.6
01107260 500900  PART TIME POSITION      10,400.00      10,400.00         675.35         675.35            .00       9,724.65    6.5
01107260 510100  FICA                    16,846.00      16,846.00       1,125.85       1,125.85            .00      15,720.15    6.7
01107260 510200  MEDICARE                 3,940.00       3,940.00         263.30         263.30            .00       3,676.70    6.7
01107260 510300  RETIREMENT              28,082.00      28,082.00         809.63         809.63            .00      27,272.37    2.9
01107260 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      15,600.00      15,600.00       1,044.00       1,044.00            .00      14,556.00    6.7
01107260 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         832.00         832.00          57.60          57.60            .00         774.40    6.9
01107260 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             173.00         173.00           2.66           2.66            .00         170.34    1.5
01107260 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         218.00         218.00          16.43          16.43            .00         201.57    7.5
01107260 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         734.00         734.00          19.68          19.68            .00         714.32    2.7
01107260 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       16,323.00      16,323.00            .00            .00       1,500.00      14,823.00    9.2
01107260 522500  POSTAGE                    200.00         200.00            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0
01107260 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/      12,000.00      12,000.00            .00            .00       7,000.00       5,000.00   58.3
01107260 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       4,283.00       4,283.00            .00            .00       2,980.00       1,303.00   69.6
01107260 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      36,626.00      36,626.00         169.40         169.40            .00      36,456.60     .5
01107260 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         1,905.00       1,905.00            .00            .00         500.00       1,405.00   26.2
01107260 551100  LICENSE AND FEES           101.00         101.00            .00            .00            .00         101.00     .0
01107260 562300  INTER LOCAL AGREEM       2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kvxQcixvY22ooWcQxHiImbCML%2BYlyJv8czq%2FHGK1k6gstAlPeKcmFSRU331JHjDa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gg3QBrMFRDOzl6vr0tbVv%2B5kcnFgACvyINmnWvlVs8vfy0SPOZTH4InGdOxRjrvK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hpiw7j4MKNQYWZhrC7RaQuwgHX%2FBfG4Z5%2BBvdrMA62DMKde8KbKqzqflzb%2BsNkeq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ra687Csmtdx5w4ocOdJarOuLpPkAtNlBPqVI0uxIYvGp0%2Bk%2B1XdXD16%2BkDMToTK3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6uqpD8tdkMidYCB4ABiWafIMBDTESuwLF%2F1RwbPPrEGApqey9frYbUBs80H%2Bl35l
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0%2F%2FyKM6h%2FRi3ADl8n3ouy5bN6B4PPnXgNxOczTyocLD1MBpYiSOQAWB3Rq2MZlve
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J1Pfela5KG3ENw3RlJL9P61FwWYzG%2FXs6kBPPON%2BzMvj%2F%2BX1MeJiuRpi99g%2BKJi0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1WLCu%2FWL450oyWC3G3nnSo%2BnEuSGF0mkmZDDv5%2BUSd4xqtZpuYAmFb15mSxrLxtw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AfxHPoTl24FALt4jCR2CGrvystE%2FS4AUihqCZFabCjByVVchIsbAlRT8gTZJFWLp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Gjt1AH42a2RmfdXlwu%2BKRTp%2FhTkpRQjse74s1o0yYi3P%2BtNu5DhGCRMBAImQWVO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=so6h1JqqiHKfpgqREIei00mGBchSF7vmDeJrQnpcGK4nONJ9g4%2BHJqa7KUU%2BRXmb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VOjqZ2cjUP44jCnGnFwS8G29wY6GFyENvn%2BfJggRf7pCKL%2F18VJZCMW9TjfqX7Jx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3t7oDIW7s4%2B9aJic%2FetOcsZ1Rff%2Bbg6SwEUWLn55BDDRjnFGyHSvwDX%2F4D4836wz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vxCWQnoHW%2BllsVefpncTwus0b55fqeatxS8aba8DiXYXNn5lLIsZCpQQlAsLoul3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=06sQOsCiLhNeJEHfA6vlr%2BEj3KqOip4uHW4t31G%2Br6hzkKkcs4Ofv4UM98%2Bmdr4z
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hUmK%2BAsDHid73XCD3w%2FboRi7oAa8HPxf9gWrZnAU4vA%2B%2Fcq95BeP%2F6hlKax5UAym
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U2dWo6XOnD4Gr2YHuFHvAfoZU92suWjl7dm%2FiWU5cxEtxxFWKcy2cVKssZ4rKa0M
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SIczAGE7uGnSM4xBWl%2F9hT93CnLuIk41gzNA%2Fjcz5IXi1TnLwGXxbP4PDmdRsplz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dTF1UcjSrtJJ1wp0caUCCRm6RquL6ObvI%2BhWRWQSFjPuMvFsPBd6IPQxYbTH%2BKfl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n6jN%2FHXVeRqcQYoUCqkyng%2BdgPnV%2FEPvf3L0AfMtRoSgMBtKT6LavN455u1%2BkW8r
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4UK%2BZFaNEPEIGHl9imds2Zt5PBsPQ2kIcADoKgjxf%2BixJ38eEIq8%2Fa%2FwXHcdf2oX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BmwAgFsO0cdJq75oVoucvQ9ChmUTqbxtQWFbzFH190moc3626msKfXGlQnHlFN6c
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s%2FZ53LgRCiqqtedthcOEUqYeC5ESOpufERj6MrQLzMWr969%2BkHJRlWmgSeZ4ZU3H
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TC%2FapMLz4VbbJHsfoHMSj3FnX8nhdDo6hIaAHX%2B8FJxQvRmOpuQF9PAgV77mJhhF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FKEovpVqdhqHg9r6X4NMr8gnUbayQ1jeUOapSGT1wjgOAL28lfs7zJosc0n5krdt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A%2FYPhFf%2BX40MNZCgREWddfQKRFGIWho7lRR%2FshXrFWRm7MwZSDQapUHVrBazxk4u
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vsYRYfbacgtniGYH2IF%2BYcip%2B2uxH19wkx61IfeGT86PbMY779xGb0btjB1YXNwU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PsjFFzV%2FgbZZatOK%2FCcXMp7Egw%2BMvCdkwq8XOfboVjQBrprsGAzQEYraKLAwkRbn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ra36YsmnWJEy4xHQijODHNSkZifL5aZkfdIA%2F6AMhDTUl76wZ5c2hflnsXyTkYee
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MqoHoSiDEhkUq14RXGZtzZz1wuttz4JJqLm3ldsXaiMg6JvuWUljPZiQobjf588c
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01107260 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND         180.00         180.00         161.00         161.00            .00          19.00   89.4

  TOTAL TEXAS AgriLIFE EXT            412,246.00     412,246.00      21,910.39      21,910.39      11,980.00     378,355.61    8.2%

077 ELECTIONS                             

01107770 500200  APPOINTED OFFICIAL      96,600.00      96,600.00       6,600.40       6,600.40            .00      89,999.60    6.8
01107770 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        423,468.00     423,468.00      21,353.17      21,353.17            .00     402,114.83    5.0
01107770 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT      68,212.00      68,212.00       9,951.41       9,951.41            .00      58,260.59   14.6
01107770 500800  TEMPORARY               30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0
01107770 502000  LBK CO EMP - ELECT      25,000.00      25,000.00       9,910.07       9,910.07            .00      15,089.93   39.6
01107770 502100  LBK CO EMP OT - EL      35,000.00      35,000.00       1,067.90       1,067.90            .00      33,932.10    3.1
01107770 510100  FICA                    42,054.00      42,054.00       2,947.63       2,947.63            .00      39,106.37    7.0
01107770 510200  MEDICARE                 9,836.00       9,836.00         689.37         689.37            .00       9,146.63    7.0
01107770 510300  RETIREMENT              71,676.00      71,676.00       5,430.90       5,430.90            .00      66,245.10    7.6
01107770 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      56,160.00      56,160.00       4,918.83       4,918.83            .00      51,241.17    8.8
01107770 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       3,224.00       3,224.00         225.54         225.54            .00       2,998.46    7.0
01107770 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             173.00         173.00           9.85           9.85            .00         163.15    5.7
01107770 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         543.00         543.00          44.03          44.03            .00         498.97    8.1
01107770 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       1,832.00       1,832.00         609.26         609.26            .00       1,222.74   33.3
01107770 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER      230,198.00     230,198.00       1,677.87       1,677.87      26,685.42     201,834.71   12.3
01107770 522500  POSTAGE                  2,100.00       2,100.00            .00            .00            .00       2,100.00     .0
01107770 522900  PUBLICATIONS LEGAL       1,575.00       1,575.00            .00            .00         378.00       1,197.00   24.0
01107770 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
01107770 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/       4,000.00       4,000.00            .00            .00       3,000.00       1,000.00   75.0
01107770 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M      73,800.00      73,800.00            .00            .00      40,000.00      33,800.00   54.2
01107770 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      31,000.00      31,000.00            .00            .00       1,125.00      29,875.00    3.6
01107770 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         3,141.00       3,141.00            .00            .00         650.00       2,491.00   20.7
01107770 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      10,200.00      10,200.00            .00            .00         100.00      10,100.00    1.0
01107770 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES    1,305,465.00   1,305,465.00       6,395.02       6,395.02     793,604.98     505,465.00   61.3
01107770 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES      44,000.00      44,000.00            .00            .00            .00      44,000.00     .0
01107770 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND         420.00         420.00            .00            .00            .00         420.00     .0

  TOTAL ELECTIONS                   2,572,177.00   2,572,177.00      71,831.25      71,831.25     865,543.40   1,634,802.35   36.4%

089 LIBRARY SERVICES                      

01108980 562300  INTER LOCAL AGREEM     246,751.00     246,751.00            .00            .00     205,000.00      41,751.00   83.1

  TOTAL LIBRARY SERVICES              246,751.00     246,751.00            .00            .00     205,000.00      41,751.00   83.1%

090 PUBLIC WORKS                          
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BT2h6rLl3XJG7lp06s191Z4QMEp8kfyY7nc%2FZLtqSyf4neQEIuqD1SyUY%2B7BQW9c
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k7wqorcraMhOY0r62srIsod9riO5BApEJaqEoxkOY3veMoGKxyKIeyOhkqxfd8Ml
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mleblxW%2B4UmM%2BTG92ofgPwUxyP1UYMrvRySZj16lKWdViWDOI54wyvNc3GL%2FeKL8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W%2FqJwF0zba5yh16DWg2DObsGKb38TABAy69q84W%2FEwF3xRuVJqh%2FkydVCH2lMzXZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AfOZO6%2BmGtU6XTdWrbO%2BpJvdwSICKufkhQtkTobYVFmu%2FxU%2BEoCoho6pgesqkR0g
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6KarTjrW4yRaAZUbTEWEemBIKnQhSCOrneITd5AtgjzrSm%2B%2BjNz4Og5Gnx%2B8LIOO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sCeWUFJrbB%2FJiCaLlzeI9MTMP%2BfpqV8WrKPxF3BU7GMJ2wg55CroyAeW2fPxQFba
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JpdB84w%2FmPaaS5PAnEpJVTYKj6txt%2FFUO4b6gUTlQEhtpTjo30JEbXqucMtWz9mo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6eov74gTAroJ76BZvn%2Fhqbr5tH6lebF1ZEC5MeYZbfY4RfHOYlU883wMwWYp9QLr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cGLhAh9bl0uLlNqeC1r8LYuJUzogYFeBx%2FiNbZ2NkKHD3pDnQr4VtD8L1LU5QFiQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0gQ8bJtrwvaNkWAkDbNYpH2f%2BFDV5T8EVTWrwx19lUW7KzOZ42W6U3E28k47aCEk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BTJnf9wM3YObMR4kxx%2BBcZBsSytfeBzRe3O1qIGcsS1%2FLMsvJciE0t2cHMhoCSbM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kbZXX4JWsPVSae5tFEdUyqVQYU5kQT3Sazcqt7wN0UgQI7M%2FQuSRqLxc%2FJ0LM%2BJb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QiAG5q2Zf%2FPt37k7phxy88NEHIyZFHLdtTlrhoq8UQ2FADMuK20PAZUg9%2FMMF%2BaT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xhsN6%2B4jqZ%2BK53XibnlZw%2ByZvSWr7YE06JVuV%2BmslwPUJsesG5XK4M4QqiLN%2FCg4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YEyylmpNAGoxuSDdXRFMfpwIBBHK2X4cxJAA9GAJdLotJBhYOiFWPeBeIo0brd19
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dshAptCB%2FrNTeY90xqLPCtKBwGG0l%2BXB4omwcfAWpiIzGVBktLcauvxe4M%2BSGbZm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Avd8tLdMErock87M6oY3e6%2FtocRuaV0PDR7Vvf9OfBB%2BQcGqqSbBWD8t9NUiXpZf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F6UhOR5%2BFFHC9OG%2B8WoXt7CY61DfmBGdPbTPDqKlT1ZJGHwcRY9g6k8dgEaehdyQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AgpgzSgCwJPlZ9V03yTdcaRN1rP5U7gdLMZXiZWTfDYBqY34nAhmVcYoIbfZlPHw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XGvAW3e9HZZhbkEvGhK3b561Dh4VAnXtvZwANlc9Nmz7H7eg9z%2FdXUFtlnab592N
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z7wZhU7vT6EALJkbVjXj7EJOEl11BCqkWjjgLmaBnBe47q8YoPZ1ZfIVY5z%2BO7Kr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dKvmG5vzQkmXMohaI1z27EXYdwjfixPV9NOh3Dq28HSnaApWMjRUJl9i4sPBKuMu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Gg0OK1vY7ghhLYus395v6P8Y6wCYoRiLjAfcRYceEaTN%2BqLdWxQuOachCkncD93
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rtJL9LV4aMZhq3lFpS4OKo6L1FiyhaKWZRSOS2V68GpTh0bFpDsaG9EKAGe6kP15
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3yfba9b%2FXL3vFkXoXiNazdG5N24eSkhqWn%2FIhpNNgSVRuz1sK7YTM8bxyhbbdwYp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v2cXg%2FelhJNCCT7vbdKFacFmSvhHtAG2ZunRlKrnPWO5eOwOx8HSgG%2FeH0bwGOc5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9dE0YPftCa%2FokTiIK55xrFSl%2BL8AZcjQ0b6s39CHPt6s8GZu24H0OsL3ZxJZSYse
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY OCTOBER 2025

  FOR 2026 01

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01109090 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        337,841.00     337,841.00      16,391.70      16,391.70            .00     321,449.30    4.9
01109090 510100  FICA                    19,087.00      19,087.00       1,000.34       1,000.34            .00      18,086.66    5.2
01109090 510200  MEDICARE                 1,164.00       1,164.00         233.95         233.95            .00         930.05   20.1
01109090 510300  RETIREMENT              31,817.00      31,817.00       1,821.13       1,821.13            .00      29,995.87    5.7
01109090 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      15,600.00      15,600.00         754.00         754.00            .00      14,846.00    4.8
01109090 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       2,080.00       2,080.00          81.00          81.00            .00       1,999.00    3.9
01109090 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              77.00          77.00           3.25           3.25            .00          73.75    4.2
01109090 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         247.00         247.00          14.76          14.76            .00         232.24    6.0
01109090 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         832.00         832.00          44.26          44.26            .00         787.74    5.3
01109090 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        5,400.00       5,400.00            .00            .00       2,000.00       3,400.00   37.0
01109090 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/      10,800.00      10,800.00            .00            .00       7,000.00       3,800.00   64.8
01109090 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      10,800.00      10,800.00            .00            .00            .00      10,800.00     .0
01109090 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           850.00         850.00            .00            .00            .00         850.00     .0
01109090 551100  LICENSE AND FEES         6,687.00       6,687.00            .00            .00            .00       6,687.00     .0
01109090 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      81,000.00      81,000.00            .00            .00            .00      81,000.00     .0
01109090 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      369,000.00     369,000.00            .00            .00            .00     369,000.00     .0
01109090 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND          80.00          80.00            .00            .00            .00          80.00     .0

  TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS                  893,362.00     893,362.00      20,344.39      20,344.39       9,000.00     864,017.61    3.3%

  TOTAL GENERAL FUND                         .00            .00  12,017,757.12  12,017,757.12  25,243,904.32 -37,261,661.44  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES -162,129,016.00-162,129,016.00    -550,711.31    -550,711.31            .00-161,578,304.69
                  TOTAL EXPENSES  162,129,016.00 162,129,016.00  12,568,468.43  12,568,468.43  25,243,904.32 124,316,643.25

020 CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRIDGE          

000 UNDEFINED                             

020 420408  STATE-LATERAL ROADS         -49,279.00     -49,279.00     -47,770.67     -47,770.67            .00      -1,508.33   96.9
020 420700  AUTOMOBILE REGISTRATION    -360,000.00    -360,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -360,000.00     .0
020 451800  SUBDIVISION PLAT FEE         -4,275.00      -4,275.00        -900.00        -900.00            .00      -3,375.00   21.1
020 452000  VEHICLE REG.- SPECIAL F  -2,605,593.00  -2,605,593.00    -261,440.00    -261,440.00            .00  -2,344,153.00   10.0
020 452200  GROSS WEIGHT FEE           -114,044.00    -114,044.00            .00            .00            .00    -114,044.00     .0
020 470000  INTEREST INCOME            -200,000.00    -200,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -200,000.00     .0
020 480510  DISPOSAL OF PROPERTY       -365,387.00    -365,387.00            .00            .00            .00    -365,387.00     .0
020 489900  OTHER REVENUE              -159,005.00    -159,005.00        -135.00        -135.00            .00    -158,870.00     .1
020 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES       -2,538,658.00  -2,538,658.00            .00            .00            .00  -2,538,658.00     .0
020 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND   -6,230,325.00  -6,230,325.00            .00            .00            .00  -6,230,325.00     .0
020 803100  XFER FROM PREC. NO.1 PA    -184,904.00    -184,904.00            .00            .00            .00    -184,904.00     .0
020 803300  XFER FROM PCT 3 PARK        -76,686.00     -76,686.00            .00            .00            .00     -76,686.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0MOW813mOJglKYJYLtKQoPfqZ%2BPX%2BRp5oNrbpZbGsDNl5hMgU7FM7NiEBxDQWM0H
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RYfuiXJXiFgHSA0DMn0gNasrUaz%2BD%2F3Pzp8DOQGjvgeymkyyOUwMt8VRn92H8fZ3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H%2BJAC1xABfl2h%2B69HsugQDO%2F8W1X8OzwOFxJSnh%2FUDsfFiQLMoPp9pMgBEIHVYQi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7ACayUOcOAJe%2BJbeAQlM2gAzpN%2B1f3xtGIx27LxheOKPDTKV56mI6Kp2dmfjndsi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=svPk16VRcC7MsLs5XEeFEd02OlBHP1LOp16l%2BcneMF0umjIFa2dRRCPyGBSKimMQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FtphLfFAthlTe%2F3twgfwje6PUoN6jx0b5IE0bSGJlXooypnYM3qc9KaxO2eLIvSQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lgyi0Bf%2Fw9hDfj2NkCznFKpI%2Bjyh1uPf4qUoMv298EbdRURWUJEuCkSyXOb%2BJ%2Bqs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4SEmD93qwCmsCk19UEieFbh4okUvyCLEGtz9fh4OUrw%2BHPPrBXniaahGI2RH6CTh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nnsy3%2BCljgAtjRHwdpczzIOLvcfUMC3VOdRbmwgj5yFmsF7OEgY70uJ92KHf84hs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h%2BOcRJdH8HUJsEP%2BWCkWUqp5%2FXLcldOkT7sPQT03QcxEzBnGDQZSYlw2Xit02q%2BQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k1QyTUenmlVWgAVOet3t0LTPB3ptKVWYwRqhGhkyNMUAnjp2CUP68NjDR7v7vtwo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=82fXq0CnJTz5rKAiJ2TIw27C4MuWFEYsaEC2Rkd1Vc5gNMjvH7txspZfX9ncJsue
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RH9wYixHuq5EQuGHF7pbCk9876h5iNgOiu2UigSqtBi6EO51eq98NfIyzsJCyHFX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tjN6V1ilLuq8mA79a%2FYX2eqySCHQygUcKO70UEJx3bDO3xr27okuGIMoMyyrrNaB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C4l7EUSPLBZLHdLR1i6IyVZdWto9ou3caAgj3TXrAmUtKczLBXro9VwkIoZZfoNQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2dqVd%2Fau00NKDlD6gtnhnq9xS66Jf6U0tsgJ6%2BZu%2Frrw3JmphepCOp1djuKz2%2Fii
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gUzsLdzWj6QhtIN7b77JoHk5eEVyjOnVw4B79qog26XGAg9M1WXq%2FaQf9k5wAFC5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=84ixTJp%2Fy0yT1BlW5NfwG1PhOBC987vQxRk%2FLRTs37z%2FNM7rxO%2F6vWhYdhYTiYGb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DzZjDC5VuM4pLL7NhPSx64AZTZHVfnwWB%2FzoiAiMxkzuQu7Sx2040FtXCwk9M3DA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VyDiHm3TiPeiPHB6tWL3S3vdsC%2BGusNohL1BKg3KTK0J15%2Bho3hCwcN28v9ttH0v
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TZSyoRVZmHm%2B%2BBRivcYXMku118VSdZ6RDi%2BP7xLepSA7M8a6zIKvXjCm5Pe%2FSjxS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2DdMZi4qWH2q4HfaDNcWDBuAe9KuVhLw0ESFky778VdfdRmLl62HgYDhRCqTyngF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=czTyNXIv9pV4eIsjX%2BZIUGfL5qdmuatUJD4qA%2BasrNL%2FHlcO6vl8htKtToYdnxRv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qu4inawIhbmLbKkqYSyKrOVvhLh3Utx38LfVYWA7ZAH74jgk99xRay3lsW%2Fgt5CJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X9bqVEkCdeKlq7jOIALaEZfy4aWTG44HeYQCloK5pumS2Z%2BuFfZ9y6XXwJwqxW49
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BLgfCEoG2WEGks5n28Va8pOuJd78US73mWAx15zZ5BsqWhmSlLguAGO1HCz%2F6JpQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6lrg4wFm5f6LBkQZA0n2%2Bm%2FwwiYG7aJ%2FhWWVFtNDvLgnOWohqhqJ%2BPtEqH4Zg4qK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ono2B%2BsKEXaI%2FzIMaIL8m7gDu3iBaB5eOba9epEIcjMH9BsgVbrQrS4yfybWQIqk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GqM0d1HLjvpzKJjA9Gn%2FHvI1xtS59ykd4wqJTaj%2F15gYZI1vmA7VKNJBMUapgybh
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY OCTOBER 2025

  FOR 2026 01

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
020      CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRIDGE       APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

020 803400  XFER FROM PCT 4 PARK       -116,198.00    -116,198.00            .00            .00            .00    -116,198.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                 -13,004,354.00 -13,004,354.00    -310,245.67    -310,245.67            .00 -12,694,108.33    2.4%

190 CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRIDGE          

02019090 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      4,072,773.00   4,072,773.00     256,302.73     256,302.73            .00   3,816,470.27    6.3
02019090 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT      20,500.00      20,500.00          31.98          31.98            .00      20,468.02     .2
02019090 500800  TEMPORARY               20,000.00      20,000.00            .00            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0
02019090 501400  INCENTIVE PAY          125,000.00     125,000.00       5,540.00       5,540.00            .00     119,460.00    4.4
02019090 510100  FICA                   308,661.00     308,661.00      15,624.41      15,624.41            .00     293,036.59    5.1
02019090 510200  MEDICARE                58,942.00      58,942.00       3,654.04       3,654.04            .00      55,287.96    6.2
02019090 510300  RETIREMENT             449,394.00     449,394.00      29,094.33      29,094.33            .00     420,299.67    6.5
02019090 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     557,294.00     557,294.00      41,663.77      41,663.77            .00     515,630.23    7.5
02019090 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR      30,295.00      30,295.00       2,089.20       2,089.20            .00      28,205.80    6.9
02019090 510600  LIFE INSURANCE           4,380.00       4,380.00          85.56          85.56            .00       4,294.44    2.0
02019090 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       4,040.00       4,040.00         235.73         235.73            .00       3,804.27    5.8
02019090 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT     223,394.00     223,394.00      23,883.02      23,883.02            .00     199,510.98   10.7
02019090 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER    2,170,080.00   2,170,080.00       2,024.13       2,024.13   1,234,855.87     933,200.00   57.0
02019090 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM       2,100.00       2,100.00            .00            .00       2,005.00          95.00   95.5
02019090 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI     400,000.00     400,000.00      18,436.26      18,436.26     275,063.74     106,500.00   73.4
02019090 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/     700,000.00     700,000.00      15,742.64      15,742.64     603,257.36      81,000.00   88.4
02019090 530500  BUILDING MAINTENAN     150,000.00     150,000.00            .00            .00            .00     150,000.00     .0
02019090 530800  SOFTWARE MAINTENAN      40,600.00      40,600.00            .00            .00            .00      40,600.00     .0
02019090 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M      40,000.00      40,000.00            .00            .00      26,000.00      14,000.00   65.0
02019090 540600  UTILITIES               35,000.00      35,000.00            .00            .00      29,300.00       5,700.00   83.7
02019090 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      21,500.00      21,500.00         344.00         344.00       4,800.00      16,356.00   23.9
02019090 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           400.00         400.00            .00            .00            .00         400.00     .0
02019090 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      11,400.00      11,400.00            .00            .00            .00      11,400.00     .0
02019090 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00      12,000.00      38,000.00   24.0
02019090 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES      20,000.00      20,000.00            .00            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0
02019090 599900  OTHER CHARGES           10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0
02019090 623000  ROAD PROJECTS        1,363,601.00   1,363,601.00            .00            .00     152,000.00   1,211,601.00   11.1
02019090 640500  HEAVY EQUIPMENT      1,950,000.00   1,947,000.00            .00            .00            .00   1,947,000.00     .0
02019090 640700  OTHER EQUIPMENT        100,000.00     100,000.00            .00            .00            .00     100,000.00     .0
02019090 650200  VEHICLES - LIGHT T      65,000.00      68,000.00            .00            .00      66,904.00       1,096.00   98.4

  TOTAL CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BR   13,004,354.00  13,004,354.00     414,751.80     414,751.80   2,406,185.97  10,183,416.23   21.7%

  TOTAL CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BR             .00            .00     104,506.13     104,506.13   2,406,185.97  -2,510,692.10  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES  -13,004,354.00 -13,004,354.00    -310,245.67    -310,245.67            .00 -12,694,108.33
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   13,004,354.00  13,004,354.00     414,751.80     414,751.80   2,406,185.97  10,183,416.23

031 PRECINCT 1 PARK                       
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B8S4g2bbykhFcs44GwCPaOeNIG5NFeqzrhlFC1V3DTR3c%2BDakNsRYdpNjl61xNJA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s5YO1yRgyzEzAbUBW6kSiYXEfgnyJiHUeRoHbJlghX3ZoMtYYyYqe4AeWA%2FKbZ1n
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MWD9TFQ52FJXQ8A6SHdQcWrXzuVcl6oRNmujM9kmDtnIwZN0lbKhE6bSe3irMpMB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VP1p1JygGsBTwYShyF1JAWQFLFqp%2Bz0aj1e2oW6r7JeAZozJ8bmjeHfect5UUpFK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d3hv%2B9akbwFsh4%2BEXC%2BAnDQjlJ88hi0Ewhycy0mXvMkzBIb5U62m3nRPPooTtRg4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=md0Jv8Si9W0eO3OPUZhMe5lKx50gQ4Wam6vADEDmzO8ylzV0WrnFNzRHi%2FJXP6GV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gwmDPOIxR1AIYdznfqm%2B575AjP8BQbNbeIBlI2%2FgzafAoJ1p5Jr2tf%2FsC7SYNxIB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M4si05%2B82PJzlqR65PFxhvFez%2FitnQspBJg7VgKtx%2By6iMlEClPe%2BcLP2lGvSdVO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LkqL3rtyTcCsc7GDRfWr09nU%2Bghg7gyAdkqety5zIph5JGR7oh%2BRnSKVs%2BaV7spg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UAwTGu%2FTnr93q%2FzqTq6dfy2VPlBFMKLHpO%2Flf2QxtXBR5d6IbMcCw6O%2FW41ksrBs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G9cL1mxzuPQDJZ0OAJmKqPMeaj96F6lVa5wPjkcf2k0awcg%2FgHh%2FrT5gdMRRABSC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jcN4%2FUBF6ceblbQpEHXzGM85Ox8DSX1ffOwCki1AncGkwgOGMsMS4s7BqsGl8jxc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EiHUeBy%2BLN22vETPBEyJHPwIigyjvqpZTBDBqLoAYsPptqgdWpamtdk%2FE3mTg2ng
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uDbnDgSoDW5vwYGMPm82po3P4rhU5vvowBjp68ZO8ayxcBtCVzE3GVXjbrJBWdfP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xstj8SbOA04mi%2FpUkIAIyxdy0BWwTt%2Fo0b5zkwcmh0D6QtOIarNjhrCnQ6Ze%2BkNA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YnxwXJ5Tw1DJigpqXNJiUFmYEzF25QGSvd8f%2BRCMycv3cZJOX83XFMLA0ofp36Rr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TXNcirZXhoGhW%2BeYgzSUmI4L%2FMaw8gGLvWaU9bdmuUb76KhhrIFknghn2saP1AMz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Far1SoII5IkT02v5em4ylHOLgeF%2BI1ULkcPYiTUiU%2BkUfnlqDey%2F%2FNqtM%2FYCcawW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zt1h4kcPjgybOOHmWhJLQl3bVQOMfip7quxlSbblgh%2FsNpF3azV2YtyS3mjK9zU%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nCWbRbMEyfrI5f3%2B4x9XFg9qOLzqeNmpLDWX1WErP%2FMG%2Bw%2Ba7ccclxR0c0PsKKQX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AvvDfRS%2F9cRbDfmexi%2B0t8zlNFls%2Fr2377oH7nLMFeiLKPFw5FkjSY%2FC%2FEcat%2Bff
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qJsnhUBfzwo%2BnX22Cbbhugn8W%2FGzx5HvavEB3pcMqw1o8WP1RrZVi%2BANOKUwnk1S
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yce2WGTNkoF03rmWwtvKvtlRO3fWR87LGNALSAm5Qj1lGepL5pUFKYnidIbS6%2B9J
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O2lsPmKqh%2FtYGMExYfD3ij623doThwGUri7ty9GlMRiMWDrkkr9ai4GQvBHeMZAV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=npLcjdHAMPzw39JclOyq1tFFNVYFAW0Z4%2FJyFhLy0onW0fzYYGH3Rc5PRn4Vxb2Z
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QG%2FPqYVou1kSPGC%2BNSvwPpUQGbwgVNpjJ99CtlMVlNeepmY7O4tBtgHP%2BAddHQZC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eEC2Sj9t%2B%2FyWkWgpcMZPfIa9KT0YkYE5lnAaAOPHhipPPIBofmMGfSdKApAS0re9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9rFm60BPLNZRCnNehaj40V3zJ%2B8DXPr0%2BSRVyErbQaMwRal%2BVKZUnY6Iu1wX%2BfKr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FDnTdeWaR1cN5SJ4b%2BL1yLSF8txSEFukoMxOoKF3J%2Ba7AKY%2FC3YIg8zVlZwuiPmB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BS34tN%2BrZ8SUIBe6MigZ37FjL0YjHzfEdHAHQODcW%2F3qbr1WTuDEWkc6ihqwlq2R
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8GFxNiAaU6Ng0e0BUg9knub%2BSBwTW2RRhPwM3XVwGKsEhTirSdwdYuzZfvrwPOe1
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY OCTOBER 2025

  FOR 2026 01

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
031      PRECINCT 1 PARK                    APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                             

031 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE    -149,273.00    -149,273.00            .08            .08            .00    -149,273.08     .0
031 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV        -381.00        -381.00            .00            .00            .00        -381.00     .0
031 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA      -1,013.00      -1,013.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,013.00     .0
031 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS        -515.00        -515.00            .00            .00            .00        -515.00     .0
031 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -10,000.00     -10,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0
031 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS               -31,000.00     -31,000.00      -1,555.49      -1,555.49            .00     -29,444.51    5.0
031 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -87,907.00     -87,907.00            .00            .00            .00     -87,907.00     .0
031 902000  XFER TO CONSOLIDATED RO     184,904.00     184,904.00            .00            .00            .00     184,904.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -95,185.00     -95,185.00      -1,555.41      -1,555.41            .00     -93,629.59    1.6%

191 PRECINCT 1 PARK                       

03119180 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         36,353.00      36,353.00       2,404.57       2,404.57            .00      33,948.43    6.6
03119180 500800  TEMPORARY                5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0
03119180 510100  FICA                     2,561.00       2,561.00         135.89         135.89            .00       2,425.11    5.3
03119180 510200  MEDICARE                   587.00         587.00          31.79          31.79            .00         555.21    5.4
03119180 510300  RETIREMENT               3,934.00       3,934.00         267.16         267.16            .00       3,666.84    6.8
03119180 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR       7,540.00       7,540.00         972.00         972.00            .00       6,568.00   12.9
03119180 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         702.00         702.00          48.60          48.60            .00         653.40    6.9
03119180 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              20.00          20.00           1.33           1.33            .00          18.67    6.7
03119180 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          34.00          34.00           2.16           2.16            .00          31.84    6.4
03119180 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       2,454.00       2,454.00         152.44         152.44            .00       2,301.56    6.2
03119180 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00       1,000.00       1,500.00   40.0
03119180 530500  BUILDING MAINTENAN      10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00         940.00       9,060.00    9.4
03119180 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       4,000.00       4,000.00            .00            .00       1,750.00       2,250.00   43.8
03119180 540600  UTILITIES                9,000.00       9,000.00            .00            .00       8,100.00         900.00   90.0
03119180 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI       5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0
03119180 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES         500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
03119180 640600  CAPITAL OUTLAY           5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0

  TOTAL PRECINCT 1 PARK                95,185.00      95,185.00       4,015.94       4,015.94      11,790.00      79,379.06   16.6%

  TOTAL PRECINCT 1 PARK                      .00            .00       2,460.53       2,460.53      11,790.00     -14,250.53  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -280,089.00    -280,089.00      -1,555.41      -1,555.41            .00    -278,533.59
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      280,089.00     280,089.00       4,015.94       4,015.94      11,790.00     264,283.06

032 SLATON/ROOSEVELT PARK                 

000 UNDEFINED                             
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NHx6v%2FRTJkBdOb63tQeKGinWjuYU86OK4ozeW9NiA8j0ZgMvFESDJF70zvMTB%2Fyb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DnJaj974crpS018ysh35XCRvjTdcRFrEAB8oS0AwLTREq4q0fOxPQoqcZfNUkhQp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xJqmFJ0qT7Lk3jhytW1E70rMD2V%2B3f71%2BKub1TzQOJF9%2B21rHpuadxE6yWoVCBJl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sBfs4JLaKnqcpOJdXBZCOjjVNjibY%2BTP9Dd7p3xVeYqY%2B8Jr1D%2BM2Xuev0sVdhKw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YwABPIgePgrI7MrmFJz3BCSQIXpqQbyJyf5obDDKGzVzogIee2XeBNHFi7%2BHETa%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=67e8WGdOTLimNGbFbp4np3cnqDZwSjsanijcpTUxZsP%2FNEM3WaXOeUZdZveclWz7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zHigq7YQnuwugaM085IwL%2FMimjq7hr3%2Bl56M9NfkkPXW%2Fr8SiOeKDF6a3K4zCX3m
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p9pwHXvS0OTLt4Pi7oWmGLVo%2BHp499MDoZ2pIw2QFU9HRGXbj0EVO4RuZYSMDAX%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BBFGdu3Ks0tDhCIXqP3j6TxvEAa5fG%2B4GqmNGBfBRFA1f7yxDeXkiAZRqkSvgcVu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a0LPZYAnq6Sved5aGaPS5u45SSG2Zl0AHePD%2BkbLlsbwG7KgzL8T8rV8CTcCrTiA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iiDVU91CI9bUFL4y%2FDORkp4eNvwaqbarlyrwga%2FnFD3W8GN8ZM8tpG%2FbXtJrIjd9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AWWPUPJiKAU5xz8FF5LBV%2BAROowwOGki5yML9oDaF7sbP7YVOTHzgasaLLAtiJV0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E5iihAtLorObT2Pg%2F9bEaRZJq4dEU3t8nPtAcbxKSlf2swzdaDX%2FI9AMpX7jPSsg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qNBVjCuCXZPHY908STu2Iz9L6n31Efcw1b1Z7F3TYjpHGz7rPCo3TCuTNZo%2BE1IC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=roaXlxuebfbu5RJB3Cwl8okInqVykp9BeCQnDxGZW0hBUr0adUtLpncKYinmQN2K
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y2ILKphfErFIcL1VGYeqMZP%2B0V0ksyl6kQqQrXdJHdk11mZisLr832qHpweYNOX8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OsVY7KJjX%2B2u1EHXywoo0g%2Fdf0yMkgWG7MvT1fQJqnyb1hpyueaud1gPojZk4DJh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jI63mRT5AMOJGCwsoQ65z5MGyn6%2FIzeAeUb%2FulHWYtFGursVNsUwSgKT%2FsMLZCPt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9P%2F5nA5zLmUYGnARWpMP0YyT571q8jvqqF8H8hqH6L6gR1%2B3FF2GIiwVg52ciQ%2Bf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UcX6zltp21z0m2ARRyQYAv4BkdFv27uLwbSjEieZOnNuq0hJoWQddE7aLxZnIGOc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BGwBzMmJPog%2BMgHbg05u0Xmvz80oEzfggJUmn9K%2BQD8MTSifOqR0%2FsglKH%2B3vUp2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N%2F2Vl8yhJLQas8YiSbc14g0esLmguXoJ8tjRX73DPH6l%2BGn86PPqyVIpPE3nRjSp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iLYXM%2BHOCoFIcnwiLziWb6Af7oKi6sMXRZM18vloH%2FNeaqi6AezEoEwXfJ2i7coO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k6oicUL5%2B5q3T2sk6brXuJBWy58LZeMVqdwynuZe9C8AH31hzxYBvx1O63PmX7Z5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4vD%2FxPSlONidm2ivavn1eTeyGg7R6B%2BxU228dleFvUga%2FjXrd2sUTZ9B3M8CALoQ
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY OCTOBER 2025

  FOR 2026 01

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
032      SLATON/ROOSEVELT PARK              APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

032 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE    -149,273.00    -149,273.00            .08            .08            .00    -149,273.08     .0
032 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV        -381.00        -381.00            .00            .00            .00        -381.00     .0
032 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA      -1,013.00      -1,013.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,013.00     .0
032 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS        -515.00        -515.00            .00            .00            .00        -515.00     .0
032 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -3,500.00      -3,500.00            .00            .00            .00      -3,500.00     .0
032 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS               -15,000.00     -15,000.00      -1,332.92      -1,332.92            .00     -13,667.08    8.9

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -169,682.00    -169,682.00      -1,332.84      -1,332.84            .00    -168,349.16     .8%

192 PRECINCT 2 PARK                       

03219280 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00       2,000.00       1,000.00   66.7
03219280 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM      44,682.00      44,682.00            .00            .00            .00      44,682.00     .0
03219280 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
03219280 530500  BUILDING MAINTENAN      19,000.00      19,000.00          35.00          35.00         905.00      18,060.00    4.9
03219280 530900  GROUNDS MAINTENANC      57,000.00      57,000.00            .00            .00            .00      57,000.00     .0
03219280 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00       1,960.00          40.00   98.0
03219280 540600  UTILITIES               22,000.00      22,000.00            .00            .00      17,000.00       5,000.00   77.3
03219280 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES        8,000.00       8,000.00            .00            .00            .00       8,000.00     .0
03219280 640600  CAPITAL OUTLAY          12,000.00      12,000.00            .00            .00            .00      12,000.00     .0

  TOTAL PRECINCT 2 PARK               169,682.00     169,682.00          35.00          35.00      21,865.00     147,782.00   12.9%

  TOTAL SLATON/ROOSEVELT PARK                .00            .00      -1,297.84      -1,297.84      21,865.00     -20,567.16  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -169,682.00    -169,682.00      -1,332.84      -1,332.84            .00    -168,349.16
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      169,682.00     169,682.00          35.00          35.00      21,865.00     147,782.00

033 IDALOU/NEW DEAL PARK                  

000 UNDEFINED                             

033 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE    -149,273.00    -149,273.00            .08            .08            .00    -149,273.08     .0
033 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV        -381.00        -381.00            .00            .00            .00        -381.00     .0
033 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA      -1,013.00      -1,013.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,013.00     .0
033 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS        -515.00        -515.00            .00            .00            .00        -515.00     .0
033 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -7,000.00      -7,000.00            .00            .00            .00      -7,000.00     .0
033 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS                -9,159.00      -9,159.00        -806.76        -806.76            .00      -8,352.24    8.8
033 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -18,517.00     -18,517.00            .00            .00            .00     -18,517.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MvxXPcdnNfRNE0%2BS%2FC17g9y8%2B03VjgzhD3JwRzXV8%2B41wX2bOSMyM8h8gLdX6PpX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dFtJwbXtIXUMwfYHmfPM4GDFmXL%2FDFFY7kky%2B%2Bh%2FAikiialb4VRQlYMnFKq4hIPR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4xoKmvg5iKk4MKhkncpIN9eP6Ir7ufkye5SWk2zYiZU7pujMwzfanb%2FNR6PyPtZU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GFlav%2BAIKFo%2B5Iewnwi7C30jIxzdSQdT9ok8N2Xt5bOcYbZ7RtmQ73RFySjQDO0B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7zFTtyz3pw0LY1V1t%2Bt7AfH5mX%2BfeneZja7lQzfcA3nC%2BekCvZ6PSsF5a57Xvb7d
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U4Ul2wQ%2B4I55aFSmQp9AhtA%2BILzdMwE3jFIFA86ravvu0XTXwHOiXWgEmCRuyHY3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5LD6TZ2CriUv23UAFp%2Fh0ScXgPPz6Kq9WewTtSccMe5vJbYFVP4AHD%2B9LMo%2B07T7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EMUdmPf5oyACxZfS4zT6%2Fjtx6rOtPu4yApCiYoDD7DIGs8jr2n%2BugG0TDPwNseih
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dDIaeq6XNrycSwAgK3Df%2FrsZaV4uQGJ5mxC4QPDMWsHkpf6pf6LtK3BNtuYV4Kq5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3g1YQrJhlKJlhkIZ8sj7KG2ZHE46L07sxadduNQ6%2BWr%2Fed1HJt%2BdevBoueEjo6xw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wbWsk%2FNZBPWbNNBHaROocm7SQFtE%2FWZLUgOqoxS7TUW7eZN36ECji7x64SNQeuP1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FuyA0QmmUL90DhPJAIc%2BW9RQ4WDZobZEB6rfr3iUPdvy4uCK7ZW7V22etmRbaKRX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ybrm%2BVONlwaaBfdMYn3kXHTtqtFW5b6leeDQuKuG7cstzVVSbgFv7nRjNgtapQqa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TgQMYnKQKkI6MaEvOr3aYh1DtYLlHZpl2sHg5xh9jdNpa4UCLsJj8gjykkxEPVhl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b%2BA26sl83EeofWCMGCqfE0UI5wtGOu37yMdj2b7R7OOsZWXsSVyATOUzE4uqJlvE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JFqEiN%2FYU0CNtFrUBBqjZuNjHhePKHztfs4zpn0oHcrLiBCPynUrBYsBp20u6cwJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oJq%2BejU%2FK0BP%2BJwdm730YyVQsyiaGZ%2F74TvE7bXYIMPx%2Fd%2BtbpbyxIlm1jFD4H%2Fv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UalQATiXK1yIfqtkmc9cGPrkb%2F4cnVcOTCnBIifxlELRtD2Ht2%2B10PrW2xuPBW8%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yV%2FfQ7xGfN1CI7JK8K8RRYXlhzkHBH2L24BnEM%2B3UGxR%2BiP75vxad1%2Fqn3kYah3B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zN3b07W%2BNsbSkvmeKGA30egqn1DxVabHM0OoEPXntfjxzqOdbchh6ufDVp99lkCD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=380o08fU5zVqovtpmEuVoYaUWiFjl9%2BL%2F2kkHACFrrbdI1gnkKxKjOsNe%2BCxs%2BlF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tSC9dgIc7QPVBS7Taq2%2FITMAmA8abvqrH0EdFDMQ1Cx2T0E8q%2Fq9nwqdvN1khTW5
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
033      IDALOU/NEW DEAL PARK               APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

033 902000  XFER TO CONSOLIDATED R       76,686.00      76,686.00            .00            .00            .00      76,686.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -109,172.00    -109,172.00        -806.68        -806.68            .00    -108,365.32     .7%

193 PRECINCT 3 PARK                       

03319380 500800  TEMPORARY                3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0
03319380 500900  PART TIME POSITION      26,710.00      26,710.00       1,575.97       1,575.97            .00      25,134.03    5.9
03319380 510100  FICA                     1,656.00       1,656.00          75.60          75.60            .00       1,580.40    4.6
03319380 510200  MEDICARE                   388.00         388.00          17.68          17.68            .00         370.32    4.6
03319380 510300  RETIREMENT               2,960.00       2,960.00         175.09         175.09            .00       2,784.91    5.9
03319380 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      17,743.00      17,743.00       1,233.00       1,233.00            .00      16,510.00    6.9
03319380 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         415.00         415.00          48.60          48.60            .00         366.40   11.7
03319380 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              60.00          60.00           1.33           1.33            .00          58.67    2.2
03319380 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          26.00          26.00           1.42           1.42            .00          24.58    5.5
03319380 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       1,614.00       1,614.00          99.92          99.92            .00       1,514.08    6.2
03319380 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        4,000.00       4,000.00            .00            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0
03319380 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/         600.00         600.00            .00            .00         200.00         400.00   33.3
03319380 530500  BUILDING MAINTENAN      21,500.00      21,500.00            .00            .00       1,440.00      20,060.00    6.7
03319380 530900  GROUNDS MAINTENANC       6,500.00       6,500.00            .00            .00            .00       6,500.00     .0
03319380 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       4,000.00       4,000.00            .00            .00       3,215.00         785.00   80.4
03319380 540600  UTILITIES               18,000.00      18,000.00            .00            .00       9,000.00       9,000.00   50.0

  TOTAL PRECINCT 3 PARK               109,172.00     109,172.00       3,228.61       3,228.61      13,855.00      92,088.39   15.6%

  TOTAL IDALOU/NEW DEAL PARK                 .00            .00       2,421.93       2,421.93      13,855.00     -16,276.93  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -185,858.00    -185,858.00        -806.68        -806.68            .00    -185,051.32
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      185,858.00     185,858.00       3,228.61       3,228.61      13,855.00     168,774.39

034 SHALLOWATER PARK                      

000 UNDEFINED                             

034 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE    -149,273.00    -149,273.00            .08            .08            .00    -149,273.08     .0
034 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV        -381.00        -381.00            .00            .00            .00        -381.00     .0
034 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA      -1,013.00      -1,013.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,013.00     .0
034 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS        -515.00        -515.00            .00            .00            .00        -515.00     .0
034 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -10,000.00     -10,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0
034 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS               -19,019.00     -19,019.00      -1,864.95      -1,864.95            .00     -17,154.05    9.8
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MrG3TXb%2FXRbZ%2FQHfaorXlmmT6RJo6FttU8WSTbO7ELggwlale7I%2Ba9uMslneAtMf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lGiM6rEVjr8sYimkDwq0MHjQP0d0MzpmmmrndwtX1zgRSwNJsyXswH5sEakAkOSD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ezav9vBmA3DdDw45UKZ4nBvito020jFFj1u1szfFsvBi28tg4%2B4DH8hBV9ifY8lm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IujB9C7Ut8dr9rUnHUIiUYxt%2FH8zUSvboBKKmBRIwZoJQSILcp25R768X7Czavsp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lys%2FQhGjeNv8DtohFMmGsfMTcCEsczbAydfLlFhg2Ogs360E9SX5vZVbaDVLT0NJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F2MR5TwY5AjpdFcIM2glxEYo%2BLvb6m133XVB1%2FIjlfkRDFQEAiNXvMK7%2B2yG8X%2Bn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6RidKXnTkL8iTVTwHxyGKLPm7Awu0Z4slAiYzwwaPqfPgiKXh3ZfFpUfOvZQ9dZD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uiOp5WMWxnJP%2BCpRVoUwgoz1MvDnIO%2B33Z9B6pM0lO%2Fg1wn%2Fub2QwGgsaJZc2WAy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SUX%2FSQOiiBAIAmxCPzfxfldMh0yUec99RWhcG1Ozk4gt7%2Fw8W6LIJfpd%2BMoxdoYL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fwwVDLCwxxi08s%2Bdpo%2FA2B2ppt4oohaV%2FMRgEWzgJCy6yKv6UKyYZkNYE7NMxDWp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZauL2PcOX7ZN2J%2FyLcCbRvJgVLmCKALLyDevlY9i%2BKk%2BjD3zWeqhQmvu5edlooRv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nfG5Yt%2FnG5DWVAD0uLlTsloAazILCXJ1s3pid6%2FdpLfIs4mjb%2F7tzezgU5kXJ12l
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lug2WwlJ7z4uToVsl8ldwBXRshkLRqe%2FOjoVHxtfNe2MXhMeKEUpdl8TQN9dJ4d2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xdfQO8C3o%2FeRBBv5%2F6S6y8zRVGC4djJkbF9ReG69k5SUsCAoXbOO0iEVsaRGSoO7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GCJGSo4ElHvB8OWeeiJGMahDBv3v3I0fJ74La6AEJtqRRU0jguz492gmsi8C%2Fp%2Fl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OCrpDmLwPtW5Mc62CJ7x9fBMGBinKJwe6YRu2VsiTt7RL65O%2FVGl1a2ypHU6Up2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b5ncc9s3xHLCJzzuGlvr%2F1hmJAihF8d9S6lMQ4JW%2FkQDMLpHbf%2FsxJeGSUd051Qe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m7AMIIdM8inRf%2FhK6guOFhaWEPl8%2FCACqb7nbRmaN6HDFJe3e7Ntqg5zgmkNM9ZK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HZtfVV8iXLInK4Ovzf8LFtFdkQZnZiS1f%2BXRyUerH9gc4dasd2yoXVg2jDz6huX6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1G4rGn%2By37FebLtJ5lu95XoJ6ZrB4eZuldSXiEUthEbqfY3IZplMHX5YWvDe%2FsVi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bww9PDTsgpnNrBkBr%2BeZCt9f%2BvvIxuPxKEWUwe5K8%2Bk55gQHiQtLqGArZlU9qg0g
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=km1Y86mqc0ovk93X8ML2xdAcmmZ3V455lCB9vri%2BTsQDzHvKCUnN2tI7L2RQ6NCx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fOWKDlxqmvPBFPLfC43kNB3r%2FpnPCsIH8%2Fw5wc5pL30wbE6dtBiUX6reoVNEd9w2
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
034      SHALLOWATER PARK                   APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

034 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -28,481.00     -28,481.00            .00            .00            .00     -28,481.00     .0
034 902000  XFER TO CONSOLIDATED R      116,198.00     116,198.00            .00            .00            .00     116,198.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -92,484.00     -92,484.00      -1,864.87      -1,864.87            .00     -90,619.13    2.0%

194 PRECINCT 4 PARK                       

03419480 500800  TEMPORARY                1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0
03419480 500900  PART TIME POSITION      19,137.00      19,137.00         945.54         945.54            .00      18,191.46    4.9
03419480 510100  FICA                     1,152.00       1,152.00          58.63          58.63            .00       1,093.37    5.1
03419480 510200  MEDICARE                   269.00         269.00          13.72          13.72            .00         255.28    5.1
03419480 510300  RETIREMENT               1,733.00       1,733.00         105.05         105.05            .00       1,627.95    6.1
03419480 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          15.00          15.00            .85            .85            .00          14.15    5.7
03419480 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       1,178.00       1,178.00          59.94          59.94            .00       1,118.06    5.1
03419480 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        3,500.00       3,500.00            .00            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0
03419480 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0
03419480 530500  BUILDING MAINTENAN      25,000.00      25,000.00            .00            .00         940.00      24,060.00    3.8
03419480 530900  GROUNDS MAINTENANC       8,000.00       8,000.00            .00            .00            .00       8,000.00     .0
03419480 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00       1,475.00       1,525.00   49.2
03419480 540600  UTILITIES               24,000.00      24,000.00            .00            .00      13,200.00      10,800.00   55.0
03419480 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI       1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0

  TOTAL PRECINCT 4 PARK                92,484.00      92,484.00       1,183.73       1,183.73      15,615.00      75,685.27   18.2%

  TOTAL SHALLOWATER PARK                     .00            .00        -681.14        -681.14      15,615.00     -14,933.86  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -208,682.00    -208,682.00      -1,864.87      -1,864.87            .00    -206,817.13
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      208,682.00     208,682.00       1,183.73       1,183.73      15,615.00     191,883.27

041 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT                 

000 UNDEFINED                             

041 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE  -3,221,448.00  -3,221,448.00           1.60           1.60            .00  -3,221,449.60     .0
041 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV     -13,208.00     -13,208.00            .00            .00            .00     -13,208.00     .0
041 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA     -19,651.00     -19,651.00      -3,343.23      -3,343.23            .00     -16,307.77   17.0
041 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS      -9,986.00      -9,986.00      -1,107.21      -1,107.21            .00      -8,878.79   11.1
041 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -50,000.00     -50,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -50,000.00     .0
041 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -51,259.00     -51,259.00            .00            .00            .00     -51,259.00     .0
041 804200  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND       -8,900.00      -8,900.00            .00            .00            .00      -8,900.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xoPmwoKAOYp6HX9lr%2FkHfxbfUgma13wF9HBX3AJC8oO3A5PGI62t4HVSholW2pm5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U0HTnM7QzJ9IDW12XZZncCXhYX7tgDz32dgRyulvlHczrV19Wc6EFaefImkzLwab
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XfJHX1fMAAHcs6JSk6qAOlWOkPC%2BDO5oCl6dxNSpodBs1JlAr6XHAUAotvieSlHp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G8iH3pB29kA0ycnu5fSFHrXiQlhEYisgKUY2%2F%2Bt4e7OQ%2B8v5J47T6aUvZ7TBaNLS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yhiGCPlwLT9UjngZis7D5VFsFWjJKL%2F9gpxieU0aafBa2vKSuhpaQKrfIncZKKuu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nb%2Bodtxr0eOMHzwEDulYKEDsB2hTs5n0r56%2FUCwrT%2BE%2BMKRizPJEX4j%2Boj2D5AZF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lzNGBggJmrh9cN484eezxoNVb0m5rbN8V5792wthNaoPg59O5EJWFLWJ0Rgc4aCg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2UY%2B1LQNn7zXObfgLokyoCxBs6XKlC38jDygeJZKhCn7MvPc4aaHrERMaFqs%2BvAh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2nzTTOyWLzUFK376KgAciwFx9nqHpWS5Dr5Eq7aOBHaAloAPL09KnVKvOuAYJpiQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z1nHUOYdmozJ%2FgdnSCJdP1YGX2iYDnB84SeqBOuskIl%2FqfKQHAtszmHTqm5OeIcT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=opF214Xrn1IF6iSKRzk9dC30BFRwnE5kbUFngwRvgTzC2yFRJ4u%2Fr9mUWyABL7DG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uGR%2FVheeUvJ%2BYPsbGWFYknPZezXMKs0E8oqKU4aN9f%2FFosRLeNK6%2FiSmUejnb645
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qc4qtCINO9%2FgDGR0thB0m1P6jOpnrjomO69m5iHForXeqXAxjBmLKUbn9n1tZScV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BdXuY6rk8Ncs4ZTje61iTIcnhS%2F78UhB1kTo%2BzBw%2F2otf1gINdsIv7ltVzNYWc2b
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VZXNJiMF7talgRC2jsrgX3AqVsEnqVCr5dtSFfwRzrHGQF5Xzn%2FDagTsVRuwyeRu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=34IBmPb8ciWTvqXCDnXb7hjcesH2YBFeoTOcLWRDIIpT0xyaKPlhesdnlMqkFt%2BD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gepAIRlYtQdWIBJKEwV3QIGHscrvK8FrppOT4xRW1m3tmUhFi%2BiBa55%2BjEXPeNYz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=npuzROuKe0FQv0l3gFtS7AuOMJEvpPmXRR4H0Kz%2BgKmFimoueCZx8812GqcwgXBX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KW6mTIhJYgjXx2SmfHiRpSkekoUgcOL3jLGRZ%2BIGA3E4W6%2BpiqaFKzAfNrcc8vXk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1MY8BUfAjSmZcOgE16iabsjFXkUlsiJcMm3gUd9NiCO0qUgTwyUy5a6dgCOcRlWx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CcM%2B%2F0T%2BJRhoAHSO5FZVxx%2BT56VfUx0StsJp047OtzaTFD4MS%2FS7w5SK50oy83OV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=torKuq7P8IKqRESW5DTG8991G1ioIHGw8nqVbsStcoD8efL5AN7bYNp0UFWl2vvK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3bCu53FstfEoMmEu7smweM0RL98FgPIqyA29t3gWvPPpD3WajijxXFQ%2FK%2B47J4i4
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041      PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT              APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -3,374,452.00  -3,374,452.00      -4,448.84      -4,448.84            .00  -3,370,003.16     .1%

061 FACILITY MAINTENANCE                  

04106140 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI     232,434.00     232,434.00            .00            .00            .00     232,434.00     .0
04106140 566110  LEASE PAYMENT PRIN   1,275,205.00   1,275,205.00            .00            .00     145,914.64   1,129,290.36   11.4
04106140 566210  LEASE PAYMENT INTE     420,859.00     420,859.00            .00            .00      54,426.36     366,432.64   12.9
04106140 579900  RENOV/REPAIR NON-C      60,000.00      60,000.00            .00            .00            .00      60,000.00     .0
04106140 620800  COURTHOUSE RENOVAT     689,054.00     689,054.00            .00            .00       2,105.62     686,948.38     .3
04106140 621100  RENOVATION 900 MAI     389,000.00     389,000.00            .00            .00      30,300.00     358,700.00    7.8
04106140 621300  LCDC RENOVATIONS       226,000.00     226,000.00            .00            .00       7,717.78     218,282.22    3.4
04106140 622200  CENTRAL GARAGE           8,900.00       8,900.00            .00            .00            .00       8,900.00     .0
04106140 622300  OTHER BLDG RENOVAT      73,000.00      73,000.00            .00            .00       5,703.00      67,297.00    7.8

  TOTAL FACILITY MAINTENANCE        3,374,452.00   3,374,452.00            .00            .00     246,167.40   3,128,284.60    7.3%

  TOTAL PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT                .00            .00      -4,448.84      -4,448.84     246,167.40    -241,718.56  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -3,374,452.00  -3,374,452.00      -4,448.84      -4,448.84            .00  -3,370,003.16
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    3,374,452.00   3,374,452.00            .00            .00     246,167.40   3,128,284.60

043 LCETRZ NO1 TAX INCREMENT FUND         

000 UNDEFINED                             

043 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -5,000.00      -5,000.00            .00            .00            .00      -5,000.00     .0
043 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES       -1,146,463.00  -1,146,463.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,146,463.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -1,151,463.00  -1,151,463.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,151,463.00     .0%

090 PUBLIC WORKS                          

04309090 623000  ROAD PROJECTS        1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00            .00            .00            .00   1,151,463.00     .0

  TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS                1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00            .00            .00            .00   1,151,463.00     .0%

  TOTAL LCETRZ NO1 TAX INCREMENT             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,151,463.00  -1,151,463.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,151,463.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00            .00            .00            .00   1,151,463.00
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LN6vcmR%2FTDOplL2PlDTTUIobSClaUPNg1a9CGMJigHpY59vKe1KwfDjh1RnDmy74
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nh%2B6I2ZcXaevdlPONkCgf24BNYX5Y82NZqgtfRWcflEb4FPvt0vVxtkeyJHftciT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nDYuVK64kxf5zjdaG%2BMhPq37RpIudskVGiwZbd11b%2B2hK2m8jVmNFxNWwKXAwTpv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vIsKx9%2Fbg%2B6Bjycfn1stiAYdBebclgyEwec36tWQ9g7ndZGFzSsXPwIEsecSd4lh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L6if6gcB0Vbz5B%2F4wrt4OryF1mr%2FB5Bn6DT6qINPKTr1pJ9k4PEjL%2BaRZgY6jz69
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ALh7sJZDEiHZPpFMhEm8NtQwXQ4rU3m2%2FlDMQ%2BPs8hnIMFS55kGqz2woC6OARAYB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cIpET8e%2F8y4Tlw%2BChteuS%2F3B2zm1pVDlm2WwsSRGYYiTP1InVIhUTx7EyPQRhrkV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6c0YVSlSqIRe6wzFEA3arbDpl8UEcysrPI3AEnGiUGAK57QBZhIb7ndPaF5VVDWz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YpC1u%2BZlGvSGH49%2F4QNm17Ntqr%2FoRRou5KrKDwXdhrcxPePGTCPjrL7mntxl%2BcZK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FHUYHvizWu4%2FBHIMA0jPW1abiH%2FvGK0N4cP1ln%2FY5wtlHarDklrOOGWas%2FDFbl1G
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ej8bNQH3yP3bMopJxsCWYbwG4csspkhb1LvwL4%2FCK3iAmZZbrpoGN3nEwrJMauvX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OKLVen9Xe8osrbzEB0RGIo2gAiBC%2B4o9T2jduT2D1qRk8JQh%2FfpuRYuKzPgn0kka
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046      TJJD (P) JJAEP GRANT               APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

046 TJJD (P) JJAEP GRANT                  

000 UNDEFINED                             

046 420390  TJJD-P JJAEP GRANT REVE     -30,000.00     -30,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -30,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -30,000.00     -30,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -30,000.00     .0%

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    

04605135 562300  INTER LOCAL AGREEM      30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0

  TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION             30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL TJJD (P) JJAEP GRANT                 .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -30,000.00     -30,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -30,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00

048 TJJD DSA RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS         

000 UNDEFINED                             

048 427030  TJJD GRANT REVENUE                 .00    -355,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -355,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                            .00    -355,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -355,000.00     .0%

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    

04805135 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES               .00     250,000.00       8,539.44       8,539.44            .00     241,460.56    3.4
04805135 510100  FICA                          .00      14,845.00         529.45         529.45            .00      14,315.55    3.6
04805135 510200  MEDICARE                      .00       3,470.00         123.84         123.84            .00       3,346.16    3.6
04805135 510300  RETIREMENT                    .00      26,940.00         948.75         948.75            .00      25,991.25    3.5
04805135 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR            .00      42,120.00            .00            .00            .00      42,120.00     .0
04805135 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR            .00       2,080.00            .00            .00            .00       2,080.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wMuFEZg2raznaa7Nba2uvBwX%2BCL0ZLWR%2B3tD9elVoRd6%2BGZnvVLPPXq7nOf2u9GM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PMhDiN1DJeNi0dl3gCZDmtN6WgEhSnAiO%2FSIhAIcvBXobl2YKxlbBAO%2FyCfP3C7F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KrbcF%2BXt9yZYYVV82lfccfUjvNuY8rhyhYMhwaYI9gGziTr0idlK64Iu%2BQxEhnhO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BRGlGG%2BGcRM2IYcD2h5oE%2BZqM591YUiI4M5xsOk6lVQZK2y%2F7K7dozVZvntQwG89
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pktvf%2BMj4zc2BfiBTDbrNk2tEhK28P6gb1wycAaiCAnEGA1NCoAnTlwgDmHQT96R
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ua18ReWFo9Ogd25%2BrmhkOCAactBP1CsrPnl2piuAQE55VYb7I%2F8fpTeNmQu8%2Fvcu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AK3Z5LKRjk%2F0CwJ%2Brk%2BqD7ELQCTCZB%2BoAo%2BEQCiHmsrVrmnhMLXpkzJ3blP2h5uL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qBI5UoiODQRFAJjFqPGvG3CIFJG00XXRTk4ajk%2Bi17XzYTYTxLOYmTN64PVz3abq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=109neB%2FiWEt1QeHSI%2FQ0VXgzXZvlFirWnJgdIp56PgUnCPi0hmvrYlV%2B1%2Fk1aFUv
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                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

04805135 510600  LIFE INSURANCE                .00          95.00            .00            .00            .00          95.00     .0
04805135 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR            .00         220.00           7.69           7.69            .00         212.31    3.5
04805135 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT            .00      10,230.00         360.37         360.37            .00       9,869.63    3.5
04805135 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER             .00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0

  TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION                   .00     355,000.00      10,509.54      10,509.54            .00     344,490.46    3.0%

  TOTAL TJJD DSA RESIDENTIAL PRO             .00            .00      10,509.54      10,509.54            .00     -10,509.54  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00    -355,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -355,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES             .00     355,000.00      10,509.54      10,509.54            .00     344,490.46

050 JUVENILE CASE MANAGER                 

000 UNDEFINED                             

050 424000  JCM PROGRAM REVENUE        -105,000.00    -105,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -105,000.00     .0
050 489900  OTHER REVENUE                -1,895.00      -1,895.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,895.00     .0
050 805100  XFER FROM LCJJC             -10,135.00     -10,135.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,135.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -117,030.00    -117,030.00            .00            .00            .00    -117,030.00     .0%

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    

05005135 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         68,350.00      68,350.00       3,689.63       3,689.63            .00      64,660.37    5.4
05005135 510100  FICA                     5,834.00       5,834.00         195.48         195.48            .00       5,638.52    3.4
05005135 510200  MEDICARE                 1,896.00       1,896.00          45.72          45.72            .00       1,850.28    2.4
05005135 510300  RETIREMENT              10,011.00      10,011.00         409.92         409.92            .00       9,601.08    4.1
05005135 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      16,535.00      16,535.00       1,233.00       1,233.00            .00      15,302.00    7.5
05005135 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         704.00         704.00          48.60          48.60            .00         655.40    6.9
05005135 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             867.00         867.00           1.33           1.33            .00         865.67     .2
05005135 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          69.00          69.00           3.32           3.32            .00          65.68    4.8
05005135 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       4,073.00       4,073.00           9.96           9.96            .00       4,063.04     .2
05005135 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        4,895.00       4,895.00            .00            .00            .00       4,895.00     .0
05005135 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M         546.00         546.00            .00            .00            .00         546.00     .0
05005135 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       3,150.00       3,150.00            .00            .00            .00       3,150.00     .0
05005135 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           100.00         100.00            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0

  TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION            117,030.00     117,030.00       5,636.96       5,636.96            .00     111,393.04    4.8%

  TOTAL JUVENILE CASE MANAGER                .00            .00       5,636.96       5,636.96            .00      -5,636.96  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -117,030.00    -117,030.00            .00            .00            .00    -117,030.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      117,030.00     117,030.00       5,636.96       5,636.96            .00     111,393.04
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kH9oeBis2ZigTSDPogwhTGcoqlE0KUWdVx2QCq3xbICS6bx8de1LuZdYFnFp4St1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BKQ65z4TLvk4naJ13gSqvOsbZl76EDY5gkwNSTW5xB4RHv%2BSyM1mnpkyAFinycM%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rsMJNn0QSdbDv%2BGbSr1i31mJlOy6mKO8MHAOZmZTZ4O9UgadM1SkSuwCi%2FSmTh3v
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DlBZW7EtuHGeinyhoZzK4NUTN5lL5Rd3yweiUviwIBYCPCNzqhWQ6XzjmBGvyQr6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tjAHQ5iyXSNCIkfNBD%2FFmScDtmPg5vE948WdkK1UZiAAc%2FA2dyj5H8TfrIH0mWBQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SleykSZ1tN%2FpckfV0CAT%2FtElRbrSrOfl6oHeNPymUlvROVHEIk2vxYO0ggP7k6hN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j5M4RQhlg1yUT46lIZDrHwHSINCWv8vXmx0PhAwn6SpmMCHIDQ5HxjmcoItsnZQ5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0jXv0PwFsnihayiLDw8%2BRScfjEv%2BDuSad%2B8kLzi8blaa25y793sIDD7Z6xLPcKhq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4O6vdQkVkhe9Qisa4cTkUmgzRJvn2VhZkcSSrDOsK2d2pNOIxy9lwIZIK%2FSf9Nz2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KO54SFSSVwMM81OsHlFXaiuy0hWL%2FnqGHazCvgB8Xiy5XotAyPtkRC744vZcE1PB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8%2BkIAqGSvnm53Au%2Fmlc0Z09ZINaSoSgPC2kYOLWM48u6%2FFCpIGC%2FJGK3YIjX06pT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=te10qJWC2FrWvftCOpHoj3P6aDQ3xf25ws8QSVbfA3mCTrFMCSVNHXm%2FvAcL%2B%2BT9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9JSjTQawsesqTI20VpED3zVCqC03jyDUpnTGeEE5mFg2QgPg%2Bgk6W5nv%2BZs9rP4D
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dmkmZE3vVhGxNHSLhzHMGQEQYn5GYGKHwRUmcQUETBubLE3ZcHRbqo%2FscXli%2Fzph
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IVz1WXMbzwSDS14THAeMYrBBFZ%2FbNNwAKLYrc1rbdRQ4x3Fs%2F7OdUWPfibt%2Bheq7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=biI2WNLvFuE%2F5zYssr%2B3xHiIn9qRa5sfSQfvtvonFPdiYduCsj1%2FDOry8N%2FoiFzC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xbZpeEF9BRpPW47h6mr1tpbH3b5keA3fsD%2BII6tLpIXpONcgtf2l2NoH%2Fj06A2Eu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FybMNX98qIIzW939N5EqeHhsaqGnsYFQeHQYDmErYwr1YBOGg2SS08eu%2BKyIFI0e
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kLkDM0UM45OIEQqLv20ks769EQfrGIi%2F4ZkGCoVJWuTWS9YadjzUmi7pi04qUH10
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nwx%2Fwu5u7W%2FWetmqIsVsvJ4TzYfqaFqapuax%2BvRiknttdQE%2F603JKJ50kOVO79kI
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051      JUVENILE PROBATION                 APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    

000 UNDEFINED                             

051 470000  INTEREST INCOME            -100,000.00    -100,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -100,000.00     .0
051 489900  OTHER REVENUE                -2,000.00      -2,000.00            .00            .00            .00      -2,000.00     .0
051 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -901,949.00    -901,949.00            .00            .00            .00    -901,949.00     .0
051 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND   -7,616,060.00  -7,616,060.00            .00            .00            .00  -7,616,060.00     .0
051 905000  XFER TO STAR PROGRAM         10,135.00      10,135.00            .00            .00            .00      10,135.00     .0
051 905500  XFER TO JUVENILE DETENT   5,294,933.00   5,294,933.00            .00            .00            .00   5,294,933.00     .0
051 905700  XFER TO FOOD SERVICE        387,778.00     387,778.00            .00            .00            .00     387,778.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -2,927,163.00  -2,927,163.00            .00            .00            .00  -2,927,163.00     .0%

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    

05105135 500200  APPOINTED OFFICIAL     146,332.00     146,332.00       9,835.60       9,835.60            .00     136,496.40    6.7
05105135 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      1,633,862.00   1,633,862.00     102,252.25     102,252.25            .00   1,531,609.75    6.3
05105135 510100  FICA                   113,851.00     113,851.00       6,643.53       6,643.53            .00     107,207.47    5.8
05105135 510200  MEDICARE                25,813.00      25,813.00       1,553.71       1,553.71            .00      24,259.29    6.0
05105135 510300  RETIREMENT             197,779.00     197,779.00      12,452.92      12,452.92            .00     185,326.08    6.3
05105135 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     260,857.00     260,857.00      16,063.47      16,063.47            .00     244,793.53    6.2
05105135 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       8,657.00       8,657.00         770.86         770.86            .00       7,886.14    8.9
05105135 510600  LIFE INSURANCE           1,514.00       1,514.00          32.29          32.29            .00       1,481.71    2.1
05105135 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       1,782.00       1,782.00         100.92         100.92            .00       1,681.08    5.7
05105135 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT      74,762.00      74,762.00         457.69         457.69            .00      74,304.31     .6
05105135 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       51,500.00      51,500.00            .00            .00      35,000.00      16,500.00   68.0
05105135 522400  UNIFORMS                 5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0
05105135 522700  RESIDENT SUPPLIES        3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0
05105135 522800  LAW BOOKS                1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
05105135 523000  NON-CAPITAL SOFTWA       1,350.00       1,350.00            .00            .00            .00       1,350.00     .0
05105135 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM       3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0
05105135 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
05105135 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/       7,500.00       7,500.00            .00            .00       7,000.00         500.00   93.3
05105135 530500  BUILDING MAINTENAN      66,000.00      66,000.00            .00            .00      34,802.00      31,198.00   52.7
05105135 530900  GROUNDS MAINTENANC       5,910.00       5,910.00            .00            .00            .00       5,910.00     .0
05105135 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M      31,000.00      31,000.00            .00            .00      28,000.00       3,000.00   90.3
05105135 540600  UTILITIES              225,000.00     225,000.00            .00            .00     184,000.00      41,000.00   81.8
05105135 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      58,581.00      58,581.00         768.00         768.00       1,675.00      56,138.00    4.2
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HP5IOn%2B2BWO4k9o6mFTWoB%2Fs74k5PuhuZxNdsfyHZAE8ntIL7valFq7SxSmDq1cF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GGUdJOWOg9okimqn0wsMPtQzyuihQNUJfWQ4kSCVi7NaVMDy5KmyVLhSQ4%2BPf%2BB9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZVvov%2B5wIDXW9nMSoRWUUhX%2BmgDb8CE1K%2Fvb4qpsVprBudtsqs9FFlZHeqmuXdTB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=05RS6T2l63zWossC8Uok8ptSvMp76ls6mSwNKJrOd1cXSTaIIh4CA9%2Bfk5UWl6GI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tm6IH6GPtBZ4AikTAzbUYGZL5y5OPceMVO4ItYHKsCiEyaS0JBigEB360Ltl71rW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a%2B6NijWLnZgeuw4HDrTK%2FrrwxwDy4dDn0CiYJhHjcRtDU7VtUnIgDWuEvPHmNhng
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NygmClPyonHKohG%2BB58j9vC5FXt3bbUT2JB87ofXzL4RCm9KTjWViTsvqA6%2FQByc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=slGgerAiySJUr0Vo3TMwf39UOgSrnnCxIWqNbuJf%2FDDNWtvRmjOW7kf548jcJlnu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lEfEJmdHNuS2uz1%2BPXzJf0QDkwT%2Ft0bF9p8iUk1Lx13SAhdQyIwUEJoYLk5LJe8i
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lu1IugC3KTZlQ1nS7%2FfXTCaALggzsl32TZjoEeiFpuUvhv4kB2nKGADkM7ZEkJlO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TN8eOzS6XSPNNf2AC3H2PMzeICbx%2BjcQZs547nYI6Xc0wARIyinp3AxNDYUnzzF%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hPpGMtU3c2TB9Ie5jPzXF5fCZ5xa6rJ9mcNEO%2F%2BA70NY30HJUsLHupxlS9Z56kAP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=71oGh2mVuNWiXm%2FrqrAOf1ZrGSQynH0rK9a%2B%2FeRYQHHsJkyhJrSAvM8ogo455ZuP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WmfoJamnustYS64r3rDKJ7AJ14fPV0%2BzM1yZxHF72x0RtvoKChNLmvqRscMPiVqj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7HY5BKX9%2BgKn31JxzrNR08vOgx3Tek4wYCHeRvOawH99JoaKhH7qwAqsKYZ8Y9N%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=twrefHB5OCU6zz6q4wOW7rwYrYqq%2FG7w0BEK5PC3Fh65ZKQp1D0sw6i2pYe7pwsa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B81dZyXfuY4hzlRC7CMaOim4oZve4nmn6Hosbktlk5jK0YsOLRW9YO0Rvdya8Ldc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ECBSzeGjdZRdlSoGMg3aj9Lrqn7nUYZ9oEMgWz560fzoT7o%2F%2FNfuCNXFnxXkSBUu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NRw3WVoyRslPAuacGSNuNX7zY5QFZBPHGf4FRU8JVKOMFbJDmpC3Hkzl2s1BIXkK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vYYeJ3OaX74NnfFXCJxaGQg35vO2aG1l%2BKg0o4MklQutkJJtd2pnujaH2%2B870Tfw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PaExJNKeSqggm4flZnH0huqhPpmlVtz%2FkQf4djzxlEUOb7YbFaM%2FZfBQTkjZ19eg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xo6Dy7qylf813%2FX%2BxIzfJZDv3%2BFS3%2BBkCqCPD1q7ah61x2e%2BEYchApkO41vYJI%2FW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=homvF3AeP6KPWbsh%2BiaApuI7fCTssvs%2BNIbx%2BhamRgs5bJaBTUyMXVFfFT45NuCc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G4Oxv6iObJxnnxQ%2BZFr19UoaPFHXJqAbytSEW4njpWYdK8l4VtuO42IttmfEDXgz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BgtI9j065iySQkpE09q171ALej3qULdMIEXqPZ7%2FM%2FslnsOC%2FdyRS%2BldnpwdQ7Yi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8pTeX3DB3WseQVEYEYnwSigBBD8d8zlWiRvXo5V%2FX2OdO6zVfyKikNURsdbzxKf6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wkt35%2FRdZYYRYL3DK1sUiByNCNkoW2vTGLzIYxgE7yRp7s7pB1EOVec4%2BGiK0IgQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p%2Blv1Ep%2FrYaHLOtIqAm3oSTpfng9NT31MA2%2Bx97i%2BE4GVFWA9nbAF5wxdaPAB21w
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6XsNE5orbu5liYmOHl9o7ZSusERgP70B9ojSYkz0HKX8LzXhPPfU%2BjCf8Ys74ovg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A1uaTPc0aesTYsWjyDY%2Fz4nsvNX4cwvMRkyu32v2g%2B2vD552KrHEn4YZaHgCPY3i
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                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

05105135 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         2,113.00       2,113.00            .00            .00          20.00       2,093.00     .9

  TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION          2,927,163.00   2,927,163.00     150,931.24     150,931.24     290,497.00   2,485,734.76   15.1%

  TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION                   .00            .00     150,931.24     150,931.24     290,497.00    -441,428.24  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -8,620,009.00  -8,620,009.00            .00            .00            .00  -8,620,009.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    8,620,009.00   8,620,009.00     150,931.24     150,931.24     290,497.00   8,178,580.76

054 TJJD (A) JUV PROB COMM GRANT          

000 UNDEFINED                             

054 421500  TJPC-A STATE AID         -2,320,330.00  -2,320,330.00            .00            .00            .00  -2,320,330.00     .0
054 427030  TJJD GRANT REVENUE       -1,010,074.00  -1,010,074.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,010,074.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -3,330,404.00  -3,330,404.00            .00            .00            .00  -3,330,404.00     .0%

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    

05405135 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      1,010,074.00   1,010,074.00      95,061.03      95,061.03            .00     915,012.97    9.4
05405135 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
05405135 501010  SUPPLEMENT PROBATI      63,000.00      63,000.00       2,653.92       2,653.92            .00      60,346.08    4.2
05405135 501100  SUPPLEMENT DETENTI      31,000.00      31,000.00       1,161.16       1,161.16            .00      29,838.84    3.7
05405135 501600  SALARY ADJUSTMENT      794,927.00     794,927.00            .00            .00            .00     794,927.00     .0
05405135 510100  FICA                   103,196.00     103,196.00       5,910.97       5,910.97            .00      97,285.03    5.7
05405135 510200  MEDICARE                24,135.00      24,135.00       1,382.46       1,382.46            .00      22,752.54    5.7
05405135 510300  RETIREMENT             184,921.00     184,921.00      10,985.25      10,985.25            .00     173,935.75    5.9
05405135 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     220,959.00     220,959.00      12,359.62      12,359.62            .00     208,599.38    5.6
05405135 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR      11,207.00      11,207.00         713.67         713.67            .00      10,493.33    6.4
05405135 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             728.00         728.00          31.37          31.37            .00         696.63    4.3
05405135 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       1,498.00       1,498.00          88.79          88.79            .00       1,409.21    5.9
05405135 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT      70,240.00      70,240.00       3,273.97       3,273.97            .00      66,966.03    4.7
05405135 520140  SUPPLIES/OTHER OPE      30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0
05405135 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       3,000.00       3,000.00          90.00          90.00         990.00       1,920.00   36.0
05405135 544100  RESIDENTIAL NON-SE     537,887.00     537,887.00      17,700.00      17,700.00     307,300.00     212,887.00   60.4
05405135 550303  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      12,000.00      12,000.00         284.20         284.20       7,215.80       4,500.00   62.5
05405135 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       55,000.00      55,000.00       1,257.05       1,257.05      22,742.95      31,000.00   43.6
05405135 564500  CONTRACT SERVICES       80,000.00      80,000.00       8,215.25       8,215.25      56,784.75      15,000.00   81.3
05405135 564600  CONTRACT SERVICES       37,750.00      37,750.00       4,450.00       4,450.00      17,600.00      15,700.00   58.4
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l1wDsg%2BwzXa5bCv4wHwj56LNu2X8PNhUSWpbMQmITLB8nhOHjajQXL0LMPsqTZ56
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vRtT1%2FuwJprLz%2FR%2FmcuJsVVhoxEyThr51VyJm2TqhYVlTUiDU%2BITY%2F9Zge2gNXFK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7QOg7M8wVhdVJ4JhFnKheawtrH%2FPFtwI%2FPDXEWVXIOJm6mODc0r5cTf4Jv8L0dow
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bR%2Fk3vGChO44Af7P7hjV2MPDVr3XZxq797ni9hOm%2BYI5NqcAj5YfGB3s8Htpm42c
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IKV%2FwWUmbkCMYgHoFZ9h8lpDZNnG9TCA766z0CBIRJPA7iWifRXslDdcxj8%2BtAx7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BPgvc2lZ8df5J0zIogBtnOXsmk4LNtYpcCuEWL%2BflNB%2BUUN1NkP9LoBCLiKxJGT0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SDZd7pqAdDQ%2FyOdC4Cg13CUH528HIdEsCR3zLTmrtejLKzl1NjpoVUk8BjT2iWmM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iUkjz1%2FtGdTO7bQrTzdKdS%2B%2BUbVmGkUtjh8ORIVnwj2XHBOqKPf3twXoaasuty7w
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fPQlIQJZH7Znap0gqGfOjS5KnkGYOIOvFfPjo2V7rCR0CQKXNL%2FHeX49p3WWRASa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gEp4k7Q3bdKImOM2jGDjjnH4x2XreMO0MNpTGA92FGI3E6HA7HkOC2%2Fh2fMD6Yg0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZRaX8wMyIvjboW7j9NC2jJWc071RxwkczVyvz4s1Egcy96WTQYlpWdfniE5Q5gEN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CxsKUZrxOgBvnHxdhrpvMKk7O%2FtNWJ%2FZmFXFihL%2FYN4UlxQ8bgkIYPP89kP46cJq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SuKKETwm70wsZtpbnlnVxoV%2B33bmQr4yKhiviJ8peOKLemlI3QNL5xRyByung5Jb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZktfIYQueYlKz53O2KqR5HYd%2FDhZXLmPdnYCAoEOyOVMbJfkmVUimUizGAXqeBkf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=atafnpR4F4sYY8H2P4J55k3PfnnS40DR%2BMy1LtBw1yAjIWfMm7%2Fa9BCaVsrFUjoE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9NnF3MTDvME0rD2Wm%2Bg2C4siN3LJiB7%2F5121sLLoi4KnKznynl9%2BdMN6gu1XPa7T
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0%2B2UxKb28qtaU%2F2QsxSVdLjhLxZunjTstgPsqsQ4z1KI6W%2BF975ghmR3NuaxeUIG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PUBGcEvX5GdR8BjUAp%2FLjLLYeKhDJBnwjlm0JhH5FvgbJCIfHk6v9b9VKRnHRWUt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RhKok9Xi4n6geFZO4m0enGjAM3cja8jo9fQ4sKD5yGY5ZLbH9hS5Wjgi39ZhVQa5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ovzzI%2FRp%2By4mV5Y%2FpBjxbZ6O7r4D3SBGEpUG54tdrQZfjLdYTWv86RIREY9CvMkS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r68lMQZ5DGiaiS3oTHVaUWxcIVih7gV0fpC5zORgeVE85Y2CUFn77zlOLl1ZODAn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cdUwOD40UjOuDTBaMHmcJwGvDhaZ6Xj35UE9dLC797b6HcdK11fZWr36eelMqZkJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B7bHUHBV7Bb7zuysfscfPJNUFiTdePk2N4cWsoZpHOpTvMX1p%2Bo5GEuXVXkqLcBF
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05405135 564800  ELECTRONIC MONITOR      32,000.00      32,000.00         477.40         477.40       4,522.60      27,000.00   15.6
05405135 640820  COMPUTER SOFTWARE       24,882.00      24,882.00            .00            .00            .00      24,882.00     .0

  TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION          3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00     166,096.11     166,096.11     417,156.10   2,747,151.79   17.5%

  TOTAL TJJD (A) JUV PROB COMM G             .00            .00     166,096.11     166,096.11     417,156.10    -583,252.21  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -3,330,404.00  -3,330,404.00            .00            .00            .00  -3,330,404.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00     166,096.11     166,096.11     417,156.10   2,747,151.79

055 JUVENILE DETENTION                    

000 UNDEFINED                             

055 451300  CONTRACTSERV-OTHER COUN    -800,000.00    -800,000.00    -121,040.00    -121,040.00            .00    -678,960.00   15.1
055 805100  XFER FROM LCJJC          -5,294,933.00  -5,294,933.00            .00            .00            .00  -5,294,933.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -6,094,933.00  -6,094,933.00    -121,040.00    -121,040.00            .00  -5,973,893.00    2.0%

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    

05505135 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      4,077,415.00   4,077,415.00     269,129.02     269,129.02            .00   3,808,285.98    6.6
05505135 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT      25,500.00      25,500.00           7.14           7.14            .00      25,492.86     .0
05505135 510100  FICA                   252,799.00     252,799.00      16,151.74      16,151.74            .00     236,647.26    6.4
05505135 510200  MEDICARE                59,123.00      59,123.00       3,777.45       3,777.45            .00      55,345.55    6.4
05505135 510300  RETIREMENT             453,465.00     453,465.00      29,901.03      29,901.03            .00     423,563.97    6.6
05505135 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     587,858.00     587,858.00      43,774.91      43,774.91            .00     544,083.09    7.4
05505135 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR      30,870.00      30,870.00       2,068.67       2,068.67            .00      28,801.33    6.7
05505135 510600  LIFE INSURANCE           2,097.00       2,097.00          91.32          91.32            .00       2,005.68    4.4
05505135 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       4,055.00       4,055.00         242.13         242.13            .00       3,812.87    6.0
05505135 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT     171,251.00     171,251.00      10,224.00      10,224.00            .00     161,027.00    6.0
05505135 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       48,000.00      48,000.00            .00            .00      25,000.00      23,000.00   52.1
05505135 522700  RESIDENT SUPPLIES       20,000.00      20,000.00            .00            .00      14,500.00       5,500.00   72.5
05505135 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM      13,000.00      13,000.00            .00            .00            .00      13,000.00     .0
05505135 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
05505135 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/       2,500.00       2,500.00          37.47          37.47       2,462.53            .00  100.0
05505135 550201  RESIDENT TRANSPORT      10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0
05505135 561100  MEDICAL FOR RESIDE      10,000.00      10,000.00      -1,797.55      -1,797.55       8,000.00       3,797.55   62.0
05505135 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      11,000.00      11,000.00            .00            .00            .00      11,000.00     .0
05505135 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      115,000.00     115,000.00       3,195.00       3,195.00      46,805.00      65,000.00   43.5
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IMUw84thfay%2BcI8OzBnV50OpqWTqLF3M6ahL4nBdT5XSZjYTza53KtWxiJTK%2B4Kr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VoQl%2B5lUqrUtFmIVJcYKykL1TfCP7eW6CMbZY6SFE%2FqsXGbdT9aqF7SxWbQOkIlI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x0ZTAhFnZBRclwnV%2B3%2FiDjzxsN3pmapDz5GJ0hzbVK4%2FNyJYQSFjU9x1LjApMOd7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QzuTQqsPYUBMBpZYUMtBmcQEC7mN4XHseLQuA%2F8itw8KFOCkAiQdHuX9snllvSbN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OJxn63S9sLX2ylEIAPX4mt4yJbxmwvD58cOW%2Fp6xpzeAjeT%2Fx6BosfjXC7s9Vped
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AE7yMtS1Zyj0yJtwqI1HCLnDCE%2F6rnAQXXPjuf25LO8QWIgMPIPMVxj30geb0jko
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wZldBXi09aZx4gI5FLD7f1Fp2zh1gh3pCfOl5vQ2FM8dzp318jvG%2B76x%2F%2FHIPYOi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3tg2VaTYRxP0DJKLnbbNe6Z35Rb6P8xTxk12F%2FsM1NRT4G%2FGkFAwMNqlwGhhdnEJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PbWLte5yYvZSAmsOpejjvHKpGq8VkUaX1xvkW22SOi8P%2FM%2FBJhtk0Zxn6dq%2B7Qaf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PkMkSaNE2zZWPxhhOPB%2Bfu4Nxfrvkphf%2BICQWaYXcnOllOrahxKaUHzqBq%2Bg3h0o
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s0u7Fi2bflLRQ7FQi9L663AULhxYFWbW0iobxOsQkp5er9DD00vJlLgDzDSxpU16
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RNL7DU5fBmyqR4%2FgI25ECBSfWUg6eGkZ19zx88Uc5xmbGRHiFlX4BqMdODagNx7H
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=68dp0DRpDI5E4NyhhdCC%2FZPCZoOMF8m5FKAW0s86ZAcDyaEEA96M8g5moh0p2yW5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kmkwE%2FobdtjbDjEu9yXiY6ln60aksmHxwSEIrkjXqA7VV%2B4xHpv21F0SVZeCZT5D
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f9pnk8VTYxGI3Kgqmo3UivPwyWlelFyx%2Ffqt2tw57XHXs1FDtmC%2BgHx%2Bh0wdJkC7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aMQTWiQovTjg9vagQSQULoNmCAD6rZryIvCOPMGGY1j56eM4coDMcC0GJqfTJQEE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bKgf6KvGzi0JRadZ%2F%2FX8RCJDY2wHDLIjbZ%2Fcaz8cQeuCXzHY8ksH%2Bs%2Fu9w0ONaaw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b00gn7X1AMAeg2e%2FfdDc59FrE4GWLuNluzAXm8UiJo%2F4EiqaWvBwuX7%2BltKlqOqA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ciRRy23GdkVBubqNPFj9yQs7Uj25%2BlQ3NXJht7aTo4QDnIMKslV8Qr5QVyqOmTcZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lv%2BmcQk6L5h09lFDbRN1wst5PObMzZrqSJTkQzsxPBSRgcNe7szJI8NdDxrZp1S2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dH3GUvIziTmoEQvESdsOw%2BLlgW6iwI4BdLC856BaQEjxkln%2Bx6wCT%2B7k434JoiAY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GnloBb4cQ44ueD1yFRniCKIQ%2FPmKowKCn9egnEQT7g%2FBDLErB07nOZ2CZwE9YJ0y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fymiIr0twx%2FKegsfH29tXYKOFFyCgvxRAOrxNbxqWz7VHyKPLrXkKJFME6Hl3%2FAQ
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05505135 564200  RESIDENTIAL PLACEM     200,000.00     200,000.00         100.00         100.00      10,900.00     189,000.00    5.5

  TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION          6,094,933.00   6,094,933.00     376,902.33     376,902.33     107,667.53   5,610,363.14    8.0%

  TOTAL JUVENILE DETENTION                   .00            .00     255,862.33     255,862.33     107,667.53    -363,529.86  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -6,094,933.00  -6,094,933.00    -121,040.00    -121,040.00            .00  -5,973,893.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    6,094,933.00   6,094,933.00     376,902.33     376,902.33     107,667.53   5,610,363.14

057 JUVENILE FOOD SERVICE                 

000 UNDEFINED                             

057 426600  DHS SCHOOL MEAL PROGRAM    -150,000.00    -150,000.00     -15,625.53     -15,625.53            .00    -134,374.47   10.4
057 426700  DHS COMMODITIES PROGRAM      -7,449.00      -7,449.00            .00            .00            .00      -7,449.00     .0
057 805100  XFER FROM LCJJC            -387,778.00    -387,778.00            .00            .00            .00    -387,778.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -545,227.00    -545,227.00     -15,625.53     -15,625.53            .00    -529,601.47    2.9%

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    

05705135 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        123,492.00     123,492.00       8,055.62       8,055.62            .00     115,436.38    6.5
05705135 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT       1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
05705135 500800  TEMPORARY               20,000.00      20,000.00         532.52         532.52            .00      19,467.48    2.7
05705135 510100  FICA                     7,657.00       7,657.00         480.27         480.27            .00       7,176.73    6.3
05705135 510200  MEDICARE                 1,791.00       1,791.00         112.31         112.31            .00       1,678.69    6.3
05705135 510300  RETIREMENT              13,720.00      13,720.00         894.98         894.98            .00      12,825.02    6.5
05705135 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      31,497.00      31,497.00       2,277.00       2,277.00            .00      29,220.00    7.2
05705135 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       1,224.00       1,224.00         106.20         106.20            .00       1,117.80    8.7
05705135 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              87.00          87.00           3.99           3.99            .00          83.01    4.6
05705135 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         123.00         123.00           7.73           7.73            .00         115.27    6.3
05705135 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       5,186.00       5,186.00         362.43         362.43            .00       4,823.57    7.0
05705135 520600  KITCHEN SUPPLIES        10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00       4,000.00       6,000.00   40.0
05705135 521900  FOOD                   325,000.00     325,000.00      23,873.97      23,873.97     296,626.03       4,500.00   98.6
05705135 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
05705135 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI         250.00         250.00            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0
05705135 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES       2,200.00       2,200.00          85.67          85.67         942.37       1,171.96   46.7

  TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION            545,227.00     545,227.00      36,792.69      36,792.69     301,568.40     206,865.91   62.1%

  TOTAL JUVENILE FOOD SERVICE                .00            .00      21,167.16      21,167.16     301,568.40    -322,735.56  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -545,227.00    -545,227.00     -15,625.53     -15,625.53            .00    -529,601.47
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      545,227.00     545,227.00      36,792.69      36,792.69     301,568.40     206,865.91
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zRDO7PpZ7pb%2BcQyWpkPRQ3TWn7QX64eY0SVUVJnYrsplBykqbs8Yeu92CTluYJQV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MzfUpqFxpIb5DJlD1Ye3CFTQyX0qyLPorNcs2bTXAevCMVTMWXfxGPQE3PJQJ2pR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j%2FqoMCCNI5YxoHi7x4iReglpvAMj02emoQnJwEBgz%2F8x9%2F7B%2FS1G3yd7%2F6oIeJyI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iEfTzbrJqaCP46p36WL%2FThlrn1qhrVImtiViffDoyNjFLsHEl1YUURNKeCKDnfkU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AiOb7O3SsaDYJCo7o%2F5P2UOhlR22wkpoMWYMmWGHl%2Bl%2BTDJozG6PUPhGefSMge7E
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tDEHXgR1d%2BAaNZ6ckU1orDjP6QuphhwDz%2BnDJMH0zlZihy3lnBU750tDBYBcpRV3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=chvXtM143%2F624Oy1Jy2vGDF9me47Dm7SUj4hur7Ia4xhgREIUoZQwyUg9%2FWd4ULI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vgd2an%2F4Rs72M4bfDy8OhCoi9X5XGYF6AcX1bpQUnA4566SNy6LgR5hFKb5%2BwHzF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XCxPb9TxQqSCTy8%2Bj9%2Box6wWVmIGKWx8kfYZc%2BFSS6VUWoNa%2FjviT18PWoy2BmJf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wnrf9Qgyu1fHrOb5bQsnOwY5vuFtX%2BxszeRA4D8p6X7LpfNCmrmwLOvUIT39SA8N
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d388TYitu3YgDK%2B6uH13djI8dye5bQfUzZwfnAZUJ%2BM4s%2FQCmUsGgir1adHaCL8Y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F27aHl4HNRFb2moxR9YzMkgXO8cFCrLQvSaFpPJuk%2B%2FlkWQN1mAhmoBvmXTf%2Bfpv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ym0X3n6bCgHGwFtf%2FmtYkgbvSueF9JDFN57B2YrsCjFiu3ZirA%2Bgf%2BMzDabiMpHi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1NJbcNWD%2BEWubj9sSfqDhsr6i5dOiWDKj%2FnklS2ws6d9BgPaGMu4NXWHeDoRfL4V
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4kvy8pG2Vx0jb3y4prB%2BCCcyHP6IcaLnfM9n7xlS08%2FBEXURdrHYLRLRuBsWWL2d
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kezYBeh61kxOm%2BbId0qjNUArUSTXbhocdILTymZh1NvUzY5%2B6Hpvc2VU5XoG%2BOqM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IuwoMQqEts4B6oSzHxCt%2F%2FlU6sXEFTT22UndiKJNTkVlQ3tzcqnvPi2g7xOaEmsi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bufggS6QMGm4XQHWR1peKpkJNRjkMM2JlRr1ydLwb9zNM6YunzVT4lqnEvdqZ6cu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vTipLHAid7R27UtLZIXlUTOMHkDYJMcMN%2BtwfG2sdED3q%2FWKsqlYmF1tc56fX4mw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LB80ubeSCixGm1oFF13Ph4%2FWO6Wc%2BGtiJGHQtjQ71D6ZwmtlIOHeNNHk%2B7KHDeBN
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067      CJD DWI COURT GRANT                APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

067 CJD DWI COURT GRANT                   

000 UNDEFINED                             

067 420100  GRANT REVENUE               -51,102.00     -51,102.00            .00            .00            .00     -51,102.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -51,102.00     -51,102.00            .00            .00            .00     -51,102.00     .0%

014 COURTS                                

06701420 520220  SUPPLIES/DRUG TEST      32,000.00      32,000.00            .00            .00            .00      32,000.00     .0
06701420 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0
06701420 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI       1,002.00       1,002.00            .00            .00            .00       1,002.00     .0
06701420 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       13,100.00      13,100.00            .00            .00            .00      13,100.00     .0

  TOTAL COURTS                         51,102.00      51,102.00            .00            .00            .00      51,102.00     .0%

  TOTAL CJD DWI COURT GRANT                  .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -51,102.00     -51,102.00            .00            .00            .00     -51,102.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       51,102.00      51,102.00            .00            .00            .00      51,102.00

070 ON LINE ACCESS                        

000 UNDEFINED                             

070 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -10,000.00     -10,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -10,000.00     -10,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0%

014 COURTS                                

07001420 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
07001420 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM       2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
07001420 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XNX105lNcTPfUbXvPpaUceii1bFQKjg2kkTFJGnT%2BH3alH3%2FB8oY1SBT2yRwCXFJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F6akg9iJmi%2FxTTsrt6SdwRpL48D%2FPpV1s18Vim2rvVt6RVguZEc6fc8MF8P8jPk2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FRQtyfhRJrOtU9VkNv3rYhGMQeDnqoOVP9xT1rQIkTyncI1NEoVfmsDF9Lv3akFz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r1rmtctRh6U%2Bp0ccHtQL%2Bn%2Fs7NqvKJjJf15yVCs7MgoMwm4Nb8szUdPS5ZUptHiR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pDW5x%2BL4bJESS2OYYZF%2BMitipjJ%2BxbU92LIJaX3RJUkJVPCC9JlKeBVLRQSwIBBp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rn8fWOdxCwCP3zcRQV0CufVbZOw7PsX8O2IIpzoeW%2BRlgFu2nZojrtHf%2B94o0%2Fmp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zup4YgYhOWG9kfILcj9Z4vd9jmgK5gqSztns9F%2BhRYKK3sXV%2Br1wQ7rY3mkrHsDs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5%2BNBbvKOY2eNHHV8qLk%2BU6voQQNeCVQ9X460Tk59jbQkCv9D7Vx6SZf1Kt2A%2Fr5t
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WWFDY5l%2F05L6GQbi7g458x%2FHYn%2FslL1r5hDG9aLGPHxlL8mJKC95v%2BWfhiLxWVgl
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07001420 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES        2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0

  TOTAL COURTS                         10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL ON LINE ACCESS                       .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -10,000.00     -10,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00

072 CJD DRUG COURT GRANT                  

000 UNDEFINED                             

072 420100  GRANT REVENUE               -51,102.00     -51,102.00            .00            .00            .00     -51,102.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -51,102.00     -51,102.00            .00            .00            .00     -51,102.00     .0%

014 COURTS                                

07201420 520220  SUPPLIES/DRUG TEST      32,000.00      32,000.00            .00            .00            .00      32,000.00     .0
07201420 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0
07201420 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI       1,002.00       1,002.00            .00            .00            .00       1,002.00     .0
07201420 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       13,100.00      13,100.00            .00            .00            .00      13,100.00     .0

  TOTAL COURTS                         51,102.00      51,102.00            .00            .00            .00      51,102.00     .0%

  TOTAL CJD DRUG COURT GRANT                 .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -51,102.00     -51,102.00            .00            .00            .00     -51,102.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       51,102.00      51,102.00            .00            .00            .00      51,102.00

074 COUNTY DRUG COURT COURT COST          

000 UNDEFINED                             

074 437000  DRUG COURT FEE                 -600.00        -600.00            .00            .00            .00        -600.00     .0
074 437200  COUNTY SPECIALTY COURT      -26,700.00     -26,700.00      -2,528.57      -2,528.57            .00     -24,171.43    9.5
074 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -9,000.00      -9,000.00            .00            .00            .00      -9,000.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3D%2FLU27wy9WUi8Aw65T389064zVWpdZGst%2FE%2Bh%2FNtc9n7CVE2r%2FCjlYWBoUZmYBJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KyT%2B5D%2B3Lky8dUs1ScR8K6F50XGtIn7SbgzML80qnoKXFIIQLK%2FqQk1AnGSwgzWi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Muomf%2F6T6ZaZsxNbwMorn%2FAoCFWltz0i%2FX3XyGiIrmopj%2B2OAiRl8vbUzsFMb6sc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3NA7nFcqZicJciDd9d6M9H2OSdVVsPbgfaryUfqMNepBFne9RmTlHpaICnBreWYz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6B19aYx%2BH4tIN8CuQ68717QvfZ4DTGCpUzz8C3vCmtJ1pmFDwuOhvAXbjxwZzU9d
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dOD%2BeKQuM2iFvd2qxlzPeNbt2nTw5uoGNYpkjGVqz%2BqZUn5f9mq0iO4EmPeX%2Bh5c
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RcXh4Y2NP5PrQaRq%2B2S0h3ortfRH8BFv9Eh5HhRCoAtvNrdmWW%2BdBke5tfwc7onR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GaA1TTv26Mk3Wz78Vrm8OHNbTaVmYl7EdauMpQ2NJz%2BZgeofbqooQvDz0yP1qKLZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PtZk%2B2z5wAOg9bmb%2BNoh8HcS3VgT9KM%2FnpHYH8RQvB0pxrIc2mK0nqxOpMdsXzhR
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074      COUNTY DRUG COURT COURT COST       APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -36,300.00     -36,300.00      -2,528.57      -2,528.57            .00     -33,771.43    7.0%

014 COURTS                                

07401420 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      22,150.00      22,150.00            .00            .00            .00      22,150.00     .0
07401420 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       14,150.00      14,150.00            .00            .00            .00      14,150.00     .0

  TOTAL COURTS                         36,300.00      36,300.00            .00            .00            .00      36,300.00     .0%

  TOTAL COUNTY DRUG COURT COURT              .00            .00      -2,528.57      -2,528.57            .00       2,528.57  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -36,300.00     -36,300.00      -2,528.57      -2,528.57            .00     -33,771.43
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       36,300.00      36,300.00            .00            .00            .00      36,300.00

075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION                    

000 UNDEFINED                             

075 420100  GRANT REVENUE                -8,572.00      -8,572.00            .00            .00            .00      -8,572.00     .0
075 420175  MSHYRT GRANT REVENUE        -11,000.00     -11,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -11,000.00     .0
075 438000  ADR FEES                   -319,975.00    -319,975.00     -30,384.36     -30,384.36            .00    -289,590.64    9.5
075 438100  ADMIN FEES                  -37,344.00     -37,344.00        -470.00        -470.00            .00     -36,874.00    1.3
075 438210  MEDIATION FEES              -84,246.00     -84,246.00      -2,637.50      -2,637.50            .00     -81,608.50    3.1
075 438400  TRAINING FEES               -21,625.00     -21,625.00            .00            .00            .00     -21,625.00     .0
075 438500  ADR FEE OTH COUNTY           -1,440.00      -1,440.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,440.00     .0
075 470000  INTEREST INCOME                 -15.00         -15.00            .00            .00            .00         -15.00     .0
075 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND     -150,000.00    -150,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -150,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -634,217.00    -634,217.00     -33,491.86     -33,491.86            .00    -600,725.14    5.3%

075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION                    

07507525 500200  APPOINTED OFFICIAL      55,643.00      55,643.00       3,808.53       3,808.53            .00      51,834.47    6.8
07507525 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        101,655.00     101,655.00       6,982.55       6,982.55            .00      94,672.45    6.9
07507525 500800  TEMPORARY               56,706.00      56,706.00       7,826.86       7,826.86            .00      48,879.14   13.8
07507525 510100  FICA                    13,590.00      13,590.00       1,128.01       1,128.01            .00      12,461.99    8.3
07507525 510200  MEDICARE                 2,883.00       2,883.00         263.81         263.81            .00       2,619.19    9.2
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rVp1P%2Fl3ASBVmoU%2Bx1VxkcsvSdKokeMXJmsW0k4eU81DV%2Bj%2FRG0lkfwXYS8YuusB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KeRWpaC9a8kTzV98499gjeMjqk1Q5gJOKbCGrRfX1njZ%2FEbayxvOlk7qs%2BuiREVd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Eas%2Bdetk0wxz20bMgjQubQGeFF%2FNZ0r%2BWop7rnKnHYspnkY6rUJgMbEChg4oYsn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bvAr%2BK04jLH%2FS5bx%2FNkWj5z%2BVV5tpdfd3QqwZWdnkX1NF8Tp51Td2EtFzOj4be08
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qvky11sCTLjk7kTgRp4ypNcDTI4ob39h4kLRt0yUAubhz56E2jRV3USMlmKekE9O
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3m0qXh6M2Js788ouG0Cp0cOvm5qIgO1Wd1AF7vio%2FUjKI8y%2BUMlXP1ts9jZOOYR8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o07TAfg1rAfmg31W5kVmrXn9nzr8dBpnmb5%2FqYkZHECOZdFCGzyi3b5YhSDZTUsy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oraGxDgFCUkAwPUJF%2BJ5mn%2Ba4o21vPUZdhqNjizcwH3m86xfsBKVHEhsDtSuGdzw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tl1XNHaOI4K6d8TqwDgxDXvBohzqTrUiwgrc0EkofRqGcWAecJ1oih3dhNJHMkUN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b1AURh762HTQ%2FxZtYWC%2FnQhOLrOYv%2FidIdC4gXGV1uveHpSKJyhsYGrYlVtTgdu3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fkBctOaZSY3FZRG%2FleElWBQRk8hc7Col5bobhLRcVLUQrWQOEfCgceAh3AulPvbe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9vaRpRim5cYe1QoVG%2ByNCcqkWrJAxkbQyZCxA4XVW90Gr02W08z8G2BzOLToMfT6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pKdWUqegC%2BU8p9SJw9SDC5MkVB6Dy%2BoRWaHqvw1e2jTzRDhyRJVdo5%2B4GD2C9cZE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SYH%2B8yciRFyWsYG%2F1p%2BVfD%2FVQeVUPOGsMINR0P5WiHnBYDbn8E7gPvhZeVSy%2Bu%2Bo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YGaczuSTRgu0j0rUwzwMOq4wfNnPXOdgMMbdP%2BSf2%2FZQBVkaRxRa2%2Bm3v7oeh8cq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Db7X1hYwV7Jvv08zdfUaAwa566w%2FeaYH7BBAblyXOyk2YnFn6qWmzqXJ1IeW%2FbT1
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07507525 510300  RETIREMENT              15,808.00      15,808.00       1,198.87       1,198.87            .00      14,609.13    7.6
07507525 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      29,370.00      29,370.00       1,297.80       1,297.80            .00      28,072.20    4.4
07507525 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         976.00         976.00          54.00          54.00            .00         922.00    5.5
07507525 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              10.00          10.00           1.85           1.85            .00           8.15   18.5
07507525 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         234.00         234.00          16.79          16.79            .00         217.21    7.2
07507525 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         592.00         592.00          50.27          50.27            .00         541.73    8.5
07507525 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       15,519.00      15,519.00          47.00          47.00       3,157.00      12,315.00   20.6
07507525 520500  MARKETING                1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
07507525 522800  LAW BOOKS                  541.00         541.00            .00            .00         541.00            .00  100.0
07507525 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       1,080.00       1,080.00            .00            .00       1,080.00            .00  100.0
07507525 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      12,700.00      12,700.00            .00            .00            .00      12,700.00     .0
07507525 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         1,472.00       1,472.00            .00            .00            .00       1,472.00     .0
07507525 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI         760.00         760.00            .00            .00         760.00            .00  100.0
07507525 561475  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      11,000.00      11,000.00            .00            .00            .00      11,000.00     .0
07507525 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      154,106.00     154,106.00       1,462.50       1,462.50            .00     152,643.50     .9
07507525 562210  CONTRACT SERVICES-       8,572.00       8,572.00         393.75         393.75            .00       8,178.25    4.6
07507525 599900  OTHER CHARGES          150,000.00     150,000.00            .00            .00            .00     150,000.00     .0

  TOTAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION            634,217.00     634,217.00      24,532.59      24,532.59       5,538.00     604,146.41    4.7%

  TOTAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION                   .00            .00      -8,959.27      -8,959.27       5,538.00       3,421.27  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -634,217.00    -634,217.00     -33,491.86     -33,491.86            .00    -600,725.14
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      634,217.00     634,217.00      24,532.59      24,532.59       5,538.00     604,146.41

076 USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT               

000 UNDEFINED                             

076 422010  FSA-USDA GRANT REVENUE     -300,000.00    -300,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -300,000.00     .0
076 438220  PROGRAM INCOME               -1,500.00      -1,500.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,500.00     .0
076 480000  IN-KIND REVENUE            -118,500.00    -118,500.00            .00            .00            .00    -118,500.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -420,000.00    -420,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -420,000.00     .0%

076 USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT               

07607625 500200  APPOINTED OFFICIAL      55,643.00      55,643.00       3,808.53       3,808.53            .00      51,834.47    6.8
07607625 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         65,000.00      65,000.00       4,381.17       4,381.17            .00      60,618.83    6.7
07607625 500800  TEMPORARY               33,369.00      33,369.00       1,988.08       1,988.08            .00      31,380.92    6.0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C%2Fthud4qhbXrAohGVqG%2BBggjtkrZqp9R0lcasfV3cdFcWfOC6YcVuLGZ3%2FSFtEOO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2CJgtKIfw3T7be0%2FT6wYkomhfAcE49yl9m7IAdGzAxJt4K1y%2BRmqVodGk0Otwxmb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W5wsv9WQtfLNR0Jh1VC8FiWyCYTp1XhhwtSch37w1OOJz04LBXuuSFXh38EODBgm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HpctbK4s%2Fi3F0zYxZkFD3di7Cqa8Wbp5S%2FKHEHcDn4cIYPDr6j7udvqSB0KYsliU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g5XEPQNE3EijknJrHXn8vR5kDyGwtOjMFaqm7EivVi9DBcC9hWp5Xxgfvd51XUGz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FPMugL417iFHTWUno20N%2B6aHB6Uniy9cUh1JpXYX9H0ITK0KmmPPkK1CrTYvUn6E
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=reZ4PXk2pS894HGBtC2uzOdUJvRmcrJEdNjlEzGhqIE%2Bt0IeyqdXncwngCmpWPQT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8aJsynt4G8FbST9uVjoa%2Fvn%2FN23A6lrsbCk9HkXjdG%2FJgSXzfMDfRxmzT0QUh6x8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mu9XxrTfvfy%2Bq9aozYaXyqKTN%2BWiPYwK%2FPMuG28jwStaY5h0Pwou%2F2MqbcAYs4T9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tDs2TE%2BWnPXGF0UHMPTow1pm2SAuDxgpObg2Y2AlSmjgpey5EaO8%2FqycJ2NMcbXT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IQ00gY83kh2x056E%2BraYnUwtybiEKCrReQ7DOIiu%2FdD3gxoMNtKF8%2FONx8Qj267q
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dmq79B%2FR59e4tdtVScInxNfCTRFPF%2BSQeJLnibU563BG3cY3%2FVQirszTS%2B6eJFii
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bwm0PqIU53FDX6up6U%2FIgzQngbcVq4b4H56sK09ZTk3APDkY6Wtt3iB7EA9j0Gkc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Op2xLxxtG9iQvtvSJfkbQwPKIla1eDzKJ8gV2e9cr3ASDYu3%2BkvHVsgcfCaWtBA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2r9syjO7nxcbhQiJOFVWDy4n60RVEXMsuPqaEQAHvmKGbiLYGgl1TNxPuDJtE8h2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xikVMhchOxjXTCdBuKFngbOtYj%2BHtR22EpYcxFYVNO0HS6VAO3HNJ8zkA8hrpnVF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QMoP2XlPCqI2bpWK9Q58IWvskmy1%2FO2RM4lS3%2Bjn%2BF2o%2B%2FXVH9LTCEsTPpfZmnrG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xwqqc9bHvdAUeRXa9Hl0sqLV3c4hkiFJXFcEgx62f7XQ2s0r0wrGSniQJmZbAmj0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jNkhq9Y%2BYiYxlf%2Ff5N0yE9Aw5KiKCieHjIMTtX4wKkLB43z4%2BYUoEXJEsNpHnULb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9UhAF2DSFmN6wGBgquA585znbDTP7hmRpU77T91DlOD6qZdWioNvYHejrzxD6pXo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZMZ4X0LIiL2Zpcju1vvII3INx9hWayqd9hcjWeEK9kzbQgFCh1B3G5mHzztQzh8d
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q3otZoX26mPwZ0ggJ%2BgthiNp5lsEnRalzfa4y%2FbJVmrr%2BmJZthMg8TYCckiecQcQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1p1cCUMDScytzFFJS3ClFIZchMls%2F99RI96JHzcoHBCLbXuu7UuJSALNNRY6wZWB
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07607625 510100  FICA                    11,376.00      11,376.00         611.62         611.62            .00      10,764.38    5.4
07607625 510200  MEDICARE                 2,661.00       2,661.00         143.03         143.03            .00       2,517.97    5.4
07607625 510300  RETIREMENT              21,139.00      21,139.00         909.89         909.89            .00      20,229.11    4.3
07607625 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      18,828.00      18,828.00       1,006.20       1,006.20            .00      17,821.80    5.3
07607625 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       1,038.00       1,038.00          43.20          43.20            .00         994.80    4.2
07607625 510600  LIFE INSURANCE               5.00           5.00           1.48           1.48            .00           3.52   29.6
07607625 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         183.00         183.00           9.19           9.19            .00         173.81    5.0
07607625 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         758.00         758.00          27.51          27.51            .00         730.49    3.6
07607625 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        4,000.00       4,000.00            .00            .00         500.00       3,500.00   12.5
07607625 520500  MARKETING               30,200.00      30,200.00            .00            .00            .00      30,200.00     .0
07607625 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      22,300.00      22,300.00            .00            .00            .00      22,300.00     .0
07607625 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       35,000.00      35,000.00            .00            .00            .00      35,000.00     .0
07607625 599000  IN-KIND EXPENSE        118,500.00     118,500.00            .00            .00            .00     118,500.00     .0

  TOTAL USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT       420,000.00     420,000.00      12,929.90      12,929.90         500.00     406,570.10    3.2%

  TOTAL USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT              .00            .00      12,929.90      12,929.90         500.00     -13,429.90  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -420,000.00    -420,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -420,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      420,000.00     420,000.00      12,929.90      12,929.90         500.00     406,570.10

077 DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE             

000 UNDEFINED                             

077 438010  DRO FEES LUBBOCK COUNTY     -15,960.00     -15,960.00      -1,088.82      -1,088.82            .00     -14,871.18    6.8
077 438100  ADMIN FEES                       -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
077 438200  SERVICE FEES                 -1,750.00      -1,750.00        -752.50        -752.50            .00        -997.50   43.0
077 438510  SUPERVISED VISITATION       -28,000.00     -28,000.00        -271.00        -271.00            .00     -27,729.00    1.0
077 438700  COMMUNITY SUPERVISION       -48,000.00     -48,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -48,000.00     .0
077 470000  INTEREST INCOME                 -10.00         -10.00            .00            .00            .00         -10.00     .0
077 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND      -42,872.00     -42,872.00            .00            .00            .00     -42,872.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -136,593.00    -136,593.00      -2,112.32      -2,112.32            .00    -134,480.68    1.5%

075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION                    

07707525 500800  TEMPORARY               91,616.00      91,616.00       6,571.42       6,571.42            .00      85,044.58    7.2
07707525 510100  FICA                     4,348.00       4,348.00         407.43         407.43            .00       3,940.57    9.4
07707525 510200  MEDICARE                 1,017.00       1,017.00          95.30          95.30            .00         921.70    9.4
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=thTSc3JrU%2BH%2BwiiQ7fFKO%2FenokX2Nf2s127e4UuUUdi60uWSoMtDntAPMCnwaOAA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6ZT805cOS8c%2FP5W5GXUbJfQjUi8OVergCy7%2FHsZ9zdVmEdFwt%2B7uNrFnOY%2BIN%2Bcz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fqo997O0yj1nGkXIrWnTkeKh8qaNd2beZqLjZzOjNVzqni5OZXO3v7iRNDOrmqDO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cbgvucaatTpluIL3WkcmfpqQqGPaOI%2FyoreCZAc7XDv4%2FpC4a1HU%2F%2Fv6KLTIGvXq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UngvUH%2BSybf%2FjeMdNvy6k3Coy%2FCc4x2RfExGGUlatqePuq37ATfv3flxz4SXq3fa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mYYkbLEAcS44XvtVX8WVWRVrb%2FerOQpl0zuKnE2Ia7edMLRbRHJ%2BL97lP7mXqnxE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7KyhXjHpQWb0I5FZQo2ZxE%2B8BZP8w9U76Fzz8%2BitfbmNfXXVrL5z50G8g%2F3V9ukf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G37y88z%2Fzxt5d0305quhTRKnJUG3Iuy5OBiCNhqcDatf64f4mnQydiIdndJnf4x%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XqknGX18aMLhjizJNEqG3vvSTtspES72ETUal9oku%2BRuOMhQaNDjg7LLHJVQ2swr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G7AsUZjkPbFYPRnuT2JIbOz6NvK31iWOQw2OW4OYMsvTsgE3gNzikeA81DK8rHhR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=624WmkcBW3vHaLJMO5HS6AAKMEXb0hOEjdjKR%2BpbZ4EWThaCaUbl1O83U4GqXk9B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EVxGChY1B2P83QTn95NlObPiWyyzYzFj1aBznOI0gPzidceexnzsmUhBCK6eoP74
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F1lIngyuXr4RmzDhIzUFajK6kc1Dm2cX%2FgwBh5FcD2E2j4IEgPX5zA%2BfZKmI11NE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rFc%2FOxdSX4%2Fm0s9w34TcdD7tR16KHRWcQEcGpzhMSr7xE7q0Uqw7aZga9qTQeany
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XEBNv%2Fv92a9chDU9SsemrYuhfJUhaz2Fjw3o8B71n6TAFRobgdhtJvtFfp%2FulrT%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K7yCuUCH5tzzsvDexg7dVv4bEQlDONekgRTZqHvbCkFZ0l0GtnSLWQ6Wm29jhv1V
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LMUgH5jCw05U3T6RZiyUDVgpFWftq0HHe5lN3HM4zXJTMPaoXAYLlTZiEOI1SxnC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=otOqdNbZDn0eUWxbqpVdLpu4Rm45HhENfLDXy4SubX7uGr0ctaxozmzziYtrvLjA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UjbbrE8MMB%2Ftp6fbWbJb0p077Qj7dMzHcCvNeRLZVgLPZGQXqDdRd%2BtrJgcCUaNv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i%2F0adiSjQIf%2FcZXgg%2BRkUWzmmpRV80gP75CW4OIly3rTToMP6p0Br5z5DPocPfSf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dBPMVEP1Jk9UQho2KPMNEx5WhVHIwGXFIg11EwRPETfyUniWMBLZRXUJwQxvyjpt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gmi6OMwC%2FYMn2nQFVPnCcPxDy3vtCqYKtSbLW1UF8Gn8nPOVo5x%2BsliShC%2BFnSUR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vAMYVC31LlKDk%2FQ7KlOFqq1i3hCZXKETWIqY12AVVAQmtIdgh%2FMOhbj7jcHjvx01
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07707525 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          91.00          91.00           5.90           5.90            .00          85.10    6.5
07707525 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         217.00         217.00          17.73          17.73            .00         199.27    8.2
07707525 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        2,030.00       2,030.00            .00            .00         360.00       1,670.00   17.7
07707525 522800  LAW BOOKS                  244.00         244.00            .00            .00         244.00            .00  100.0
07707525 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       4,600.00       4,600.00            .00            .00            .00       4,600.00     .0
07707525 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           680.00         680.00            .00            .00            .00         680.00     .0
07707525 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       31,750.00      31,750.00       3,111.25       3,111.25            .00      28,638.75    9.8

  TOTAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION            136,593.00     136,593.00      10,209.03      10,209.03         604.00     125,779.97    7.9%

  TOTAL DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFIC             .00            .00       8,096.71       8,096.71         604.00      -8,700.71  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -136,593.00    -136,593.00      -2,112.32      -2,112.32            .00    -134,480.68
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      136,593.00     136,593.00      10,209.03      10,209.03         604.00     125,779.97

079 VENUE HOT & STVR TAX                  

000 UNDEFINED                             

079 401200  HOT TAX                  -2,435,238.00  -2,435,238.00            .00            .00            .00  -2,435,238.00     .0
079 401400  HOT TAX PENALTY & INTER      -4,365.00      -4,365.00            .00            .00            .00      -4,365.00     .0
079 401600  SHORT TERM VEHICLE RENT    -867,926.00    -867,926.00            .00            .00            .00    -867,926.00     .0
079 401700  STVR PENALTY AND INTERE        -347.00        -347.00            .00            .00            .00        -347.00     .0
079 470000  INTEREST INCOME            -350,000.00    -350,000.00     -53,932.24     -53,932.24            .00    -296,067.76   15.4
079 489900  OTHER REVENUE                  -999.00        -999.00            .00            .00            .00        -999.00     .0
079 820800  XFER FROM SPECIAL TAX R     -40,000.00     -40,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -40,000.00     .0
079 920800  XFER TO SPECIAL TAX REV     608,704.00     608,704.00            .00            .00            .00     608,704.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -3,090,171.00  -3,090,171.00     -53,932.24     -53,932.24            .00  -3,036,238.76    1.7%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

07900110 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
07900110 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
07900110 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      49,500.00      49,500.00            .00            .00            .00      49,500.00     .0
07900110 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND       1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0
07900110 599900  OTHER CHARGES        3,036,171.00   3,036,171.00            .00            .00            .00   3,036,171.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT        3,090,171.00   3,090,171.00            .00            .00            .00   3,090,171.00     .0%

  TOTAL VENUE HOT & STVR TAX                 .00            .00     -53,932.24     -53,932.24            .00      53,932.24  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -3,698,875.00  -3,698,875.00     -53,932.24     -53,932.24            .00  -3,644,942.76
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    3,698,875.00   3,698,875.00            .00            .00            .00   3,698,875.00
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9vQdN7LOEiMP18LYS9ir1Yu0JaIo3iaFtZoUaLDdjZmzIPKbztTxgfXtLHBzsICJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S1Xt1wEryZwZ8nLd7365fX6AUQtJDRHDq4OboTh4pkCd1Ka3nLw6FJRibDB5Zl%2F9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ia63hEqDhzTn0HsklpneWPS7cEw1sgavQGE5mcaRw1Q%2Fu5efHdiC%2FBAFS77DIfZN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jlpT%2FNAxAZgacF3spEmx2lpbjGrV10pTnRNRg4rwj2V8UFzDQ7zLiHw4vye7xLo5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kmEW2lYWABcYagWj%2Bl3wwruDhSbKWa98UBthHkmkbTu3vhGL6kCoMM2%2BmTyQhwFi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y2wp8f3c33Mp7niwXiupqqZ7cFklIcqfd0R6Z%2Fe%2FVS6Vg9fV0Kys9GK8t0kebegO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P7osNEsJuS1Fd1%2Btt3z3P0AfFUcGgi%2BO9R7hUvfQFLaUR%2BY5WlJ4SkMJzWXiU5bt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n6IjRbEaHa5wU8yiql60N2T6G0NEc%2BWHNqM%2BLUpWt046zo4Tht9yAW0CL6%2BW4L4%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0B1edqCTWQ7zMw%2FoxdqSmqL27Yc4XtSfRUs011uKs2AEju%2BV5yfaOGUSSPs8m%2Bjq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dgg0AwDoo5Ip2Xw2KBSsbobhrAvwzY3ocSHb1x5lZitTZn0XreTA3b2MkdjrEZgT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Juh77BW%2BWQkx8ydIT%2F4urzXupuczwkICkSlQ7Pa%2BEhW6VapazZU9%2F7S%2Fo9qOBsdw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9BsanCHqE06hvdpFIsKzG1I2Mhj7A0mB0ifjPygJ%2FalV6t6supC5rjY3vl9W6xA%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JreJBFI7zsRJKgXVGPw%2B1L%2FxfypVlcYYwo6X6VIFZy6A3istjbluCklpK0zs3Kja
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ezdVZuOc2BV0kyJOTdklswfaoSahfmtRcbU901aQ4Fre4mMpI9XhsbmDq5DaBnIe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sUAsa5KQRSWgpv%2FkteqL6L3NYMg%2BN7fO0lwHDbckppQGlMXf8x8AYKytkrdCGSlI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zf9jrIsvamWzHlTB1e3InXHiS5s43%2B1QvcFnzskFUuHSxR%2BeqVaV2tk1LEJn0%2B%2By
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xjdb%2BXMSNPlCFrJPoGut804VoqLOw%2FouD8GXHkOmR5kogmLnSsZJjO1lL1EIDgx7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eSvsy39TnoAAgx%2FgzvRnJHU2iJENotq9iYIM2vneTz23dsCZyVO%2B2gpdPCGxT9y0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IROyjaOiEe%2BuI2buQ4hQPMa6VIey4suVDqjWPYxaNg8ccmCf64p4mY88jPFzbTkk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T9uuJLLOc8BDpF9yJ5QUPUPiomS0SvOynsmuBGhM9Fwk%2FHfBU%2BmjVh9%2BOeOevhiH
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
081      LAW LIBRARY                        APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

081 LAW LIBRARY                           

000 UNDEFINED                             

081 450900  COUNTY CLERK                -65,183.00     -65,183.00      -5,110.00      -5,110.00            .00     -60,073.00    7.8
081 451000  DISTRICT CLERK             -105,750.00    -105,750.00      -9,786.82      -9,786.82            .00     -95,963.18    9.3
081 470000  INTEREST INCOME                -233.00        -233.00            .00            .00            .00        -233.00     .0
081 484601  COPIES-NETWORK PRINTER         -142.00        -142.00            .00            .00            .00        -142.00     .0
081 489900  OTHER REVENUE                   -50.00         -50.00            .00            .00            .00         -50.00     .0
081 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND      -40,907.00     -40,907.00            .00            .00            .00     -40,907.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -212,265.00    -212,265.00     -14,896.82     -14,896.82            .00    -197,368.18    7.0%

081 LAW LIBRARY                           

08108125 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         68,088.00      68,088.00       4,576.46       4,576.46            .00      63,511.54    6.7
08108125 500800  TEMPORARY                5,688.00       5,688.00         706.65         706.65            .00       4,981.35   12.4
08108125 510100  FICA                     4,575.00       4,575.00         314.93         314.93            .00       4,260.07    6.9
08108125 510200  MEDICARE                 1,070.00       1,070.00          73.65          73.65            .00         996.35    6.9
08108125 510300  RETIREMENT               6,843.00       6,843.00         508.45         508.45            .00       6,334.55    7.4
08108125 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR       7,540.00       7,540.00         522.00         522.00            .00       7,018.00    6.9
08108125 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         416.00         416.00          28.80          28.80            .00         387.20    6.9
08108125 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              61.00          61.00           1.33           1.33            .00          59.67    2.2
08108125 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         253.00         253.00           4.75           4.75            .00         248.25    1.9
08108125 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         621.00         621.00          44.38          44.38            .00         576.62    7.1
08108125 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER          900.00         900.00            .00            .00          14.79         885.21    1.6
08108125 530800  SOFTWARE MAINTENAN       9,399.00       9,399.00            .00            .00       9,300.00          99.00   98.9
08108125 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           409.00         409.00            .00            .00            .00         409.00     .0
08108125 630200  BOOKS AND PERIODIC     106,402.00     106,402.00      52,018.68      52,018.68      54,193.00         190.32   99.8

  TOTAL LAW LIBRARY                   212,265.00     212,265.00      58,800.08      58,800.08      63,507.79      89,957.13   57.6%

  TOTAL LAW LIBRARY                          .00            .00      43,903.26      43,903.26      63,507.79    -107,411.05  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -212,265.00    -212,265.00     -14,896.82     -14,896.82            .00    -197,368.18
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      212,265.00     212,265.00      58,800.08      58,800.08      63,507.79      89,957.13

083 ELECTION SERVICES                     

000 UNDEFINED                             

083 453000  ELECTION SERVICES CONTR  -1,051,274.00  -1,051,274.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,051,274.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HREMUMZvz0DQ0Fk%2F5sXzeM9Bm5qRmHpLK3Gu2g%2FmQPbhlpdLtBc2%2BACGD6GIf3Zt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sWIXKNxXgKuXCG2J5qGCyf0biJyCWEEnbDw7DXEhz72TBGlXcl8kUxIDzuyW7bqE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SlRr0HPrNVuM6HRZOMInCBuhXheLKuebHUcWI8lXzz5K4lizvImjjC6gzJW%2BOqFr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BmIcMcKZ%2BUALcOkF4rv32iPLBKWQIU6Zc0rMueWlX8tMVCGAKryLlR6MzExzQi0R
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j1PQz3mB%2Bbv%2BKyXKk%2B7JsqRigOT%2BAGSD7F5J02vJVfVRi5MUWNwjvHi26xtAeyb0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2bS3NSfXPPY5zTCjmUQsk25QFvQzCkJ8kK7cp9hTM86EnWkRqsnYQ%2BVW4WqyMKMu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QZ58NF8s%2B7UmkUjLwZBHApYYpFWr0wY58jeS8b29DNEuxnM6tQMNhQPzKVQBOhVV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EGZu3j4jbIgJz8Qu1DOesQcBInaGygRXT%2BU4idWH3ebaOZFrvedary3hDBawDYcy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I4Xy%2BH5hok%2FVmvEha7YjWnjDDIxgEed3pUYZFzE0gJHVGLMj0DVWv%2Frm%2FYArQrv0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Eiwf%2Fd5LawHwdfxhc9Cdh48miFgSIUHOQOyrgvHVgAKUAtdPNxIZUmrGbEgU7bNO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YhdigFfHEScw3Z4n6ODRNqiEUk8ASPGdHnDHdc0Jiyx1hn09W5vsrdF%2BKc2uWG4V
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QzhzRspaDeKlJrMPZStGLCa0%2Bwh%2Fwew3lJPGz7AaLDkcrC%2FNwikalRuvdbYNjHL3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yCKNlrA1SSRZnQA2zQTRYVQVXjWNZ3z9vTqziwvyj4PL7att9DrgCR%2FGw0Eoatev
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0vjQbebTgB2LHSeRxvrvjx04nEqtLs5NXYULss5TN%2BfkpWDsIdLUMkX7gRo4Jcaj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1cGKVT2iJq2uS1mqIaVuuBqeI%2BA54mFCNgn4qLGYujSg0MfDnERSGyz7SJIrx9qY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IDOwz%2B4Cga%2Fy%2BL4CNnbND6DaYeM40vAW12Z98qhw77SbooCd%2BraR4%2F4DLgzQLTTv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sq9Iw6Cr1S99b91cSd4TeypT83l6K%2FBOhCNf07fmUHPI7STGM6XUOrqcEmS4gwN%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oS4hjNuMtbK4xfhQgmqd3%2BnOhvHBYj4350WPkHQMiPOvfHRz7kIqvxqj1eZ4BFby
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4L7Qc23Qk9l0v%2Fgur5JgtbOhmNDyqg3KYpKMAfliKxFpLq9YlQpNIARGh1rrodNz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cbyVNI6mZmh1B0tnf9c%2BUQFPNraAl5qyw5f2CEV7jD8rJ0mKPiDJq3wqkZXPeUTY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UvhfNlMqiith2yfiIBWU793c30%2BICRsOsgjnaJt1fALj0zD%2FtC57D1cRrWZAJl9X
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083      ELECTION SERVICES                  APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -1,051,274.00  -1,051,274.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,051,274.00     .0%

077 ELECTIONS                             

08307770 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         47,251.00      47,251.00            .00            .00            .00      47,251.00     .0
08307770 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT      47,250.00      47,250.00            .00            .00            .00      47,250.00     .0
08307770 500800  TEMPORARY               20,000.00      20,000.00            .00            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0
08307770 510100  FICA                     7,099.00       7,099.00            .00            .00            .00       7,099.00     .0
08307770 510200  MEDICARE                 1,735.00       1,735.00            .00            .00            .00       1,735.00     .0
08307770 510300  RETIREMENT              10,016.00      10,016.00            .00            .00            .00      10,016.00     .0
08307770 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         120.00         120.00            .00            .00            .00         120.00     .0
08307770 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         303.00         303.00            .00            .00            .00         303.00     .0
08307770 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       24,400.00      24,400.00            .00            .00            .00      24,400.00     .0
08307770 522500  POSTAGE                 25,000.00      25,000.00            .00            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0
08307770 522900  PUBLICATIONS LEGAL         600.00         600.00            .00            .00            .00         600.00     .0
08307770 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/       3,500.00       3,500.00            .00            .00       3,000.00         500.00   85.7
08307770 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      20,000.00      20,000.00            .00            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0
08307770 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0
08307770 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      798,000.00     798,000.00            .00            .00     550,000.00     248,000.00   68.9
08307770 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES      36,000.00      36,000.00            .00            .00            .00      36,000.00     .0

  TOTAL ELECTIONS                   1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00            .00            .00     553,000.00     498,274.00   52.6%

  TOTAL ELECTION SERVICES                    .00            .00            .00            .00     553,000.00    -553,000.00  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,051,274.00  -1,051,274.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,051,274.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00            .00            .00     553,000.00     498,274.00

085 ELECTION ADMINISTRATION               

000 UNDEFINED                             

085 453000  ELECTION SERVICES CONTR     -59,890.00     -59,890.00            .00            .00            .00     -59,890.00     .0
085 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -4,500.00      -4,500.00            .00            .00            .00      -4,500.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -64,390.00     -64,390.00            .00            .00            .00     -64,390.00     .0%

077 ELECTIONS                             

08507770 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       17,000.00      23,500.00            .00            .00      23,500.00            .00  100.0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5OIMYLGb2wB0MCxuutpfBpJzVvAQBK7Z6BQyGblD%2BkFvgIcY%2FJOwj873EWjJaN1x
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WDaXgrGtGe1eJxe1UAE9tyDpaRt6n%2FvZ9UaD43rsDVILgGU17lEeISQCv56ogjsD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NhJi10881BQd2TGsVuRNOe99IOom9uBy9%2FLZ6%2FNYjZnTBNv9kDiiTMm5mGTiahFC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8%2BIBZi6fvZt2D%2BggM32UjQuBpfA5fejsSbD0sDznF1yMPb5oVlfKAYouiOUVidi2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rcfupEwQ3qVSzkDLdXMqyMo3VLPK32LDKsMC3DSXGKmKp3eH6d2zAtuDt%2FNQqW0x
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HcLX37l%2FDEC6t4oe4NVlppVxGw5cunXElralvxlUl6MwKjFgRp7ItZYx8IIQCOO6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u3%2FEeqccX%2BgsOS7NUyBHrRczljPFIjisyzWjQUQuenLGr9k40tTpgVRBq%2B97dnzw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F5Z5afWAaIOSAFErqnYFXmFRF5DonGUT%2FyTVlr%2Fl542pf%2FygTCrtzG6HAJwLcSvz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1b8C1SqzU5uIOQUb7rR1PQu%2BPwZvn4qV5kndUbpR56wtHXpghC1F4SQL9Zao%2FTZQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XUIzuB5H90t4HjAaBpDE0qGOjuO3ONxvegvnedUt2tLzufAJRsEUiKFAQkb7MGWO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gsQlWd%2BsKSnGnBFVpV%2F2VEfwvYzxP3iDEJ54nxY4SwEy2eHnhQokqDD%2FSHvhi2zL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PhbLVW6rpAj71CipFJf06eCjvxfnh9U0AxBBePa3ir4XX%2F%2BpPXrGNt4NBYPz%2BhpO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cQoC9gxaC1PvPAxyA8rPKzRq5Uq8OraQ%2F%2FKQeicOIuGZIcFixdJzTQXMxe8vIwrz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mx2nXDzbqk3FgqkqU%2Bd%2FxY%2B8gjGZ83OLVH8Ao2yuGTwjcGj1dtrBpb5gdPFO0B0L
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=imKgCtuvgiZqi4x9tVIgZr8nvVyj3uKEfED41dC6lFi%2FjxOHEMcHUtDrzVk6DRMU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dlqYtATHOwgIMyhxk%2B%2BVvVykVkVHjgDEEWz0OZapUgjaOQNQsEPBSR3entadvCEx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EAkUEEMVHKlsiK6R5duujNc9yt0pwR3CbvHbiE%2FcmYwE%2F5rUataV80FL0y%2B8%2Bwmo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k6ayA%2BBQt6f4efujwCmFxblXZKDejX68DNoudvf31DyL4iLkE5rURliNkfv8ybrQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jI%2BCKXwxMPqDkOPvr5ugznYJLOD7x45tRhHporEu65cToLrqIKGfYLTjulcSFtbR
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                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

08507770 530800  SOFTWARE MAINTENAN      20,690.00      20,690.00      20,690.00      20,690.00            .00            .00  100.0
08507770 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      26,700.00      26,700.00            .00            .00            .00      26,700.00     .0

  TOTAL ELECTIONS                      64,390.00      70,890.00      20,690.00      20,690.00      23,500.00      26,700.00   62.3%

  TOTAL ELECTION ADMINISTRATION              .00       6,500.00      20,690.00      20,690.00      23,500.00     -37,690.00  679.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -64,390.00     -64,390.00            .00            .00            .00     -64,390.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       64,390.00      70,890.00      20,690.00      20,690.00      23,500.00      26,700.00

086 ELECTION EQUIPMENT                    

000 UNDEFINED                             

086 453000  ELECTION SERVICES CONTR    -346,486.00    -346,486.00            .00            .00            .00    -346,486.00     .0
086 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -10,000.00     -10,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -356,486.00    -356,486.00            .00            .00            .00    -356,486.00     .0%

077 ELECTIONS                             

08607770 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       71,400.00      74,342.00            .00            .00      72,047.25       2,294.75   96.9
08607770 523000  NON-CAPITAL SOFTWA            .00         587.00            .00            .00            .00         587.00     .0
08607770 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI     110,800.00     110,800.00     106,500.00     106,500.00            .00       4,300.00   96.1
08607770 667700  CAPITAL OUTLAY-ELE     174,286.00     174,286.00            .00            .00            .00     174,286.00     .0

  TOTAL ELECTIONS                     356,486.00     360,015.00     106,500.00     106,500.00      72,047.25     181,467.75   49.6%

  TOTAL ELECTION EQUIPMENT                   .00       3,529.00     106,500.00     106,500.00      72,047.25    -175,018.25 5059.4%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -356,486.00    -356,486.00            .00            .00            .00    -356,486.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      356,486.00     360,015.00     106,500.00     106,500.00      72,047.25     181,467.75

088 SETTLEMENTS FUND                      

000 UNDEFINED                             

088 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -10,000.00     -10,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=83521m2vfv4gJurMhglHQXAo9LVulIwPeClUzmblyg0S8QkhaXWXixDaUIyw5%2Bmh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fUOIekHKlu7OU53CTQjvMl5L79dV4xoOsYpsvEMZ99gJl6rW3OdurXiQGi5ALQ2U
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a5MObfsYq%2BViZAblhs0qq4aps4TLV0y6gCQ43zkrB1fleKv4KkRyN52KOooIKlAV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fWbnQiwD62%2BqCM%2ByCH0cWhCSbEp5RyVT5qOTSOzCSvInBq0Lwijg0eF4kJPLmdz8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YJTLAeqW7HF0Ub0aVuvPvLwVV1NELs8z%2BxwpaLYeuvzoO9QIETOR%2FJE0LW%2FWVFTi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GO0%2BifS4ipbnyt8e%2F04%2BxStP4DFrcULxdrj%2BUYg%2B0Wyl%2BGy1CM6Kknai7jyzS%2BV7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GCN%2FKB9bPXjavVrl8dIVc9s1m3bf2kHg6B9P5ukR1U%2B7SkqZGIZNndM4lqS5tDhV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k7nBhyfCYW8s1D%2FCWtUN0PEJhSYiHedZQ7q3rw3kXOlIQ7JWv4kMmdans0BuiKir
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a9w1H72TNFxJYwnEOjTeGBlXxz1RrHuB%2FxuH4kX0JlQqJZWB%2B%2FrB6I7zpsLGBv3c
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088      SETTLEMENTS FUND                   APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

088 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -110,000.00    -110,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -110,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -120,000.00    -120,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -120,000.00     .0%

002 COUNTY JUDGE                          

08800210 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI     120,000.00     120,000.00            .00            .00            .00     120,000.00     .0

  TOTAL COUNTY JUDGE                  120,000.00     120,000.00            .00            .00            .00     120,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL SETTLEMENTS FUND                     .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -120,000.00    -120,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -120,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      120,000.00     120,000.00            .00            .00            .00     120,000.00

090 DIST CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES        

000 UNDEFINED                             

090 431200  DISTRICT CLERK RECORDS     -100,000.00    -100,000.00     -10,483.65     -10,483.65            .00     -89,516.35   10.5
090 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -4,500.00      -4,500.00            .00            .00            .00      -4,500.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -104,500.00    -104,500.00     -10,483.65     -10,483.65            .00     -94,016.35   10.0%

023 DISTRICT CLERK                        

09002320 500800  TEMPORARY               20,600.00      20,600.00       1,008.00       1,008.00            .00      19,592.00    4.9
09002320 510100  FICA                     1,277.00       1,277.00          62.50          62.50            .00       1,214.50    4.9
09002320 510200  MEDICARE                   299.00         299.00          14.62          14.62            .00         284.38    4.9
09002320 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          16.00          16.00            .90            .90            .00          15.10    5.6
09002320 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT           9.00           9.00           2.72           2.72            .00           6.28   30.2
09002320 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       60,000.00      60,000.00            .00            .00      10,600.00      49,400.00   17.7
09002320 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       22,299.00      22,299.00            .00            .00            .00      22,299.00     .0

  TOTAL DISTRICT CLERK                104,500.00     104,500.00       1,088.74       1,088.74      10,600.00      92,811.26   11.2%

  TOTAL DIST CLK RECORDS MGT. AN             .00            .00      -9,394.91      -9,394.91      10,600.00      -1,205.09  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -104,500.00    -104,500.00     -10,483.65     -10,483.65            .00     -94,016.35
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      104,500.00     104,500.00       1,088.74       1,088.74      10,600.00      92,811.26
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YyDd8DAh71j7FkCWcH4Eq1U37KQ7keAc4pCL9u5DLjccQ%2BaPY5PDgTdrvYzF%2B%2Bkp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JWjwpGCPj4xuztTzxsfkbR9J4ZlQnx7I8ukAUs7MakRTIa0GDa8nSt02maEef0ho
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gnWspNZoJVn2PGZyOAXyxD7U9TjashVkLob7Aiss7EFrSYZzGTtYaRhCQSux%2B4Ud
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Beu%2FgDQQ8eE2J9vpAdkxNqr2zmbzsmtF7cBHuDrtqbn%2FKXRT56IPy2uQ1JluAagM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vm8vQRdmPOf76FbNv%2FUeXsfTnto6njE1HMzX%2BQgDX8NbNrRgfkb3q655QzWK7Oq6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MJ3TL0c29cJ7VXJCWYbbo1SdNNkueuyai2AKwEqw%2F%2FQNcz9v%2F572HfOLeVPcH0RK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vR1diFD69xasXpn7CKgPDSA9x7ahJ%2FayTmVrd%2FygA7jE3qWhc8QOecvVjfM4tTey
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wkV4eSzFgNnNwrhz0w5LsBzJWFwGAoPcSZv9rNX7MBSWMyM40jtzSUOffvGRQRBU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CQcK%2BH6bZcEM9cp0rxuOUnJNPeCpJ6arJRfB1Xi7XGGt4gWSID720vHmD%2FcrLqUt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hfqfw%2F05%2B1ygqFxaqd0pZNVEWrmu9ZhrcQxAypKcwai8lTXGZvy9dUeWbgBTHhAV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iDBk9m%2FY%2FKrI%2FDt1OpUPCbp5w9gULfU9MBIrhOy60Z%2FMipViwb6ps5xCE27mygLI
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091      CTY CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES      APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

091 CTY CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES         

000 UNDEFINED                             

091 431200  COUNTY CLERK RECORDS MG    -503,000.00    -503,000.00     -43,026.94     -43,026.94            .00    -459,973.06    8.6
091 470000  INTEREST INCOME            -175,000.00    -175,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -175,000.00     .0
091 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -85,457.00     -85,457.00            .00            .00            .00     -85,457.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -763,457.00    -763,457.00     -43,026.94     -43,026.94            .00    -720,430.06    5.6%

003 COUNTY CLERK                          

09100310 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        109,156.00     109,156.00            .00            .00            .00     109,156.00     .0
09100310 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT       1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
09100310 500900  PART TIME POSITION      40,000.00      40,000.00            .00            .00            .00      40,000.00     .0
09100310 510100  FICA                     9,157.00       9,157.00            .00            .00            .00       9,157.00     .0
09100310 510200  MEDICARE                 2,142.00       2,142.00            .00            .00            .00       2,142.00     .0
09100310 510300  RETIREMENT              16,383.00      16,383.00            .00            .00            .00      16,383.00     .0
09100310 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      15,080.00      15,080.00            .00            .00            .00      15,080.00     .0
09100310 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         832.00         832.00            .00            .00            .00         832.00     .0
09100310 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              40.00          40.00            .00            .00            .00          40.00     .0
09100310 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         167.00         167.00            .00            .00            .00         167.00     .0
09100310 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
09100310 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       34,000.00      34,000.00            .00            .00            .00      34,000.00     .0
09100310 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI      15,000.00      15,000.00            .00            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0
09100310 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI     320,000.00     320,000.00            .00            .00            .00     320,000.00     .0
09100310 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      200,000.00     200,000.00            .00            .00            .00     200,000.00     .0

  TOTAL COUNTY CLERK                  763,457.00     763,457.00            .00            .00            .00     763,457.00     .0%

  TOTAL CTY CLK RECORDS MGT. AND             .00            .00     -43,026.94     -43,026.94            .00      43,026.94  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -763,457.00    -763,457.00     -43,026.94     -43,026.94            .00    -720,430.06
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      763,457.00     763,457.00            .00            .00            .00     763,457.00

092 CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRES             

000 UNDEFINED                             

092 431400  COUNTY RECORDS MGT. & P        -500.00        -500.00         -95.12         -95.12            .00        -404.88   19.0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M2t7b9KCnAcDBg5EsOGKyepIxQ9g31CbwmSdMtayhPDIzCEmXgpWVnu0Fon%2FQ0vi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rh3UiRTPMGAqYj0xeieW6gfW6NM3%2BfteOHjhGk5jAr540UenctKNhWBSNpYPkveN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Owqag0Cs%2FkrWPuEUkIJIpNfcLyqegMz2OBa5lLoGZfvbOjNxd5Ry35HEI566F0af
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fugqn0KpVWSOGD13p4059zvJhI8Yp3SWezBuIdjW%2BZscpGp1xrIXYPN3IKVyxfYw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xCGCclRq53uX%2FfcBj5AYD1oy%2B5uk7c%2B3APZNrGMRxubWMMVq%2FZGPPxCqoAQ9cDZ%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VPETcO4kgsr3ucydRS3mGK%2FfPu09qbYDxnea1ViuEOntv2K4apqIVgwf2tlztHYT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eodC3J88O6V7vA8hXkFE2abD%2BLwpEoKcnTU83V3AGzljFZ0LSGsozsYcsPbJicnC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tjJ6ha79XBHHUNrHEyA%2Bl9BnSZXfdOiHmCXQqSLkCtxEe3tRTZx0gjQX08%2BJbZX%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FPKlptMCVtAr%2FmLvfQkt%2F6NGDikclzmnSrE0krdNbxPHcX%2BzkPo%2FBbypLpw6T4g2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XynSs7TmRto69rmjSRZJqtLUtwvkTtdLHNSiV225kiVaa1vn7p0ZZQiOLVeF8lwb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iIbgxQu%2FZAZ5tlVVl3hPkJz8SlAFuM79bzHIs2cnMZC35ihH7t%2BkaGITbPiqtG2s
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kwtO0M22MheBegA4K2ughYOzhG%2FYFt5eTjb2k3bTQdiev2D2IraLzWjVEsfWCY6D
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s5g0VRm1oHKWgErRHUj%2FU1Ny8sP7FygbRSs1W4bCa7HoGtH%2F1f0W5SBk%2Fvc57MOD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wtla7D7Ges5zgIB2ggO%2BjBNApP57zQNq2cJaJG477D0AC0ISJ0o1yRL2PKHp7EB%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zUnyJ4FhpMG65TAq3aDPqJicUwEn2JRia2Y2bTm1ArfgvNRSCmqST0yDpr0zbnO4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LCHXnCpvJ0WAftbYkB5vPGjZolvzyJVIUwlSq3g7POTxkZYFsJSOo38AFzGwcoQE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xuCbjCanmiR3f2%2Bgs9dktsc7Fvyd6PcWj%2BTJDcfQO0XIkrAZuPwSz38T298vZ63a
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ly56S2ctMd%2F6RJBHx1dPOuuzfHo%2FG8HAdLaDy5lwvb%2FERvKi9hzsJYunjgs7HI9F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lm3AbJ7xlvjOp%2FqmPKtpVPPc74xv1psUxbt1eRGUz3KMFM%2BbLkNia3o3kpBKO%2BNL
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092      CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRES          APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

092 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -16,000.00     -16,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -16,000.00     .0
092 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -78,390.00     -78,390.00            .00            .00            .00     -78,390.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -94,890.00     -94,890.00         -95.12         -95.12            .00     -94,794.88     .1%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

09200110 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         64,016.00      64,016.00       4,281.17       4,281.17            .00      59,734.83    6.7
09200110 510100  FICA                     3,944.00       3,944.00         247.52         247.52            .00       3,696.48    6.3
09200110 510200  MEDICARE                   923.00         923.00          57.89          57.89            .00         865.11    6.3
09200110 510300  RETIREMENT               7,047.00       7,047.00         475.63         475.63            .00       6,571.37    6.7
09200110 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      11,700.00      11,700.00         810.00         810.00            .00      10,890.00    6.9
09200110 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         468.00         468.00          32.40          32.40            .00         435.60    6.9
09200110 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              20.00          20.00           1.33           1.33            .00          18.67    6.7
09200110 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          56.00          56.00           3.85           3.85            .00          52.15    6.9
09200110 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         523.00         523.00          35.96          35.96            .00         487.04    6.9
09200110 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        6,193.00       6,193.00            .00            .00            .00       6,193.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT           94,890.00      94,890.00       5,945.75       5,945.75            .00      88,944.25    6.3%

  TOTAL CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRE             .00            .00       5,850.63       5,850.63            .00      -5,850.63  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -94,890.00     -94,890.00         -95.12         -95.12            .00     -94,794.88
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       94,890.00      94,890.00       5,945.75       5,945.75            .00      88,944.25

093 COURTHOUSE SECURITY                   

000 UNDEFINED                             

093 431510  COURTHOUSE SECURITY FEE    -145,650.00    -145,650.00     -11,353.98     -11,353.98            .00    -134,296.02    7.8
093 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -2,500.00      -2,500.00            .00            .00            .00      -2,500.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -148,150.00    -148,150.00     -11,353.98     -11,353.98            .00    -136,796.02    7.7%

046 SHERIFF                               

09304630 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         62,385.00      62,385.00       4,182.93       4,182.93            .00      58,202.07    6.7
09304630 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT       3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ouUBjJpDRLUBVlMaRjR47qmUsqnbzavNh4VNydTSPBn8cIC6UaCV8%2BLw2QCGaP0y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FzEWqhhxCgWMqa5MyZdWtYJwVe%2BEpvoBttgQLax9FcQVvcV8T8EaKpTRBEoCQmM%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vcYDd3rWq5uXwInYVvLKRa9utrUAVg3IJEcFmMxhwCjvayVHtWtV89oFvJgHOuDq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cmqNNE8qNULcH6DClLO0Kt1QDXyqJCn8mzpi9cSu6DM9GbZPVlj6oe2OPmVQXuIE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nu7rRO0TPxebzgLNDbneTLXOHZLpaSio5YXFPMHTKPuYbrP4%2BstyRcS1N%2Fwbhi62
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7oB5Hj8DSreOuoOrwjNszwYOq0yvP9Wr9OASSf22vIj5qTqYaExzFEGz6XzjJaTT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dWyGJUsD%2FbbFP47cPyRH8GLclz0a0al3KVR7Oik%2F7i%2B0YGcAkJZvjAeeTEqbJn7F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ia3Ji%2FX8M%2B0ERjApjBTzdcx1wGjam%2Bmv%2FfA%2BYT5o7aC1GEDTEi6xcXy%2FTOwsWoPk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W6GAqRrP7PqyXqZlupCIxE7IrBajLJHx1yt09jiGMoALuQLkEP6ao9dSsTL2DWEQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hC1tf6utQVUNjAh4kzU5r7k87qGzSbJ%2FkMwUfsquwxbIonR3jQTUxDv4HcJ7WD%2B2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SvCGbqeBBOaQ65O%2Fwr4T8b38cJiu0%2FI3N9Ry46mmOgs7Q4CJBGcnn15OSOu%2BYaOn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G5sU4K9qEPuwMd54XxZ97P3pZVcTdBv18TCdYvhbYGAWar2ZXKpN1v7qlznpGUz4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NDUbI4NAbHQ5Tr%2BOHqt0F774DcllSBEbB0sVLZEU1ztun77fJ8MNvSQet7VCG8Vx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6fuquiYiOmmOlR7LZYY5%2F03I45QnsSpU%2FMAb6geoVVbISb%2BXNVXBa8%2BVP5%2Foszxy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J2Q3XjuR09n2bzHP5Vy%2FLfv0rqEeg4GLP%2BuXzB%2B0aPEncf982Zz3fm1q43yQN2a2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=25AmO5YC9JL5Eaqts4%2Buw6UdUA3Wp%2BT4it6PilCKhLBOdKbMLuuRXJTPHAGppF5e
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09304630 501300  LONGEVITY                1,180.00       1,180.00            .00            .00            .00       1,180.00     .0
09304630 510100  FICA                     4,128.00       4,128.00         256.75         256.75            .00       3,871.25    6.2
09304630 510200  MEDICARE                   966.00         966.00          60.04          60.04            .00         905.96    6.2
09304630 510300  RETIREMENT               8,073.00       8,073.00         464.72         464.72            .00       7,608.28    5.8
09304630 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      15,080.00      15,080.00         522.00         522.00            .00      14,558.00    3.5
09304630 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         832.00         832.00          28.80          28.80            .00         803.20    3.5
09304630 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              88.00          88.00           1.33           1.33            .00          86.67    1.5
09304630 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          68.00          68.00           3.76           3.76            .00          64.24    5.5
09304630 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       2,992.00       2,992.00         176.52         176.52            .00       2,815.48    5.9
09304630 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       27,758.00      27,758.00            .00            .00         500.00      27,258.00    1.8
09304630 522400  UNIFORMS                 7,800.00       7,800.00            .00            .00       7,000.00         800.00   89.7
09304630 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM       8,800.00       8,800.00            .00            .00       6,808.08       1,991.92   77.4
09304630 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0

  TOTAL SHERIFF                       148,150.00     148,150.00       5,696.85       5,696.85      14,308.08     128,145.07   13.5%

  TOTAL COURTHOUSE SECURITY                  .00            .00      -5,657.13      -5,657.13      14,308.08      -8,650.95  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -148,150.00    -148,150.00     -11,353.98     -11,353.98            .00    -136,796.02
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      148,150.00     148,150.00       5,696.85       5,696.85      14,308.08     128,145.07

094 COURT RECORD PRESERVATION             

000 UNDEFINED                             

094 430500  COUNTY CLERK COURT RECO          -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
094 432600  DISTRICT CLERK COURT RE         -50.00         -50.00            .00            .00            .00         -50.00     .0
094 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -9,500.00      -9,500.00            .00            .00            .00      -9,500.00     .0
094 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -25,949.00     -25,949.00            .00            .00            .00     -25,949.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -35,500.00     -35,500.00            .00            .00            .00     -35,500.00     .0%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

09400110 520200  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER          500.00         500.00            .00            .00         500.00            .00  100.0
09400110 520300  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0
09400110 530400  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0
09400110 562500  CONTRACT SERVICES       20,000.00      20,000.00            .00            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT           35,500.00      35,500.00            .00            .00         500.00      35,000.00    1.4%
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=549hJXsc0nLKR2opnDYmpY8UgE%2BjozfAmmTxaZd6Ge15yhu2Dzo0Lf0e6D51xJRD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qQxcoCo%2BQ%2FXKR0rO2qu1jjiEjgkIMEffPgYaYcEqs1Iw5F7wgLoIyN4AUFGaEj4x
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eQREU%2BZq3O64kCk1FOMYz5Fz7VeQ6jI5mD8EPy1dLrCXnSsEWggGTeSlDWGtZfpV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uSlYm46Zo4GAEAGTPtcqpi05Qpgk%2FA0n2gLBIAGbc5y3SQec7FQvZ78bvw%2BeUTfC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QPqb9JmmAHZnpMzWPMLJgfr5W0S%2F7Vf5qSsyhEnjVGo3OpOuTKL6THUcFP2NS6A9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZhRtys5SzlZ27zObOeuuqd5eJil7tA4WQaEcLHtitV%2Bno%2FtcrQuHvNSOALP95sP7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PkS6gKNTlvnQD0bnjhQ8GF%2FXoGcRHjCasnsK7Z8q05a4TbNw%2BW%2FKFIc4TJ2MEk%2Fz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fnG%2BLYPMJi93JZnNBkeul%2BduLCeI6ef8YQXlDiTNIT2N8LRuRATHddK1WGIcrkpB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=txmrg1H8Y%2FRfKGS%2FF37TXY6JJbAfZn%2FV3eTRyxCn2SDvZvCu3UTGEaEdHJCDxYch
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cTOvcXtUGrtwJIHQoLz0NnqyKcOC9zXYvc9BEvnGF2eIOXcniy9ILjxrwTLqFYg2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FWgaKW6jKJxEaMEVzx6R7iR76S0zH%2BgyWL1gT6udE5ScrevLFj9PZV6gFEEJ3MNO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aOYtjR9CrITMHDXQEx%2FZ2wFvYqMHmrLyd765I3vlQXXyyUVldLUxBrkZ87t2m28F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WsUBS6nUEaKjqMA394umly2jLkzXEq1%2FxyrgWYWzBUlp48gTCccivDJX4jiH4h6e
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jHZ9Yr4iIoYmWbG7vxOxEqXVpZaIC%2BEfyCLtwchXwVdY8cbxDbrSajRp94Bla2N7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BfLrVwL7cGEqOHs%2Fb0ZrXZqmiwJ5P9CZiZGV0jhXdFVpHtCyXq9UPXFpvjlxGbL%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5w0M2rHRLfETj1dvygmFqzIDZWS104geBm62Scz8WKZYG7YiGClBWY4%2Ba4j4EbjX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TcygpTdkkv2mOfmKQLlSZOvx2IdKFORMpS81ruY3KmQrQOKZ808fYL6aluOlm7Jt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SRjtK5Ky25ztR6ezf4pYFhbr%2B%2B6zRaDcpLIrIT4d7Zkv7ax3ADvghYPXbxKq7wi6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pH4FIvWRDGLo4fOVguLTzDGEhdF3s2ZIyqRhmEi7mCsumbBQLn8%2FzGDs8KfMFQbl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G67qzoSREnrAtT0AEcuBTk11kGCoN0a1n7xjcCC5TWQ%2FGAArjf60Q06HJRdYNEOS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BBbnLQlk3dam7vr%2Bvt2u1e3XqsWu8QVfeLJ8jqt2O006ChN9YvKKC8gZKSgkyr56
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  TOTAL COURT RECORD PRESERVATIO             .00            .00            .00            .00         500.00        -500.00  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -35,500.00     -35,500.00            .00            .00            .00     -35,500.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       35,500.00      35,500.00            .00            .00         500.00      35,000.00

095 LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENT & DIVERS        

000 UNDEFINED                             

095 435500  TRUANCY PREVENTION          -20,617.00     -20,617.00      -1,672.77      -1,672.77            .00     -18,944.23    8.1
095 435700  YOUTH DIVERSION ADMIN F          -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
095 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -1,800.00      -1,800.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,800.00     .0
095 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -11,573.00     -11,573.00            .00            .00            .00     -11,573.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -33,991.00     -33,991.00      -1,672.77      -1,672.77            .00     -32,318.23    4.9%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

09500110 500800  TEMPORARY               28,224.00      28,224.00       1,389.75       1,389.75            .00      26,834.25    4.9
09500110 510100  FICA                     1,752.00       1,752.00          86.16          86.16            .00       1,665.84    4.9
09500110 510200  MEDICARE                   410.00         410.00          20.16          20.16            .00         389.84    4.9
09500110 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          26.00          26.00           1.25           1.25            .00          24.75    4.8
09500110 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT          79.00          79.00           3.76           3.76            .00          75.24    4.8
09500110 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES        3,500.00       3,500.00            .00            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT           33,991.00      33,991.00       1,501.08       1,501.08            .00      32,489.92    4.4%

  TOTAL LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENT &              .00            .00        -171.69        -171.69            .00         171.69  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -33,991.00     -33,991.00      -1,672.77      -1,672.77            .00     -32,318.23
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       33,991.00      33,991.00       1,501.08       1,501.08            .00      32,489.92

096 HISTORICAL COMMISSION                 

000 UNDEFINED                             

096 470000  INTEREST INCOME                -300.00        -300.00            .00            .00            .00        -300.00     .0
096 472000  ROYALTIES & DONATIONS            -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=75pWLZuPCsF9HFW7iMd3RRVIjTIgLWsgOmXg7%2FCQtciiF%2FMzQC%2Fg%2BC6cZhetSQQb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aQ8nqXoCdXcajKlqSv1e1kKXLIUy1Wjvj33qMuC60d%2BYPhQ5%2F7oULisRHY69S8b7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=thgG7%2FHPakK%2Fi7e1xUkuTcLggL%2FWjeEOzS64xrmdqSflAWP7H3SMdoVds3lg%2Fwlf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B89wqk1ZL3hQlbI5S4jX%2BzFkQ5%2FTZigs%2BnFiV2y1r7jLnzix%2Fojd34WG1cL0viQ8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1%2FsPGLX%2BagDFrAVeuEF0BfNL75pntOmyqeXt1%2BaTa5P83H6glzibcoLOsIDWL0yH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VZjhWXLN3aXxq80IKjG0SuJ9RpsprX9MbXE%2BA2WCTaZRAxL0kZW%2F8GpEO2DC%2BTfB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IAZ4MnjJ15pS%2BKkHTD9aeX9L4iod3XMSOBVcPVS1GHEVgv6hO972oFFTpvJBB5%2Bc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DaqFSUm%2FWdrnsoy0%2FQb0THvYM2%2FpMH5RSRCNGsS5ynZnNQ65ed9QsNdtI12qdrto
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V6jmfusKKnGt%2FiUnaZ1JWouObE6%2F4xIqNY3sODcX3W22vXfrzV3ebbzd%2BCumlUir
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WwYztEu%2FuLpK%2BtXE%2B29Dw4kvesDV8C0X1b%2B%2BPmkc9EC4NaJKJrPKTqCr43ijYDnH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X1rliDPmlm9%2Fw4Arfr6xPLTAAlH8jdQC1Fk0ZzalMD8zWGknx6BfxhtRzL%2Bq333Z
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gbXdzZ2n%2BzgFCkjA1rzSm8%2FP4L48nnrXY369xFAjXr%2F0COk%2B6Ono790FivtJDWZg
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096 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           -5,967.00      -5,967.00            .00            .00            .00      -5,967.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                      -6,268.00      -6,268.00            .00            .00            .00      -6,268.00     .0%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

09600110 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER          600.00         600.00            .00            .00            .00         600.00     .0
09600110 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM       5,200.00       5,200.00      -2,600.00      -2,600.00            .00       7,800.00  -50.0
09600110 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND         468.00         468.00            .00            .00            .00         468.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT            6,268.00       6,268.00      -2,600.00      -2,600.00            .00       8,868.00  -41.5%

  TOTAL HISTORICAL COMMISSION                .00            .00      -2,600.00      -2,600.00            .00       2,600.00  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       -6,268.00      -6,268.00            .00            .00            .00      -6,268.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        6,268.00       6,268.00      -2,600.00      -2,600.00            .00       8,868.00

097 CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION                

000 UNDEFINED                             

097 430100  CO CHILD ABUSE PREVENTI        -700.00        -700.00         -15.57         -15.57            .00        -684.43    2.2
097 470000  INTEREST INCOME                -100.00        -100.00            .00            .00            .00        -100.00     .0
097 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES             -200.00        -200.00            .00            .00            .00        -200.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                      -1,000.00      -1,000.00         -15.57         -15.57            .00        -984.43    1.6%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

09700110 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES        1,000.00       1,000.00         300.00         300.00            .00         700.00   30.0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT            1,000.00       1,000.00         300.00         300.00            .00         700.00   30.0%

  TOTAL CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION               .00            .00         284.43         284.43            .00        -284.43  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       -1,000.00      -1,000.00         -15.57         -15.57            .00        -984.43
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        1,000.00       1,000.00         300.00         300.00            .00         700.00

099 CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY             

000 UNDEFINED                             
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MI3%2B9p8BXAb4cK%2Frw62SObozxT8MXZReCYYzx16ZiCSvLYb2tthQHdgoYhtBH0Q0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Atmwz074SYdtneiFSmrwlgFP4WZYFXR2Z60SMsVHfnB44Lq%2BrM9g208USTtRDuGE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zloLcN2QQ%2Feva%2FVY6T%2BwMkQzx%2B%2FoT8F2%2BWWSdm1%2FG3DonzzTKq1neXB94C8YgGH1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IRoMCZgxPAySiiaRIFOnx10Truwv6dlwcsgNHuCPLlNm8mcx6J9j2Ogo%2FX43hK3d
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kmGaW4eW2JlfSSEYA5f4ffs6W1HxDA05Ogxm18Asyr5oHR6ITFhAAl2APqmKEJRn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=odY2%2FsjoXGbzdrO78ke%2BXcF4xKgaGttvxKjMZXBhoj%2B9VM5uvA814KfJ3kFIhlRz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LGoDAOALZt2Kex4q%2BiL9Syl9osV9JZV4tCQ0jQVM3NBbmrM6yCliBZC0LuSt%2BtL2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8pAWpnSgqVOvjw%2BwY4s96omRofcFJPFKCpmep6cVirmf9D31AdLXvBtbWBcmzTZK
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099      CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY          APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

099 430510  COUNTY COURT TECHNOLOGY      -2,500.00      -2,500.00        -268.60        -268.60            .00      -2,231.40   10.7
099 432610  DISTRICT COURT TECHNOLO      -2,500.00      -2,500.00        -201.18        -201.18            .00      -2,298.82    8.0
099 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -2,000.00      -2,000.00            .00            .00            .00      -2,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                      -7,000.00      -7,000.00        -469.78        -469.78            .00      -6,530.22    6.7%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

09900110 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
09900110 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       4,500.00       4,500.00            .00            .00            .00       4,500.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT            7,000.00       7,000.00            .00            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOG             .00            .00        -469.78        -469.78            .00         469.78  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       -7,000.00      -7,000.00        -469.78        -469.78            .00      -6,530.22
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        7,000.00       7,000.00            .00            .00            .00       7,000.00

102 DIST COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY         

000 UNDEFINED                             

102 437310  DISTRICT COURT RECORDS         -100.00        -100.00          10.00          10.00            .00        -110.00  -10.0
102 470000  INTEREST INCOME                 -50.00         -50.00            .00            .00            .00         -50.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                        -150.00        -150.00          10.00          10.00            .00        -160.00   -6.7%

023 DISTRICT CLERK                        

10202320 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES          150.00         150.00            .00            .00            .00         150.00     .0

  TOTAL DISTRICT CLERK                    150.00         150.00            .00            .00            .00         150.00     .0%

  TOTAL DIST COURT RECORDS TECHN             .00            .00          10.00          10.00            .00         -10.00  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES         -150.00        -150.00          10.00          10.00            .00        -160.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES          150.00         150.00            .00            .00            .00         150.00

103 COUNTY CLERK RECORDS ARCHIVES         

000 UNDEFINED                          
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VaEmlNKNh%2BlprOSgM60hoHNQKSaLXZ4hxLlYVTb%2FLu9DsCpXZtNB11yJQe4%2FchnG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2UdJzRYfLch0jXP1LfID5a1i9e3FkdwNsZ1LaeQgPvbkaLV%2BLwwvSfyY3GxqPHex
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kifsofXdBA29ZRYOfD9%2FXffnYgqvrNJRIeI%2FAgG8dkW5R7jX7QDE2Id8zOVB%2FCwc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K8ZuhjdS1ZbsN80AUzgPMICthgIE9%2BlGyWI9xlVhgZIk06Mfi0o2xYpQkuN%2FnmL3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IYSHDNrzI0XpzqDXB0cftv0Wtb%2F1YmnnP1qyAZb878%2FK3dUPH2qQAF0197NiDALS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IvbAQNg7JWKaNrPQUivy7UxpdPOFtbPsQR9ZkpCe9T%2B6xrFbMFLvEvsdg%2Fs5RZok
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wXNdTv10rO9duSx6O3d46fUJg9MOPhYsWnVySeGamqGqQXjJx0KvTVQvo9sGHCab
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ePS129iT%2FRVvr32FrksLtFxJ9VoN4tZNKv8ZRnCtd3me3WZHEWWjRRD8N0PZuxWW
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103      COUNTY CLERK RECORDS ARCHIVES      APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL
                                          

103 437300  COUNTY CLERK RECORDS AR    -500,000.00    -500,000.00     -37,720.00     -37,720.00            .00    -462,280.00    7.5
103 470000  INTEREST INCOME            -150,000.00    -150,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -150,000.00     .0
103 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -830,000.00    -830,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -830,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -1,480,000.00  -1,480,000.00     -37,720.00     -37,720.00            .00  -1,442,280.00    2.5%

003 COUNTY CLERK                          

10300310 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI     780,000.00     780,000.00            .00            .00            .00     780,000.00     .0
10300310 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      700,000.00     700,000.00            .00            .00            .00     700,000.00     .0

  TOTAL COUNTY CLERK                1,480,000.00   1,480,000.00            .00            .00            .00   1,480,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL COUNTY CLERK RECORDS ARC             .00            .00     -37,720.00     -37,720.00            .00      37,720.00  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,480,000.00  -1,480,000.00     -37,720.00     -37,720.00            .00  -1,442,280.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,480,000.00   1,480,000.00            .00            .00            .00   1,480,000.00

105 COMMUNITY/ECONOMIC DEV PRG            

000 UNDEFINED                             

105 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -10,000.00     -10,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0
105 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -171,450.00    -171,450.00            .00            .00            .00    -171,450.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -181,450.00    -181,450.00            .00            .00            .00    -181,450.00     .0%

002 COUNTY JUDGE                          

10500210 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        4,300.00       4,300.00            .00            .00            .00       4,300.00     .0
10500210 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI       1,650.00       1,650.00            .00            .00            .00       1,650.00     .0
10500210 599105  COMMUNITY CONTRIBU     175,500.00     175,500.00            .00            .00       2,000.00     173,500.00    1.1

  TOTAL COUNTY JUDGE                  181,450.00     181,450.00            .00            .00       2,000.00     179,450.00    1.1%

  TOTAL COMMUNITY/ECONOMIC DEV P             .00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00      -2,000.00  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -181,450.00    -181,450.00            .00            .00            .00    -181,450.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      181,450.00     181,450.00            .00            .00       2,000.00     179,450.00
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3i3LXm4acBSeS5HugJH8Rgdux5DGvumdqFlirURiuHRH6CHQrSfcmyRZhfSpO6Y7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FBtedAbwOWE8JDo8TFtoMCb7F3Ym1FMOm7Fgn7PasxoECKf4jWvnI15N2YLQbRAP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7d8exHTVhZNYszlSi%2B8AkPm8Oag%2FGMWhpgx2aRR3WYuMFzAdGSawz8koq3xBTZX5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bqLJR21X%2F8E9%2BmmoQZh%2FbSjV5z2cVuCihZsncrvtIN4PxnlC3VcsVRmKhaLI8Em1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M3FVQ%2BqLoZ75wI2QU9%2FPQcQ2ntipTacV%2Bu61d6tDRrKWrmyuhua%2FSxOg1ncxmEMS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n6aJ5MfosgEzLp6yK6FI6CWimv6bPUtGNfCh1h7TvrtKj6GJ%2BkHVEQfM%2BgDNSMFq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qSMNqMtHxlTa8qYS5eU8Q41tunoEFkchU2NeNOPKe2yR5t8I65TrGC3Wf5IDViwM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9w8WHdKs2oiNccGBCD6TWdsVOOCQ5Sd57gWBginwQBVj12MYCy%2B2Mrxw0oKDINUC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E1JKepIQ8TFlX%2Bk42U5DEJWwnXnG85v38rnEr%2FOiWL4YUgs7E6iRKBRg1EhyOhhL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=luzwi2q%2B5oR%2BkHh8%2BItNLWqrdA0waIqTIA%2BXBJbqOGavfigEPJfGg20KNdfMd0sc


Lubbock County

BUDGET SUMMARIES REPORT

Report generated: 11/24/2025 12:21
User:             RScott
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     53

ACCOUNT SUMMARY OCTOBER 2025

  FOR 2026 01

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
106      AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT           APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

106 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT              

000 UNDEFINED                             

106 420100  GRANT REVENUE            -7,048,359.00  -7,048,359.00            .00            .00            .00  -7,048,359.00     .0
106 470000  INTEREST INCOME            -500,000.00    -500,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -500,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -7,548,359.00  -7,548,359.00            .00            .00            .00  -7,548,359.00     .0%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

10600110 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM     117,316.00     117,316.00            .00            .00            .00     117,316.00     .0
10600110 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES    7,267,921.00   7,267,921.00            .00            .00            .00   7,267,921.00     .0
10600110 660500  CAPITAL OUTLAY TEC     163,122.00     163,122.00            .00            .00            .00     163,122.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT        7,548,359.00   7,548,359.00            .00            .00            .00   7,548,359.00     .0%

  TOTAL AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -7,548,359.00  -7,548,359.00            .00            .00            .00  -7,548,359.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    7,548,359.00   7,548,359.00            .00            .00            .00   7,548,359.00

108 JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

000 UNDEFINED                             

108 430120  JUDICIAL TECH FUND FEE-      -5,000.00      -5,000.00        -296.21        -296.21            .00      -4,703.79    5.9
108 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -2,000.00      -2,000.00            .00            .00            .00      -2,000.00     .0
108 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -21,801.00     -21,801.00            .00            .00            .00     -21,801.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -28,801.00     -28,801.00        -296.21        -296.21            .00     -28,504.79    1.0%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

10800120 500800  TEMPORARY               17,000.00      17,000.00            .00            .00            .00      17,000.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VRZ9i%2Fisz%2FC8LAchNa%2FqiP26wRPpTqRHF87dz7Ve5IXGGl%2BN6bXPaGAYXM%2FcvMok
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LVWbzWgRfnEqFaqHTGKxQkbo%2BD5kl58rSKHub%2Frp4fQR90pBbYXtSxlJhFRYztz0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QCd4FzeOgaQgsh2Ie7XHzntyn9rzWexzMoAxefOn6%2FsseRTZiMZ%2Fi3OslQMa9Nec
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jvt5TEGRiqsniT%2FUs7VvJB3Mt4M7zUIYgATipas7yV0SyrjpuxsNzJaEF9e16G%2Ff
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=itjCAbZupCqRRVnQPi2ZPdI28ji0ti3ayYfK5FLgl0RkcaXud1nSxYYiAwmGN3wo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vm8BffBlmzocPFWBYJDFYhvLitfcAlMYcKBAK5Z0IO14OTJT8CRMW56%2FkMs9RlRC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rLrpaMChwn3%2F4X5MATetYl%2Fafc4jrcYgKKnYxXdGPdlX0%2B5M0VQpO04rdczL9zTr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fHLeWtGuUg6qx1sTtqFXP2E2UrHo0Ix4%2BdVF4BbcvRmQXPSaCEqjW24Qje2Yqcjf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4cLjcVYJtGryiuj%2BU1LtQ7H5FlXI%2BjE5d86aXzfJics6OkJpU%2FGJEOJxjw9Fm6L%2F
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10800120 510100  FICA                     1,054.00       1,054.00            .00            .00            .00       1,054.00     .0
10800120 510200  MEDICARE                   247.00         247.00            .00            .00            .00         247.00     .0
10800120 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER          500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
10800120 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM       4,500.00       4,500.00            .00            .00            .00       4,500.00     .0
10800120 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       4,000.00       4,000.00            .00            .00         600.00       3,400.00   15.0
10800120 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT           28,801.00      28,801.00            .00            .00         600.00      28,201.00    2.1%

  TOTAL JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNO             .00            .00        -296.21        -296.21         600.00        -303.79  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -28,801.00     -28,801.00        -296.21        -296.21            .00     -28,504.79
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       28,801.00      28,801.00            .00            .00         600.00      28,201.00

109 JP2 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

000 UNDEFINED                             

109 430210  JUDICIAL TECH FUND FEE-      -4,000.00      -4,000.00        -258.07        -258.07            .00      -3,741.93    6.5
109 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -3,500.00      -3,500.00            .00            .00            .00      -3,500.00     .0
109 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -10,220.00     -10,220.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,220.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -17,720.00     -17,720.00        -258.07        -258.07            .00     -17,461.93    1.5%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

10900120 500900  PART TIME POSITION      14,560.00      14,560.00            .00            .00            .00      14,560.00     .0
10900120 510100  FICA                       903.00         903.00            .00            .00            .00         903.00     .0
10900120 510200  MEDICARE                   211.00         211.00            .00            .00            .00         211.00     .0
10900120 510300  RETIREMENT               1,522.00       1,522.00            .00            .00            .00       1,522.00     .0
10900120 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         131.00         131.00            .00            .00            .00         131.00     .0
10900120 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         393.00         393.00            .00            .00            .00         393.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT           17,720.00      17,720.00            .00            .00            .00      17,720.00     .0%

  TOTAL JP2 JUSTICE COURT TECHNO             .00            .00        -258.07        -258.07            .00         258.07  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -17,720.00     -17,720.00        -258.07        -258.07            .00     -17,461.93
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       17,720.00      17,720.00            .00            .00            .00      17,720.00

110 JP3 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

000 UNDEFINED                             
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kTSCsH3wsadqffLS0X8wpBrVQdKbexqVhdpJ16hRYm0JN44YKOZehDOTCLtKH09x
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4GTWjiPDDyF6JWwjS8ZOCEwavObxBTJdJm8Hstowv6R1Vy11c4QburyL%2Fgwiq%2FPG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=00%2FdrDXUtp55cfvaw7wr%2Flv3EBMut36drUhGK%2BD%2BAV5WcjOcLSARO9DRo17Syu1X
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cdWuBiZHd5z%2BewVrWoDIPCcFBCIGT4eJtP%2BXiY2yb2CIdbMrHkUJ1Qyu%2FC5PR9zn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1OwQjk3FVBoxMrAlgFXcnO7qhGRGGUo7xSoO7aSV38frKf6wnSMudv2D%2BtcTKYhi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BYRawHZhbE4RStHRG2ARaB%2Fs1pFujNSKE1T5AvOkLLU1GidPK%2F8whgQF%2Fz423bUx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1blQ0gAto7nCRHMj64gvG%2FLdS6yPyKXFifFvH1dys7HPB2BlzIDuXAZeytfhscgI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CV4WD6DmEygN2bCmts%2F49qh%2FJfm96HxnrweGU0XonY0Ea2tAL9vbADPji2h7kPEM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mXAoqDNcFm43g9mR3gUeA3FhE4nNeEsrDhBZ0Fjs8i89D33HR8D1yPdKDmftgPL1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uOKSGjbJTkDYwl%2BAIs8ULaiyBpQuKsKj4LDEjKJVUPA01G2zUx0TS1F7wnExxbG8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fBa8PraSM5IYzx9IykP3HDZh2Jf6Lhgi3To%2BFwNnxGRnpHz6ObrJcBqY0fi%2Ft%2Fi0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uwpKK6Fd842V5cUo7sMVS8pbDeZT6f5BOHtGHjcdUH0Jl4QpEWt3hML5zCJum%2BcB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z%2FZbMhwe9A2LBh%2F0qIkZNfq%2FQI1bR3cSPIyi5eQtev%2BVZGsGFa4rWIpAoR4S2Gv0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d2yOI%2Fgw31RXgXRyDsd5YmbG39Y5DP1ZwpnXSsVZRLe1Wuc7DEI%2Fe4I6Gy%2B0RJVd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LU46%2FlL6O74iGgV29AbXWhgDcZfkE%2Bp%2BhWZamrksGX%2B0pmI4ogSdqXQQH5lt1URJ
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
110      JP3 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY       APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

110 430310  JUDICIAL TECH FUND FEE-      -2,000.00      -2,000.00        -295.09        -295.09            .00      -1,704.91   14.8
110 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -1,000.00      -1,000.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                      -3,000.00      -3,000.00        -295.09        -295.09            .00      -2,704.91    9.8%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

11000120 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER          400.00         400.00            .00            .00            .00         400.00     .0
11000120 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
11000120 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M         600.00         600.00            .00            .00            .00         600.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT            3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL JP3 JUSTICE COURT TECHNO             .00            .00        -295.09        -295.09            .00         295.09  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       -3,000.00      -3,000.00        -295.09        -295.09            .00      -2,704.91
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00

111 JP4 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

000 UNDEFINED                             

111 430400  JUDICIAL TECH FUND FEE-      -6,000.00      -6,000.00        -545.66        -545.66            .00      -5,454.34    9.1
111 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -2,500.00      -2,500.00            .00            .00            .00      -2,500.00     .0
111 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           -9,275.00      -9,275.00            .00            .00            .00      -9,275.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -17,775.00     -17,775.00        -545.66        -545.66            .00     -17,229.34    3.1%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

11100120 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT      10,000.00      10,000.00         229.01         229.01            .00       9,770.99    2.3
11100120 510100  FICA                       620.00         620.00          12.91          12.91            .00         607.09    2.1
11100120 510200  MEDICARE                   145.00         145.00           3.01           3.01            .00         141.99    2.1
11100120 510300  RETIREMENT               1,045.00       1,045.00          25.45          25.45            .00       1,019.55    2.4
11100120 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR       4,600.00       4,600.00          72.69          72.69            .00       4,527.31    1.6
11100120 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         180.00         180.00           2.77           2.77            .00         177.23    1.5
11100120 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              15.00          15.00            .09            .09            .00          14.91     .6

147

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UWsdvdM4KbMyOowSQKObrGtyPUZsbth6G%2BFzL1fQ3gXE2YqH96eUrWwxHjx9YHjZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FyxrXhd9ZBpebWbNJT5PKSBGZ4Ra8vgOo%2BwlCLUfK6%2FVbMAeEHwiUh7LM4OQH6Uy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bwiNEAQcBpX27lqv%2Fj8EgPWVAMMt9xREV5gP2wH5%2FJvJSEOIIrneRbqE6ScoUUZ1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qcsnp0vXHpbDxQYanM2zwjLiWoLTjkFLbRKZr92XuFiaI1%2Fq95MsbyAHawI%2B0eqG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lt3vaDAQPiYcaNwcJbtu1n750zt516eRBT4JlJFqPh7YrKTP2GxJTB%2BckH68%2FLdw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hxqR94VE43eWEQXpJKQrQk6PS5xMVvBMwvVoWq2PwLCSjgN24Eifkq08gxlLFx1b
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EfJpz27bSBTxavLddM11SZBn6O%2FwHkeG99ATHoNMu18g1c%2BXf769foMRzSWhUGKN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gcE3jBIMYk7u5q9DpsVwlkJTnOW0VAnx06cWgg%2BzGYq1G4L2k45OrawUL2Fym3GR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O6GqV14DuL1aY0ZmzHE2EdkgP510YXWo1ywy1p3wWYRUOcMA7pSh0Cu409z%2BxAo8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5ykmKlj66GZ9snshN4d9JSeSDwo2Y5T419ceQPgakQ5rrlKAJsyGz3jXkKTuwvqr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vYJs0I5oUrY4w7L7Lp0X04SWofUELdQ6egXi54CApIbJ12REx%2FGLmnUup1GVXU6G
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FGjlLu2XupCeSn3zk2wGdq6ZHvzZZxdFnAWEBQ2bIjvFyufuA1NlCT6BverHo76b
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Odmkz4E46YXVbt%2Fr%2FFnToOiw49OJAEwpJcuLc0uYaCG9OlFX52ccUCE5WePHyWKZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4vTBRU8TnQED5txv3aeKBYDV8TvZjwb6y4wMFDU%2FI6hD8iTFACGLs4umXzQKA2m5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KVvqHeCitDgvaxbBMCvF04lBoEAfCXi6v%2BfBu0lwIZ%2BUTo6Yv7j1Jjkm9ET3%2Bss5
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                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

11100120 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         900.00         900.00            .21            .21            .00         899.79     .0
11100120 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         270.00         270.00            .62            .62            .00         269.38     .2

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT           17,775.00      17,775.00         346.76         346.76            .00      17,428.24    2.0%

  TOTAL JP4 JUSTICE COURT TECHNO             .00            .00        -198.90        -198.90            .00         198.90  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -17,775.00     -17,775.00        -545.66        -545.66            .00     -17,229.34
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       17,775.00      17,775.00         346.76         346.76            .00      17,428.24

112 COURT FACILITY FEE                    

000 UNDEFINED                             

112 430300  COUNTY CLERK                -25,000.00     -25,000.00      -2,920.04      -2,920.04            .00     -22,079.96   11.7
112 432300  DISTRICT CLERK FEES         -55,000.00     -55,000.00      -5,572.47      -5,572.47            .00     -49,427.53   10.1
112 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -5,000.00      -5,000.00            .00            .00            .00      -5,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -85,000.00     -85,000.00      -8,492.51      -8,492.51            .00     -76,507.49   10.0%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

11200110 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       42,500.00      42,500.00            .00            .00            .00      42,500.00     .0
11200110 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      42,500.00      42,500.00            .00            .00            .00      42,500.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT           85,000.00      85,000.00            .00            .00            .00      85,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL COURT FACILITY FEE                   .00            .00      -8,492.51      -8,492.51            .00       8,492.51  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -85,000.00     -85,000.00      -8,492.51      -8,492.51            .00     -76,507.49
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       85,000.00      85,000.00            .00            .00            .00      85,000.00

114 JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUPPORT          

000 UNDEFINED                             

114 430300  COUNTY CLERK                 -3,000.00      -3,000.00        -390.00        -390.00            .00      -2,610.00   13.0
114 470000  INTEREST INCOME                -300.00        -300.00            .00            .00            .00        -300.00     .0

148

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BCeSCMue86rOqSLRW6pa3Zcc4BlEJj9ZCX9fV%2B32aTXO0YBRvfR6SvxVDYQCxVJH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bnKWzv5kcLZsMoqRwMYlHiYPuz5ybYqfin5C4pHDCt%2FnOmS5GXVeFG7WVJFxkmzi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hu1egqtknQs3MtZ431ELY0oMzC%2FYtavkWRqpeO7jDQVOAwU8fOoOfsFR2Jt17sWU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q8cnP2xch%2BOybSs25TMtMlGIbRPJRHuttnq3ArU2L1bFBCi52%2FYcqyQqzz9bRd9t
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6s3hyCDKWqJLP0DT2XK84Ddas7%2FO%2Fj4XXebVNGefd0IJCRIi98IH6%2FUTjNhHAdzo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VCkMhOEKS2ltkZXJflcaFOxAsaiEtETiAfqRC0ZsIRBDtZQkrQ24GlwBLEaWD5Lj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0TEHSlSAHzGh68%2Bl1%2BNy2jJ%2FdwvpUL6BEJEwykJWEQpYkAwpVQfLTTFWplT4BFVt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uKMdoBGb18j4inuxwf2ikAGrOA1bX%2FwhtFMcAIzkRTtYSACR%2F3y98CvLXPdrR9al
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S2y9qps1dV9bZ7FUO%2B7P1a73ePY13PXgo0JVHS5wrwXQha4%2BLK4oKzSnVkWmwwh0
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114      JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUPPORT       APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                      -3,300.00      -3,300.00        -390.00        -390.00            .00      -2,910.00   11.8%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

11400110 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       3,300.00       3,300.00            .00            .00            .00       3,300.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT            3,300.00       3,300.00            .00            .00            .00       3,300.00     .0%

  TOTAL JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUP             .00            .00        -390.00        -390.00            .00         390.00  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       -3,300.00      -3,300.00        -390.00        -390.00            .00      -2,910.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        3,300.00       3,300.00            .00            .00            .00       3,300.00

115 LANGUAGE ACCESS                       

000 UNDEFINED                             

115 430300  COUNTY CLERK                 -5,783.00      -5,783.00        -438.00        -438.00            .00      -5,345.00    7.6
115 432300  DISTRICT CLERK FEES         -10,107.00     -10,107.00        -835.90        -835.90            .00      -9,271.10    8.3
115 433100  JP PRECINCT 1                -7,027.00      -7,027.00        -723.00        -723.00            .00      -6,304.00   10.3
115 433200  JP PRECINCT 2                -7,664.00      -7,664.00        -651.00        -651.00            .00      -7,013.00    8.5
115 433300  JP PRECINCT 3                -9,133.00      -9,133.00        -981.00        -981.00            .00      -8,152.00   10.7
115 433400  JP PRECINCT 4                -5,929.00      -5,929.00        -504.00        -504.00            .00      -5,425.00    8.5
115 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -2,500.00      -2,500.00            .00            .00            .00      -2,500.00     .0
115 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           -5,857.00      -5,857.00            .00            .00            .00      -5,857.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -54,000.00     -54,000.00      -4,132.90      -4,132.90            .00     -49,867.10    7.7%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

11500110 560800  WITNESS/INTERPRETE      54,000.00      54,000.00            .00            .00            .00      54,000.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT           54,000.00      54,000.00            .00            .00            .00      54,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL LANGUAGE ACCESS                      .00            .00      -4,132.90      -4,132.90            .00       4,132.90  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -54,000.00     -54,000.00      -4,132.90      -4,132.90            .00     -49,867.10
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       54,000.00      54,000.00            .00            .00            .00      54,000.00

122 SHERIFF CONTRABAND                    

149

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G9dT4NdCORP9xPdl4GeLXLtTictQBzubft7D%2FKPbv8gJG5uwn8Df2DeM9jdF9AmK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c4p6ll5%2BWbwRjE7Ip%2FIGsf97qh%2BviwYxWlvor1EhsJxoZQ5oN6GA%2BOKl0zCneQLA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iNqZ15voFzGHOGsCSPRy%2Fg2ay3UsNe8KjOZmtjKXqDiQhzxT9bq44kqR9XqgVHr4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zxrqgw%2BYdQB%2BbCpuM94lDfw1Zvvu93iem36IuEJpu6biDSGfhT5rsEofVpbU%2Bb7v
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=shyn6mLteUrfW1wGprAmA5JCs9EQyr7rBQI%2BARnE4haTDpw1uT2Lfr%2FXMjMkM%2Fvg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BNjzLHpHkSdUtODa3E7suoxUFSwb%2FE%2BztLw%2BYX4dQgD378vPA9PLZsY0%2BviFtrav
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z2lxAmBD4nS5TBuQNiPcOSwJ1cTqkwofYvUGrBdh0tDdZf01xXn2g7BaEpzMSqy6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dxGx6%2BEw%2Fh5UQ5zyN7OjJIAsatyURTcpeBR88fufaxvRMfcJeAnk7KATJuDrUXt5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SRJP1kc9BqrposVZ7JPI2jZB10qc4aCtDcIskZbiA1DPaCyhCEGxJA%2BqP2yN%2B%2F8u
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xqjzOdfLaeIw9msoEI3zaZVzxQ7rAgIr%2F5N4omRPtwQqz8iPargQ7uIg8hYCXQA1
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122      SHERIFF CONTRABAND                 APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                             

122 461400  FORFEITED FUNDS-CRIMINA    -150,000.00    -150,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -150,000.00     .0
122 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -7,500.00      -7,500.00            .00            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0
122 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -50,500.00     -50,500.00            .00            .00            .00     -50,500.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -208,000.00    -208,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -208,000.00     .0%

046 SHERIFF                               

12204630 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0
12204630 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0
12204630 590600  INVESTIGATIVE EXPE      40,000.00      40,000.00            .00            .00            .00      40,000.00     .0
12204630 594400  DRUG PREVENTION PR       3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0
12204630 599900  OTHER CHARGES           40,000.00      40,000.00            .00            .00            .00      40,000.00     .0
12204630 640700  OTHER EQUIPMENT         65,000.00      65,000.00            .00            .00            .00      65,000.00     .0

  TOTAL SHERIFF                       208,000.00     208,000.00            .00            .00            .00     208,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL SHERIFF CONTRABAND                   .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -208,000.00    -208,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -208,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      208,000.00     208,000.00            .00            .00            .00     208,000.00

124 INMATE SUPPLY                         

000 UNDEFINED                             

124 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -80,000.00     -80,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -80,000.00     .0
124 484300  CONCESSION COMMISSIONS     -600,000.00    -600,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -600,000.00     .0
124 489900  OTHER REVENUE                -2,000.00      -2,000.00            .00            .00            .00      -2,000.00     .0
124 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -730,500.00    -730,500.00            .00            .00            .00    -730,500.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -1,412,500.00  -1,412,500.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,412,500.00     .0%

047 DETENTION CENTER                      

12404730 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0

150

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FSO5qx4Ms818PgIrcY%2BiAcUJI%2BomzgkAc5tQy4BEAP0QOVKeWIBgCIyEB2vWhGSI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LmIbGMvAKxzOAYOQjui4QeEINppkN54a4NXjttmj3%2B4xNRkTC0ODd8QQ6Q02O4IQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QWLbfKc%2B3kEoSx5A5YQNgX9nHnUUogcKrDaag4CIEeKiePW4Ys5ihczypMoJM1yx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FpHxOaoFZAlU%2BD5kV1mKUdmwwYay%2BNsRlR75Stf7hChOUoJaR3dnDxYbBCnWpRkr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XJyQ%2BElnuPJLNOUDFqp1A785NiXiqDJkfsehvRRrWMtmPiCRX5V2wX6V5Kj2XQdy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OTdIGJWEoyN3FcuusSJrsoo7BoIRQfYdNywKoAnkTY%2FcPm9DsoVJ8It2WaLNpe%2By
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eS6w%2BZuiJ4VP%2BZ9gKKYEztOkHr1CHQsHekne2rpfUkOmJmIoitC0XjZfey%2Fh%2BFUB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TNCVojgmOoQa%2FKrwd9DcolMmLvfzlVRETAAy4p1D5dYqcfKSweiGpLxoaDxOWRfG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IMqZTI2yhdRW88SBdJRy%2FtjUK0wAYKGdBjkzhgY%2F76MtnLQGGixRGR824svbqBnT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4auYV1baUZZPBznKru%2Fb80AcfyJiwHQr%2Fbh8oy82%2BOvkTuRNbEYhuyHBilsr%2BLiA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BkzadFddgZ6jFt6wmXJgLsS%2BvzP9pv28PsF5D9kYLJGgateUp4r2sjbpcFz%2BelcK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hKFSlWcEqRmX5SJK1NFuFQgYTyLnPpLznQtj4QkxI%2FQTTkyT4uEDcg6HHqEl1ykf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hjQK%2BbMHF2aKkbpdW8N%2B6MBY2%2B3nBKf%2Bm9S%2Bg4%2BJQq0LCACwRlTPz2A7dFcpNKq5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9N%2F0%2BRRgtDi11Qeay0S9s114cPHpSI%2B4fIaM89Aq9el%2Bpx4ZI3n6nWLGQuNKGZRs
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12404730 522600  INMATE SUPPLIES        100,000.00     100,000.00            .00            .00            .00     100,000.00     .0
12404730 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM      30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0
12404730 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI       2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
12404730 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES    1,200,000.00   1,200,000.00            .00            .00            .00   1,200,000.00     .0
12404730 664700  CAPITAL OUTLAY-JAI      30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0

  TOTAL DETENTION CENTER            1,412,500.00   1,412,500.00            .00            .00            .00   1,412,500.00     .0%

  TOTAL INMATE SUPPLY                        .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,412,500.00  -1,412,500.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,412,500.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,412,500.00   1,412,500.00            .00            .00            .00   1,412,500.00

126 VINE GRANT                            

000 UNDEFINED                             

126 420370  STATE REVENUE                      .00     -30,640.00            .00            .00            .00     -30,640.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                            .00     -30,640.00            .00            .00            .00     -30,640.00     .0%

046 SHERIFF                               

12604630 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER             .00      30,640.00            .00            .00            .00      30,640.00     .0

  TOTAL SHERIFF                              .00      30,640.00            .00            .00            .00      30,640.00     .0%

  TOTAL VINE GRANT                           .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00     -30,640.00            .00            .00            .00     -30,640.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES             .00      30,640.00            .00            .00            .00      30,640.00

128 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT               

000 UNDEFINED                             

128 423000  2014 HSGP HOMELAND SECU    -150,445.00    -150,445.00            .00            .00            .00    -150,445.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -150,445.00    -150,445.00            .00            .00            .00    -150,445.00     .0%

151

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TDFx%2B4epm656Fu0bpmDsYn07NErOEdCs0nob32wBXAo%2BLSMcElLeIs9X3n3QuQH1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UQjOzoFdFIo4CJtqtQtg2J0xSnSRXvaix9APmrOwjy2hhg6OawSHBOyiYzjpZ1ju
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jgcg3FFxzzSD22ZCcM3Jey9NfpsHYuQIojIRmaYfy6qeF402fhdxzbGmWW%2FwRne0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XHYzk9bLiZfIa01Lr77ccVJleReEObWUZlWzYIDWbllrO1SZsjPZEBI65I5R31e1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YgVR%2F52ochU6I7N%2BNKq3oV0qhBA2%2Fv9lNy%2BdYKny2ktCni5niR5sF%2BAZ1cJ53UR9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YNUYF2Q8A80bOWLeLdqozZkujp%2FPCuoI70mcvoL22gcfptFMa1pWXp9FG%2FD6akDp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xpzDhmszIGOkNQPU3Py6Iy5XkwNb%2FSCR2Kxey2HiIRJSKNXz1%2FOqnOjLH1sjy3bU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EGy%2FKpScFNKcGj8WNOTVHLlolttmg%2Bw9eX9hWMif1Y2hnyxJn%2BWwYuGl6HzTSEFz
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046 SHERIFF                               

12804630 664600  CAPITAL OUTLAY-SHE     150,445.00     150,445.00            .00            .00            .00     150,445.00     .0

  TOTAL SHERIFF                       150,445.00     150,445.00            .00            .00            .00     150,445.00     .0%

  TOTAL HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT              .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -150,445.00    -150,445.00            .00            .00            .00    -150,445.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      150,445.00     150,445.00            .00            .00            .00     150,445.00

142 LEOSE SHERIFF                         

000 UNDEFINED                             

142 424700  LEOSE REVENUE               -65,000.00     -65,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -65,000.00     .0
142 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -5,000.00      -5,000.00            .00            .00            .00      -5,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -70,000.00     -70,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -70,000.00     .0%

046 SHERIFF                               

14204630 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      35,000.00      35,000.00         315.00         315.00            .00      34,685.00     .9
14204630 664600  CAPITAL OUTLAY-SHE      35,000.00      35,000.00            .00            .00            .00      35,000.00     .0

  TOTAL SHERIFF                        70,000.00      70,000.00         315.00         315.00            .00      69,685.00     .5%

  TOTAL LEOSE SHERIFF                        .00            .00         315.00         315.00            .00        -315.00  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -70,000.00     -70,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -70,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       70,000.00      70,000.00         315.00         315.00            .00      69,685.00

145 SHERIFF COMMISSARY SALARY             

000 UNDEFINED                             

145 424500  COMMISSARY SALARY REIMB  -1,081,369.00  -1,081,369.00     -41,105.15     -41,105.15            .00  -1,040,263.85    3.8

152

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TeklOgZEiBUp4B3XdCAffdKqnkEiJR2WEleniExigBuZ2otKcUbHsKfPyurTaMHd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=27HREkUzZnESHTBlUWVX4%2FxI5V8OYOXdHhtwEEO0Fc92qd%2BCjYiy2Uf%2FrNY%2Fvxex
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YHSHC4dNwX1DJ5CObeWoBXp%2F9E3jnMsq%2FnqPvKgdxe7HLkUTMocLbgTylgnu6lyc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mP%2FdA2O6aqZF6LmDzv5nNTbjzdtVjA99yz1GL56lEjSThEoCGD%2F7xdAt%2FdHXf76F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BSkUogTvbDyNWyVlubIWdH0mXP2QUaooqypb4NwqVArqdqJX12gc8yDP%2BSuigMEc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kbD%2BcAA6yy8FqrRLD2rLWp9O5VjSxb6HJ%2BJE1twVR1ftdz2bpNyAejuHzJBflaXr
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  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -1,081,369.00  -1,081,369.00     -41,105.15     -41,105.15            .00  -1,040,263.85    3.8%

047 DETENTION CENTER                      

14504730 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        761,237.00     761,237.00      51,063.48      51,063.48            .00     710,173.52    6.7
14504730 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT       2,000.00       2,000.00          81.63          81.63            .00       1,918.37    4.1
14504730 501300  LONGEVITY                     .00            .00          60.00          60.00            .00         -60.00  100.0
14504730 501400  INCENTIVE PAY                 .00            .00         399.22         399.22            .00        -399.22  100.0
14504730 510100  FICA                    45,840.00      45,840.00       3,041.14       3,041.14            .00      42,798.86    6.6
14504730 510200  MEDICARE                10,722.00      10,722.00         711.22         711.22            .00      10,010.78    6.6
14504730 510300  RETIREMENT              82,143.00      82,143.00       5,733.25       5,733.25            .00      76,409.75    7.0
14504730 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     140,530.00     140,530.00       8,091.00       8,091.00            .00     132,439.00    5.8
14504730 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       6,110.00       6,110.00         372.60         372.60            .00       5,737.40    6.1
14504730 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             720.00         720.00          14.63          14.63            .00         705.37    2.0
14504730 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       2,418.00       2,418.00          46.43          46.43            .00       2,371.57    1.9
14504730 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT      29,649.00      29,649.00       2,177.68       2,177.68            .00      27,471.32    7.3

  TOTAL DETENTION CENTER            1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00      71,792.28      71,792.28            .00   1,009,576.72    6.6%

  TOTAL SHERIFF COMMISSARY SALAR             .00            .00      30,687.13      30,687.13            .00     -30,687.13  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,081,369.00  -1,081,369.00     -41,105.15     -41,105.15            .00  -1,040,263.85
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00      71,792.28      71,792.28            .00   1,009,576.72

148 STATE HOMELAND GRANTS                 

000 UNDEFINED                             

148 420100  GRANT REVENUE               -98,857.00     -98,857.00            .00            .00            .00     -98,857.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -98,857.00     -98,857.00            .00            .00            .00     -98,857.00     .0%

046 SHERIFF                               

14804630 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM      98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00            .00      98,857.00     .0

  TOTAL SHERIFF                        98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00            .00      98,857.00     .0%

153

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aN7V4Y0aWsTtkniyRYLaXUFATAPlrCwJQOFUFnNWK8yLVIEPm1cPeeJu2B2H8vkj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m0PYNXDlGAjX19eZJdeYDqKxEN1GM9jGvGcQZt9rb01li%2BIfnYXDT7t3fxUBCykZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L6gtxDBlOKQTM7c%2BK5vA1kZ8ct6IAO5IXfNWkAf3q4WL9ToW55zdI8A8EacRMV1Q
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cqqbv9kiZ4HDk7NTK6Z0ra%2BSq9nzPmtKYAoNXDSS%2FZHWSHT%2FVj6bB2NaZu6JNF4Z
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q6zLLTuYyadUaDwAG3A%2Fy2ubbLepsv7iRxTMTWqXYG9vo1pkhKQWt%2FPjKWVCk3dh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A6%2Bg3DQ%2BeBCvhXnnyfDky2cfUygwKm8a0s81VssShnSDx8jpxTz%2BjjqoJWDpwMc3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FKnyxxhgsFuOer2g5RgUfXtwQAqcm8xSNN3rVkoscWCHdEIJGjYDZb%2Fho5eFSx6v
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GwQPAHZsrnNNraNF%2BCG8bqZutQsbEYJE%2FkSv07lRlbLxhUuW2Y%2Flm4iktjWOfsVk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NlQ8XvOvhlJ5i6nVeQB6ygSIzSKS76YD5w2E8fGa15oqPwY6vaJraij8zxMNlpbs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TKo%2Fsfb7K3U61iNNgdGBS0XnVoRQz4RvOMIdjezyIzbSJUtgV3t1hkh3yFjwNjt%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hdT3aeyGT0qwRfYCVMVqogsx7usCMk%2B54QoyOeCbuHXIiQnkttS3lmhtwWJ6P9k4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B%2BzLZuViWoJTTon%2Bd4k%2F2eAhPeMRgnHYf0YK35xzkEz61y9qwgPiw9%2Fts%2FwohH%2Bp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uu%2BZBFG4Lezjahh1xh0LkVsGBW4kQQNYeKQXDc6JcFL4GmUn2EZljmxnpty2cexH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dl9LD7gjH%2FU8xr9cFCHN77vRd5caOzesXM1lpnuTbmL07ZXU%2Fp6BpwwmtJrdnWuC
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  TOTAL STATE HOMELAND GRANTS                .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -98,857.00     -98,857.00            .00            .00            .00     -98,857.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00            .00      98,857.00

150 TAG GRANT                             

000 UNDEFINED                             

150 420100  GRANT REVENUE            -2,478,873.00  -2,478,873.00            .00            .00            .00  -2,478,873.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -2,478,873.00  -2,478,873.00            .00            .00            .00  -2,478,873.00     .0%

046 SHERIFF                               

15004630 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        208,444.00     208,444.00      14,495.02      14,495.02            .00     193,948.98    7.0
15004630 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT      80,804.00      80,804.00       1,715.53       1,715.53            .00      79,088.47    2.1
15004630 510100  FICA                    17,933.00      17,933.00         973.55         973.55            .00      16,959.45    5.4
15004630 510200  MEDICARE                 4,194.00       4,194.00         227.69         227.69            .00       3,966.31    5.4
15004630 510300  RETIREMENT              23,158.00      23,158.00       1,800.98       1,800.98            .00      21,357.02    7.8
15004630 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      22,620.00      22,620.00       1,494.00       1,494.00            .00      21,126.00    6.6
15004630 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       1,248.00       1,248.00          64.80          64.80            .00       1,183.20    5.2
15004630 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             180.00         180.00           2.66           2.66            .00         177.34    1.5
15004630 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         243.00         243.00          14.59          14.59            .00         228.41    6.0
15004630 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       5,044.00       5,044.00         684.09         684.09            .00       4,359.91   13.6
15004630 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER      106,854.00     106,854.00            .00            .00            .00     106,854.00     .0
15004630 523000  NON-CAPITAL SOFTWA     492,183.00     492,183.00            .00            .00            .00     492,183.00     .0
15004630 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM      16,600.00      16,600.00            .00            .00            .00      16,600.00     .0
15004630 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M     119,137.00     119,137.00            .00            .00            .00     119,137.00     .0
15004630 540600  UTILITIES               24,476.00      24,476.00            .00            .00            .00      24,476.00     .0
15004630 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ     174,154.00     174,154.00       1,311.00       1,311.00            .00     172,843.00     .8
15004630 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI     150,467.00     150,467.00            .00            .00            .00     150,467.00     .0
15004630 570200  BUILDING RENTAL         90,000.00      90,000.00            .00            .00            .00      90,000.00     .0
15004630 664600  CAPITAL OUTLAY-SHE     941,134.00     941,134.00            .00            .00            .00     941,134.00     .0

  TOTAL SHERIFF                     2,478,873.00   2,478,873.00      22,783.91      22,783.91            .00   2,456,089.09     .9%

  TOTAL TAG GRANT                            .00            .00      22,783.91      22,783.91            .00     -22,783.91  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -2,478,873.00  -2,478,873.00            .00            .00            .00  -2,478,873.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    2,478,873.00   2,478,873.00      22,783.91      22,783.91            .00   2,456,089.09

161 CDA BUSINESS CRIMES                   
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0U0UXIjy4pNrQSRY76%2BzqaluwvqcMurly6FTuEjeWM%2F2R%2FoH3uzO%2BRhMco3OyxCy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FSH3z23QaiRyiQ%2FJQEzXHR1vSEn47EuZRTsduXyPAeJNGjBCR47u6FD2j%2B04HzEG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kUv20f5jI75nzzXtsCvBCh64BU5xWFf8FKKHtOfCK2aV7QO%2BJAQGlKDVxCZv2XvY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C29djqzVdJBqEg1jvDe%2Bv9xcmx4zhyRUdIfmUMMisBUwsTFr7YJBXjZDyzbu7h6c
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ChLxu%2Bfu5Snw5uA%2BE6NUyb5xwBoVXNhT93yRHKdxxDwhiOG79iKIOsk1Yqe4aSUN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8SLXgODfG7kuS%2BtKcOA0Rrxf5TSDgXIhDBBNm7aZS7ewANABxtt1FdRlmfumR1qd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nmey20abdbspwfojMuMOKJjhNJfi1j%2BQUEW%2BYARv9EJ%2FE9nQncm9SvMVdBYYWfPd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wb%2Bx0yZrfChu4AHt0e0Bv0Xx0ykF1Xf0hCGya27vCnKVj8wR1gycVVR4%2FaaNH5sD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AUfb%2B9krlOVCGV0X08tvzb5UpL81PlzVsNt5%2Fueg%2Bx3ePoCa47EJmj07PaiTjsoV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lWDJy50pWkr1LythMwvJXIe7oCBS3b7QRXWKukasAycjrQHbgGmFpB6EIpIk2TVy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZcmJD%2Brpmq0lOT4Dj0%2B0%2BFdv9kWZRZQiyIvCeOLJHwJGIFghnR%2Fv6QyoSqE8kICi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s6YKCrY7eT0idCaT%2Bp2P3nOPTWBTIuTcMFvCceCsaUNc0A%2Fa%2Fh1kAlLLJZvL6hjD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SrMMujnEaJgQT%2Bf%2BfrGRBnh8p7o0saABO0P7wutrzAMKzLE8TfLcALInBgjSds8V
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A2vRw2qXMePrtNiVTDtuShSXHmfQsqRk0d3v23jqhzzWvUzCMsmGoUZB5d3owMym
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cCr%2BSGsVwXFYy9XIFddJSfk723eQlSiDloKa%2Foiuvj1iCcBK%2Fg8gn0yA%2F4o%2F%2BLbo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5uAopB7K%2BS9dfjy4bjcoYs5d%2Fc0hxgEaoEcvkOGzLvTq%2FKRxtj8nzgCuv%2F0c90m5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a7VE43EbOpS0581TMp7YkNXYz6PDt175fNY8RvOIqWABtfzZyk642XzHw3TLzOzk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ABLrzNBU%2B8JZ%2FZEJ9CslCj0qZbilvfsiHadUysby2ox%2B08NkfevZEXVIvl6D2T60
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bzSuZ23jIRUxdzi9dJAyRD3PtMtU4hHs0cu8buL0MidfhBYI6YAJg70cfPqYTovR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dOZ9z6WAqCWwt%2FeiNJIw4tfWTJpnQztuiVGzicRKQTp7tifcRI4chujdEn%2BVU867
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161      CDA BUSINESS CRIMES                APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                             

161 434200  BAD CHECK COLLECTION FE     -15,000.00     -15,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -15,000.00     .0
161 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -2,500.00      -2,500.00            .00            .00            .00      -2,500.00     .0
161 481500  OTHER REFUNDS/REIMBURSE     -23,061.00     -23,061.00            .00            .00            .00     -23,061.00     .0
161 489900  OTHER REVENUE                -2,086.00      -2,086.00            .00            .00            .00      -2,086.00     .0
161 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -57,353.00     -57,353.00            .00            .00            .00     -57,353.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -100,000.00    -100,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -100,000.00     .0%

040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                     

16104025 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0
16104025 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
16104025 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/       2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
16104025 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      15,000.00      15,000.00            .00            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0
16104025 560800  WITNESS/INTERPRETE      50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0

  TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY             100,000.00     100,000.00            .00            .00            .00     100,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL CDA BUSINESS CRIMES                  .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -100,000.00    -100,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -100,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      100,000.00     100,000.00            .00            .00            .00     100,000.00

163 CDA CONTRABAND                        

000 UNDEFINED                             

163 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -3,000.00      -3,000.00            .00            .00            .00      -3,000.00     .0
163 489900  OTHER REVENUE               -90,000.00     -90,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -90,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -93,000.00     -93,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -93,000.00     .0%

040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                     

16304025 599900  OTHER CHARGES           93,000.00      93,000.00            .00            .00            .00      93,000.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Er3JiaDns%2BsjHLADVw8DS1zvLskmbgyEyLzVtK5K94CSFnSUvjTlNHBIgNakTRj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7t0gkuO7TFIRVbROUOKpZfkCtMNQUZ8uJOEVBDFhd3u8hJMANTHD2X33nrNNZ3Dn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oZFu38vsQKSvg8dvKhCCJZdJnWkcBQI6mR7nphhs%2BEMDltG3cHvqlJf%2FVoonsGYb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vNAN1ETBChiFx9mjBiVmjMKYE24V5q1B5qB7S2IC0KxYuLyXKmnPuHz6lDpFhkh%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ebFPnp%2FXDHoGBIJH5C0f7n%2FKxsl0TeyfwtllS2Xkywt6McldoP4UxhnWx3G8tEZY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tqTZLt3X3FSSaD%2F%2Fj5iEJUF4ornEJNCMm4LHAIycXWRj2ph%2Bk8D9m8rUL%2FD034k8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qkG50VZcS%2FHBMH%2Btn7C39y2eaEKADDtGwDLvuozJolBGnEUyzcihThqMRt7JloYm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8RywPV0IRcoBZ5256u0Lk4NDfbAaMEa8z6LPDuxeU%2BMru0vsiom0E%2FXa2W%2BMeVyL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2%2BsMt1EtzR9Qi4rEsdPoc8BwNIjl1YYSpfr2wBDf75d9I%2BZmtSaM9%2B%2BubUxvPzWy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oqhZWAwX%2FQ%2FF%2BguIqLRSiTmsjrKSs2av5OiQkNFI%2BCk5tPUNJAbrX5Qb9pDKCLkq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5jklz4q81X0gLN3aQbgVNcAXBpR7CfruVI0G39EfWLWGX2OYUKWJ%2FoDJPWUasoJR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aSVH4NgxvLQd4tZ%2FfGFmwoDbUB5DpToyyMrTqTeS0sRd%2FsdwKYFPeU%2FYbdTOCPSc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Saom0npQZNi7c3pPoYM07zqKOQwhp1hG7u%2FxMTmk8pyYquarKPjw8Q3obno4KC3w
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                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY              93,000.00      93,000.00            .00            .00            .00      93,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL CDA CONTRABAND                       .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -93,000.00     -93,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -93,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       93,000.00      93,000.00            .00            .00            .00      93,000.00

164 CDA SPATTF GRANT                      

000 UNDEFINED                             

164 420300  STATE GRANT REVENUE      -1,088,277.00  -1,088,277.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,088,277.00     .0
164 480000  IN-KIND REVENUE            -346,260.00    -346,260.00            .00            .00            .00    -346,260.00     .0
164 480520  SPATTF PROGRAM INCOME       -35,000.00     -35,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -35,000.00     .0
164 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND     -253,987.00    -253,987.00            .00            .00            .00    -253,987.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -1,723,524.00  -1,723,524.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,723,524.00     .0%

040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                     

16404025 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        703,956.00     703,956.00      45,529.10      45,529.10            .00     658,426.90    6.5
16404025 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT      21,000.00      21,000.00       3,020.29       3,020.29            .00      17,979.71   14.4
16404025 510100  FICA                    45,553.00      45,553.00       2,865.05       2,865.05            .00      42,687.95    6.3
16404025 510200  MEDICARE                10,540.00      10,540.00         670.04         670.04            .00       9,869.96    6.4
16404025 510300  RETIREMENT              80,935.00      80,935.00       5,393.82       5,393.82            .00      75,541.18    6.7
16404025 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      87,720.00      87,720.00       5,364.00       5,364.00            .00      82,356.00    6.1
16404025 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       3,535.00       3,535.00         216.00         216.00            .00       3,319.00    6.1
16404025 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             180.00         180.00          11.97          11.97            .00         168.03    6.7
16404025 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         655.00         655.00          43.68          43.68            .00         611.32    6.7
16404025 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT      30,670.00      30,670.00       2,048.82       2,048.82            .00      28,621.18    6.7
16404025 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER      284,790.00     284,790.00       2,318.72       2,318.72      41,331.28     241,140.00   15.3
16404025 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      24,600.00      24,600.00         404.00         404.00            .00      24,196.00    1.6
16404025 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      275,710.00     275,710.00            .00            .00            .00     275,710.00     .0
16404025 640700  OTHER EQUIPMENT        153,680.00     153,680.00            .00            .00            .00     153,680.00     .0

  TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY           1,723,524.00   1,723,524.00      67,885.49      67,885.49      41,331.28   1,614,307.23    6.3%

  TOTAL CDA SPATTF GRANT                     .00            .00      67,885.49      67,885.49      41,331.28    -109,216.77  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,723,524.00  -1,723,524.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,723,524.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,723,524.00   1,723,524.00      67,885.49      67,885.49      41,331.28   1,614,307.23
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nLFhmFUOiPD7wCdb%2BZAVTbMUutF6bxzfmqNfkx0YhPthhkRF9hBH%2BF%2B00QxGj14h
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rsHYhYqvgo7l55GFrojtmCe5iPvhbi6Ecu5AJcgvPqMo0MkoG9zVt7D1LhCca3ep
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ADK11pzG5Rsno5EjRJWMUBoRdtvFSgkWuJqDtpwKlMHg0K64lTH7zqAl7Xj3dEph
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3EsedzFD6ywJt80gdHiW2kcY5gfBh7B1AAqze%2BI0nZeM8cPR3XbofEIMZNjcOwZ%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FHEsZOFZUzZw9cDa5hMSCFnkqye7rjXkH49%2F0y8KiNT67%2FbADeQMYsj5TcvGSrlb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=50gNHcCnYT1Zzh0R8pcs5UTx%2BZZ51p6DYtZMcKji2iuJcrSRl9jMAMHXi6F3YoPG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pQOb7fEZ6eJue8flEuT5xeprMb%2FN1ahVRgoSlwoddK%2FwLRNajKmXTdDP7WwWVMCD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LB%2BIXti46yi6rD%2FuY0H8gCANMQcyliPP6wfGFzNuiXl0OpdgUW%2FOV2iGWzcyAwGi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nf5IyU8qJudkNOcdRso%2BdMR9JJklayHigwYf34%2B83Tl8uDzU2UVf88pvmqDJwsoG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aSRTi81DwYRpskhubC8%2FfsMdkP3xyl0xbsCnf6pcF9AyfO1FTuwp6kmk%2Bw9D%2BKVB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2F0VctKWZdgL0sn00l5j9bPE7drMzJOcnAJIjyW3W21sGUowUyQ70nz6JulZQWA%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IaTjTe83RhGVh3qHw6uc19hXT4brhbW%2FGlXaST7p%2B0M9%2BaxksrbcLGeo3w%2FFxWyt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zwbAKjFlWJYG0SQ2fldjSYr68oFeLlXiqNTZai8vmv3aLBtNFZ4e4SF1xZN0Z6yP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HQ%2B7x%2F0MV0JXTyqQDE%2Fd2msEGiDim8fXnYLnj78GXIgheIutK71BgWV2%2FJFpN7%2FO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0RXH5wglCdyNoDHeVcWNmiGNGn%2B7Kiwuq0mLine0nlrK8ruJeJi7LMZCjH2o6FfP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cwPLtlLRbJRnxyrN31%2BuWltt45jAFEW0RQFRohaq9UURDzA4yRy6t5KDrDwRCxyD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nlmnSSEKBq5szBvi4ytVcVFXnqZh%2BKRBi0JtFgnEArA0WDDI9o95kzeNSqKGH0WK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EONrmLBOy%2BsIcU76PaA4z2miwp52mA3rncDNBaNsAkEiDA7mawF1AwCbjfYQy5KR
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165      CDA SPATTF CC GRANT                APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

165 CDA SPATTF CC GRANT                   

000 UNDEFINED                             

165 420100  GRANT REVENUE              -204,245.00    -204,245.00            .00            .00            .00    -204,245.00     .0
165 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS               -31,450.00     -31,450.00      -5,100.00      -5,100.00            .00     -26,350.00   16.2
165 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND       -9,700.00      -9,700.00            .00            .00            .00      -9,700.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -245,395.00    -245,395.00      -5,100.00      -5,100.00            .00    -240,295.00    2.1%

040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                     

16504025 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER      175,750.00     175,750.00            .00            .00            .00     175,750.00     .0
16504025 640700  OTHER EQUIPMENT         69,645.00      69,645.00            .00            .00            .00      69,645.00     .0

  TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY             245,395.00     245,395.00            .00            .00            .00     245,395.00     .0%

  TOTAL CDA SPATTF CC GRANT                  .00            .00      -5,100.00      -5,100.00            .00       5,100.00  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -245,395.00    -245,395.00      -5,100.00      -5,100.00            .00    -240,295.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      245,395.00     245,395.00            .00            .00            .00     245,395.00

166 CDA JAG GRANT                         

000 UNDEFINED                             

166 422600  FEDERAL GRANT REVENUE-J     -36,154.00     -36,154.00            .00            .00            .00     -36,154.00     .0
166 422800  FEDERAL GRANT REVENUE-J     -57,887.00     -57,887.00            .00            .00            .00     -57,887.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -94,041.00     -94,041.00            .00            .00            .00     -94,041.00     .0%

040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                     

16604025 599500  OTHER CHARGES-JAG2      57,887.00      57,887.00            .00            .00            .00      57,887.00     .0
16604025 599701  OTHER CHARGES-JAG2      29,282.00      29,282.00            .00            .00            .00      29,282.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=76MOTL35FPhwgza10iwKcoLh%2BVrGgO4lMYebI2BpC2u5OrS%2FnKgIHpH17%2Be4qYkx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TolLtgjh%2BaP7ZT2akLSBhgvyQGxWljKv8AmuXkWJcgL3bt%2F%2BIkpStmyD50uTjH%2BP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kQRYeRPZY74tVKKmO%2Fx31P2nSQMaCPbe%2Fht0bwF3QLOZcE39cyTbLaj%2Fq%2Bumko2I
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OQBW6Pt1QaqKN5QZoaQ5RExfxgmS07srLiE0uMO5hr587sd3UiSV0opd9%2FfMe%2Fu9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q5zymRy0oPDffNoHD8OvWlB3MSexNUGcgCtYkUh84k2eiho7tzEkPoX6PlWL6NUq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rEAa1o3Nm%2FIV9GsVhG5Yht3Sv42je%2FKJ%2Fs9ZISYdYWyAf7AT3R1MqRawPtjq6Fut
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cy9zxUyOoVFjPN%2F5b0ee2hnj9pIUv73jA4pZZD6nFMkED5KdXnzMJKLa0Jhc3l1r
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2LmYgrjUeGcOmJ1nhhdolsBl8YKxkUXrDDBNzlvdErXgAe9iPlxMiGyc%2Fg6IIRIM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=78R9mQ%2FqRu8k7N9cq8DqWyuAJpa6DHNHfOIwmcI57lyUoMAPB8lspfwKNmwJ8%2BkR
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16604025 640710  CAPITAL EQUIPMENT-       6,872.00       6,872.00            .00            .00            .00       6,872.00     .0

  TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY              94,041.00      94,041.00            .00            .00            .00      94,041.00     .0%

  TOTAL CDA JAG GRANT                        .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -94,041.00     -94,041.00            .00            .00            .00     -94,041.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       94,041.00      94,041.00            .00            .00            .00      94,041.00

168 CDA Border Prosecution Unit           

000 UNDEFINED                             

168 420100  GRANT REVENUE              -321,222.00    -321,222.00            .00            .00            .00    -321,222.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -321,222.00    -321,222.00            .00            .00            .00    -321,222.00     .0%

040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                     

16804025 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        176,000.00     176,000.00       8,646.15       8,646.15            .00     167,353.85    4.9
16804025 510100  FICA                    10,912.00      10,912.00         518.60         518.60            .00      10,393.40    4.8
16804025 510200  MEDICARE                 2,552.00       2,552.00         121.29         121.29            .00       2,430.71    4.8
16804025 510300  RETIREMENT              19,554.00      19,554.00         960.59         960.59            .00      18,593.41    4.9
16804025 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      15,080.00      15,080.00       1,207.00       1,207.00            .00      13,873.00    8.0
16804025 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         832.00         832.00          55.80          55.80            .00         776.20    6.7
16804025 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             117.00         117.00           2.07           2.07            .00         114.93    1.8
16804025 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         159.00         159.00           7.78           7.78            .00         151.22    4.9
16804025 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       3,083.00       3,083.00          23.33          23.33            .00       3,059.67     .8
16804025 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       6,634.00       6,634.00            .00            .00            .00       6,634.00     .0
16804025 604000  CAPITAL OUTLAY-DIS      86,299.00      86,299.00            .00            .00      84,280.00       2,019.00   97.7

  TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY             321,222.00     321,222.00      11,542.61      11,542.61      84,280.00     225,399.39   29.8%

  TOTAL CDA Border Prosecution U             .00            .00      11,542.61      11,542.61      84,280.00     -95,822.61  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -321,222.00    -321,222.00            .00            .00            .00    -321,222.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      321,222.00     321,222.00      11,542.61      11,542.61      84,280.00     225,399.39

171 CDA VOCA VICTIM ADV PROJECT           

000 UNDEFINED                             

171 420300  STATE GRANT REVENUE        -129,182.00    -129,182.00            .00            .00            .00    -129,182.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TKq3V0OU29C90KowbDlh7cZA1gZ9DvFsWsqx3eKqtmf%2Fk4IX%2Fmraw2amIYUZbA7c
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2OPe0vEdeL%2BVi3bDZFPZ2JYkza4wnVCBA5LwHaulT5FqlZcLXkswVa9frdLvcePn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1B8A%2B9A4etG40mUH2z2rZfwxOaqlsSXxj3pnE%2BsIpTTVpp%2FUq1n7ikIPK2hypjRQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SuGaDOrbtQfTNHuRcFm0snDncEKAor5vArvpS7fLsITgoP%2FV23YGbu5TRWy57z4F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GX1wXigFFDcwSymdVosEaFx63CPoKwaaDPfedfgGsifyy2EyHo3wJw1MnoxfkGOF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VW5Kn19mN5tJ3bf9fSx4xCM4rnf9DAG%2FU69xK8RE1%2BWAaorI6t9DsTsFiiVYFqCB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1K9GzEKBGBkX2wVDBjsoC%2B20ap1II2TzF52Qa8kOYBm55I6KU9dzL%2B6rYMgGS%2FsM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BavK%2F3RIhjw5LSBE49Rji3DlYyzuDnCqX9wtFdvj5xM2wFkYpxgiKcgJeqzQwQC8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tLJSlDmdxlsaEd2p7NALOFV%2FFWltE2tzdFkj4qxlW%2BpqJ%2BQtQNVP%2FFyxa6lgrxKa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7o919THliZZhPI98iO%2FiPa8hGsV%2B4YCGapLNIYRJV4GA3R0rhtannt%2FZqU6hVqwT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EKFHrcqeack%2BjnqMe%2FPbsqHY3181mVKCQFzFwcrhg%2FZz1W6W9UZaP6r2GZaeJLyN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=12se8lgf3xoIXu41oCUp7T%2ByXKVZ7c7qAyywUgyGIN0G1N%2BvDOFEsYh%2BexD7FavH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RXOur8VIcfsxJ7am5I1xunuSJ4O0YwRQJnAKdHOEi7EseKnoaE4n4ITYhbFvCeiu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PNCLwGm%2FuSJk7P%2BPXOxIDBth9mVnEJMjAiUdk7DJs5II2jOCgeTPOy0ak719yh4M
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171 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND      -32,296.00     -32,296.00            .00            .00            .00     -32,296.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -161,478.00    -161,478.00            .00            .00            .00    -161,478.00     .0%

040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                     

17104025 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        115,090.00     115,090.00       7,735.69       7,735.69            .00     107,354.31    6.7
17104025 510100  FICA                     7,136.00       7,136.00         477.01         477.01            .00       6,658.99    6.7
17104025 510200  MEDICARE                 1,669.00       1,669.00         111.57         111.57            .00       1,557.43    6.7
17104025 510300  RETIREMENT              12,786.00      12,786.00         859.42         859.42            .00      11,926.58    6.7
17104025 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      15,080.00      15,080.00         522.00         522.00            .00      14,558.00    3.5
17104025 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         832.00         832.00          28.80          28.80            .00         803.20    3.5
17104025 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             116.00         116.00           2.66           2.66            .00         113.34    2.3
17104025 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         104.00         104.00           6.94           6.94            .00          97.06    6.7
17104025 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         311.00         311.00          20.88          20.88            .00         290.12    6.7
17104025 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       8,354.00       8,354.00            .00            .00            .00       8,354.00     .0

  TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY             161,478.00     161,478.00       9,764.97       9,764.97            .00     151,713.03    6.0%

  TOTAL CDA VOCA VICTIM ADV PROJ             .00            .00       9,764.97       9,764.97            .00      -9,764.97  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -161,478.00    -161,478.00            .00            .00            .00    -161,478.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      161,478.00     161,478.00       9,764.97       9,764.97            .00     151,713.03

202 UNLIMITED TAX ROAD BONDS              

000 UNDEFINED                             

202 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE  -7,438,455.00  -7,438,455.00           3.65           3.65            .00  -7,438,458.65     .0
202 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV     -30,498.00     -30,498.00            .00            .00            .00     -30,498.00     .0
202 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA     -45,375.00     -45,375.00      -7,401.24      -7,401.24            .00     -37,973.76   16.3
202 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS     -23,059.00     -23,059.00      -2,451.13      -2,451.13            .00     -20,607.87   10.6
202 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -50,000.00     -50,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -50,000.00     .0
202 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -535,726.00    -535,726.00            .00            .00            .00    -535,726.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -8,123,113.00  -8,123,113.00      -9,848.72      -9,848.72            .00  -8,113,264.28     .1%

200 DEBT SERVICE                          

20220092 566100  DEBT SERVICE - PRI   5,080,000.00   5,080,000.00            .00            .00            .00   5,080,000.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ntS5MPXdCMXebWeM4Hqgjf%2BlgpzKEEm9ZJXNODXW5WL5rYHRUJGxF%2F796xyi8WI3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NfOzleBlAaYS%2BE3Fn8o8HlfI%2FvqZQR%2B3vFoIoxfaLlTD1vmn8vJzzuMn3fb0%2BxyT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZHWXQhXP37F4DkF69V7S6Ii3wNyRzbQx9VqNRCTlTwAZnAuaV0KfH7UNrfnd396o
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gn0jCVkm3IRbk2C8pH%2FHW4E6IFfHv3FZ0UfaI47znGM47cC4y3syvStRwX3IK%2BbJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lxFNfK51mAnkwgrNVU1fdo3zHdiO0HdoT3gAQzvzalOAE8qOryyFZrOFIBK1sHjr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=enqk4wfJtXwLMINrHqgWEVSa%2FuOjjtpUBAR%2FKfujAHcu2C38q%2BjFn9PW9st0%2BIpW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cb%2FiS2yggGyHQpRuQkQB66KqjoWjlmKlg8EANP%2FPXFDvnh1PImbF7Ow7ONuO7iTU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LooKJiZwbnbNQFzjIpq9qR4iT3c9XkheTtx9pUvhTauS0j9w9o8yIwjgUnEdnajo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5sXoLpQasZ%2BWtrukVP3j3hCdb5EwF%2FWLsPKX4l%2FT%2BYX%2Fd5t0iWd2tKdK5oVqPxvO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sDErmfbOeg6scbdAzp4%2F2mj1XyWulgTWhTkQSgbxarg7ojvjuIXwhMaJY6mS0PzG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A%2BtISHoB7qDjtPiEsNqM%2FUd9O89p8oSURo%2FrLwLRNeh7udnluvcBycsE07wDdEEh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=em5jmgyqXHJ1J2x1Rej2SF1m4qz0h2SCR1A09hnxYgOV%2BtmNeGxqYR3reMz4DyJ6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A6l1T2Z1xfSkOpFhUm3sC1wKw5SVgPnNluvFIZ3tZyd4W0mQSS4GZyuwo%2F9QfVRZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=beEP95awQiJvUKyCC2tZ3w8YcdjAA8WfINfmnNzL3WJU5ODnUwQhxSyK8lLGYm4o
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yine%2Ba9FbFllGXOZRN4wmpGsXk77%2BVLc5zSlVssTP5Ig9a1n9j7PjBM6Lku%2BXjmn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t6v%2FGlwL38AtoYrP2UhfqTufHS7msaYT9nI9I7vKLgt0loQ1Hhs5ncxdQTSAvH%2F6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yM%2Fp1BolAFdPtlUgHpUPQbTsJC6zqsXDqrD4KxNggD5wDY6YeQtX0IivGixl%2FK7c
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FC5%2F%2FbDetc6cIHNOoacVlQ67e%2BuNk6BwUJEjNWejOaKFfkVBLCXK%2F%2BbQrsxC7q0Q
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20220092 566200  DEBT SERVICE - INT   3,043,113.00   3,043,113.00         400.00         400.00         400.00   3,042,313.00     .0

  TOTAL DEBT SERVICE                8,123,113.00   8,123,113.00         400.00         400.00         400.00   8,122,313.00     .0%

  TOTAL UNLIMITED TAX ROAD BONDS             .00            .00      -9,448.72      -9,448.72         400.00       9,048.72  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -8,123,113.00  -8,123,113.00      -9,848.72      -9,848.72            .00  -8,113,264.28
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    8,123,113.00   8,123,113.00         400.00         400.00         400.00   8,122,313.00

203 GEN OB REFUNDING BOND SRS 2021        

000 UNDEFINED                             

203 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -914,550.00    -914,550.00            .00            .00            .00    -914,550.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -914,550.00    -914,550.00            .00            .00            .00    -914,550.00     .0%

200 DEBT SERVICE                          

20320092 566100  DEBT SERVICE - PRI     905,000.00     905,000.00            .00            .00            .00     905,000.00     .0
20320092 566200  DEBT SERVICE - INT       9,550.00       9,550.00            .00            .00            .00       9,550.00     .0

  TOTAL DEBT SERVICE                  914,550.00     914,550.00            .00            .00            .00     914,550.00     .0%

  TOTAL GEN OB REFUNDING BOND SR             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -914,550.00    -914,550.00            .00            .00            .00    -914,550.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      914,550.00     914,550.00            .00            .00            .00     914,550.00

204 GOB SERIES 2024 (ME)                  

000 UNDEFINED                             

204 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE  -2,525,432.00  -2,525,432.00           1.15           1.15            .00  -2,525,433.15     .0
204 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV     -10,356.00     -10,356.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,356.00     .0
204 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA     -15,407.00     -15,407.00      -3,088.48      -3,088.48            .00     -12,318.52   20.0
204 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS      -7,830.00      -7,830.00      -1,022.84      -1,022.84            .00      -6,807.16   13.1

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -2,559,025.00  -2,559,025.00      -4,110.17      -4,110.17            .00  -2,554,914.83     .2%

160

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CPKojDst%2B2D8xRinWzVVsTAs%2BDb75nL0C%2BmqYwzJ7vM4KRiqvMFgqhGPp7GZocP7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bEMBtZPqQDIKMdjYy9m3jnAR74nQMIyJ7NG%2FuTD8rlC5xqDXRAobZ4j%2BkId4%2BpuV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TQ3cIYJwvqgNC4ZomAUPi639YTVWRHGx1tb9O9nLzgT8uXGVHEQhuOTlpT0sttEE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kX1emkTHUHJ97SOFUzuwV%2BJjx9yOEcyjbuGXh2APoE%2BOCOIhtVewNQRhTjskv%2Bpk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BbzRZU%2FpVD5r9lwn9iBygFilzdC6DwUtWAVPPTlkM1%2FOs%2Fh4AViI42akwjFajM%2Ft
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XuzdmQzwS7lA7SdoSUC7dq1gzR8%2BbhaTDU9wBfP0DibyX4wo6AiBgFu6E0lgGafI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Cm1qdck02gAwa37B%2Be6omFJRYl7aFCiIwfOtN%2F%2FJVBtnWPsqZjZyY5RE1cGCeoc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oRjQGfDM7oYS0psgepv%2B3VY4aMAdlBkHZsIU84lXd0HCgWeMHkLV4j8xeBAGeuJK
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                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

200 DEBT SERVICE                          

20420092 566100  DEBT SERVICE - PRI   1,045,000.00   1,045,000.00            .00            .00            .00   1,045,000.00     .0
20420092 566200  DEBT SERVICE - INT   1,514,025.00   1,514,025.00            .00            .00            .00   1,514,025.00     .0

  TOTAL DEBT SERVICE                2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00            .00            .00            .00   2,559,025.00     .0%

  TOTAL GOB SERIES 2024 (ME)                 .00            .00      -4,110.17      -4,110.17            .00       4,110.17  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -2,559,025.00  -2,559,025.00      -4,110.17      -4,110.17            .00  -2,554,914.83
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00            .00            .00            .00   2,559,025.00

208 SPECIAL TAX REVENUE BONDS 2020        

000 UNDEFINED                             

208 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -40,000.00     -40,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -40,000.00     .0
208 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES               -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
208 807900  XFER FROM VENUE HOT STV    -608,704.00    -608,704.00            .00            .00            .00    -608,704.00     .0
208 907900  XFER TO VENUE TAX            40,000.00      40,000.00            .00            .00            .00      40,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -608,705.00    -608,705.00            .00            .00            .00    -608,705.00     .0%

200 DEBT SERVICE                          

20820092 566100  DEBT SERVICE - PRI     520,000.00     520,000.00            .00            .00            .00     520,000.00     .0
20820092 566200  DEBT SERVICE - INT      88,705.00      88,705.00            .00            .00            .00      88,705.00     .0

  TOTAL DEBT SERVICE                  608,705.00     608,705.00            .00            .00            .00     608,705.00     .0%

  TOTAL SPECIAL TAX REVENUE BOND             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -648,705.00    -648,705.00            .00            .00            .00    -648,705.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      648,705.00     648,705.00            .00            .00            .00     648,705.00

301 MPO ROAD CONSTRUCTION                 

000 UNDEFINED                             

301 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -138,989.00    -138,989.00            .00            .00            .00    -138,989.00     .0

161

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nVyTxIA5qP4uZKXoidvXfuGx9rXVdm4FgEPU4E%2FnEezVGaln2xgwNpTXuMcfhlSA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8wP0%2BTAdKzAW1Xn406jIghi3zyPKgci1jsdEu2LLl9reveVvyHPiNei8MhaPajA4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Obk3cn1orbrHEDrqTTxMItnOEUmdWF4VxHA02G9pFQRoQDCk010TrSaJgKPwlpeu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X%2F91jUsvagDqTXXSBuWKSKXiEsCK9pwP1odQE%2F%2FtZmAoYtMhJ%2B8VqLJF2qiyIW%2Fc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kmh%2BJboVJKRU11cQP7MGJs8k2vKLnnrqxHJK%2BJcCjtp8hYtbzQch2w7%2BgupFlH24
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1VcrKPwG2b0kBIiR9prs7Z6XNCdkDJpjNaGfOR0BBK%2FkNpovgwtSpS1MKUqSIF2P
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WwDRl0%2BnbE8P1KkHQZXumhRx447XOUCWDGNqR8a9LqBC6uzeiXYzP7GQkVZJ0GOI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4A5MDcuavuUdaKcmb50%2FIkk%2F5WHVCWA1Z%2Bwdt8VksxOPXIOK5FZQz1EzYvqw%2Fto3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EA5XqSAwP0OPrqjwtE8UZsM62hHyG4dmannvec4P8nHIidYxDGdDxCS7Z6xM2Gt9
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301      MPO ROAD CONSTRUCTION              APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -138,989.00    -138,989.00            .00            .00            .00    -138,989.00     .0%

300 CAPITAL PROJECTS                      

30130093 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      138,989.00     138,989.00            .00            .00            .00     138,989.00     .0

  TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS              138,989.00     138,989.00            .00            .00            .00     138,989.00     .0%

  TOTAL MPO ROAD CONSTRUCTION                .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -138,989.00    -138,989.00            .00            .00            .00    -138,989.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      138,989.00     138,989.00            .00            .00            .00     138,989.00

302 TAX ROAD BOND CONTRUCTION             

000 UNDEFINED                             

302 470000  INTEREST INCOME            -800,000.00    -800,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -800,000.00     .0
302 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES      -46,852,857.00 -46,852,857.00            .00            .00            .00 -46,852,857.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                 -47,652,857.00 -47,652,857.00            .00            .00            .00 -47,652,857.00     .0%

300 CAPITAL PROJECTS                      

30230093 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI   6,678,540.00   6,678,540.00            .00            .00            .00   6,678,540.00     .0
30230093 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES   38,133,640.00  38,133,640.00            .00            .00            .00  38,133,640.00     .0
30230093 591600  RIGHT OF WAY EXPEN   2,840,677.00   2,840,677.00            .00            .00            .00   2,840,677.00     .0

  TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS           47,652,857.00  47,652,857.00            .00            .00            .00  47,652,857.00     .0%

  TOTAL TAX ROAD BOND CONTRUCTIO             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES  -47,652,857.00 -47,652,857.00            .00            .00            .00 -47,652,857.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   47,652,857.00  47,652,857.00            .00            .00            .00  47,652,857.00

304 MEDICAL EXAMINER CONSTRUCTION         

000 UNDEFINED                             

304 470000  INTEREST INCOME            -100,000.00    -100,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -100,000.00     .0

162

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RQ8b7WPqrvBiLB8OyzPvWkv9t6x6atB8Oe1cQMv2%2FHBzgfOndCuISgl7B38jRQNX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mTcp7v4Ea1MucCbA3wtq3kjKzDin5PbGRUvR%2BEO%2BI4ZYmyeltJK7G4LdpOEbcE%2Fl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QRKMiGCLvA51WUMBNPeAzI7bIuEljb6xup5oq4vzFh8%2BAoUMM2lPVy8K9Z4piyuy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j%2Fzux8AsL3o901EhfTxUqCuZsaV6Ls%2FSGLcGljl4v%2FZdb2JOdMrFMNvmV8Tqofv1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kDafl2zIy60%2FCFLAITaCaXlYL9pDLq6dsX6rtJV07rvlxl8uKfIHsXhWX8ABjAkQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HjgQF7R3cq%2Fl1hELrqPxmrPCkRO8pcqWvL1sHkbeLk5oXcJKedwVwwY%2FaW7P59KK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zy0KVKvXB%2BUlOvt9UcpKeHoV9BBNOL35DFMSWSBTFrXL4MtEoco8VrYxTlhBRmKu


Lubbock County

BUDGET SUMMARIES REPORT

Report generated: 11/24/2025 12:21
User:             RScott
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     71

ACCOUNT SUMMARY OCTOBER 2025

  FOR 2026 01

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
304      MEDICAL EXAMINER CONSTRUCTION      APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

304 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES      -14,630,000.00 -14,630,000.00            .00            .00            .00 -14,630,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                 -14,730,000.00 -14,730,000.00            .00            .00            .00 -14,730,000.00     .0%

300 CAPITAL PROJECTS                      

30430093 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI     350,000.00     350,000.00            .00            .00            .00     350,000.00     .0
30430093 610000  BUILDINGS           14,380,000.00  14,380,000.00            .00            .00      20,305.90  14,359,694.10     .1

  TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS           14,730,000.00  14,730,000.00            .00            .00      20,305.90  14,709,694.10     .1%

  TOTAL MEDICAL EXAMINER CONSTRU             .00            .00            .00            .00      20,305.90     -20,305.90  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES  -14,730,000.00 -14,730,000.00            .00            .00            .00 -14,730,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   14,730,000.00  14,730,000.00            .00            .00      20,305.90  14,709,694.10

307 CRTC RENOVATIONS #2                   

000 UNDEFINED                             

307 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -15,000.00     -15,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -15,000.00     .0
307 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -205,000.00    -205,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -205,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -220,000.00    -220,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -220,000.00     .0%

300 CAPITAL PROJECTS                      

30730093 610000  BUILDINGS              220,000.00     220,000.00            .00            .00            .00     220,000.00     .0

  TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS              220,000.00     220,000.00            .00            .00            .00     220,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL CRTC RENOVATIONS #2                  .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -220,000.00    -220,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -220,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      220,000.00     220,000.00            .00            .00            .00     220,000.00

308 VENUE CAPITAL PROJECT                 

000 UNDEFINED                             

308 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -10,000.00     -10,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0

163

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=32XmLM0QsHHMymSkNvUy5ogdTDsSVWxDkn7Ra%2FTBBaxGo0%2FCA26u9qxRKRJ42oSg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ykh4BxvSEIj3l0VObzqfoj%2BmEG2CRpw%2BiPAeEU3M3Fj%2BSq0TMq3eLOnDavhtoXnl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CS6v47xw2hsx7p%2BRhs6htPHBbToKtBsEJmIASeTnjw2%2FFQF91GHc5ypvTIaGRpFZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kRjkX6y88f9RPjBtzCuBAyV0Lthujls36Ymay7gpvLDiewrFITKfnQ%2Blxss%2BQXHJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c%2BO320aE3RnlK%2Frnp7A1XmuZXzxGTrX23BXq7vYRNDTcOaDYAjKGPkTzYW9mOI%2BH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XS%2BncAPDK7C2ADonVGOGQ5uwit5%2FdJ0fIOxGxTaHzo%2Bl4kZdoPLGWX%2FhZjcB7f26
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DCTtgOC4ROwbv1NLlQPjdBPIHfRaOpDwZp7vUjTOR2LTlmcVXSJTQQ81eZ6SKj0c
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308      VENUE CAPITAL PROJECT              APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

308 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -240,000.00    -240,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -240,000.00     .0
308 807900  XFER FROM VENUE HOT STV          -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -250,001.00    -250,001.00            .00            .00            .00    -250,001.00     .0%

300 CAPITAL PROJECTS                      

30830093 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI     250,001.00     250,001.00            .00            .00            .00     250,001.00     .0

  TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS              250,001.00     250,001.00            .00            .00            .00     250,001.00     .0%

  TOTAL VENUE CAPITAL PROJECT                .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -250,001.00    -250,001.00            .00            .00            .00    -250,001.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      250,001.00     250,001.00            .00            .00            .00     250,001.00

401 EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFIT               

000 UNDEFINED                             

401 470000  INTEREST INCOME            -117,000.00    -117,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -117,000.00     .0
401 480600  INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT     -50,000.00     -50,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -50,000.00     .0
401 483100  COBRA INSURANCE PREMIUM     -35,000.00     -35,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -35,000.00     .0
401 483200  RETIREE INSURANCE PREMI    -125,000.00    -125,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -125,000.00     .0
401 484010  UMR WELLNESS CREDIT REV     -50,000.00     -50,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -50,000.00     .0
401 484400  STOP LOSS REIMBURSEMENT    -750,000.00    -750,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -750,000.00     .0
401 485100  EMPLOYEE MEDICAL SHARE   -2,102,360.00  -2,102,360.00    -123,973.58    -123,973.58            .00  -1,978,386.42    5.9
401 485200  COUNTY MEDICAL SHARE    -12,410,640.00 -12,410,640.00    -855,189.00    -855,189.00            .00 -11,555,451.00    6.9
401 489900  OTHER REVENUE               -25,000.00     -25,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -25,000.00     .0
401 840300  XFER FROM WORKERS COMP   -2,497,212.00  -2,497,212.00            .00            .00            .00  -2,497,212.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                 -18,162,212.00 -18,162,212.00    -979,162.58    -979,162.58            .00 -17,183,049.42    5.4%

400 BENEFITS                              

40140094 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      40,000.00      40,000.00            .00            .00            .00      40,000.00     .0
40140094 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      725,000.00     725,000.00      48,353.22      48,353.22     566,966.78     109,680.00   84.9
40140094 581300  EMPLOYEE LIFE INSU     500,000.00     500,000.00            .00            .00            .00     500,000.00     .0

164

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IG0XX4DDFgLXrvoA1sSPgqf5WHmsm6XbaxssCJh5JN29FH%2Bhv2KLDn2zwzhpzbDe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NPhZsTKV8OXhgQ8IE3%2FBsM9txhTIFo4sp2OJ0oM4gMmdSun3EEWO9xSxEcFq5LbI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qk7ZzIfqxXr%2BGfbKD99E28YR4hsO1kv9ZqA5%2F5zC4FKkb07yxUjxn2wXpj%2B0SpDx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BicJYgdN84fEmrSCtm1K1O0MwpsM5s%2B%2B1HDgCks6721mbYP6V2t6O2UdIv%2F0Jbzu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=19igtas3sOZ87EHIYKLmdp9IY59mIfeCJuGut%2Bei1L1zXNDiHbg3zRcYFtnZc%2F1Y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BXIqm8lDznqFyy2lKwhbbcaln0eWXnOmvVMok1NlsBXj%2BS%2FhYVag3ENY89cWC0l1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=US2fvZxYvQAuo5vX%2FtZaRQqs0wL1k0%2Buo56H%2FGd7i7H6KJu5cMEWxgNRiJZYP0nH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Af%2FHn3IEiEmD6BAIfJsT7EEEXkZYfheMXKwyQRZNgm6eBL1XBZsomlM1%2F6S4CXK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DWJU%2Fxq9xXX%2BK%2BrD7X0zK3c%2BmBiGY%2BPlnrEJ3qjt5LykiRsxtziqu%2FNB1nzSh5MY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FR7q1U7KUL0ov73J2fcDK9%2Bw%2BQBapCnO%2Bxrcr5%2FBnBQ02%2BRso74mehIOIHuPxsfS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vsqZK43ftZTY6OSKxQBZ6yjfNa7mrSS0ckrygS%2FQLZkk8pwfRlkBF9usNVn8Z1cD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LibTRJy%2FO8ImKLP2c8SOPu%2BYLZJ%2BR16ou5dby8dlNqrnyyDYv3oUdJlHkgekjS1D
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1ZxKNT7FrUVcCoBVuvy0MypDtKTEgiLTAT94xYxxja%2B%2B5%2FQQOepE7l9L%2Bc%2FUGNNt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nub6C44Gyb%2BbuHC1PARVQFiHTREaul6TcowLC9x1YHqUCRYlv654TRcxqPnIp0zp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Htn4tyBGRIMcLllqszBx29n%2FWHv7%2FSjWuxXdRFcJrQYiw5M5D5%2FFdJgFnjpPyOqz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kVt3%2BapUpAIEM03bJKKlA1%2FaF1pY98B%2BODeHNbTUL4MhMJxcLDFNVHKDMor2zRka
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                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

40140094 581510  EMPLOYEE HEALTH BE  13,000,000.00  13,000,000.00     929,098.95     929,098.95  10,621,401.05   1,449,500.00   88.9
40140094 581600  HSA EMPLOYER CONTR   2,497,212.00   2,497,212.00       2,800.00       2,800.00            .00   2,494,412.00     .1
40140094 581700  RETIREE HRA PAYMEN     225,000.00     225,000.00      10,047.23      10,047.23            .00     214,952.77    4.5
40140094 581800  MEDICAL STOP LOSS    1,125,000.00   1,125,000.00     184,779.91     184,779.91     100,220.09     840,000.00   25.3
40140094 594010  UMR WELLNESS OTHER      25,000.00      25,000.00            .00            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0
40140094 604010  UMR WELLNESS CAPIT      25,000.00      25,000.00            .00            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0

  TOTAL BENEFITS                   18,162,212.00  18,162,212.00   1,175,079.31   1,175,079.31  11,288,587.92   5,698,544.77   68.6%

  TOTAL EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFIT              .00            .00     195,916.73     195,916.73  11,288,587.92 -11,484,504.65  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES  -18,162,212.00 -18,162,212.00    -979,162.58    -979,162.58            .00 -17,183,049.42
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   18,162,212.00  18,162,212.00   1,175,079.31   1,175,079.31  11,288,587.92   5,698,544.77

403 WORKERS COMPENSATION                  

000 UNDEFINED                             

403 470000  INTEREST INCOME            -300,000.00    -300,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -300,000.00     .0
403 480600  INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT     -10,000.00     -10,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0
403 485210  COUNTY W/C SHARE         -2,500,000.00  -2,500,000.00    -192,964.40    -192,964.40            .00  -2,307,035.60    7.7
403 489900  OTHER REVENUE                  -500.00        -500.00            .00            .00            .00        -500.00     .0
403 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES       -1,597,212.00  -1,597,212.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,597,212.00     .0
403 940100  XFER TO HEALTH FUND       2,497,212.00   2,497,212.00            .00            .00            .00   2,497,212.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -1,910,500.00  -1,910,500.00    -192,964.40    -192,964.40            .00  -1,717,535.60   10.1%

400 BENEFITS                              

40340094 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER          500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
40340094 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      200,000.00     200,000.00            .00            .00      65,000.00     135,000.00   32.5
40340094 580110  INSURANCE PREMIUM      315,000.00     315,000.00     284,362.00     284,362.00            .00      30,638.00   90.3
40340094 581520  WORKERS COMP CLAIM   1,395,000.00   1,395,000.00      63,450.10      63,450.10     636,549.90     695,000.00   50.2

  TOTAL BENEFITS                    1,910,500.00   1,910,500.00     347,812.10     347,812.10     701,549.90     861,138.00   54.9%

  TOTAL WORKERS COMPENSATION                 .00            .00     154,847.70     154,847.70     701,549.90    -856,397.60  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -4,407,712.00  -4,407,712.00    -192,964.40    -192,964.40            .00  -4,214,747.60
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    4,407,712.00   4,407,712.00     347,812.10     347,812.10     701,549.90   3,358,350.00

                     GRAND TOTAL             .00      10,029.00  13,225,746.60  13,225,746.60  41,959,431.84 -55,175,149.44*******%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Scott, Rhonda **                                          
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cJNWJK20EpiMg5cE74QnLs4aksaxIgBcGE24reWNlnr%2BVyNfaCNcAX4KyK8XCkCc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C8qeRbzp9G8O32M8rXgYkcnSOINiezp2eQXFwuERiNobKbjZTeosjcvbqg4S7%2FLA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0vZvVRPaFA5rxMYpv%2Fnr3YznY4YSUfPxJ01Su671j9rjtHkBOELlcdy47YZmaJlQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qb%2BW%2FSYW1QB7Vs%2FBja%2BJhmu2nbnQyR3l4VYk5i5YkPlAy%2BEWbbYKMEpLDVWdlQnI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CzvOBSpiwRXvEJFGwckdCm5aDb7s%2FTK%2Fs%2FnJekEbCSlJu8uw8F7oxjR0tiDMW3E5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lwlslcwxPFAogqJii2g4zGn1ru%2Fvx1DkicN8av%2Bav4xr3A%2B6yRczc%2BCDCJbjTw29
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ilK1hLkNaiXd%2Fpgw%2BsmO0seUfvIdby5hnG3W%2FZ2xbwxOlxVkarY2LaZqaMt9iwJ1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bhMEpqqEwEmmwjspvcp95MkdvCuPiwiZh%2FEtVoFR7s7UglvtTZRNcWK1%2BS34xsxw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Sk2DhgJPkgCfHQRlUrDn2M3%2BcHQrvNkm36K%2BEl85WDVkhRSHG6X6GWvsDM9KnSw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XRPfutGsn37uYoESMrlLr13ThqQCCNQaWEryp7kroWv%2BcG91EYrC92b3zZzrh4aZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C%2BsHB9XIDW7x9d15fSJWgUDLJKrnOmIyrEDZ79S1dBjov6h10T4%2FuJbb6CwR85xi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4zKxl1nDf4dhkyzqNOhrBppUOTOBBN3wTMU9fe6emvc%2B8HLpouvk0psUIr%2FqGC1G
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nu%2BV%2FoGosL%2FKWCzsFm5Ht1ZDvPy8lBRjvIhA3ToM6BI6qBF%2F8ri2w9WpOVnRgHx0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eCoFO4%2BUBQI7aiPgA3TnHIxGtLak8iHceeM1ABQ0JWOKDBHzyMQZ6wEL%2BrVUSZQd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BbnJyecx%2BzvEJA49K5r6Ct3bm5x0Sw6DrWU9671HEmlUpZdRxiVfc5n0Jc9RoEfV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sVp%2BC6IS7kPwf4wFYUVJ8fDXcHob2sWoNRz2PpAZaTtGdD537B%2B8Wrhk7wgWCRkW
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GROUP SUMMARY OCTOBER 2025

  FOR 2026 01

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE    PCT
APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

011 GENERAL FUND

000 UNDEFINED -147,743,969.00-147,743,969.00 -550,711.31 -550,711.31 .00-147,193,257.69 .4%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT 759,484.00 759,484.00 50,913.44 50,913.44 3,650.00 704,920.56    7.2%
002 COUNTY JUDGE 414,474.00 414,474.00 27,944.62 27,944.62 1,000.00 385,529.38    7.0%
003 COUNTY CLERK 1,507,645.00   1,507,645.00 83,775.01 83,775.01 15,700.00   1,408,169.99    6.6%
005 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SER 12,272,077.00  12,272,077.00 270,462.76 270,462.76   1,836,801.33  10,164,812.91   17.2%
007 NON DEPARTMENTAL 7,571,813.00   7,571,813.00   1,205,922.81   1,205,922.81   2,501,658.07   3,864,232.12   49.0%
009 TREASURER 446,928.00 446,928.00 28,989.19 28,989.19 6,221.67 411,717.14    7.9%
010 TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR 3,201,392.00   3,201,392.00 177,829.66 177,829.66 20,780.00   3,002,782.34    6.2%
011 PURCHASING 528,319.00 528,319.00 31,463.73 31,463.73 24,842.72 472,012.55   10.7%
012 AUDITOR 1,940,190.00   1,940,190.00 119,985.22 119,985.22 6,500.00   1,813,704.78    6.5%
013 HUMAN RESOURCES 1,084,968.00   1,084,968.00 64,778.22 64,778.22 70,739.36 949,450.42   12.5%
014 COURTS 5,905,221.00   5,905,221.00 389,719.42 389,719.42 35,736.89   5,479,764.69    7.2%
015 APPELLATE COURTS 31,011.00 31,011.00 2,160.68 2,160.68 .00 28,850.32    7.0%
023 DISTRICT CLERK 2,126,385.00   2,126,385.00 134,037.99 134,037.99 45,625.00   1,946,722.01    8.4%
030 JUDICIAL COMPLIANCE 445,886.00 445,886.00 28,967.82 28,967.82 .00 416,918.18    6.5%
031 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 1 353,413.00 353,413.00 24,238.71 24,238.71 2,535.60 326,638.69    7.6%
032 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 2 396,454.00 396,454.00 26,875.95 26,875.95 .00 369,578.05    6.8%
033 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 3 415,072.00 415,072.00 26,007.46 26,007.46 800.00 388,264.54    6.5%
034 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 4 429,636.00 429,636.00 27,796.69 27,796.69 3,500.00 398,339.31    7.3%
038 CENTRAL JURY 329,634.00 329,634.00 6,021.41 6,021.41 4,000.00 319,612.59    3.0%
039 JUDICIAL 10,898,621.00  10,898,621.00   3,343,799.82   3,343,799.82   4,790,913.11   2,763,908.07   74.6%
040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY 10,326,878.00  10,326,878.00 648,133.12 648,133.12 290,172.86   9,388,572.02    9.1%
041 CONSTABLE PCT 1 257,017.00 257,017.00 17,771.14 17,771.14 8,400.00 230,845.86   10.2%
042 CONSTABLE PCT 2 116,653.00 116,653.00 6,682.40 6,682.40 .00 109,970.60    5.7%
043 CONSTABLE PCT 3 221,759.00 221,759.00 12,055.79 12,055.79 6,001.50 203,701.71    8.1%
044 CONSTABLE PCT 4 105,965.00 105,965.00 6,247.10 6,247.10 4,360.00 95,357.90   10.0%
045 MEDICAL EXAMINER 3,095,022.00   3,095,022.00 66,207.46 66,207.46   1,927,208.21   1,101,606.33   64.4%
046 SHERIFF 22,512,991.00  22,512,991.00   1,245,145.44   1,245,145.44   3,211,907.54  18,055,938.02   19.8%
047 DETENTION CENTER 41,379,790.00  41,379,790.00   2,397,336.28   2,397,336.28   5,536,662.65  33,445,791.07   19.2%
048 INMATE TRANSPORTATION 1,445,997.00   1,445,997.00 376.06 376.06 992,363.08 453,257.86   68.7%
049 PUBLIC SAFETY 2,238,097.00   2,238,097.00   1,623,697.70   1,623,697.70 351,530.83 262,868.47   88.3%
057 COMM SUPERVISION & CORRECT 12,600.00 12,600.00 .00 .00 .00 12,600.00 .0%
061 FACILITY MAINTENANCE 10,175,837.00  10,175,837.00 331,361.49 331,361.49   2,450,750.50   7,393,725.01   27.3%
064 AUTO THEFT TASK FORCE 3,150.00 3,150.00 .00 .00 .00 3,150.00 .0%
068 GENERAL ASSISTANCE 587,594.00 587,594.00 22,385.49 22,385.49 2,020.00 563,188.51    4.2%
070 VETERAN'S AFFAIRS 81,460.00 81,460.00 5,292.32 5,292.32 .00 76,167.68    6.5%
072 TEXAS AgriLIFE EXT 412,246.00 412,246.00 21,910.39 21,910.39 11,980.00 378,355.61    8.2%
077 ELECTIONS 2,572,177.00   2,572,177.00 71,831.25 71,831.25 865,543.40   1,634,802.35   36.4%
089 LIBRARY SERVICES 246,751.00 246,751.00 .00 .00 205,000.00 41,751.00   83.1%
090 PUBLIC WORKS 893,362.00 893,362.00 20,344.39 20,344.39 9,000.00 864,017.61    3.3%

TOTAL REVENUES -162,129,016.00-162,129,016.00    -550,711.31 -550,711.31 .00-161,578,304.69
TOTAL EXPENSES  162,129,016.00 162,129,016.00  12,568,468.43  12,568,468.43  25,243,904.32 124,316,643.25
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE    PCT
020 CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRIDGE APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

020 CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRIDGE

000 UNDEFINED -13,004,354.00 -13,004,354.00 -310,245.67 -310,245.67 .00 -12,694,108.33    2.4%
190 CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRID 13,004,354.00  13,004,354.00 414,751.80 414,751.80   2,406,185.97  10,183,416.23   21.7%

TOTAL REVENUES  -13,004,354.00 -13,004,354.00 -310,245.67 -310,245.67 .00 -12,694,108.33
TOTAL EXPENSES   13,004,354.00  13,004,354.00 414,751.80 414,751.80   2,406,185.97  10,183,416.23

031 PRECINCT 1 PARK

000 UNDEFINED -95,185.00 -95,185.00 -1,555.41 -1,555.41 .00 -93,629.59    1.6%
191 PRECINCT 1 PARK 95,185.00 95,185.00 4,015.94 4,015.94 11,790.00 79,379.06   16.6%

TOTAL REVENUES -280,089.00 -280,089.00 -1,555.41 -1,555.41 .00    -278,533.59
TOTAL EXPENSES 280,089.00 280,089.00 4,015.94 4,015.94 11,790.00 264,283.06

032 SLATON/ROOSEVELT PARK

000 UNDEFINED -169,682.00 -169,682.00 -1,332.84 -1,332.84 .00    -168,349.16 .8%
192 PRECINCT 2 PARK 169,682.00 169,682.00 35.00 35.00 21,865.00 147,782.00   12.9%

TOTAL REVENUES -169,682.00 -169,682.00 -1,332.84 -1,332.84 .00    -168,349.16
TOTAL EXPENSES 169,682.00 169,682.00 35.00 35.00 21,865.00 147,782.00

033 IDALOU/NEW DEAL PARK

000 UNDEFINED -109,172.00 -109,172.00 -806.68 -806.68 .00    -108,365.32 .7%
193 PRECINCT 3 PARK 109,172.00 109,172.00 3,228.61 3,228.61 13,855.00 92,088.39   15.6%

TOTAL REVENUES -185,858.00 -185,858.00 -806.68 -806.68 .00    -185,051.32
TOTAL EXPENSES 185,858.00 185,858.00 3,228.61 3,228.61 13,855.00 168,774.39

034 SHALLOWATER PARK

000 UNDEFINED -92,484.00 -92,484.00 -1,864.87 -1,864.87 .00 -90,619.13    2.0%
194 PRECINCT 4 PARK 92,484.00 92,484.00 1,183.73 1,183.73 15,615.00 75,685.27   18.2%

TOTAL REVENUES -208,682.00 -208,682.00 -1,864.87 -1,864.87 .00    -206,817.13
TOTAL EXPENSES 208,682.00 208,682.00 1,183.73 1,183.73 15,615.00 191,883.27

041 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
041      PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT              APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                      -3,374,452.00  -3,374,452.00      -4,448.84      -4,448.84            .00  -3,370,003.16     .1%
061 FACILITY MAINTENANCE            3,374,452.00   3,374,452.00            .00            .00     246,167.40   3,128,284.60    7.3%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -3,374,452.00  -3,374,452.00      -4,448.84      -4,448.84            .00  -3,370,003.16
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    3,374,452.00   3,374,452.00            .00            .00     246,167.40   3,128,284.60

043 LCETRZ NO1 TAX INCREMENT FUND         

000 UNDEFINED                      -1,151,463.00  -1,151,463.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,151,463.00     .0%
090 PUBLIC WORKS                    1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00            .00            .00            .00   1,151,463.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,151,463.00  -1,151,463.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,151,463.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00            .00            .00            .00   1,151,463.00

046 TJJD (P) JJAEP GRANT                  

000 UNDEFINED                         -30,000.00     -30,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -30,000.00     .0%
051 JUVENILE PROBATION                 30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -30,000.00     -30,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -30,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00

048 TJJD DSA RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS         

000 UNDEFINED                                .00    -355,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -355,000.00     .0%
051 JUVENILE PROBATION                       .00     355,000.00      10,509.54      10,509.54            .00     344,490.46    3.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00    -355,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -355,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES             .00     355,000.00      10,509.54      10,509.54            .00     344,490.46

050 JUVENILE CASE MANAGER                 

000 UNDEFINED                        -117,030.00    -117,030.00            .00            .00            .00    -117,030.00     .0%
051 JUVENILE PROBATION                117,030.00     117,030.00       5,636.96       5,636.96            .00     111,393.04    4.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -117,030.00    -117,030.00            .00            .00            .00    -117,030.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      117,030.00     117,030.00       5,636.96       5,636.96            .00     111,393.04

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE    PCT
051 JUVENILE PROBATION APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED -2,927,163.00  -2,927,163.00 .00 .00 .00  -2,927,163.00 .0%
051 JUVENILE PROBATION 2,927,163.00   2,927,163.00 150,931.24 150,931.24 290,497.00   2,485,734.76   15.1%

TOTAL REVENUES   -8,620,009.00  -8,620,009.00 .00 .00 .00  -8,620,009.00
TOTAL EXPENSES    8,620,009.00   8,620,009.00 150,931.24 150,931.24 290,497.00   8,178,580.76

054 TJJD (A) JUV PROB COMM GRANT

000 UNDEFINED -3,330,404.00  -3,330,404.00 .00 .00 .00  -3,330,404.00 .0%
051 JUVENILE PROBATION 3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00 166,096.11 166,096.11 417,156.10   2,747,151.79   17.5%

TOTAL REVENUES   -3,330,404.00  -3,330,404.00 .00 .00 .00  -3,330,404.00
TOTAL EXPENSES    3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00 166,096.11 166,096.11 417,156.10   2,747,151.79

055 JUVENILE DETENTION

000 UNDEFINED -6,094,933.00  -6,094,933.00 -121,040.00 -121,040.00 .00  -5,973,893.00    2.0%
051 JUVENILE PROBATION 6,094,933.00   6,094,933.00 376,902.33 376,902.33 107,667.53   5,610,363.14    8.0%

TOTAL REVENUES   -6,094,933.00  -6,094,933.00 -121,040.00 -121,040.00 .00  -5,973,893.00
TOTAL EXPENSES    6,094,933.00   6,094,933.00 376,902.33 376,902.33 107,667.53   5,610,363.14

057 JUVENILE FOOD SERVICE

000 UNDEFINED -545,227.00 -545,227.00 -15,625.53 -15,625.53 .00    -529,601.47    2.9%
051 JUVENILE PROBATION 545,227.00 545,227.00 36,792.69 36,792.69 301,568.40 206,865.91   62.1%

TOTAL REVENUES -545,227.00 -545,227.00 -15,625.53 -15,625.53 .00    -529,601.47
TOTAL EXPENSES 545,227.00 545,227.00 36,792.69 36,792.69 301,568.40 206,865.91

067 CJD DWI COURT GRANT

000 UNDEFINED -51,102.00 -51,102.00 .00 .00 .00 -51,102.00 .0%
014 COURTS 51,102.00 51,102.00 .00 .00 .00 51,102.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES -51,102.00 -51,102.00 .00 .00 .00 -51,102.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 51,102.00 51,102.00 .00 .00 .00 51,102.00

070 ON LINE ACCESS
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070 ON LINE ACCESS APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED -10,000.00 -10,000.00 .00 .00 .00 -10,000.00 .0%
014 COURTS 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 .00 .00 10,000.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES -10,000.00 -10,000.00 .00 .00 .00 -10,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 .00 .00 10,000.00

072 CJD DRUG COURT GRANT

000 UNDEFINED -51,102.00 -51,102.00 .00 .00 .00 -51,102.00 .0%
014 COURTS 51,102.00 51,102.00 .00 .00 .00 51,102.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES -51,102.00 -51,102.00 .00 .00 .00 -51,102.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 51,102.00 51,102.00 .00 .00 .00 51,102.00

074 COUNTY DRUG COURT COURT COST

000 UNDEFINED -36,300.00 -36,300.00 -2,528.57 -2,528.57 .00 -33,771.43    7.0%
014 COURTS 36,300.00 36,300.00 .00 .00 .00 36,300.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES -36,300.00 -36,300.00 -2,528.57 -2,528.57 .00 -33,771.43
TOTAL EXPENSES 36,300.00 36,300.00 .00 .00 .00 36,300.00

075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION

000 UNDEFINED -634,217.00 -634,217.00 -33,491.86 -33,491.86 .00    -600,725.14    5.3%
075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION 634,217.00 634,217.00 24,532.59 24,532.59 5,538.00 604,146.41    4.7%

TOTAL REVENUES -634,217.00 -634,217.00 -33,491.86 -33,491.86 .00    -600,725.14
TOTAL EXPENSES 634,217.00 634,217.00 24,532.59 24,532.59 5,538.00 604,146.41

076 USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT

000 UNDEFINED -420,000.00 -420,000.00 .00 .00 .00    -420,000.00 .0%
076 USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT 420,000.00 420,000.00 12,929.90 12,929.90 500.00 406,570.10    3.2%

TOTAL REVENUES -420,000.00 -420,000.00 .00 .00 .00    -420,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 420,000.00 420,000.00 12,929.90 12,929.90 500.00 406,570.10

077 DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
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077      DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE          APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                        -136,593.00    -136,593.00      -2,112.32      -2,112.32            .00    -134,480.68    1.5%
075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION                136,593.00     136,593.00      10,209.03      10,209.03         604.00     125,779.97    7.9%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -136,593.00    -136,593.00      -2,112.32      -2,112.32            .00    -134,480.68
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      136,593.00     136,593.00      10,209.03      10,209.03         604.00     125,779.97

079 VENUE HOT & STVR TAX                  

000 UNDEFINED                      -3,090,171.00  -3,090,171.00     -53,932.24     -53,932.24            .00  -3,036,238.76    1.7%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT            3,090,171.00   3,090,171.00            .00            .00            .00   3,090,171.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -3,698,875.00  -3,698,875.00     -53,932.24     -53,932.24            .00  -3,644,942.76
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    3,698,875.00   3,698,875.00            .00            .00            .00   3,698,875.00

081 LAW LIBRARY                           

000 UNDEFINED                        -212,265.00    -212,265.00     -14,896.82     -14,896.82            .00    -197,368.18    7.0%
081 LAW LIBRARY                       212,265.00     212,265.00      58,800.08      58,800.08      63,507.79      89,957.13   57.6%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -212,265.00    -212,265.00     -14,896.82     -14,896.82            .00    -197,368.18
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      212,265.00     212,265.00      58,800.08      58,800.08      63,507.79      89,957.13

083 ELECTION SERVICES                     

000 UNDEFINED                      -1,051,274.00  -1,051,274.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,051,274.00     .0%
077 ELECTIONS                       1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00            .00            .00     553,000.00     498,274.00   52.6%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,051,274.00  -1,051,274.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,051,274.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00            .00            .00     553,000.00     498,274.00

085 ELECTION ADMINISTRATION               

000 UNDEFINED                         -64,390.00     -64,390.00            .00            .00            .00     -64,390.00     .0%
077 ELECTIONS                          64,390.00      70,890.00      20,690.00      20,690.00      23,500.00      26,700.00   62.3%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -64,390.00     -64,390.00            .00            .00            .00     -64,390.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       64,390.00      70,890.00      20,690.00      20,690.00      23,500.00      26,700.00

086 ELECTION EQUIPMENT                    
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086      ELECTION EQUIPMENT                 APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                        -356,486.00    -356,486.00            .00            .00            .00    -356,486.00     .0%
077 ELECTIONS                         356,486.00     360,015.00     106,500.00     106,500.00      72,047.25     181,467.75   49.6%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -356,486.00    -356,486.00            .00            .00            .00    -356,486.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      356,486.00     360,015.00     106,500.00     106,500.00      72,047.25     181,467.75

088 SETTLEMENTS FUND                      

000 UNDEFINED                        -120,000.00    -120,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -120,000.00     .0%
002 COUNTY JUDGE                      120,000.00     120,000.00            .00            .00            .00     120,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -120,000.00    -120,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -120,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      120,000.00     120,000.00            .00            .00            .00     120,000.00

090 DIST CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES        

000 UNDEFINED                        -104,500.00    -104,500.00     -10,483.65     -10,483.65            .00     -94,016.35   10.0%
023 DISTRICT CLERK                    104,500.00     104,500.00       1,088.74       1,088.74      10,600.00      92,811.26   11.2%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -104,500.00    -104,500.00     -10,483.65     -10,483.65            .00     -94,016.35
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      104,500.00     104,500.00       1,088.74       1,088.74      10,600.00      92,811.26

091 CTY CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES         

000 UNDEFINED                        -763,457.00    -763,457.00     -43,026.94     -43,026.94            .00    -720,430.06    5.6%
003 COUNTY CLERK                      763,457.00     763,457.00            .00            .00            .00     763,457.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -763,457.00    -763,457.00     -43,026.94     -43,026.94            .00    -720,430.06
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      763,457.00     763,457.00            .00            .00            .00     763,457.00

092 CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRES             

000 UNDEFINED                         -94,890.00     -94,890.00         -95.12         -95.12            .00     -94,794.88     .1%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT               94,890.00      94,890.00       5,945.75       5,945.75            .00      88,944.25    6.3%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -94,890.00     -94,890.00         -95.12         -95.12            .00     -94,794.88
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       94,890.00      94,890.00       5,945.75       5,945.75            .00      88,944.25

093 COURTHOUSE SECURITY                   
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093 COURTHOUSE SECURITY APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED -148,150.00 -148,150.00 -11,353.98 -11,353.98 .00    -136,796.02    7.7%
046 SHERIFF 148,150.00 148,150.00 5,696.85 5,696.85 14,308.08 128,145.07   13.5%

TOTAL REVENUES -148,150.00 -148,150.00 -11,353.98 -11,353.98 .00    -136,796.02
TOTAL EXPENSES 148,150.00 148,150.00 5,696.85 5,696.85 14,308.08 128,145.07

094 COURT RECORD PRESERVATION

000 UNDEFINED -35,500.00 -35,500.00 .00 .00 .00 -35,500.00 .0%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT 35,500.00 35,500.00 .00 .00 500.00 35,000.00    1.4%

TOTAL REVENUES -35,500.00 -35,500.00 .00 .00 .00 -35,500.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 35,500.00 35,500.00 .00 .00 500.00 35,000.00

095 LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENT & DIVERS

000 UNDEFINED -33,991.00 -33,991.00 -1,672.77 -1,672.77 .00 -32,318.23    4.9%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT 33,991.00 33,991.00 1,501.08 1,501.08 .00 32,489.92    4.4%

TOTAL REVENUES -33,991.00 -33,991.00 -1,672.77 -1,672.77 .00 -32,318.23
TOTAL EXPENSES 33,991.00 33,991.00 1,501.08 1,501.08 .00 32,489.92

096 HISTORICAL COMMISSION

000 UNDEFINED -6,268.00 -6,268.00 .00 .00 .00 -6,268.00     .0%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT 6,268.00 6,268.00 -2,600.00 -2,600.00 .00 8,868.00  -41.5%

TOTAL REVENUES -6,268.00 -6,268.00 .00 .00 .00 -6,268.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 6,268.00 6,268.00 -2,600.00 -2,600.00 .00 8,868.00

097 CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION

000 UNDEFINED -1,000.00 -1,000.00 -15.57 -15.57 .00 -984.43    1.6%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT 1,000.00 1,000.00 300.00 300.00 .00 700.00   30.0%

TOTAL REVENUES -1,000.00 -1,000.00 -15.57 -15.57 .00 -984.43
TOTAL EXPENSES 1,000.00 1,000.00 300.00 300.00 .00 700.00

099 CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY
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099      CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY          APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                          -7,000.00      -7,000.00        -469.78        -469.78            .00      -6,530.22    6.7%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                7,000.00       7,000.00            .00            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       -7,000.00      -7,000.00        -469.78        -469.78            .00      -6,530.22
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        7,000.00       7,000.00            .00            .00            .00       7,000.00

102 DIST COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY         

000 UNDEFINED                            -150.00        -150.00          10.00          10.00            .00        -160.00   -6.7%
023 DISTRICT CLERK                        150.00         150.00            .00            .00            .00         150.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES         -150.00        -150.00          10.00          10.00            .00        -160.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES          150.00         150.00            .00            .00            .00         150.00

103 COUNTY CLERK RECORDS ARCHIVES         

000 UNDEFINED                      -1,480,000.00  -1,480,000.00     -37,720.00     -37,720.00            .00  -1,442,280.00    2.5%
003 COUNTY CLERK                    1,480,000.00   1,480,000.00            .00            .00            .00   1,480,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,480,000.00  -1,480,000.00     -37,720.00     -37,720.00            .00  -1,442,280.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,480,000.00   1,480,000.00            .00            .00            .00   1,480,000.00

105 COMMUNITY/ECONOMIC DEV PRG            

000 UNDEFINED                        -181,450.00    -181,450.00            .00            .00            .00    -181,450.00     .0%
002 COUNTY JUDGE                      181,450.00     181,450.00            .00            .00       2,000.00     179,450.00    1.1%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -181,450.00    -181,450.00            .00            .00            .00    -181,450.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      181,450.00     181,450.00            .00            .00       2,000.00     179,450.00

106 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT              

000 UNDEFINED                      -7,548,359.00  -7,548,359.00            .00            .00            .00  -7,548,359.00     .0%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT            7,548,359.00   7,548,359.00            .00            .00            .00   7,548,359.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -7,548,359.00  -7,548,359.00            .00            .00            .00  -7,548,359.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    7,548,359.00   7,548,359.00            .00            .00            .00   7,548,359.00

108 JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          
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108      JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY       APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                         -28,801.00     -28,801.00        -296.21        -296.21            .00     -28,504.79    1.0%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT               28,801.00      28,801.00            .00            .00         600.00      28,201.00    2.1%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -28,801.00     -28,801.00        -296.21        -296.21            .00     -28,504.79
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       28,801.00      28,801.00            .00            .00         600.00      28,201.00

109 JP2 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

000 UNDEFINED                         -17,720.00     -17,720.00        -258.07        -258.07            .00     -17,461.93    1.5%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT               17,720.00      17,720.00            .00            .00            .00      17,720.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -17,720.00     -17,720.00        -258.07        -258.07            .00     -17,461.93
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       17,720.00      17,720.00            .00            .00            .00      17,720.00

110 JP3 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

000 UNDEFINED                          -3,000.00      -3,000.00        -295.09        -295.09            .00      -2,704.91    9.8%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       -3,000.00      -3,000.00        -295.09        -295.09            .00      -2,704.91
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00

111 JP4 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

000 UNDEFINED                         -17,775.00     -17,775.00        -545.66        -545.66            .00     -17,229.34    3.1%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT               17,775.00      17,775.00         346.76         346.76            .00      17,428.24    2.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -17,775.00     -17,775.00        -545.66        -545.66            .00     -17,229.34
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       17,775.00      17,775.00         346.76         346.76            .00      17,428.24

112 COURT FACILITY FEE                    

000 UNDEFINED                         -85,000.00     -85,000.00      -8,492.51      -8,492.51            .00     -76,507.49   10.0%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT               85,000.00      85,000.00            .00            .00            .00      85,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -85,000.00     -85,000.00      -8,492.51      -8,492.51            .00     -76,507.49
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       85,000.00      85,000.00            .00            .00            .00      85,000.00

114 JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUPPORT          
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114      JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUPPORT       APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                          -3,300.00      -3,300.00        -390.00        -390.00            .00      -2,910.00   11.8%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                3,300.00       3,300.00            .00            .00            .00       3,300.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       -3,300.00      -3,300.00        -390.00        -390.00            .00      -2,910.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        3,300.00       3,300.00            .00            .00            .00       3,300.00

115 LANGUAGE ACCESS                       

000 UNDEFINED                         -54,000.00     -54,000.00      -4,132.90      -4,132.90            .00     -49,867.10    7.7%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT               54,000.00      54,000.00            .00            .00            .00      54,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -54,000.00     -54,000.00      -4,132.90      -4,132.90            .00     -49,867.10
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       54,000.00      54,000.00            .00            .00            .00      54,000.00

122 SHERIFF CONTRABAND                    

000 UNDEFINED                        -208,000.00    -208,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -208,000.00     .0%
046 SHERIFF                           208,000.00     208,000.00            .00            .00            .00     208,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -208,000.00    -208,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -208,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      208,000.00     208,000.00            .00            .00            .00     208,000.00

124 INMATE SUPPLY                         

000 UNDEFINED                      -1,412,500.00  -1,412,500.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,412,500.00     .0%
047 DETENTION CENTER                1,412,500.00   1,412,500.00            .00            .00            .00   1,412,500.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,412,500.00  -1,412,500.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,412,500.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,412,500.00   1,412,500.00            .00            .00            .00   1,412,500.00

126 VINE GRANT                            

000 UNDEFINED                                .00     -30,640.00            .00            .00            .00     -30,640.00     .0%
046 SHERIFF                                  .00      30,640.00            .00            .00            .00      30,640.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00     -30,640.00            .00            .00            .00     -30,640.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES             .00      30,640.00            .00            .00            .00      30,640.00

128 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT               
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128      HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                        -150,445.00    -150,445.00            .00            .00            .00    -150,445.00     .0%
046 SHERIFF                           150,445.00     150,445.00            .00            .00            .00     150,445.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -150,445.00    -150,445.00            .00            .00            .00    -150,445.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      150,445.00     150,445.00            .00            .00            .00     150,445.00

142 LEOSE SHERIFF                         

000 UNDEFINED                         -70,000.00     -70,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -70,000.00     .0%
046 SHERIFF                            70,000.00      70,000.00         315.00         315.00            .00      69,685.00     .5%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -70,000.00     -70,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -70,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       70,000.00      70,000.00         315.00         315.00            .00      69,685.00

145 SHERIFF COMMISSARY SALARY             

000 UNDEFINED                      -1,081,369.00  -1,081,369.00     -41,105.15     -41,105.15            .00  -1,040,263.85    3.8%
047 DETENTION CENTER                1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00      71,792.28      71,792.28            .00   1,009,576.72    6.6%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,081,369.00  -1,081,369.00     -41,105.15     -41,105.15            .00  -1,040,263.85
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00      71,792.28      71,792.28            .00   1,009,576.72

148 STATE HOMELAND GRANTS                 

000 UNDEFINED                         -98,857.00     -98,857.00            .00            .00            .00     -98,857.00     .0%
046 SHERIFF                            98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00            .00      98,857.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -98,857.00     -98,857.00            .00            .00            .00     -98,857.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00            .00      98,857.00

150 TAG GRANT                             

000 UNDEFINED                      -2,478,873.00  -2,478,873.00            .00            .00            .00  -2,478,873.00     .0%
046 SHERIFF                         2,478,873.00   2,478,873.00      22,783.91      22,783.91            .00   2,456,089.09     .9%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -2,478,873.00  -2,478,873.00            .00            .00            .00  -2,478,873.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    2,478,873.00   2,478,873.00      22,783.91      22,783.91            .00   2,456,089.09

161 CDA BUSINESS CRIMES                   
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161      CDA BUSINESS CRIMES                APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                        -100,000.00    -100,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -100,000.00     .0%
040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                 100,000.00     100,000.00            .00            .00            .00     100,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -100,000.00    -100,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -100,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      100,000.00     100,000.00            .00            .00            .00     100,000.00

163 CDA CONTRABAND                        

000 UNDEFINED                         -93,000.00     -93,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -93,000.00     .0%
040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                  93,000.00      93,000.00            .00            .00            .00      93,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -93,000.00     -93,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -93,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       93,000.00      93,000.00            .00            .00            .00      93,000.00

164 CDA SPATTF GRANT                      

000 UNDEFINED                      -1,723,524.00  -1,723,524.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,723,524.00     .0%
040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY               1,723,524.00   1,723,524.00      67,885.49      67,885.49      41,331.28   1,614,307.23    6.3%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,723,524.00  -1,723,524.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,723,524.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,723,524.00   1,723,524.00      67,885.49      67,885.49      41,331.28   1,614,307.23

165 CDA SPATTF CC GRANT                   

000 UNDEFINED                        -245,395.00    -245,395.00      -5,100.00      -5,100.00            .00    -240,295.00    2.1%
040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                 245,395.00     245,395.00            .00            .00            .00     245,395.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -245,395.00    -245,395.00      -5,100.00      -5,100.00            .00    -240,295.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      245,395.00     245,395.00            .00            .00            .00     245,395.00

166 CDA JAG GRANT                         

000 UNDEFINED                         -94,041.00     -94,041.00            .00            .00            .00     -94,041.00     .0%
040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                  94,041.00      94,041.00            .00            .00            .00      94,041.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -94,041.00     -94,041.00            .00            .00            .00     -94,041.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       94,041.00      94,041.00            .00            .00            .00      94,041.00

168 CDA Border Prosecution Unit           

179



Lubbock County

BUDGET SUMMARIES REPORT

Report generated: 11/24/2025 12:23
User:             RScott
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     14

GROUP SUMMARY OCTOBER 2025

  FOR 2026 01

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
168      CDA Border Prosecution Unit        APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                        -321,222.00    -321,222.00            .00            .00            .00    -321,222.00     .0%
040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                 321,222.00     321,222.00      11,542.61      11,542.61      84,280.00     225,399.39   29.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -321,222.00    -321,222.00            .00            .00            .00    -321,222.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      321,222.00     321,222.00      11,542.61      11,542.61      84,280.00     225,399.39

171 CDA VOCA VICTIM ADV PROJECT           

000 UNDEFINED                        -161,478.00    -161,478.00            .00            .00            .00    -161,478.00     .0%
040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                 161,478.00     161,478.00       9,764.97       9,764.97            .00     151,713.03    6.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -161,478.00    -161,478.00            .00            .00            .00    -161,478.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      161,478.00     161,478.00       9,764.97       9,764.97            .00     151,713.03

202 UNLIMITED TAX ROAD BONDS              

000 UNDEFINED                      -8,123,113.00  -8,123,113.00      -9,848.72      -9,848.72            .00  -8,113,264.28     .1%
200 DEBT SERVICE                    8,123,113.00   8,123,113.00         400.00         400.00         400.00   8,122,313.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -8,123,113.00  -8,123,113.00      -9,848.72      -9,848.72            .00  -8,113,264.28
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    8,123,113.00   8,123,113.00         400.00         400.00         400.00   8,122,313.00

203 GEN OB REFUNDING BOND SRS 2021        

000 UNDEFINED                        -914,550.00    -914,550.00            .00            .00            .00    -914,550.00     .0%
200 DEBT SERVICE                      914,550.00     914,550.00            .00            .00            .00     914,550.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -914,550.00    -914,550.00            .00            .00            .00    -914,550.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      914,550.00     914,550.00            .00            .00            .00     914,550.00

204 GOB SERIES 2024 (ME)                  

000 UNDEFINED                      -2,559,025.00  -2,559,025.00      -4,110.17      -4,110.17            .00  -2,554,914.83     .2%
200 DEBT SERVICE                    2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00            .00            .00            .00   2,559,025.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -2,559,025.00  -2,559,025.00      -4,110.17      -4,110.17            .00  -2,554,914.83
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00            .00            .00            .00   2,559,025.00

208 SPECIAL TAX REVENUE BONDS 2020        
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208 SPECIAL TAX REVENUE BONDS 2020 APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED -608,705.00 -608,705.00 .00 .00 .00    -608,705.00 .0%
200 DEBT SERVICE 608,705.00 608,705.00 .00 .00 .00 608,705.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES -648,705.00 -648,705.00 .00 .00 .00    -648,705.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 648,705.00 648,705.00 .00 .00 .00 648,705.00

301 MPO ROAD CONSTRUCTION

000 UNDEFINED -138,989.00 -138,989.00 .00 .00 .00    -138,989.00 .0%
300 CAPITAL PROJECTS 138,989.00 138,989.00 .00 .00 .00 138,989.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES -138,989.00 -138,989.00 .00 .00 .00    -138,989.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 138,989.00 138,989.00 .00 .00 .00 138,989.00

302 TAX ROAD BOND CONTRUCTION

000 UNDEFINED -47,652,857.00 -47,652,857.00 .00 .00 .00 -47,652,857.00 .0%
300 CAPITAL PROJECTS 47,652,857.00  47,652,857.00 .00 .00 .00  47,652,857.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES  -47,652,857.00 -47,652,857.00 .00 .00 .00 -47,652,857.00
TOTAL EXPENSES   47,652,857.00  47,652,857.00 .00 .00 .00  47,652,857.00

304 MEDICAL EXAMINER CONSTRUCTION

000 UNDEFINED -14,730,000.00 -14,730,000.00 .00 .00 .00 -14,730,000.00 .0%
300 CAPITAL PROJECTS 14,730,000.00  14,730,000.00 .00 .00 20,305.90  14,709,694.10 .1%

TOTAL REVENUES  -14,730,000.00 -14,730,000.00 .00 .00 .00 -14,730,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES   14,730,000.00  14,730,000.00 .00 .00 20,305.90  14,709,694.10

307 CRTC RENOVATIONS #2

000 UNDEFINED -220,000.00 -220,000.00 .00 .00 .00    -220,000.00 .0%
300 CAPITAL PROJECTS 220,000.00 220,000.00 .00 .00 .00 220,000.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES -220,000.00 -220,000.00 .00 .00 .00    -220,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 220,000.00 220,000.00 .00 .00 .00 220,000.00

308 VENUE CAPITAL PROJECT
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308 VENUE CAPITAL PROJECT APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED -250,001.00 -250,001.00 .00 .00 .00    -250,001.00 .0%
300 CAPITAL PROJECTS 250,001.00 250,001.00 .00 .00 .00 250,001.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES -250,001.00 -250,001.00 .00 .00 .00    -250,001.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 250,001.00 250,001.00 .00 .00 .00 250,001.00

401 EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFIT

000 UNDEFINED -18,162,212.00 -18,162,212.00 -979,162.58 -979,162.58 .00 -17,183,049.42    5.4%
400 BENEFITS 18,162,212.00  18,162,212.00   1,175,079.31   1,175,079.31  11,288,587.92   5,698,544.77   68.6%

TOTAL REVENUES  -18,162,212.00 -18,162,212.00    -979,162.58 -979,162.58 .00 -17,183,049.42
TOTAL EXPENSES   18,162,212.00  18,162,212.00   1,175,079.31   1,175,079.31  11,288,587.92   5,698,544.77

403 WORKERS COMPENSATION

000 UNDEFINED -1,910,500.00  -1,910,500.00 -192,964.40 -192,964.40 .00  -1,717,535.60   10.1%
400 BENEFITS 1,910,500.00   1,910,500.00 347,812.10 347,812.10 701,549.90 861,138.00   54.9%

TOTAL REVENUES   -4,407,712.00  -4,407,712.00 -192,964.40 -192,964.40 .00  -4,214,747.60
TOTAL EXPENSES    4,407,712.00   4,407,712.00 347,812.10 347,812.10 701,549.90   3,358,350.00

GRAND TOTAL .00      10,029.00  13,225,746.60  13,225,746.60  41,959,431.84 -55,175,149.44*******%

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Scott, Rhonda **
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APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

011 GENERAL FUND .00 .00  12,017,757.12  12,017,757.12  25,243,904.32 -37,261,661.44  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES -162,129,016.00-162,129,016.00    -550,711.31 -550,711.31 .00-161,578,304.69
TOTAL EXPENSES  162,129,016.00 162,129,016.00  12,568,468.43  12,568,468.43  25,243,904.32 124,316,643.25

020 CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRID .00            .00 104,506.13 104,506.13   2,406,185.97  -2,510,692.10  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES  -13,004,354.00 -13,004,354.00 -310,245.67 -310,245.67 .00 -12,694,108.33
TOTAL EXPENSES   13,004,354.00  13,004,354.00 414,751.80 414,751.80   2,406,185.97  10,183,416.23

031 PRECINCT 1 PARK .00 .00 2,460.53 2,460.53 11,790.00 -14,250.53  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES -280,089.00 -280,089.00 -1,555.41 -1,555.41 .00    -278,533.59
TOTAL EXPENSES 280,089.00 280,089.00 4,015.94 4,015.94 11,790.00 264,283.06

032 SLATON/ROOSEVELT PARK .00 .00 -1,297.84 -1,297.84 21,865.00 -20,567.16  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES -169,682.00 -169,682.00 -1,332.84 -1,332.84 .00    -168,349.16
TOTAL EXPENSES 169,682.00 169,682.00 35.00 35.00 21,865.00 147,782.00

033 IDALOU/NEW DEAL PARK .00 .00 2,421.93 2,421.93 13,855.00 -16,276.93  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES -185,858.00 -185,858.00 -806.68 -806.68 .00    -185,051.32
TOTAL EXPENSES 185,858.00 185,858.00 3,228.61 3,228.61 13,855.00 168,774.39

034 SHALLOWATER PARK .00 .00 -681.14 -681.14 15,615.00 -14,933.86  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES -208,682.00 -208,682.00 -1,864.87 -1,864.87 .00    -206,817.13
TOTAL EXPENSES 208,682.00 208,682.00 1,183.73 1,183.73 15,615.00 191,883.27

041 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT .00 .00 -4,448.84 -4,448.84 246,167.40    -241,718.56  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES   -3,374,452.00  -3,374,452.00 -4,448.84 -4,448.84 .00  -3,370,003.16
TOTAL EXPENSES    3,374,452.00   3,374,452.00 .00 .00 246,167.40   3,128,284.60

043 LCETRZ NO1 TAX INCREMENT F .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0%
TOTAL REVENUES   -1,151,463.00  -1,151,463.00 .00 .00 .00  -1,151,463.00
TOTAL EXPENSES    1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00 .00 .00 .00   1,151,463.00

046 TJJD (P) JJAEP GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0%
TOTAL REVENUES -30,000.00 -30,000.00 .00 .00 .00 -30,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 30,000.00 30,000.00 .00 .00 .00 30,000.00

048 TJJD DSA RESIDENTIAL PROJE .00 .00 10,509.54 10,509.54 .00 -10,509.54  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES .00    -355,000.00 .00 .00 .00    -355,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES .00 355,000.00 10,509.54 10,509.54 .00 344,490.46

050 JUVENILE CASE MANAGER .00 .00 5,636.96 5,636.96 .00 -5,636.96  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES -117,030.00 -117,030.00 .00 .00 .00    -117,030.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 117,030.00 117,030.00 5,636.96 5,636.96 .00 111,393.04

051 JUVENILE PROBATION .00 .00 150,931.24 150,931.24 290,497.00    -441,428.24  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES   -8,620,009.00  -8,620,009.00 .00 .00 .00  -8,620,009.00
TOTAL EXPENSES    8,620,009.00   8,620,009.00 150,931.24 150,931.24 290,497.00   8,178,580.76

054 TJJD (A) JUV PROB COMM GRA .00 .00 166,096.11 166,096.11 417,156.10    -583,252.21  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES   -3,330,404.00  -3,330,404.00 .00 .00 .00  -3,330,404.00
TOTAL EXPENSES    3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00 166,096.11 166,096.11 417,156.10   2,747,151.79

055 JUVENILE DETENTION .00 .00 255,862.33 255,862.33 107,667.53    -363,529.86  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES   -6,094,933.00  -6,094,933.00 -121,040.00 -121,040.00 .00  -5,973,893.00
TOTAL EXPENSES    6,094,933.00   6,094,933.00 376,902.33 376,902.33 107,667.53   5,610,363.14

057 JUVENILE FOOD SERVICE .00 .00 21,167.16 21,167.16 301,568.40    -322,735.56  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES -545,227.00 -545,227.00 -15,625.53 -15,625.53 .00    -529,601.47
TOTAL EXPENSES 545,227.00 545,227.00 36,792.69 36,792.69 301,568.40 206,865.91
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067 CJD DWI COURT GRANT APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

067 CJD DWI COURT GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0%
TOTAL REVENUES -51,102.00 -51,102.00 .00 .00 .00 -51,102.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 51,102.00 51,102.00 .00 .00 .00 51,102.00

070 ON LINE ACCESS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0%
TOTAL REVENUES -10,000.00 -10,000.00 .00 .00 .00 -10,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 .00 .00 10,000.00

072 CJD DRUG COURT GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0%
TOTAL REVENUES -51,102.00 -51,102.00 .00 .00 .00 -51,102.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 51,102.00 51,102.00 .00 .00 .00 51,102.00

074 COUNTY DRUG COURT COURT CO .00 .00 -2,528.57 -2,528.57 .00 2,528.57  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES -36,300.00 -36,300.00 -2,528.57 -2,528.57 .00 -33,771.43
TOTAL EXPENSES 36,300.00 36,300.00 .00 .00 .00 36,300.00

075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION .00 .00 -8,959.27 -8,959.27 5,538.00 3,421.27  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES -634,217.00 -634,217.00 -33,491.86 -33,491.86 .00    -600,725.14
TOTAL EXPENSES 634,217.00 634,217.00 24,532.59 24,532.59 5,538.00 604,146.41

076 USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT .00 .00 12,929.90 12,929.90 500.00 -13,429.90  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES -420,000.00 -420,000.00 .00 .00 .00    -420,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 420,000.00 420,000.00 12,929.90 12,929.90 500.00 406,570.10

077 DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE .00 .00 8,096.71 8,096.71 604.00 -8,700.71  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES -136,593.00 -136,593.00 -2,112.32 -2,112.32 .00    -134,480.68
TOTAL EXPENSES 136,593.00 136,593.00 10,209.03 10,209.03 604.00 125,779.97

079 VENUE HOT & STVR TAX .00 .00 -53,932.24 -53,932.24 .00 53,932.24  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES   -3,698,875.00  -3,698,875.00 -53,932.24 -53,932.24 .00  -3,644,942.76
TOTAL EXPENSES    3,698,875.00   3,698,875.00 .00 .00 .00   3,698,875.00

081 LAW LIBRARY .00 .00 43,903.26 43,903.26 63,507.79    -107,411.05  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES -212,265.00 -212,265.00 -14,896.82 -14,896.82 .00    -197,368.18
TOTAL EXPENSES 212,265.00 212,265.00 58,800.08 58,800.08 63,507.79 89,957.13

083 ELECTION SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 553,000.00    -553,000.00  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES   -1,051,274.00  -1,051,274.00 .00 .00 .00  -1,051,274.00
TOTAL EXPENSES    1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00 .00 .00 553,000.00 498,274.00

085 ELECTION ADMINISTRATION .00 6,500.00 20,690.00 20,690.00 23,500.00 -37,690.00  679.8%
TOTAL REVENUES -64,390.00 -64,390.00 .00 .00 .00 -64,390.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 64,390.00 70,890.00 20,690.00 20,690.00 23,500.00 26,700.00

086 ELECTION EQUIPMENT .00 3,529.00 106,500.00 106,500.00 72,047.25    -175,018.25 5059.4%
TOTAL REVENUES -356,486.00 -356,486.00 .00 .00 .00    -356,486.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 356,486.00 360,015.00 106,500.00 106,500.00 72,047.25 181,467.75

088 SETTLEMENTS FUND .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0%
TOTAL REVENUES -120,000.00 -120,000.00 .00 .00 .00    -120,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 120,000.00 120,000.00 .00 .00 .00 120,000.00

090 DIST CLK RECORDS MGT. AND .00 .00 -9,394.91 -9,394.91 10,600.00 -1,205.09  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES -104,500.00 -104,500.00 -10,483.65 -10,483.65 .00 -94,016.35
TOTAL EXPENSES 104,500.00 104,500.00 1,088.74 1,088.74 10,600.00 92,811.26

091 CTY CLK RECORDS MGT. AND P .00 .00 -43,026.94 -43,026.94 .00 43,026.94  100.0%
TOTAL REVENUES -763,457.00 -763,457.00 -43,026.94 -43,026.94 .00    -720,430.06
TOTAL EXPENSES 763,457.00 763,457.00 .00 .00 .00 763,457.00
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092      CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRES          APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

092 CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRES                .00            .00       5,850.63       5,850.63            .00      -5,850.63  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -94,890.00     -94,890.00         -95.12         -95.12            .00     -94,794.88
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       94,890.00      94,890.00       5,945.75       5,945.75            .00      88,944.25
093 COURTHOUSE SECURITY                      .00            .00      -5,657.13      -5,657.13      14,308.08      -8,650.95  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -148,150.00    -148,150.00     -11,353.98     -11,353.98            .00    -136,796.02
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      148,150.00     148,150.00       5,696.85       5,696.85      14,308.08     128,145.07
094 COURT RECORD PRESERVATION                .00            .00            .00            .00         500.00        -500.00  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -35,500.00     -35,500.00            .00            .00            .00     -35,500.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       35,500.00      35,500.00            .00            .00         500.00      35,000.00
095 LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENT & DI               .00            .00        -171.69        -171.69            .00         171.69  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -33,991.00     -33,991.00      -1,672.77      -1,672.77            .00     -32,318.23
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       33,991.00      33,991.00       1,501.08       1,501.08            .00      32,489.92
096 HISTORICAL COMMISSION                    .00            .00      -2,600.00      -2,600.00            .00       2,600.00  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES       -6,268.00      -6,268.00            .00            .00            .00      -6,268.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        6,268.00       6,268.00      -2,600.00      -2,600.00            .00       8,868.00
097 CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION                   .00            .00         284.43         284.43            .00        -284.43  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES       -1,000.00      -1,000.00         -15.57         -15.57            .00        -984.43
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        1,000.00       1,000.00         300.00         300.00            .00         700.00
099 CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY                .00            .00        -469.78        -469.78            .00         469.78  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES       -7,000.00      -7,000.00        -469.78        -469.78            .00      -6,530.22
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        7,000.00       7,000.00            .00            .00            .00       7,000.00
102 DIST COURT RECORDS TECHNOL               .00            .00          10.00          10.00            .00         -10.00  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES         -150.00        -150.00          10.00          10.00            .00        -160.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES          150.00         150.00            .00            .00            .00         150.00
103 COUNTY CLERK RECORDS ARCHI               .00            .00     -37,720.00     -37,720.00            .00      37,720.00  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,480,000.00  -1,480,000.00     -37,720.00     -37,720.00            .00  -1,442,280.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,480,000.00   1,480,000.00            .00            .00            .00   1,480,000.00
105 COMMUNITY/ECONOMIC DEV PRG               .00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00      -2,000.00  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -181,450.00    -181,450.00            .00            .00            .00    -181,450.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      181,450.00     181,450.00            .00            .00       2,000.00     179,450.00
106 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT                 .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -7,548,359.00  -7,548,359.00            .00            .00            .00  -7,548,359.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    7,548,359.00   7,548,359.00            .00            .00            .00   7,548,359.00
108 JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLO               .00            .00        -296.21        -296.21         600.00        -303.79  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -28,801.00     -28,801.00        -296.21        -296.21            .00     -28,504.79
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       28,801.00      28,801.00            .00            .00         600.00      28,201.00
109 JP2 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLO               .00            .00        -258.07        -258.07            .00         258.07  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -17,720.00     -17,720.00        -258.07        -258.07            .00     -17,461.93
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       17,720.00      17,720.00            .00            .00            .00      17,720.00
110 JP3 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLO               .00            .00        -295.09        -295.09            .00         295.09  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES       -3,000.00      -3,000.00        -295.09        -295.09            .00      -2,704.91
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00
111 JP4 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLO               .00            .00        -198.90        -198.90            .00         198.90  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -17,775.00     -17,775.00        -545.66        -545.66            .00     -17,229.34
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       17,775.00      17,775.00         346.76         346.76            .00      17,428.24
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112      COURT FACILITY FEE                 APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

112 COURT FACILITY FEE                       .00            .00      -8,492.51      -8,492.51            .00       8,492.51  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -85,000.00     -85,000.00      -8,492.51      -8,492.51            .00     -76,507.49
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       85,000.00      85,000.00            .00            .00            .00      85,000.00
114 JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUPPO               .00            .00        -390.00        -390.00            .00         390.00  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES       -3,300.00      -3,300.00        -390.00        -390.00            .00      -2,910.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        3,300.00       3,300.00            .00            .00            .00       3,300.00
115 LANGUAGE ACCESS                          .00            .00      -4,132.90      -4,132.90            .00       4,132.90  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -54,000.00     -54,000.00      -4,132.90      -4,132.90            .00     -49,867.10
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       54,000.00      54,000.00            .00            .00            .00      54,000.00
122 SHERIFF CONTRABAND                       .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -208,000.00    -208,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -208,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      208,000.00     208,000.00            .00            .00            .00     208,000.00
124 INMATE SUPPLY                            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,412,500.00  -1,412,500.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,412,500.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,412,500.00   1,412,500.00            .00            .00            .00   1,412,500.00
126 VINE GRANT                               .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00     -30,640.00            .00            .00            .00     -30,640.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES             .00      30,640.00            .00            .00            .00      30,640.00
128 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT                  .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -150,445.00    -150,445.00            .00            .00            .00    -150,445.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      150,445.00     150,445.00            .00            .00            .00     150,445.00
142 LEOSE SHERIFF                            .00            .00         315.00         315.00            .00        -315.00  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -70,000.00     -70,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -70,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       70,000.00      70,000.00         315.00         315.00            .00      69,685.00
145 SHERIFF COMMISSARY SALARY                .00            .00      30,687.13      30,687.13            .00     -30,687.13  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,081,369.00  -1,081,369.00     -41,105.15     -41,105.15            .00  -1,040,263.85
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00      71,792.28      71,792.28            .00   1,009,576.72
148 STATE HOMELAND GRANTS                    .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -98,857.00     -98,857.00            .00            .00            .00     -98,857.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00            .00      98,857.00
150 TAG GRANT                                .00            .00      22,783.91      22,783.91            .00     -22,783.91  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -2,478,873.00  -2,478,873.00            .00            .00            .00  -2,478,873.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    2,478,873.00   2,478,873.00      22,783.91      22,783.91            .00   2,456,089.09
161 CDA BUSINESS CRIMES                      .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -100,000.00    -100,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -100,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      100,000.00     100,000.00            .00            .00            .00     100,000.00
163 CDA CONTRABAND                           .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -93,000.00     -93,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -93,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       93,000.00      93,000.00            .00            .00            .00      93,000.00
164 CDA SPATTF GRANT                         .00            .00      67,885.49      67,885.49      41,331.28    -109,216.77  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,723,524.00  -1,723,524.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,723,524.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,723,524.00   1,723,524.00      67,885.49      67,885.49      41,331.28   1,614,307.23
165 CDA SPATTF CC GRANT                      .00            .00      -5,100.00      -5,100.00            .00       5,100.00  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -245,395.00    -245,395.00      -5,100.00      -5,100.00            .00    -240,295.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      245,395.00     245,395.00            .00            .00            .00     245,395.00
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166      CDA JAG GRANT                      APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

166 CDA JAG GRANT                            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -94,041.00     -94,041.00            .00            .00            .00     -94,041.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       94,041.00      94,041.00            .00            .00            .00      94,041.00
168 CDA Border Prosecution Uni               .00            .00      11,542.61      11,542.61      84,280.00     -95,822.61  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -321,222.00    -321,222.00            .00            .00            .00    -321,222.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      321,222.00     321,222.00      11,542.61      11,542.61      84,280.00     225,399.39
171 CDA VOCA VICTIM ADV PROJEC               .00            .00       9,764.97       9,764.97            .00      -9,764.97  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -161,478.00    -161,478.00            .00            .00            .00    -161,478.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      161,478.00     161,478.00       9,764.97       9,764.97            .00     151,713.03
202 UNLIMITED TAX ROAD BONDS                 .00            .00      -9,448.72      -9,448.72         400.00       9,048.72  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -8,123,113.00  -8,123,113.00      -9,848.72      -9,848.72            .00  -8,113,264.28
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    8,123,113.00   8,123,113.00         400.00         400.00         400.00   8,122,313.00
203 GEN OB REFUNDING BOND SRS                .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -914,550.00    -914,550.00            .00            .00            .00    -914,550.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      914,550.00     914,550.00            .00            .00            .00     914,550.00
204 GOB SERIES 2024 (ME)                     .00            .00      -4,110.17      -4,110.17            .00       4,110.17  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -2,559,025.00  -2,559,025.00      -4,110.17      -4,110.17            .00  -2,554,914.83
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00            .00            .00            .00   2,559,025.00
208 SPECIAL TAX REVENUE BONDS                .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -648,705.00    -648,705.00            .00            .00            .00    -648,705.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      648,705.00     648,705.00            .00            .00            .00     648,705.00
301 MPO ROAD CONSTRUCTION                    .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -138,989.00    -138,989.00            .00            .00            .00    -138,989.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      138,989.00     138,989.00            .00            .00            .00     138,989.00
302 TAX ROAD BOND CONTRUCTION                .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES  -47,652,857.00 -47,652,857.00            .00            .00            .00 -47,652,857.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   47,652,857.00  47,652,857.00            .00            .00            .00  47,652,857.00
304 MEDICAL EXAMINER CONSTRUCT               .00            .00            .00            .00      20,305.90     -20,305.90  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES  -14,730,000.00 -14,730,000.00            .00            .00            .00 -14,730,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   14,730,000.00  14,730,000.00            .00            .00      20,305.90  14,709,694.10
307 CRTC RENOVATIONS #2                      .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -220,000.00    -220,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -220,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      220,000.00     220,000.00            .00            .00            .00     220,000.00
308 VENUE CAPITAL PROJECT                    .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -250,001.00    -250,001.00            .00            .00            .00    -250,001.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      250,001.00     250,001.00            .00            .00            .00     250,001.00
401 EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFIT                  .00            .00     195,916.73     195,916.73  11,288,587.92 -11,484,504.65  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES  -18,162,212.00 -18,162,212.00    -979,162.58    -979,162.58            .00 -17,183,049.42
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   18,162,212.00  18,162,212.00   1,175,079.31   1,175,079.31  11,288,587.92   5,698,544.77
403 WORKERS COMPENSATION                     .00            .00     154,847.70     154,847.70     701,549.90    -856,397.60  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -4,407,712.00  -4,407,712.00    -192,964.40    -192,964.40            .00  -4,214,747.60
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    4,407,712.00   4,407,712.00     347,812.10     347,812.10     701,549.90   3,358,350.00

                     GRAND TOTAL             .00      10,029.00  13,225,746.60  13,225,746.60  41,959,431.84 -55,175,149.44*******%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Scott, Rhonda **                                          
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